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TUNSTEADS FARM, BARTON, PRESTON, LANCASHIRE, PR3 5DE
_____________________________________________________________

CATALOGUE

Of vitually the entire milking portion
and 90 heifer calves at foot

from the noted

STARDALE Herd

of Pedigree

HOLSTEIN CATTLE
(Runners up Holstein UK Premier Herd 2021)

the property of

Messrs J.BURROW & SON

For sale by auction

On
Tuesday April 26, 2022

(10.30 a.m.)

At TUNSTEADS FARM, BARTON 5 miles from PRESTON. It is 17 miles from Blackpool and 19 from
Lancaster. 

DIRECTIONS: The entrance to Tunsteads Farm is on B5289 Broughton to Longridge road, just before the
Motorway bridge. It is 2 miles from the M6 Motorway (J32). Signs will be posted locally.

Auctioneers

Guest Auctioneer: Glyn Lucas (Harrison & Hetherington)

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

PLEASE BRING THIS CATALOGUE TO THE SALE

PARK FARM, RASKELF,
NORTH YORKSHIRE. YO61 3LS

email: mark@nortonandbrooksbank.com
www.nortonandbrooksbank.com
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FOREWORD

The Burrow family's STARDALE herd of Holsteins has for many years held a position among the very best
in the UK, and by finishing runner up in the HUK Premier Pedigree Herd Competition in 2021, it
demonstrated that it retains its place among the elite.

The herd has a history of nearly 70 years, having been founded by the late Jim Burrow, a hugely respected
figure in Lancashire farming and breeding circles, who passed away in his hundredth year in 2019. For
many years he was ably assisted by his son Robert and his wife Kath, who handed the baton of day to day
management to his own son James and wife Krisha, following a highly successful herd sale in 2006.

The herd has now grown back up to the extent that the barns at Tunsteads Farm are overflowing with
cattle, due in great part to the extensive successful use of sexed semen in recent years, and the decision
has been taken to ease matters by selling the major section of the milking portion, numbering over 200
head, together with 90 of their most recently born heifer calves at foot. Only some of the older cows
and those not suitable for sale are being retained, and all the herd's very best cows which proved so
instrumental in catching the judge's eye in the herd competition are catalogued, including a number of
outstanding individuals.

There are 53 Excellent and 101 Very Good cows in the sale and a further 47 Good Plus (most of which
are heifers with the potential for higher scores as they mature).

Allied to their excellent conformation, the Stardale cows have impressive commercial efficiency. The
current rolling average for 268 cows and heifers is 10,609kg at 4.15% fat and 3.29% protein with a
calving index of 390 days. Cell counts are exceptionally low. with the last recording averaging only
55. The cows are cubicle housed  in one group, grazed outside daily from April to October and fed on a
TMR ration, consisting principally of grass silage, wholecrop and a protein blend, topped up in the parlour
according to yield.

Possibly the most noteworthy feature of the Stardale herd is its tremendous depth of pedigree. It is
renowned throughout the breed  for its outstanding Vaakje family, of which there are more than 120 in the
sale. The family traces to Robfel Vaakje 4 and her daughter Robfel Legend Vaakje 7, both purchased at the
Robfel dispersal in 1965. They were the foundation of a line of unbroken Excellent and Very Good cows,
now stretching to 16 generations. Stardale Altaiota Vaakje (Ex-95-3) and her daughter Crackshot Vaakje
2 (Ex-90), lots 21 & 22, are two of the sale's features and are the 15th and 16th consecutive generation
Excellent. Many others stretch in to double figures of consecutive Excellents. It is quite remarkable that
more than 600 Stardale Vaakjes have been classified Excellent to date.

The Stellas (over 30 in the sale) have been another tremendous family, while others that have been in the
herd for a long time are the Honeybees and Madrigals.  Of more recent origin are families with a Holstein
backgound such as Adeen, August, Caye, Cosmopolitan, Elegance, Jodie, Lauren, Meg, Millie,
Raven, Roxy, Torpedo and Vanessa.

The Roxy family is worthy of special mention, originating with the purchase of embryos from the late Alan
Swale's phenomenally successful brood cow Bond Haven Dixie Rox (Ex-93-2 84*). Two heifers and the
proven sire Stardale Rox Burrow (Ex) were the result, with both cows being Excellent and one breeding the
remarkable Stardale Leader Roxy (Ex-95-7, LP120 65*). She was sold in the 2006 Sale for 8,500gs to the
Willsbro herd where she bred 8 Excellent and 5 Very Good daughters. At the first Willsbro Sale in 2010,
Messrs Burrow paid 12,000gs for a freshly calved daughter by Shottle, who has gone on to be an equally
amazing cow, classifying Ex-96-7 and breeding 4 Excellent cows at Stardale.  She is still in the herd at 14
years of age, having given over 150 tonnes of milk and is due again in August with her ninth calf. There are
30 Roxys in the sale (7 Ex & 17 VG).

A variety of bulls have been used in building the herd, principally through AI in recent years and the
catalogue contains milking daughters of such popular sires as Applejax, Challenger, Doorman, Fever,
Flame, Mogul, Numero Uno, Pepper and Unix among many others. Top genomic sires have been mainly
used lately with heifer calves for sale by some of the most popular including Atrium, Heroic, Lambda,
Lighthouse, Redcarpet, Rubels and Rubicon. Others have been used for service and half the milkers are
in calf to sexed semen.
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SALE CONTACT NUMBERS

Auctioneers:
Mark Lee 07980 924179
Christopher Norton 07836 592500
Tom Brooksbank 07836 592501
Simon Lamb 07815 188125
Glyn Lucas (guest auctioneer) 07711 610255

Norton & Brooksbank mark@nortonandbrooksbank.com
www.nortonandbrooksbank.com

Other contacts
Ryan Spackman 07725 653542
Doug Reynolds 07779 990258
Sheila Roads 07836 650900
Wendy Collins (preparation) 07785 971614

James & Krisha Burrow  01772 862147
07875 376017 (Mobile)

email: jamesrburrow1970@gmail.com

ACCOMMODATION

Barton Manor, Barton 01772 862551
Preston Marriott Hotel 01772 864087
Tickled Trout Hotel, Preston 0344 879 9053
Travelodge - Preston 0871 984 6150

The Stardale herd has always had an enviable reputation for breeding quality cattle and through the
medium of the Lancashire and Border Counties club sales, many animals, both male and female, have
been distributed to pedigree and commercial herds throughout the country with glowing reports received
of their subsequent performance. Many top class animals were sold in the 2006 sale, with those sold to
Willsbro and to Messrs Downing's Wintersell herd being exceptionally successful (see pages 59 & 119). 

In addition to the success in the Premier Pedigree Competition, Stardale have won the Makbar Trophy in
the Lancashire County Herd Competition no less than 10 times in recent years. With the herd's outstanding
reputation for a combination of pedigree, production and commercial efficiency, this sale of the major
portion of the herd is likely to be one of the best events to take place this year and presents a wonderful
opportunity for purchasers to acquire cattle out of the very top drawer.

James and Krisha are now assisted in the herd’s day to day management by their son Robert, jnr and
would like to pay tribute to the help received from the staff, particularly Matt Green and Angela Hartley and
the part time staff Sarah Kellett, Darcie Rowlandson, Jayne Dodd, Graeme Slater, Phil Brwer and their other
children Charlotte, Harry and Isaac Burrow.

EXPORT

All animals in the sale are eligible for immediate export to Northern and Southern Ireland 
with the exception of the following lots (all born before 14.2.15).
8, 11, 12, 13, 17, 18, 30, 32, 38, 40, 54, 55
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I feel very fortunate to have worked with the well renowned Stardale herd over the past 5
years. As you will witness on the day of the sale, the herd is a credit to the Burrow family and
farm staff.  

Herd performance  

At the time of writing the herd was producing 36L/cow on twice a day milking at 4.14% fat,
3.23% protein and BMSCC 78. The conception rate over the last 12 months has been 43%
and the calving interval currently stands at 390 days.  

Health information 

The herd is actively monitored for BVD through tag testing of calves and quarterly PCR bulk
milk testing. The milking herd plus maiden heifers are vaccinated for BVD (Bovela, boosted
March 22), IBR (Bovillis IBR, boosted February 2022) and Lepto (Spirovac, boosted February
2022).  

Quarterly individual milk testing has demonstrated that the herd has a low prevalence of
Johnes disease. There are no red cows present in the herd and the average herd Johnes test
value is currently 4.00 which places them in the best 25% of herds. 

The farm is located within a low-risk TB area. There has been no history of TB in the time that
I have worked with the herd. The next TB test is due to be done on 01/04/2022. 

The farm is proactive with calf health and is a member of our practice’s calf health monitoring
programme. Dry cows receive a calf scour vaccine (Bovigen) and calves are vaccinated
against pneumonia (Bovalto Respi 3). Over the last 3 months preweaning daily liveweight
gain has averaged 0.82kg/day. Calves born from December onwards have now received their
full primary course of lungworm vaccination (Huskvac). 

The herd scores very highly in the TSDG dairy health index (currently ranked 2/520 farms).
Selective dry cow therapy is utilised on farm; 70% of cows are dried off using teat sealant
only, 30% receive dry cow antibiotic therapy (Cepravin DC). Overall antibiotic use in the herd
is low (12.1mg/PCU). 

Congratulations to the Burrow family and best wishes to all purchasers.  

Sam Millward 

Oakhill Farm Vets 
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EXPLANATION OF ABBREVIATIONS AND SYMBOLS

The following abbreviations:  ACC- Average Cell Count; LCC- Latest Cell Count; 
AI- Artificially Inseminated; CC- Heifer Calf; ET- Embryo Transplant; LC- Last Calf;
S- Served; sx - Sexed Semen

TYPE CLASSIFICATION SCHEME- Where classifications are abbreviated in the
catalogue the following are the abbreviations used:

(Ex)-Excellent; (VG)-Very Good; (GP)-Good Plus; (G)-Good; (F)-Fair; (P)-Poor

METRICATION: All tabulated milk yields are in kilograms.

ENTRY TO SALE PREMISES

All visitors please note that entry to the sale site is at your own risk.  No liability
whatsoever can be accepted by the vendors or the Auctioneers.

ANIMAL WELFARE

All purchasers please be aware of the implementation of EU Welfare in transport
Regulation (EC) No 1/2005 - when hauling livestock.

PAYMENT

Payment must be made in full to the Auctioneers on the sale day. No lots may be
removed from the sale premises without an auctioneers pass confirming payment. 

Prospective purchasers who have not traded with the auctioneers before are
requested to make themselves known prior to commencement of the sale and
confirm arrangements of payment.

AGENCY BIDDING

Any customer at the sale bidding as an Agent on behalf of a third party is deemed
by the auctioneers to be the purchaser and subject to the terms of the conditions
of sale, unless written authority from the person(s) on whose behalf they are
bidding is presented to the auctioneers before the sale commences

Telephone Bids:  Please note that any potential buyer wishing to  bid over the
telephone must register with the auctioneers before the sale. 

Terms:  All purchasers please note that accounts must be settled at the close of
the sale.
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BREEDING GUARANTEE

All cows and heifers that are stated in the catalogue of sale to have been served not less than ten weeks
before the date of sale, or to have been running with a bull between dates (the later of which is not less
than ten weeks before the sale) will be guaranteed by the vendor to be in calf either to the date or one of
the dates of service if more than one is stated, or to a service between stated running dates and to the bull
stated in the catalogue of sale unless any alteration is announced by the Auctioneers at the time of the
sale. Should any animal prove not to be in calf, any claim under this guarantee must be made to the
auctioneer in writing within 7 weeks of the date of sale. Should any animal which is declared to be in calf
prove not to be in calf to the date or one of the dates of service or to some date within the running period
or periods or to the bull stated as above any claim must similarly be made immediately any evidence in
support of such a claim is available and in any case not later than 28 days after the date on which the
animal was due to calve according to the date or dates in the catalogue of sale.

UDDER WARRANTY

Unless otherwise stated or announced, any cow in calf or in milk or any heifer in milk at the time of the sale
shall carry a guarantee that she is sound in udder and teats at the time of sale, but no claim under such
guarantee can be entertained unless made to the Auctioneers within an hour of the close of the last lot
except in the case of Herd Dispersal Sakes or Breeders’ Home Sales when the guarantee period is
extended to two hours after the close of the sale of the last lot. If the Auctioneers are satisfied that the
udder is not sound, then the sale, at the discretion of the vendor, may either be cancelled or an adjustment
in the price paid agreed between vendor and purchaser.

NOTE - At Herd Dispersal or Home Breeders’ Sales the Vendor must provide adequate
facilities for udders to be inspected and for adequate milking facilities to be available
for the Purchaser in accordance with the warranty.

DATA PROTECTION

Introduction
The EU General Data Protection Regulation ("GDPR") came into force across the European Union on 25th
May 2018 and brings with it significant changes to data protection. 

Our Commitment
Norton & Brooksbank Ltd are committed to ensuring the security and protection of the personal
information that we process, and to provide a compliant and consistent approach to data protection. We
have always had a robust and effective data protection program in place which complies with existing law
and abides by the data protection principles. However, we recognise our obligations in updating and
expanding this program to meet the demands of the GDPR and the UK's Data Protection Bill. 

Norton & Brooksbank Ltd are dedicated to safeguarding the personal information under our remit and in
developing a data protection regime that is effective, fit for purpose and demonstrates an understanding of,
and appreciation for the new Regulation. Our preparation and objectives for GDPR compliance have been
summarised and copies are available from our office upon request. 

SALE TO COMMENCE PUNCTUALLY AT  10.30 a.m.
Holding No: 21/002/0019

CIS  Herd No: 30113
Date of Last Weigh: 22/3/22

Up-to-date yields and any additional service or calving  details will be posted in two places at
the sale, and announced from the rostrum

The Breeding Guarantee & Udder Warranty 
is only applicable to animals sold for 800gns or over
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LOT
1. STARDALE APPLEJAX STELLA 01180025503957 Excellent-91, 626, 

born 29.12.17, PLI+£472
sire Seagull-Bay MJ Applejax ET *BYF *BLF *CNF *CVF *CDF *DPF 653124720459

dam    Stardale Alta1stclass Stella (Ex-91-2, SP), lot 2..........................................by Zahbulls Alta1stclass ET
gd       Stardale Wyman Stella 5 (VG-88, SP) .....................................................by Pirolo Goldwyn Wyman ET
3d       Stardale Talent Stella 2 (Ex-94-6, SP, LP110 7*) .............................................by Ladino Park Talent ET
4d       Stardale Oman Stella 2 ET (VG-88, SP, LP70 8*) ....................................by O-Bee Manfred Justice ET
5d       Stardale Starbuck Stella RM (Ex-96-7, SP, LP80 32*) .....................................by Hanoverhill Starbuck
6d       Stardale Stella 32 RM (Ex-94-5 17*) EC ...................................................................by Stardale Hostile
7d       Stardale Stella 23 RM (VG-85 5*)

1A. Her CC STARDALE LIGHTHOUSE STELLA 01180025705219, born 31.10.21, PLI+£525
sire Westcoast Lighthouse ET *BYF *BLF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF 6412283286

Due 4.11.22 to Koepon Altacostanzo-Red ET 63597117835 (sx)

STARDALE APPLEJAX STELLA Excellent-91 is the 8th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/1      8,339      299      4.70       3.65
 3.      3/10    6,111      142      4.50       3.34  then giving 44.6kg (ACC=36)

STARDALE ALTA1STCLASS STELLA Excellent-91-2, SP, lot 2
  1.      2/3       8,120      305      4.59       3.63                           3.        4/8       10,914       305       5.31         3.61
  2.      3/6     10,369      305      4.73       3.56
Her dam was the 12,075kg 4.39% Stardale Wyman Stella 5 (VG-88, SP); gd was the 13,875kg 3.74%
Stardale Talent Stella 2 (Ex-94-6, SP, LP110 7*); 3d was the 13,331kg 4.34% Stardale Oman Stella 2 ET
(VG-88, SP, LP70 8*); 4d was the 12,329kg 5.02% (3.25) Stardale Starbuck Stella RM (Ex-96-7, SP, LP80
32*); 5d was the 9,815kg 4.75% (3.23) Stardale Stella 32 RM (Ex-94-5 17*) EC; 6d was Stardale Stella 23
RM (VG-85 5*).

STARDALE APPLEJAX STELLA (Ex-91), lot 1 
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DAM OF LOT 1
LOT
2. STARDALE ALTA1STCLASS STELLA 01180025103267 Excellent-91-2, 

SP, 285, born 17.9.15, PLI+£269
sire Zahbulls Alta1stclass ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *POF *RDF *CDF 6571441918

dam    Stardale Wyman Stella 5 (VG-88, SP) .....................................................by Pirolo Goldwyn Wyman ET
gd       Stardale Talent Stella 2 (Ex-94-6, SP, LP110 7*) .............................................by Ladino Park Talent ET
3d       Stardale Oman Stella 2 ET (VG-88, SP, LP70 8*), gd of lot 17................by O-Bee Manfred Justice ET
4d       Stardale Starbuck Stella RM (Ex-96-7, SP, LP80 32*) .....................................by Hanoverhill Starbuck
5d       Stardale Stella 32 RM (Ex-94-5 17*) EC................................................by Stardale Hostile
6d       Stardale Stella 23 RM (VG-85 5*)

2A. Her CC, STARDALE STRIKER STELLA 01180025605057, born 9.7.21, PLI+£503
sire Sandy-Valley EK Striker ET *CDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CNF *RDF 653148929298

Due 28.6.22 to Koepon OH Ryder Red *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CNF 63571815588 (sx)

STARDALE ALTA1STCLASS STELLA Excellent-91-2, SP is the 7th generation of Ex or VG cows
 1.      2/3      8,120      305      4.59       3.63                          3.        4/8      10,914      305      5.31        3.61
 2.      3/6    10,369      305      4.73       3.56                          4.        5/10      8,763      256      4.91        3.75
                                                                                                           then giving 15.2kg (ACC=34)
She bred the 8,339kg 4.70% (3.65) heifer Stardale Applejax Stella (Ex-91), lot 1.         

STARDALE WYMAN STELLA 5 Very Good-88, SP
  1.      2/1       8,674      305      4.24       3.24                           3.        4/1       12,075       305       4.39         3.37
  2.      3/0     10,283      305      4.16       3.22
She was maternal sister to the 13,651kg 3.66% Stardale Palermo Stella 3 (Ex-91, SP, LP60) and to the
12,128kg 4.34% Stardale Fever Stella 2 (Ex-93-3, SP, LP60).

STARDALE TALENT STELLA 2 Excellent-94-6, SP, LP110 7*
  1.      2/5       9,965      305      3.76       3.13                           5.        6/9       13,121       305       4.18         3.15
  2.      3/6     11,934      305      3.68       3.01                           6.        8/0       12,333       274       3.92         2.99
  3.      4/8     11,650      305      3.71       3.04                           7.        9/0       13,875       305       3.74         2.97
  4.      5/9     13,441      305      3.88       3.06                           8.      10/4       13,478       305       3.82         2.94
She was maternal sister to the 12,361kg 3.66% Stardale Jordan Stella 4 (Ex-91, LP50) and to the 10,628kg
4.26% (3.23) Stardale Outbound Stella (VG-88, SP), dam of lot 17.
Her dam was the 13,331kg 4.34% Stardale Oman Stella 2 ET (VG-88, SP, LP70 8*); gd was the 12,329kg
5.02% (3.25) Stardale Starbuck Stella RM (Ex-96-7, SP, LP80 32*); 3d was the 9,815kg 4.75% (3.23)
Stardale Stella 32 RM (Ex-94-5 17*) EC; 4d was Stardale Stella 23 RM (VG-85 5*); 5d was Stardale Black
Stella 7 RM RMX RML (GP-80 1*); 6d was Stardale Stella 9 RM RMX (VG); 7d was the 9,369kg 4.69%
Stardale Vak Stella RM RMX (Ex) EC; 8d was the 8,691kg 4.18% Stardale Regal Stella RM RMX RML (Ex);
9d was Stardale Jan Stella 2 RM RMX (VG).

STARDALE ALTA1STCLASS STELLA (Ex-91-2, SP), lot 2
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LOT
3. STARDALE CHALLENGER STELLA 2 01180025204479 Good Plus-83 2yr, 

931, born 23.9.21, PLI+£445
sire Sandy-Valley Challenger ET *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF* 653140616169

dam    Stardale Varney Stella 3 (Ex-92-3, SP, LP50) ...........................................................by  Stardale Varney
gd       Stardale Char Stella (VG-87, LP50) ....................................................................by Gillette Jordan ETM
3d       Stardale Royal Stella 3 (Ex-96-12, SP, LP160 12*)..............................................by Joylan Royal Flush
4d       Stardale Stella 32 RM (Ex-94-5 17*) EC...................................................................by Stardale Hostile
5d       Stardale Stella 23 RM (VG-85 5*) ............................................................................................................

LC 28.7.21
Due 18.6.22 to Peak Tropic ET 653145229820

STARDALE CHALLENGER STELLA 2 Good Plus-83 2yr is bred from 5 generations of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      1/10    6,702      237      4.45       3.50  then giving 25.5kg (ACC=28)
She is maternal sister to the 7,928kg 4.50% (3.47) heifer Stardale Upright Stella (VG-86), lot 4

STARDALE VARNEY STELLA 3 Excellent-92-3, SP, LP50
  1.      1/7       9,294      305      3.96       3.30                           4.        4/6       12,989       305       3.93         3.13
  2.      2/10   10,448      283      3.81       3.25                           5.        5/8         9,542       289       4.67         3.47
  3.      3/9     10,890      281      3.79       3.23                           6.        6/9         9,521       202       3.59         3.23
                                                                                                               then giving 44.7kg
She is maternal sister to the 10,323kg 4.23% (3.22)  Stardale Deductive Stella 2 (Ex-91-2, SP), dam of lot
170.

STARDALE CHAR STELLA Very Good-87, LP50
  1.      2/2       8,810      305      4.09       3.22                           4.        5/6       11,687       305       4.08         3.35
  2.      3/3     10,194      305      4.02       3.25                           5.        6/6       11,761       305       4.18         3.18
  3.      4/7     11,066      295      3.88       3.29                           6.        7/6       12,753       293       3.86         3.14
She was maternal sister to the 11,148kg 4.06% (3.22) Stardale Astre Stella 8 (Ex-90-3, SP); to the10,455kg
3.83% Stardale Shark Stella (Ex-90, LP50); to the 10,299kg 3.96% (3.43) Stardale Leduc Stella (Ex-90); to
the 9,745kg 4.46% (3.36) Stardale Stella 103 (Ex-90); to the 11,307kg Stardale Shottle Stella 2 ET (VG-86),
gd of lot 7; to the 9,728kg 4.20% Stardale Fawkes Stella 4 (Ex-90); to Stardale Stagnite, sold to Cogent and
to Stardale Snape (Ex-91), stock bull in the Greentowers herd.
Her dam was the 8 times 11,000kg Stardale Royal Stella 3 (Ex-96-12, SP, LP160 12*); gd was the 9,815kg
4.75% (3.23) Stardale Stella 32 RM (Ex-94-5 17*) EC; 3d was Stardale Stella 23 RM (VG-85 5*); 4d was
Stardale Black Stella 7 RM RMX RML (GP-80 1*); 5d was Stardale Stella 9 RM RMX (VG); 6d was the
9,369kg 4.69% Stardale Vak Stella RM RMX (Ex) EC; 7d was the 8,691kg 4.18% Stardale Regal Stella RM
RMX RML (Ex); 8d was Stardale Jan Stella 2 RM RMX (VG).    

MATERNAL SISTER TO LOT 3

LOT
4. STARDALE UPRIGHT STELLA 01180025504181 Very Good-86, 754, 

born 7.10.18, PLI+£222
sire Morningview Upright ET *BLF *BYF *CVF 6573956539

dam    Stardale Varney Stella 3 (Ex-92-3, SP, LP50 ............................................................by  Stardale Varney
gd       Stardale Char Stella (VG-87, LP50) ....................................................................by Gillette Jordan ETM
3d       Stardale Royal Stella 3 (Ex-96-12, SP, LP160 12*)..............................................by Joylan Royal Flush
4d       Stardale Stella 32 RM (Ex-94-5 17*) EC...................................................................by Stardale Hostile
5d       Stardale Stella 23 RM (VG-85 5*)
          

LC 28.9.21
Due 30.9.22 to DG OH Donte *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF 63713112001 (sx)

STARDALE UPRIGHT STELLA Very Good-86 is the 6th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/0      7,928      290      4.50       3.47
 2.      2/11    6,958      175      4.23       3.36  then giving 42.2kg  (ACC=238)
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LOT
5. STARDALE OAK STELLA 01180025503782 Very Good-86, SP, 527, 

born 16.7.17 , PLI+£191
sire Pine-Tree Altaoak ET *BLF *CVF *DPF 6569169951

dam    Stardale Vakram Stella (VG-88, SP) .........................................................by Springhill-OH Iron J Pirate
gd       Stardale Outbound Stella (VG-88, SP), dam of lot 17..................................by Schilldale Outbound ET
3d       Stardale Oman Stella 2 ET (VG-88, SP, LP70 8*) ....................................by O-Bee Manfred Justice ET
4d       Stardale Starbuck Stella RM (Ex-96-7, SP, LP80 32*) .....................................by Hanoverhill Starbuck
5d       Stardale Stella 32 RM (Ex-94-5 17*) EC...............................................by Stardale Hostile
6d       Stardale Stella 23 RM (VG-85 5*)

Dam of lot 6

5A. Her CC, STARDALE ROGUE STELLA 4 01180025105276, born 25.12.21, PLI+£191
sire Stardale Rogue ET 01180025203884 (VG)

AI 22.2.22 by Stantons Adorable ET 6412189047 *CVF *BYF *BLF (Ex) (sx)

STARDALE OAK STELLA Very Good-86, SP is the 7th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/1      8,983      292      3.92       3.04                          3.        4/5        3,750        87      3.88        2.95
 2.      3/0    11,557      305      4.06       3.16                                      then giving 44.9kg (ACC=92)
She bred Stardale Altalawson Stella (VG-86 2yr), lot 6.

STARDALE VAKRAM STELLA Very Good-88, SP
  1.      2/3       8,905      305      4.24       3.48                           3.        4/4       11,660       305       4.64         3.35
  2.      3/3     10,270      305      4.73       3.49                           4.        5/6       10,960       305       4.82         3.55
She was maternal sister to the 11,980kg 4.74% (3.23) Stardale Tiergan Stella 2 (Ex-91-2, SP, LP60), lot 17.

STARDALE OUTBOUND STELLA Very Good-88, SP. see lot 17
  1.      2/4       9,579      305      4.24       3.18                             
  3.      4/4     10,628      296      4.26       3.23
She was maternal sister to the 13,875kg 3.74% Stardale Talent Stella 2 (Ex-94-6, SP, LP110 7*), gd of lot 2
and to the 12,361kg 3.66% Stardale Jordan Stella 4 (Ex-91, LP50)
Her dam was the 13,331kg 4.34% Stardale Oman Stella 2 ET (VG-88, SP, LP70 8*); gd was the 12,329kg
5.02% (3.25) Stardale Starbuck Stella RM (Ex-96-7, SP, LP80 32*); 3d was the 9,815kg 4.75% (3.23)
Stardale Stella 32 RM (Ex-94-5 17*) EC; 4d was Stardale Stella 23 RM (VG-85 5*); 5d was Stardale Black
Stella 7 RM RMX RML (GP-80 1*); 6d was Stardale Stella 9 RM RMX (VG); 7d was the 9,369kg 4.69%
Stardale Vak Stella RM RMX (Ex) EC; 8d was the 8,691kg 4.18% Stardale Regal Stella RM RMX RML (Ex);
9d was Stardale Jan Stella 2 RM RMX (VG).).

DAUGHTER OF LOT 5

LOT
6. STARDALE ALTALAWSON STELLA 01180025604434 Very Good-86 2yr, 

902, born 23.8.19, PLI+£374
sire Peak Altalawson ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *POF *RDF *CDF 653142181099

dam    Stardale Oak Stella (VG-86, SP), lot 5...............................................................by Pine-Tree Altaoak ET
gd       Stardale Vakram Stella (VG-88, SP) .........................................................by Springhill-OH Iron J Pirate
3d       Stardale Outbound Stella (VG-88, SP) .........................................................by Schilldale Outbound ET
4d       Stardale Oman Stella 2 ET (VG-88, SP, LP70 8*) ....................................by O-Bee Manfred Justice ET
5d       Stardale Starbuck Stella RM (Ex-96-7, SP, LP80 32*) .....................................by Hanoverhill Starbuck
6d       Stardale Stella 32 RM (Ex-94-5 17*) EC...............................................by Stardale Hostile
7d       Stardale Stella 23 RM (VG-85 5*)
          

LC 25.9.21
Due 20.8.22 to Pine-Tree-I Pursuit ET *CDF *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CNF *RDF 6412857690 (sx)

STARDALE ALTALAWSON STELLA Very Good-86 2yr is the 8th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/1      5,236      178      4.50       3.22  then giving 33.2kg (ACC=35)



12

STARDALE FEVER STELLA 3 (Ex-94-2, SP), lot 7

STARDALE STARBUCK STELLA 
RM (Ex-96-7, SP, LP80 32*)

STARDALE ROYAL STELLA 3 
(Ex-96-12, SP, LP160 12*)
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LOT
7. STARDALE FEVER STELLA 3 01180025303535 Excellent-94-2, SP, 411, 

born 25.8.16
sire Crackholm Fever ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF  64103631566 (Ex & ST)

dam    Stardale Everton Stella (Ex-92-4, SP, LP70) ............................................................by Stardale Everton
gd       Stardale Shottle Stella 2 ET (VG-86) .....................................................................by Picston Shottle ET
3d       Stardale Royal Stella 3 (Ex-96-12, SP, LP160 12*)..............................................by Joylan Royal Flush
4d       Stardale Stella 32 RM (Ex-94-5 17*) EC...................................................................by Stardale Hostile
5d       Stardale Stella 23 RM (VG-85 5*)

LC 17.11.21
AI 19.3.22 by Stantons Applicable ET *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF 6412189029 (VG)

STARDALE FEVER STELLA 3 Excellent-94-2, SP is the 6th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      1/11    8,270      293      3.90       3.03                          3.        3/11    11,664      305      3.88        3.08
 2.      2/10    9,823      305      3.81       2.93                          4.        5/3        6,826      125      3.31        2.80
                                                                                                           then giving 50.3kg (ACC=9)

STARDALE EVERTON STELLA Excellent-92-4, SP, LP70
  1.      2/3       9,706      305      4.16       3.18                           4.        5/4       10,947       305       4.49         3.26
  2.      3/5     11,166      305      3.79       3.25                           5.        6/10     14,072       305       4.00         3.12
  3.      4/5     10,276      284      4.04       3.22                           6.        8/4       12,310       305       4.32         3.03
She was maternal sister to Stardale Foreman Stella (VG-85) and to the 10,415kg 4.80% (3.33) Stardale
Windbrook Stella (Ex-90, SP).

STARDALE SHOTTLE STELLA 2 ET Very Good-86
  1.      2/2       9,651      305      3.50       3.05
  2.      3/6     11,307      305      3.22       3.13
She was maternal sister to the 11,148kg 4.06% (3.22) Stardale Astre Stella 8 (Ex-90-3, SP); to the10,455kg
3.83% Stardale Shark Stella (Ex-90, LP50); to the 10,299kg 3.96% (3.43) Stardale Leduc Stella (Ex-90); to
the 9,745kg 4.46% (3.36) Stardale Stella 103 (Ex-90); to the 9,728kg 4.20% Stardale Fawkes Stella 4 (Ex-
90); to the 12,753kg 3.86% Stardale Char Stella (VG-87, LP50), gd of lot 3; to Stardale Stagnite, sold to
Cogent and to Stardale Snape (Ex-91), stock bull in the Greentowers herd.

STARDALE ROYAL STELLA 3 RM Excellent-95-12, SP, LP160 12*
  1.   2/3          7,970      294      4.32       3.15                           8.     9/3            9,962       302       4.04         3.45
  2.   3/3          9,899      305      4.46       3.39                           9.   10/2          10,494       305       4.29         3.39
  3.   4/3        10,451      305      4.47       3.39                         10.   11/3          11,414       305       4.09         3.47
  4.   5/3        11,318      305      4.33       3.39                         11.   13/1          11,243       305       4.60         3.46
  5.   6/3        11,091      305      4.42       3.40                         12.   14/4          11,853       305       3.76         3.25
  6.   7/3        11,196      305      4.60       3.37                         13.   15/6          11,407       305       3.96         3.36
  7.   8/3        11,432      300      3.77       3.40                         14.   16/7            9,399       305       4.49         3.45
She is maternal sister to the 12,329kg 5.02% (3.25) Stardale Starbuck Stella RM (Ex-96-7, SP, LP80 32*), 3d
of lot 17; to the 10,612kg Stardale Starbuck Stella 7 (Ex-90, LP60) and to the 12,784kg 4.13% (3.28)
Stardale Starbuck Stella 8 ET (VG-86, SP, LP60 5*).
Her dam was the 9,815kg 4.75% (3.23) Stardale Stella 32 RM (Ex-94-5 17*) EC; gd was Stardale Stella 23
RM (VG-85 5*); 3d was Stardale Black Stella 7 RM RMX RML (GP-80 1*); 4d was Stardale Stella 9 RM RMX
(VG); 5d was the 9,369kg 4.69% Stardale Vak Stella RM RMX (Ex) EC; 6d was the 8,691kg 4.18% Stardale
Regal Stella RM RMX RML (Ex); 7d was Stardale Jan Stella 2 RM RMX (VG).
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LOT
8. STARDALE MOGUL VAAKJE 01180025102931 Excellent-94-4, SP, LP50 ,

98, born 4.8.14
sire Mountfield SSI DCY Mogul ET *BYF *CVF *BLF *DPF *RDF 653006972816 (Ex & Extra)

dam    Stardale Minardi Vaakje 2 (Ex-92-3, LP50 .........................................................by Wageningen Minardi
gd       Stardale Outside Vaakje 9 (VG-88)...................................................................by Comestar Outside ET
3d       Stardale Inspiration Vaakje 4 (Ex-93-6, LP100 19*) .....................................by Hanover-Hill Inspiration
4d       Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*) EC(80) ..........................................by Stardale Blacklad
5d       Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC...........................................by Ullswater Royal Sovereign
6d       Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 12*)EC .....................................................by Brynhyfryd Emporer
7d       Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*)EC .........................................................by Calcourt Magnus
8d       Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex) ..........................................................by Claybury Legend
9d       Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex)

Dam of lot 9
LC 10.1.22

AI 22.3.22 by Drouner K&L Chase 63840442662 (sx)

STARDALE MOGUL VAAKJE Excellent-94-4, SP, LP50 is the 11th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/3      7,026      261      3.79       3.27                          4.        5/6      11,355      295      4.08        3.07
 2.      3/1    10,088      305      3.90       3.25                          5.        6/5      10,905      305      4.15        3.17
 3.      4/2    11,361      305      3.79       3.08                          6.        7/5        3,116        71      3.38        2.91
                                                                                                           then giving 58.2kg (ACC=70)
She bred the 11,917kg 3.84% Stardale Dreamer Vaakje 2 (Ex-91, SP), lot 9 and the 7,723kg 3.75%
(3.23) heifer Stardale Kingboy Vaakje 2 (VG-85). She is maternal sister to the 10,632kg 4.18% (3.39)
Stardale Mascol Vaakje (Ex-90-2), dam of lot 140.

RDALE MINARDI VAAKJE Excellent-93-3, SP, LP50
  1.      2/6       7,875      305      4.05       3.19                           4.        5/11     12,300       305       3.89         3.05
  2.      3/8     10,061      305      4.04       3.12                           5.        7/1         9,628       305       3.87         3.30
  3.      4/7       9,698      305      3.96       3.23
She is maternal sister to Stardale Cut Vaakje 5 (VG-86) and to the 10,457kg 4.82% (3.23) Stardale Ramos
Vaakje 5 (VG-87, LP50).

STARDALE OUTSIDE VAAKJE 9 Very Good-88
  1.      2/1       6,647      305      4.19       3.19                           3.        4/1         8,839       305       4.19         3.11
  2.      3/1       7,367      281      4.26       3.24                           4.        5/1         9,459       305       4.20         3.05
She was maternal sister to the 11,284kg 3.94% Stardale Raider Vaakje 2 RM (Ex-94-5, LP80); to the
8,655kg 4.44% Stardale Malachite Vaakje 3 (Ex-90); to the 11,072kg 5.06% (3.34) Stardale Shaker Vaakje
(Ex-91, LP50), sold for 3,400gs Stardale Sale 2006; to the 10,814kg Stardale Shaker Vaakje 2 (Ex-90); to
the 10,234kg 4.24% Stardale Saphire Vaakje 2 (Ex-90-3); to the 11,945kg 4.03% (3.33) Stardale River
Vaakje 4 ET (Ex-91-2, SP, LP70) and to 2 VG cows.
Her dam was the 11,495kg 3.80% Stardale Inspiration Vaakje 4 (Ex-93-6, LP100 19*); gd was Stardale
Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*), EC(80); 3d was Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC; 4d was
the prizewinning 8,819kg 3.89% (3.24) Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 10*) EC, sold for 9,000gs
Stardale Sale 1980; 5d was the prizewinning Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*) EC, sold for 8,000gs
Stardale Sale 1980; 6d was Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex); 7d was Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX
RML (Ex); 8d was the 52 tonne Salwick Vaakje 22 RM (VG).
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DAUGHTER OF LOT 8

LOT
9. STARDALE DREAMER VAAKJE 2 01180025203632 Excellent-91, SP, 465, 

born 8.11.16, PLI+£141
sire Wiltor Dreamer ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *MFF *POF 01727942400167

dam    Stardale Mogul Vaakje (Ex-94-4, SP, LP50), lot 8 ..............................by Mountfield SSI DCY Mogul ET
gd       Stardale Minardi Vaakje 2 (Ex-92-3, LP50 .........................................................by Wageningen Minardi
3d       Stardale Outside Vaakje 9 (VG-88)...................................................................by Comestar Outside ET
4d       Stardale Inspiration Vaakje 4 (Ex-93-6, LP100 19*) .....................................by Hanover-Hill Inspiration
5d       Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*) EC(80) ..........................................by Stardale Blacklad
6d       Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC...........................................by Ullswater Royal Sovereign
7d       Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 12*)EC .....................................................by Brynhyfryd Emporer
8d       Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*)EC .........................................................by Calcourt Magnus
9d       Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex) ..........................................................by Claybury Legend
10d     Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex)

LC 4.3.21
Due 30.6.22 to Peak Tropic ET 653145229820

STARDALE DREAMER VAAKJE 2 Excellent-91, SP is the 12th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/2      9,072      305      3.65       3.01                          3.        4/4      11,917      305      3.84        3.11
 2.      3/4    10,010      293      3.97       3.01                                                   (ACC=42)  Dry 13.2.22
She is maternal sister to the 7,723kg 3.75% (3.23) heifer Stardale Kingboy Vaakje 2 (VG-85).

STARDALE MOGUL VAAKJE (Ex-94-4, SP, LP50), lot 8
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LOT
10. STARDALE PERSUS VAAKJE 01180025303948 Very Good-88, 619, 

born 22.12.17, PLI+£466
sire Westcoast Perseus ET *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CNF 6412283318 (VG)

dam    Stardale Goodwhone Vaakje 3 (VG-89, SP), lot 11..................................................by TW Goodwhone
gd       Stardale Levi Vaakje 2 ET (VG-85, SP, LP50) .........................................................by Morningview Levi
3d       Stardale Ramos Vaakje (Ex-95-5. SP, LP80 11*) ....................................................................by Ramos
4d       Stardale Shottle Vaakje (Ex-91, SP) ......................................................................by Picston Shottle ET
5d       Stardale Convincer Vaakje 7 (Ex-90, SP, LP50 2*)

Dam of lot 221

10A. Her CC STARDALE RENEGADE VAAKJE 5 01180025705233, born 14.11.21, PLI+£610
sire S-S-I PR Renegade ET *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CDF +POF *RDF 653142352961

Due 30.10.22 to Peak Altagaines ET *CDF *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *POF *RDF 653215425484 (sx)

STARDALE PERSUS VAAKJE Very Good-88 (Ex-MS) is the 6th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/0      8,709      304      4.68       3.30                          3.        3/11      6,247      128      4.19        3.20
 2.      3/0      9,643      280      4.31       3.49                                      then giving 43.5kg (ACC=15)
She is maternal sister to the 12,438kg 3.86% Stardale Corvette Vaakje 3 (VG-85, SP).

DAM OF LOT 10
LOT
11. STARDALE GOODWHONE VAAKJE 3 01180025203065 Very Good-89, SP

152, born 20.11.14, PLI+£258
sire TW Goodwhone *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF 630843570795 (Ex)

dam    Stardale Levi Vaakje 2 ET (VG-85, SP, LP50) .........................................................by Morningview Levi
gd       Stardale Ramos Vaakje (Ex-95-5. SP, LP80 11*), dam of lot 83.............................................by Ramos
3d       Stardale Shottle Vaakje (Ex-91, SP) ......................................................................by Picston Shottle ET
4d       Stardale Convincer Vaakje 7 (Ex-90, SP, LP50 2*)

Dam of lot 10

11A. Her CC, STARDALE PHARO VAAKJE 4 01180025305047, born 28.6.21, PLI+£395
sire Sandy-Valley J Pharo ET *POF *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653014562176

Due 13.9.22 to CEH Music ET 60540816136 (sx)

STARDALE GOODWHONE VAAKJE 3 Very Good-89, SP is the 5th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/1      8,197      305      4.60       3.39                          4.        5/3      11,135      305      4.83        3.39
 2.      3/1    10,707      305      4.59       3.40                          5.        6/7      10,360      267      4.64        3.34
 3.      4/2    11,361      305      4.59       3.37                            then giving 29.9kg (ACC=157, LCC=63)
She bred the 12,438kg 3.86% Stardale Corvette Vaakje 3 (VG-85, SP) and the 9,463kg 4.31% (3.49)
Stardale Persus Vaakje (VG-88), lot 10.

STARDALE LEVI VAAKJE 2 ET Very Good-85, SP, LP50
  1.      2/2        7965      305      4.44       3.32                           3.        4/9       10,913       305       4.74         3.53
  2.      3/8     10,287      305      4.32       3.44                           4.        5/10     12,316       305       4.60         3.38
She was full sister to the 10,578kg 4.36% (3.58) Stardale Levi Vaakje 3 ET (Ex-92-3), dam of lot 82 and
maternal sister to the 14,523kg 4.15% Stardale Alexander Vaakje 5 (Ex-92-2, SP, LP60); to the 9,123kg
3.79% Stardale Jedi Vaakje ET (VG-87), lot 83 and to the 10,215kg 4.12% (344) Stardale Jedi Vaakje 2 ET
(VG-85), lot 85.

STARDALE RAMOS VAAKJE Excellent-95-5, SP, LP80 11*, see lot 83
  1.      2/3       9,010      297      4.00       3.39                           4.        5/8       12,687       305       4.39         3.13
  2.      3/3     10,866      305      4.06       3.42                           5.        7/2       11,979       305       4.25         3.24
  3.      4/1       9,990      305      4.58       3.30                           6.        8/5       11,746       305       4.11         3.23
Her dam was the 11,650kg 4.12% (3.28) Stardale Shottle Vaakje (Ex-91, SP); gd was the 12,687kg 3.67%
Stardale Convincer Vaakje 7 (Ex-90, SP, LP50 2*); 3d was the 12,654kg Stardale Bellwood Vaakje (GP-83);
4d was the 9,886kg 3.94% (3.23) Stardale Blackstar Vaakje 3 (Ex-92-2, LP60 8*); 5d was the 9,381kg
3.87% Stardale Warden Vaakje 9 ET RM (Ex-92-2 35*); 6d was Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90
55*), EC(80); 7d was Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC; 8d was the prizewinning Stardale Vaakje
10 RM RMX (Ex-90 10*) EC, sold for 9,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 9d was the prizewinning Stardale Regal
Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*) EC, sold for 8,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 10d was Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM
RMX RML (Ex); 11d was Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex).
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LOT
12. STARDALE ALTAROSS VAAKJE 6 0112184174 Excellent-94-5, SP, LP80,

(UK180025/402283), 776, born 25.11.11
sire Bosside Altaross ET *BLF *BYF *CVF 65062085114

dam    Stardale Fantasia Vaakje 2 (Ex-91-4, SP, LP80 6*) .........................................by Stasrdale Fantasia ET
gd       Stardale Royal Vaakje 59 (Ex-90) .........................................................................by Joylan Royal Flush
3d       Stardale Ideal Vaakje 5 (Ex-90, LP50 7*) ..............................................................by Mapel Wood Ideal
4d       Stardale Counselor Vaakje 3 RM (Ex-91-3, SP, LP70 4*) ........................by A Carnation Counselor ET
5d       Stardale Warden Vaakje 9 ET RM (Ex-92-2 35*) ...............................................by A Hilltopper Warden
6d       Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*) EC(80) ..........................................by Stardale Blacklad
7d       Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC...........................................by Ullswater Royal Sovereign
8d       Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 12*) EC ....................................................by Brynhyfryd Emporer
9d       Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*) EC ........................................................by Calcourt Magnus
10d     Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex) ..........................................................by Claybury Legend
11d     Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex)

LC 29.1.21
Due 12.8.22 to Stardale Rogue ET 01180025203884 (VG)

STARDALE ALTAROSS VAAKJE 6 Excellent-94-5, SP, LP80 is the 12th generation of Excellent cows.
 1.      2/9    10,082      305      3.74       3.16                          5.        6/11    12,216      305      3.86        3.19
 2.      3/9    10,760      293      4.04       3.24                          6.        8/1      12,684      305      4.08        3.03
 3.      4/8    10,294      305      4.20       3.40                          7.        9/2      12,301      305      3.96        3.23
 4.      5/9    11,213      305      4.08       3.26                            still giving 17.8kg (ACC=28)
She bred the 9,175kg 3.64% (3.25) Stardale Al Vaakje 6 (VG-85) and the 11,012kg 3.82% (3.20)
Stardale Fever Vaakje 19 (VG-85), dam of lot 188. She is maternal sister to the 11,454kg 3.87% (3.32)
Stardale Brawler Vaakje (VG-85, SP), dam of lot 189.

STARDALE FANTASIA VAAKJE 2 Excellent-91-4, SP, LP80 6*
  1.      2/2       9,043      305      3.91       3.43                           5.        6/3       12,026       305       3.85         3.01
  2.      3/3     10,727      291      3.82       3.20                           6.        7/4       11,540       305       3.96         2.97
  3.      4/2     13,167      305      3.72       3.25                           7.        8/6       12,196       305       3.66         3.03
  4.      5/4     11,347      305      4.01       3.04

STARDALE ROYAL VAAKJE 59 Excellent-90
  1.      2/3       8,010      305      4.10       3.36                           3.        4/7       11,246       305       4.01         3.23
  2.      3/7       9,262      305      4.13       3.30                           4.0      5/11     11,490       305       4.15         3.23
She is maternal sister to the 11,511kg 3.55% Stardale Respect Vaakje 10 (Ex-92-3, SP 8*), sold for 6,000gs
Stardale Sale 2006.
Her dam was the 11,272kg 3.98% Stardale Ideal Vaakje 5 (Ex-90, LP50 7*); gd was the 10,882kg 4.46%
Stardale Counselor Vaakje 3 RM (Ex-91-3, SP, LP60 8*); 3d was the 9,381kg 3.87% Stardale Warden Vaakje
9 ET RM (Ex-92-2 35*); 4d was Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*), EC(80); 5d was Stardale
Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC; 6d was the prizewinning Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 10*) EC,
sold for 9,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 7d was the prizewinning Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*) EC,
sold for 8,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 8d was Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex); 9d was Robfel
Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex); 10d was the 52 tonne Salwick Vaakje 22 RM (VG).
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LOT
13. STARDALE MASCALESE VAAKJE 01180025602978 Excellent-91, SP, 

LP50, 122, born 18.9.14, PLI+£150
sire Zani Bolton Mascalese ET *BLF *BYF *CVF 72017990516801

dam    Stardale Planet Vaakje (Ex-93-5, SP, LP90 8*) .......................................by Ensenada Taboo Planet ET
gd       Stardale Shaker Vaakje 4 ET (Ex-93-4, SP, LP80 12*) .........................................by Picston Shaker ET
3d       Stardale Pre Vaakje 6 ET  (Ex-90-2, SP, LP60 39*)..................................by A Ronnybrook Prelude ET
4d       Stardale Inspiration Vaakje 3 (Ex-90, SP 15*) ..............................................by Hanover-Hill Inspiration
5d       Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*) EC(80) ..........................................by Stardale Blacklad
6d       Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC...........................................by Ullswater Royal Sovereign
7d       Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 12*)EC .....................................................by Brynhyfryd Emporer
8d       Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*)EC .........................................................by Calcourt Magnus
9d       Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex) ..........................................................by Claybury Legend
10d     Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex)

LC 28.1.22

STARDALE MASCALESE VAAKJE Excellent-91, SP, LP50 is the 11th generation of Excellent cows. 
 1.      1/11    8,975      305      4.10       3.22                          4.        5/11    12,720      305      4.52        3.26
 2.      3/2    12,920      305      3.72       3.24                          5.        7/4        2,932        53      4.55        3.18
 3.      4/5    12,880      305      4.24       3.03                            then giving 57.3kg (ACC=140, LCC=80)
She is maternal sister to the 13,684kg 4.19% (3.20) Stardale Wintery Vaakje 2 (Ex-91-2, SP, LP50),
dam of lot 199 and to the 12,525kg 3.53% (3.28) Stardale Reaver Vaakje (VG-86, SP), lot 48.

STARDALE PLANET VAAKJE Excellent-93-5, SP, LP90 8*
  1.      2/1       9,490      305      3.96       3.14                           5.        7/2       13,885       305       3.69         3.13
  2.      3/5     14,299      305      3.20       3.11                           6.        8/9       13,589       273       3.58         3.06
  3.      4/10   15,426      305      3.48       3.10                           7.      10/0       11,410       285       3.90         3.01
  4.      5/11   13,768      305      3.55       3.16
She was maternal sister to the 11,211kg 4.44% (3.35) Stardale Fever Vaakje 6 (Ex-90-2, SP, LP70) and to
the 11,370kg 4.69% (3.29) Stardale Mogul Vaakje 3 (VG-86, SP).

STARDALE SHAKER VAAKJE 4 ET Excellent-93-4, SP, LP60 12*
  1.      2/5       8,780      305      4.71       3.38                           5.        7/7       10,858       305       4.82         3.10
  2.      3/8     10,984      305      4.52       3.20                           6.        8/8       10,407       305       4.49         3.15
  3.      4/9       8,139      302      4.78       3.54                           7.      10/6         9,511       305       4.68         3.19
  4.      5/9     12,458      305      4.36       3.16
She was full sister to the 11,687kg 4.64% (3.60) Stardale Shaker Vaakje 5 ET (VG-88, SP, LP50 4*); to the
10,800kg 43.85% (3.35) Stardale Shaker Vaakje 6 ET (Ex-94-6, SP, LP90 6*), 3d of lot 219; to the 11,729kg
3.88% Stardale Shaker Vaakje 7 ET (VG-87), 4d of lot 201 and to the 9,473kg 4.54% Stardale Shaker
Vaakje 9 ET (Ex-91) and maternal sister to the 11,219kg 4.31% (3.26) Stardale Vaakje 158 (Ex-94-8, SP,
LP90 14*);the 13,433kg 3.87% Stardale Bonus Vaakje 2 (Ex-90-2, SP, LP70); to the 11,219kg 4.31% (3.26)
Stardale Vaakje 158 (Ex-94-8, SP, LP90 14*); to the 11,224kg 5.47% (3.22) Stardale Rox Vaakje 14 (Ex-93-3,
SP, LP50 20*), 3d of lot 31, sold for 3,700gs Stardale Sale 2006; to the 11,982kg 4.35% Stardale Lucente
Vaakje 3 (Ex-90, SP, LP60), 4d of lot 43 and to 2 other VG cows.
Her dam was the 11,810kg 4.82% Stardale Pre Vaakje 6 ET (Ex-90-2, SP, LP60 39*); gd was the13,292kg
4.32% (3.22) Stardale Inspiration Vaakje 3 ET (Ex-90, SP 15*); 3d was Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX
(Ex-90 55*), EC(80); 4d was Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC; 5d was the prizewinning Stardale
Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 10*) EC, sold for 9,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 6d was the prizewinning Stardale
Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*) EC, sold for 8,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 7d was Robfel Legend Vaakje 7
RM RMX RML (Ex); 8d was Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex); 9d was the 52 tonne Salwick Vaakje 22 RM
(VG).
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STARDALE MASCALESE VAAKJE (Ex-91, SP, LP50), lot 13

STARDALE SHAKER VAAKJE
4 ET 

(Ex-93-4, SP, LP80 12*)
Gd of lot 13
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LOT
14. STARDALE GRAFEETI VAAKJE 5 01180025503369 Excellent-90, SP, 331, 

born 12.12.15, PLI+£160
sire Ladys-Manor RD Grafeeti ET *BLF *CVF *DPF * RDF 6568988032

dam    Stardale Stellation Vaakje (VG-85, SP) ...............................................................by Wintersell Stellation
gd       Stardale Icefyre Vaakje (Ex-94-5, LP70 7*) ..............................................................by Braedale Icefyre
3d       Stardale B C Vaakje 4 (Ex-94-6, SP, LP120 8*).....................................................by Boulet Charles ET
4d       Stardale Tab Vaakje 2 (Ex-90, LP50) ............................................................by A Kingstead Valiant Tab
5d       Stardale Starbuck Vaakje 4 (Ex-90 6*)............................................................by Hanoverhill Starbuck
6d       Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC...........................................by Ullswater Royal Sovereign
7d       Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 12*)EC .....................................................by Brynhyfryd Emporer
8d       Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*)EC .........................................................by Calcourt Magnus
9d       Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex) ..........................................................by Claybury Legend
10d     Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex)

Dam of lot 15
LC 16.3.21

Due 28.4.21 to Koepon Altatop-Red ET 63648499675 (sx)

STARDALE GRAFEETI VAAKJE 5 Excellent-90, SP is the 12th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/1      6,952      287      5.27       3.60                          3.        4/3        9,774      287      5.04        3.39
 2.      2/11    9,774      305      4.81       3.50                          4.        5/3        9,794      305      5.12        3.51
                                                                                                                        (ACC=27)  Dry 13.2.22
She bred the 9,628kg 4.60% (3.28) heifer Stardale Apprentice Vaakje (VG-87, SP), lot 15.

STARDALE STELLATION VAAKJE Very Good-85, SP
  1.      2/4       9,280      294      4.04       3.19                           3.        4/3         8,956       277       4.57         3.80
  2.      3/4     11,668      305      4.10       3.22
She was maternal sister to the 11,655kg 3.93% Stardale Melody Vaakje 2 (VG-89, LP70), dam of lot 122; to
the twice 13,000kg Stardale Design Vaakje 4 (VG-86, SP) and the 11,917kg 3.61% Stardale Panter Vaakje 2
(VG-87), gd of lot 216.

STARDALE ICEFYRE VAAKJE Excellent-94-5, LP70 7*
  1.      2/1       9,325      305      3.98       3.11                           5.        6/3       11,349       305       4.20         3.13
  2.      3/1       9,254      305      3.89       3.28                           6.        7/4       12,100       305       3.93         3.07
  3.      4/1     10,525      305      4.25       3.10                           7.        8/5       11,551       295       4.04         3.02
  4.      5/1     10,302      305      3.91       3.12
She was maternal sister to the 12,577kg 3.73% (3.37) Stardale Leader Vaakje 11 (Ex-91, SP, LP100) and to
the 12,124kg Stardale Principle Vaakje 5 (Ex-90, LP50).
Her dam was the 13,833kg Stardale B C Vaakje 4 (Ex-94-6, SP, LP120 8*); gd was the 9,845kg 4.38%
Stardale Tab Vaakje 2 (Ex-90, LP50); 3d was the 10,288kg 4.09% Stardale Starbuck Vaakje 4 (Ex-90 6*); 4d
was Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC; 5d was the prizewinning Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-
90 10*) EC, sold for 9,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 6d was the prizewinning Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX
(Ex 3*) EC, sold for 8,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 7d was Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex); 8d
was Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex).    
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DAUGHTER OF LOT 14

LOT
15. STARDALE APPRENTICE VAAKJE 01180025203961 Very Good-87, SP, 

629, born 1.1.18, PLI+£324
sire Endco Apprentice ET *BYF *BLF *CNF *CVF *DPF *POF *RDC *CDC 653129037908

dam    Stardale Grafeeti Vaakje 5 (Ex-90, SP), lot 14 ......................................by Ladys-Manor RD Grefeeti ET
gd       Stardale Stellation Vaakje (VG-85, SP) ...............................................................by Wintersell Stellation
3d       Stardale Icefyre Vaakje (Ex-94-5, LP70 7*) ..............................................................by Braedale Icefyre
4d       Stardale B C Vaakje 4 (Ex-94-6, SP, LP120 8*).....................................................by Boulet Charles ET
5d       Stardale Tab Vaakje 2 (Ex-90, LP50) ............................................................by A Kingstead Valiant Tab
6d       Stardale Starbuck Vaakje 4 (Ex-90 6*)............................................................by Hanoverhill Starbuck
7d       Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC...........................................by Ullswater Royal Sovereign
8d       Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 12*)EC .....................................................by Brynhyfryd Emporer
9d       Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*)EC .........................................................by Calcourt Magnus
10d     Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex) ..........................................................by Claybury Legend
11d     Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex)

15A. Her CC STARDALE EINSTEIN VAAKJE 2 (TH) 01180025505021, born 6.6.21, PLI+£529
sire Silverridge V Einstein ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *RDF *DPF *CNF *POF *RDF 6412857528

Due 12.8.22 to Koepon Altatop-Red ET 63648499675 (sx)

STARDALE APPRENTICE VAAKJE Very Good-87, SP is the 13th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/4      9,628      305      4.60       3.28
 2.      3/5    11,516      289      4.59       3.37  then giving 25.1kg (ACC=38)

                                              STARDALE GRAFEETI VAAKJE 5 (Ex-90, SP), lot 14
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DAUGHTER OF LOT 17
LOT
16. STARDALE UNO STELLA 2 01180025303507 Excellent-92-2, SP, 398, 

born 1.8.16, PLI+£292
sire Amighetti Numero Uno ET  *BYF *CVF *BLF *DPF  6017990915143 (Ex & ST)

dam    Stardale Tiergan Stella 2 (Ex-92-3, SP, LP60), lot 17

16A. Her CC, STARDALE EIFLE STELLA 3 01180025105164, born 17.9.21, PLI+£497
sire Sandy-Valley Eifle ET *BYF *CVF *POF *RDF *CDF 653148929319

AI 10.3.22 by EBA Davinci *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF 717261004257

STARDALE UNO STELLA 2 Excellent-92-2 is the 7th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/1      8,348      305      4.26       3.50                          3.        4/1      10,942      305      4.88        3.45
 2.      3/2    10,726      305      4.43       3.51                          4.        5/0        7,540      186      4.32        3.39
                                                                                                           then giving 40.4kg (ACC=12)
She bred the 10,385kg 4.00% (3.45) heifer Stardale Josuper Stella 2 (VG-85 2yr) and Stardale Rogue
Stella 2 (VG-86 2yr), lot 192.

LOT
17. STARDALE TIERGAN STELLA 2 0112473904 Excellent-92-3, SP, LP60 

(UK180025/402619), 946, born 23.6.13, PLI+£203
sire Ballycairn Tiergan ET *BLF *CVF 0100630187 (Ex)

dam    Stardale Outbound Stella (VG-88, SP) .........................................................by Schilldale Outbound ET
gd       Stardale Oman Stella 2 ET (VG-88, SP, LP70 8*) ....................................by O-Bee Manfred Justice ET
3d       Stardale Starbuck Stella RM (Ex-96-7, SP, LP80 32*) .....................................by Hanoverhill Starbuck
4d       Stardale Stella 32 RM (Ex-94-5 17*) EC...............................................by Stardale Hostile
5d       Stardale Stella 23 RM (VG-85 5*)

LC 8.12.21
AI 21.3.22 by Stantons Applicable ET *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF 6412189029 (VG)

STARDALE TIERGAN STELLA 2 Excellent-92-3, SP, LP60 is the 6th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/2      7,234      302      4.86       3.49                          4.        6/1      11,980      287      4.74        3.23
 2.      3/2      9,982      305      5.02       3.46                          5.        7/0      11,149      305      4.67        3.42
 3.      4/5    11,468      305      4.43       3.48                          6.        8/6        4,726      104      4.27        3.14
                                                                                                then giving 49.8kg (ACC=161, LCC=103)
She bred the 10,942kg 4.88% (3.345) Stardale Uno Stella 2 (Ex-91-2, SP, LP60), lot 16 and is maternal
sister to the 11,660kg 4.64% (3.35) Stardale Vakram Stella (VG-88, SP), dam of lot 5.

STARDALE OUTBOUND STELLA Very Good-88, SP
  1.      2/4       9,579      305      4.24       3.18                             
  3.      4/4     10,628      296      4.26       3.23
She was maternal sister to the 13,875kg 3.74% Stardale Talent Stella 2 (Ex-94-6, SP, LP110 7*), gd of lot 2
and to the 12,361kg 3.66% Stardale Jordan Stella 4 (Ex-91, LP50).

STARDALE OMAN STELLA 2 ET Very Good-88, SP, LP70 8*
  1.      2/2       9,526      305      4.52       3.32                           4.        5/2       11,930       230     33.99         3.08
  2.      3/3     10,170      252      4.28       3.33                           5.        6/1       13,331       305       4.34         3.05
  3.      4/2     11,925      305      4.01       3.25                           6.        7/2       11,732       305       4.46         3.16
She was full sister to the 14,673kg 4.66% (3.326) Stardale Oman Stella (Ex-91, LP60 8*) and maternal
sister to the 10,212kg 4.49 (3.50) Stardale Lentini Stella (Ex-92-3, LP60 3*); tothe 10,316kg 4.82% (3.340)
Stardale Lee Stella ET (Ex-93-2, SP), sold for 4,000gs Stardale Sale 2006; to the 11,388kg 3.64% Stardale
Outside Stella 2 ET (Ex-90-2, LP60 4*); to the 10,166kg 4.82% (3.41) Stardale Outside Stella 4 ET (Ex-93-3
2*), sold for 3,600gs Stardale Sale 2006; to the 12,052kg 4.15% Stardale Outside Stella 5 ET (Ex-91-3,
LP50 5*); to the 12,741kg 4.04% Stardale Outside Stella 6 ET (Ex-93-4, SP, LP70 6*); to the 12,555kg
4.43% Stardale Outside Stella 7 ET (Ex-92-3, SP); to the 10,03kg 4.89% (3.361) Stardale Principal Stella
(VG-86), sold for 4,000gs Stardale Sale 2006 and to 2 other VG cows; to Stardale Suffo ET, sold for 4,300gs
Lancaster Bull S&S 2003; to Stardale Golddust ET, sold for 5,700gs and Stardale Gryffindor ET, sold for
4,200gs Stardae Sale 2006; to 2 Ex bulls and to the stock bull Stardale Saphire.
Her dam was the 12,329kg 5.02% (3.25) Stardale Starbuck Stella RM (Ex-96-7, SP, LP80 32*); gd was the
9,815kg 4.75% (3.23) Stardale Stella 32 RM (Ex-94-5 17*) EC; 3d was Stardale Stella 23 RM (VG-85 5*); 4d
was Stardale Black Stella 7 RM RMX RML (GP-80 1*); 5d was Stardale Stella 9 RM RMX (VG); 6d was the
9,369kg 4.69% Stardale Vak Stella RM RMX (Ex) EC; 7d was the 8,691kg 4.18% Stardale Regal Stella RM
RMX RML (Ex); 8d was Stardale Jan Stella 2 RM RMX (VG).
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LOT
18. STARDALE AFTERSHOCK AUGUST 01180025102910 Excellent-90, SP, 

92, born 13.7.14
sire MS Atlees Sht Aftershock ET *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF 6565249839 (VG & ST)

dam    Aliann Convincer August (Ex-93-3, LP70 11*).................................................by Wa-Del Convincer ET
gd       Aliann Outside August (Ex-90) .........................................................................by Comestar Outside ET
3d       Hiddenvalley Patron August (Ex-93-6, LP110 7*) .........................................by Brabant Star Patron ET
4d       Cradenhill Benchmark August ET (VG-88, SP, LP70 7*) ...................by Singing-Brook Benchmark ET
5d       D-R-A August (Ex-96-4E, DOM 19*)...............................................................Life-O-Riley Marquis King
6d       D-R-A Ideal Precious Leader(Ex-90-2E) ...........................................by Donken Ideal Reflection Brutus 
7d       D-R-A Princess Lad Leader (Ex-90-3E)

Dam of lot 19

18A. Her CC, STARDALE LAMBDA AUGUST 01180025305026, born 9.6.21, PLI+£303
sire Farnear Delta-Lambda ET *CDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653125993715

Due 13.8.22 to Koepon Altatop-Red ET 63648499675 (sx)

STARDALE AFTERSHOCK AUGUST Excellent-90, SP is the 8th generation of Ex or VG cows (the last
4 being Excellent).
 1.      2/3      8,210      295      4.50       3.39                          4.        6/0      10,287      305      4.86        3.27
 2.      3/2    10,677      305      4.46       3.37                          5.        6/11    11,889      286      4.35        3.22
 3.      4/4    11,307      305      4.40       3.20                                      then giving 29.3kg (ACC=22)
She bred the 10,929kg 4.26% Stardale Classic August (Ex-90, SP), lot 19. She is maternal sister to
the 11,720kg 3.94% Stardale Easter August (Ex-90-2, LP50); to the 12,358kg 3.81% Stardale August
(Ex-93-4, LP60); to the 12,314kg 4.27% Stardale Chip August (Ex-90-2, SP), lot 20 and to the
10,777kg 3.50% Stardale Talent August (VG-86).

ALIANN CONVINCER AUGUST Excellent-93-3, LP70 11*
  1.      2/6       9,602      305      4.07       3.24                           5.        6/4       10,311       296       4.03         3.05
  2.      3/6       9,979      305      4.15       3.30                           6.        7/4       11,042       302       4.15         3.09
  3.      4/5     10,315      303      4.46       3.09                           7.        8/4         9,305       282       4.18         3.10
  4.      5/5       8,418      276      4.31       3.19
She was maternal sister to the 13,386kg Styche Sid August (Ex-90).

ALIANN OUTSIDE AUGUST Excellent-90 was sold for 2,600gs Aliann Sale 2013.
  3.      4/1       8,500      305      3.80       2.93                           6.        7/4         8,326       305       4.17         3.12
  4.      5/3       9,675      302      4.39       3.04                           7.        8/4       10,255       305       3.52         2.89
  5.      6/3       9,254      298      3.89       3.02                           8.        9/6         9,361       276       4.07         3.01
She was maternal sister to the 10,721kg Aliann Geno August (Ex-90), sold for 5,200gs Aliann Sale 2008
and to the 1,240kg 3.74% Aliann GJ August (Ex-94-6, SP, LP70).
Her dam was the 11,567kg 4.01% Hiddenvalley Patron August (Ex-93-6, LP110 7*); gd was the  11,206kg
4.18% Cradenhill Benchmark August ET (VG-88, SP, LP70 7*); 3d was the prizewinning 11,367kg 4.3% D-
R-A August (Ex-96-4E, DOM 19*); gd was D-R-A Ideal Precious Leader (Ex-90-2E); 3d was D-R-A Princess
Lad Leader (Ex-90-3E).
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DAUGHTER OF LOT 18

LOT
19. STARDALE CLASSIC AUGUST 01180025503852 Excellent-90, SP, 566, 

born 16.9.17, PLI+£
sire Oconnors Classic ET *BLF *BYF *CVF 6412111803

dam    Stardale Aftershock August (Ex-90, SP), lot 18....................................by MS Atlees Sht Aftershock ET 
gd       Aliann Convincer August (Ex-93-3, LP70 11*).................................................by Wa-Del Convincer ET
3d       Aliann Outside August (Ex-90) .........................................................................by Comestar Outside ET
4d       Hiddenvalley Patron August (Ex-93-6, LP110 7*) .........................................by Brabant Star Patron ET
5d       Cradenhill Benchmark August ET (VG-88, SP, LP70 7*) ...................by Singing-Brook Benchmark ET
6d       D-R-A August (Ex-96-4E, DOM 19*)...............................................................Life-O-Riley Marquis King
7d       D-R-A Ideal Precious Leader(Ex-90-2E) ...........................................by Donken Ideal Reflection Brutus 
8d       D-R-A Princess Lad Leader (Ex-90-3E)

Dam of lot 209

19A. Her CC STARDALE REDCARPET AUGUST 01180025305215, born 27.10.21, PLI+£410
sire Westcoast Redcarpet ET *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CNF 6412843178

AI 3.4.22 by Siemers Rengd Parfect ET *BYF *BLF *CVF *DPF *RDF *POF 653200124781 (sx)

STARDALE CLASSIC AUGUST Excellent-90, SP is the 9th generation of Ex or VG cows (the last 5
being Excellent).
 1.      2/1      8,718      305      4.31       3.16                          3.        4/1        6,839      146      3.93        3.11
 2.      3/2    10,929      279      4.26       3.16                                      then giving 48.3kg (ACC=11)
She bred Stardale Rogue August (VG-85 2yr), lot 209.

MATERNAL SISTER TO LOT 18

LOT
20. STARDALE CHIP AUGUST 01180025503180 Excellent-90-2, SP, 239, 

born 3.7.15
sire Mr Chassity Gold Chip ET *CVF *BLF * BYF *DPF 65140145553 (Ex & ST)

dam    Aliann Convincer August (Ex-93-3, LP70 11*), dam of lot 18 .........................by Wa-Del Convincer ET
gd       Aliann Outside August (Ex-90) .........................................................................by Comestar Outside ET
3d       Hiddenvalley Patron August (Ex-93-6, LP110 7*) .........................................by Brabant Star Patron ET
4d       Cradenhill Benchmark August ET (VG-88, SP, LP70 7*) ...................by Singing-Brook Benchmark ET
5d       D-R-A August (Ex-96-4E, DOM 19*)...............................................................Life-O-Riley Marquis King
6d       D-R-A Ideal Precious Leader(Ex-90-2E) ...........................................by Donken Ideal Reflection Brutus 
7d       D-R-A Princess Lad Leader (Ex-90-3E)

Dam of lot 181
LC 20.11.20

Due 2.4.22 to Westcoast Almamater ET *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CNF 6413127706

STARDALE CHIP AUGUST Excellent-90-2, SP is the 8th generation of Ex or VG cows (the last 4 being
Excellent).
 1.      2/1      9,107      305      4.54       3.19                          3.        4/1      11,732      305      4.17        2.99
 2.      3/0    11,162      305      4.17       2.99                          4.        5/4      12,314      305      4.27        3.15
                                                                                                                                           (ACC=55)
She is maternal sister to the 11,720kg 3.94% Stardale Easter August (Ex-90-2, LP50); to the 12,358kg
3.81% Stardale August (Ex-93-4, LP60); to the 11,307kg 4.40% (3.20) Stardale Aftershock August (Ex-
90), lot 18 and to the 10,777kg 3.50% Stardale Talent August (VG-86).

ALIANN CONVINCER AUGUST Excellent-93-3, LP70 11*, see lot 18
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LOT
21. STARDALE ALTAIOTA VAAKJE 01180025703168 Excellent-95-3, SP , 223, 

born 16.6.15, PLI+£151
sire Regancrest Altaiota ET *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF 6561898306 (GM)

dam    Stardale Reflex Vaakje (Ex-90-3, LP60 9*) ............................................................by Willsbro Reflex ET
gd       Stardale Lee Vaakje 7 (Ex-93-7, SP, LP110 17*) ....................................................by Comestar Lee ET
3d       Stardale Vulcan Vaakje 2 (Ex-92-4, SP 16*) .............................................................by Stardale Vulcan
4d       Stardale Convincer Vaakje 3 ET (Ex-92-3, LP50 36*)......................................by Wa-Del Convincer ET
5d       Stardale Mason Vaakje 5 (Ex-90 5*) ..................................................................by Shoremar Mason ET
6d       Stardale Pre Vaakje 7 (Ex-94-5, SP, LP70 10*) ........................................by A Ronnybrook Prelude ET
7d       Stardale Inspiration Vaakje 5 (Ex-91-2, SP 9*) .............................................by Hanover-Hill Inspiration
8d       Stardale Starbuck Vaakje 4 ET (Ex-90 3*) ........................................................by Hanoverhill Starbuck
9d       Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 19*) EC..........................................by Ullswater Royal Sovereign
10d     Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 14*) EC ....................................................by Brynhyfryd Emporer
11d     Stardale Regal Vaakje 3  RM RMX (Ex 3*) EC .......................................................by Calcourt Magnus
12d     Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex) ..........................................................by Claybury Legend
13d     Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex)

Dam of lot 22
LC 30.11.21

AI 25.2.22 by Stantons Adorable ET 6412189047 *CVF *BYF *BLF (Ex) (sx)

STARDALE ALTAIOTA VAAKJE Excellent-95-3, SP is the 14th generation of Excellent cows.
 1.      2/2      8,503      305      4.53       3.57                          4.        5/5      13,092      304      4.37        3.38
 2.      3/3    10,627      305      4.31       3.51                          5.        6/5        6,018      112      3.80        3.14
 3.      4/4    11,701      305      4.00       3.27                                      then giving 59kg (ACC=196)
She bred the 13,090kg 4.06% Stardale Crackshot Vaakje 2 (Ex-90, SP), lot 22. She is maternal sister
to te 13,376kg 3.74% Stardale Guarini Vaakje 2 (VG-86, SP, LP50) and to the 9,733kg 4.44% Stardale
Corvette Vaakje (VG-85), dam of lot 139.

STARDALE REFLEX VAAKJE Excellent-90-3, LP60 9*
  1.      2/3       6,730      305      4.40       3.23                           4.        5/8       10,759       305       4.46         3.11
  2.      3/5       8,826      305      4.47       3.15                           5.        7/0       10,300       305       4.64         3.32
  3.      4/4       8,525      305      4.23       3.26                           6.        8/4       11,690       305       4.33         3.04
She was maternal sister to the 12,957kg 4.01% Stardale Gerard Vaakje (Ex-90, SP); to the 12,845kg 4.52%
(3.20) Stardale Sid Vaakje 5 (Ex-93-3, SP, LP60), dam of lot 25; to the 12,256kg 4.01% Stardale Bookem
Vaakje 2 (Ex-91-3, SP, LP50), dam of lot 23 and to the 13,663kg 3.55% (3.27) Stardale Doorsopen Vaakje
(VG-85, SP).

STARDALE LEE VAAKJE 7 Excellent-93-7, SP, LP110 17*
  1.      2/1       8,372      305      4.89       3.44                           6.        7/6       11,100       305       3.90         3.23
  3.      4/0     12,177      305      4.76       3.29                           7.        8/11     12,044       305       4.72         3.25
  4.      5/1     12,364      305      4.52       3.41                           8.      10/0       11,906       305       4.73         3.31
  5.      6/4     11,012      305      4.19       3.21                           9.      11/1       11,491       305       4.84         3.43
She was maternal sister to the 13,924kg 4.56% (3.25) Penrikka Talent Vaakje ET (Ex-90, SP, LP70 10*) and
to the 10,533kg 4.03% (3.36) Penrikka Shottle Vaakje (Ex-92-2).
Her dam was the 12,238kg 4.59% (3.44) Stardale Vulcan Vaakje 2 (Ex-92-4, SP 16*); gd was the 11,482kg
3.90% (3.24) Stardale Convincer Vaakje 3 ET (Ex-92-3, LP50 36*); 3d was the 10,405kg 3.99% Stardale
Mason Vaakje 5 (Ex-90 5*); 4d was the 13,307kg 3.97% Stardale Pre Vaakje 7 (Ex-94-5, SP, LP70 10*); 5d
was the 11,174kg 4.17% Stardale Inspiration Vaakje 5 (Ex-91-2, SP 9*); 6d was the 10,288kg 4.09%
Stardale Starbuck Vaakje 4 ET (Ex-90 3*); 7d was Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC; 8d was the
prizewinning Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 10*) EC, sold for 9,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 9d was the
prizewinning Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*) EC, sold for 8,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 10d was
Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex); 11d was Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex).
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STARDALE ALTAIOTA VAAKJE (Ex-95-3, SP), lot 21

14th GENERATION OF EXCELLENT COWS
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DAUGHTER OF LOT 21

LOT
22. STARDALE CRACKSHOT VAAKJE 2 01180025103820 Excellent-90, SP ,

547, born 12.8.17, PLI+£339
sire Sandy-Valley Crackshot ET *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CNF 653014562064

dam    Stardale Altaiota Vaakje (Ex-95-3, SP), lot 21................................................by Regancrest Altaiota ET
gd       Stardale Reflex Vaakje (Ex-90-3, LP60 9*) ............................................................by Willsbro Reflex ET
3d       Stardale Lee Vaakje 7 (Ex-93-7, SP, LP110 17*) ....................................................by Comestar Lee ET
4d       Stardale Vulcan Vaakje 2 (Ex-92-4, SP 16*) .............................................................by Stardale Vulcan
5d       Stardale Convincer Vaakje 3 ET (Ex-92-3, LP50 36*)......................................by Wa-Del Convincer ET
6d       Stardale Mason Vaakje 5 (Ex-90 5*) ..................................................................by Shoremar Mason ET
7d       Stardale Pre Vaakje 7 (Ex-94-5, SP, LP70 10*) ........................................by A Ronnybrook Prelude ET
8d       Stardale Inspiration Vaakje 5 (Ex-91-2, SP 9*) .............................................by Hanover-Hill Inspiration
9d       Stardale Starbuck Vaakje 4 ET (Ex-90 3*) ........................................................by Hanoverhill Starbuck
10d     Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 19*) EC..........................................by Ullswater Royal Sovereign
11d     Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 14*) EC ....................................................by Brynhyfryd Emporer
12d     Stardale Regal Vaakje 3  RM RMX (Ex 3*) EC .......................................................by Calcourt Magnus
13d     Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex) ..........................................................by Claybury Legend
14d     Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex)

LC 23.8.21
Due 11.11.22 to Stantons Adorable ET 6412189047 *CVF *BYF *BLF (Ex) (sx)

STARDALE CRACKSHOT VAAKJE 2 Excellent-90, SP is the 15th generation of Excellent cows.
 1.      2/1      9,543      305      4.02       3.09                          3.        4/0        9,769      211      3.57        2.94
 2.      3/1    13,090      295      4.06       3.09                            then giving 49.4kg (ACC=18)

STARDALE CRACKSHOT VAAKJE 2 (Ex-90, SP), lot 22

15th GENERATION OF EXCELLENT COWS
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LOT
23. STARDALE JONAS VAAKJE 01180025203863 Excellent-91, 572, 

born 26.09.17, PLI+£338
sire ABS Jonas ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF 653128557697

dam    Stardale Bookem Vaakje 2 (Ex-91-3, SP, LP50) ............................................by De-Su 521 Bookem ET
gd       Stardale Lee Vaakje 7 (Ex-93-7, SP, LP110 17*), gd of lot 21................................by Comestar Lee ET
3d       Stardale Vulcan Vaakje 2 (Ex-92-4, SP 16*) .............................................................by Stardale Vulcan
4d       Stardale Convincer Vaakje 3 ET (Ex-92-3, LP50 36*)......................................by Wa-Del Convincer ET
5d       Stardale Mason Vaakje 5 (Ex-90 5*) ..................................................................by Shoremar Mason ET
6d       Stardale Pre Vaakje 7 (Ex-94-5, SP, LP70 10*) ........................................by A Ronnybrook Prelude ET
7d       Stardale Inspiration Vaakje 5 (Ex-91-2, SP 9*) .............................................by Hanover-Hill Inspiration
8d       Stardale Starbuck Vaakje 4 ET (Ex-90 3*) ........................................................by Hanoverhill Starbuck
9d       Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 19*) EC..........................................by Ullswater Royal Sovereign
10d     Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 14*) EC ....................................................by Brynhyfryd Emporer
11d     Stardale Regal Vaakje 3  RM RMX (Ex 3*) EC .......................................................by Calcourt Magnus
12d     Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex) ..........................................................by Claybury Legend
13d     Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex)

LC 3.10.21
Due 6.9.22 to Farnear Delta-Lambda ET *CDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653125993715 (sx)

STARDALE JONAS VAAKJE Excellent-91 is the 14th generation of Excellent cows.
 1.      2/3      8,394      282      3.80       3.44                          3.        4/1        7,769      170      3.64        3.31
 2.      3/1      9,896      296      4.11       3.57                                      then giving 36.5kg (ACC=30)
She is maternal sister to the 9,435kg 3.77% (3.39) heifer Stardale Casper Vaakje (VG-85), lot 24.

STARDALE BOOKEM VAAKJE 2 Excellent-91-3, SP, LP50
  1.      2/0       7,585      305      4.38       3.50                           4.        4/11     12,256       294       4.01         3.02
  2.      3/0     10,260      280      3.88       3.29                           5.        5/10     11,605       305       4.23         3.29
  3.      3/11   12,792      305      3.86       3.22
She was maternal sister to the 11,690kg 4.33% Stardale Reflex Vaakje (Ex-90-3, LP60 9*), dam of lot 21; to
the 12,957kg 4.01% Stardale Gerard Vaakje (Ex-90, SP); to the 12,845kg 4.52% (3.20) Stardale Sid Vaakje
5 (Ex-93-3, SP, LP60), dam of lot 25 and to the 13,663kg 3.55% (3.27) Stardale Doorsopen Vaakje (VG-85,
SP).

STARDALE LEE VAAKJE 7 Excellent-93-7, SP, LP110 17*, see lot 21

MATERNAL SISTER TO LOT 23

LOT
24. STARDALE CASPER VAAKJE 01180025404117 Very Good-85, 717,

born 13.8.18, PLI+£272
sire Claynook Casper ET *BLF *BYF *CDF *CVF *DPF *POF *RDF 6412208585 (VG)

dam    Stardale Bookem Vaakje 2 (Ex-91-3, SP, LP50), dam of lot 23

24A. Her CC, STARDALE ROGUE VAAKJE 10 01180025104975, born 13.3.21, PLI+£231
sire Stardale Rogue ET 01180025203884 (VG)

LC 9.2.22

STARDALE CASPER VAAKJE Very Good-85 is bred from 13 generations of Excellent cows.
 1.      2/7      9,435      300      3.77       3.39
 2.      3/6      1,903        41      3.75       3.11  then giving 52.7kg (ACC=24)
She is maternal sister to te 9,896kg 4.11% (3.57) Stardale Jonas Vaakje (Ex-91), lot 23.
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LOT
25. STARDALE AFTERSHOCK VAAKJE 8 01180025503796 Very Good-87, 

SP, 533, born 29.7.17, PLI+£127
sire MS Atlees Sht Aftershock ET *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF 6565249839 (VG & ST)

dam    Stardale Sid Vaakje 5 (Ex-93-3, SP, LP60)...............................................................by Pine-Tree Sid ET
gd       Stardale Lee Vaakje 7 (Ex-93-7, SP, LP110 17*), gd of lot 21................................by Comestar Lee ET
3d       Stardale Vulcan Vaakje 2 (Ex-92-4, SP 16*) .............................................................by Stardale Vulcan
4d       Stardale Convincer Vaakje 3 ET (Ex-92-3, LP50 36*)......................................by Wa-Del Convincer ET
5d       Stardale Mason Vaakje 5 (Ex-90 5*) ..................................................................by Shoremar Mason ET
6d       Stardale Pre Vaakje 7 (Ex-94-5, SP, LP70 10*) ........................................by A Ronnybrook Prelude ET
7d       Stardale Inspiration Vaakje 5 (Ex-91-2, SP 9*) .............................................by Hanover-Hill Inspiration
8d       Stardale Starbuck Vaakje 4 ET (Ex-90 3*) ........................................................by Hanoverhill Starbuck
9d       Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 19*) EC..........................................by Ullswater Royal Sovereign
10d     Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 14*) EC ....................................................by Brynhyfryd Emporer
11d     Stardale Regal Vaakje 3  RM RMX (Ex 3*) EC .......................................................by Calcourt Magnus
12d     Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex) ..........................................................by Claybury Legend
13d     Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex)

25A. Her CC, STARDALE RUBICON VAAKJE 10 01180025305208, born 19.10.21, PLI+£345
sire EDG Rubicon ET *CDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CNF 6572128125 

AI 9.3.22 by Drouner K&L Chase 63840442662 (sx)

STARDALE AFTERSHOCK VAAKJE 8 Very Good-87 is bred from 13 generations of Excellent cows.
 1.      2/1      9,192      305      4.21       3.41                          3.        4/3        6,683      154      2.87        3.26
 2.      3/1      9,750      305      4.21       3.52                                      then giving 38.6kg (ACC=24)

STARDALE SID VAAKJE 5 Excellent-93-3, SP, LP60
  1.      2/5       8,543      305      4.41       3.25                           4.        5/5       11,612       305       4.57         3.43
  2.      3/6     10,645      305      4.40       3.14                           5.        6/6       12,8456     305       4.82         3.20
  3.      4/6     10,847      305      4.49       3.20
She was maternal sister to the 11,690kg 4.33% Stardale Reflex Vaakje (Ex-90-3, LP60 9*), dam of lot 21; to
the 12,957kg 4.01% Stardale Gerard Vaakje (Ex-90, SP); to the 12,256kg 4.01% Stardale Bookem Vaakje 2
(Ex-91-3, SP, LP50), dam of lot 23 and to the 13,663kg 3.55% (3.27) Stardale Doorsopen Vaakje (VG-85,
SP).

STARDALE LEE VAAKJE 7 Excellent-93-7, SP, LP110 17*, see lot 21
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LOT
26. STARDALE DENIM VAAKJE 2 01180025703728 Excellent-90, 501, 

born 3.3.17, PLI+£163
sire Claynook Denim ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF 6411993494

dam    Stardale Talent Vaakje 3 (Ex-94-4, SP, LP70) ..................................................by Ladino Park Talent ET
gd       Stardale River Vaakje 8 (VG-89, LP50) ..................................................................by Braedale River ET
3d       Stardale Vulcan Vaakje (VG-88).................................................................................by Stardale Vulcan
4d       Stardale Convincer Vaakje 3 ET (Ex-92-3, LP50 36*)......................................by Wa-Del Convincer ET
5d       Stardale Mason Vaakje 5 (Ex-90 5*) ..................................................................by Shoremar Mason ET
6d       Stardale Pre Vaakje 7 (Ex-94-5, SP, LP70 10*) ........................................by A Ronnybrook Prelude ET
7d       Stardale Inspiration Vaakje 5 (Ex-91-2, SP 9*) .............................................by Hanover-Hill Inspiration
8d       Stardale Starbuck Vaakje 4 ET (Ex-90 3*) ........................................................by Hanoverhill Starbuck
9d       Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 19*) EC..........................................by Ullswater Royal Sovereign
10d     Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 14*) EC ....................................................by Brynhyfryd Emporer
11d     Stardale Regal Vaakje 3  RM RMX (Ex 3*) EC .......................................................by Calcourt Magnus
12d     Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex) ..........................................................by Claybury Legend
13d     Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex)

LC 28.9.21
Due 3.10.22 to Koepon Altacostanzo-Red ET 63597117835 (sx)

STARDALE DENIM VAAKJE 2 Excellent-90 is the 15th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/5      8,436      305      4.32       3.38                          3.        4/6        7,930      175      4.15        3.29
 2.      3/5      9,682      305      4.57       3.62                                      then giving 40.8kg (ACC=24)

STARDALE TALENT VAAKJE 3 Excellent-94-4, SP, LP70
  1.      2/6       9,757      305      3.85       3.28                           4.        5/11     12,769       305       3.71         3.05
  2.      3/6     10,385      305      3.51       3.10                           5.        7/0       12,727       292       3.50         3.00
  3.      4/10   12,153      305      3.70       3.04                           6.        7/11     13,166       305       3.64         3.13
She was maternal sister to the 12,093kg 4.10% Stardale Minardi Vaakje 3 (Ex-93-2).

STARDALE RIVER VAAKJE 8 Very Good-89, LP50
  1.      2/2       9,283      303      3.79       3.19                           3.        4/3       12,018       305       3.70         3.09
  2.      3/2     11,285      305      3.67       3.15                           4.        5/4       10,506       270       3.78         3.20
Her dam was the 8,144kg 3.82% (3.24) Stardale Vulcan Vaakje (VG-88); gd was the 11,482kg 3.90% (3.24)
Stardale Convincer Vaakje 3 ET (Ex-92-3, LP50 36*); 3d was the 10,405kg 3.99% Stardale Mason Vaakje 5
(Ex-90 5*); 4d was the 13,307kg 3.97% Stardale Pre Vaakje 7 (Ex-94-5, SP, LP70 10*); 5d was the 11,174kg
4.17% Stardale Inspiration Vaakje 5 (Ex-91-2, SP 9*); 6d was the 10,288kg 4.09% Stardale Starbuck Vaakje
4 ET (Ex-90 3*); 7d was Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC; 8d was the prizewinning Stardale
Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 10*) EC, sold for 9,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 9d was the prizewinning Stardale
Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*) EC, sold for 8,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 10d was Robfel Legend Vaakje 7
RM RMX RML (Ex); 11d was Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex).
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LOT
27. STARDALE GRAS VAAKJE 2 01180025403305 Excellent-93-3, SP, 299, 

born 18.10.15
sire Mr Moviestar Mardi Gras ET 6571494657 

dam    Stardale Design Vaakje 2 (Ex-93-2, LP50 7*) ..................................................by Regancrst Design ET
gd       Stardale Fawkes Vaakje 10 (Ex-90) .............................................................by Stardale Guy Fawkes ET
3d       Stardale Lee Vaakje 3 (Ex-90-2, SP) .......................................................................by Comestar Lee ET
4d       Stardale Astre Vaakje 14 (VG-89, SP)......................................................by Duregal Astre Starbuck ET
5d       Stardale Royal Vaakje 13 (Ex-93-3, SP, LP60) .....................................................by Joylan Royal Flush
6d       Stardale Inspiration Vaakje 2 RM (VG-88).....................................................by Hanover-Hill Inspiration
7d       Stardale Vaakje 44 RM (Ex-94) ............................................................................by Stardale Vagabond
8d       Stardale Gold Vaakje RM RMX (Ex-95-5 4*) EC

LC 6.11.21
Due 16.10.22 to Stantons Adorable ET 6412189047 *CVF *BYF *BLF (Ex)

STARDALE GRAS VAAKJE 2 Excellent-93-3, SP is the 9th generation of Ex or VG cows
 1.      2/0      8,878      305      3.50       3.24                          4.        5/0      11,003      305      4.21        3.33
 2.      3/2      9,805      277      3.98       3.06                          5.        6/1        4,557      136      4.09        3.13
 3.      4/1    11,325      295      4.17       2.96                                      then giving 34.3kg (ACC=90)
She is maternal sister to the 11,023kg 3.50% Stardale Meteor Vaakje 2 (VG-87), dam of lot 120; to the
11,596kg 3.61% Stardale Aftershock Vaakje 3 (VG-85), dam of lot 141; to the 9,776kg 4.02% Stardale
Fransisco Vaakje 3 (VG-88), dam of lot 207 and to Stardale Lawson Vaakje 2 (VG-85 2yr).

STARDALE DESIGN VAAKJE 2 Excellent-93-2, LP50 7*
  1.      2/2       8,016      305      4.19       3.08                           4.        5/1       10,294       305       4.15         3.17
  2.      3/2       9,144      305      4.21       3.14                           5.        6/2       10,898       303       4.19         3.18
  3.      4/2     10,028      288      4.08       3.06                           6.        7/0         9,641       305       4.44         3.11

STARDALE FAWKES VAAKJE 10 Excellent-90
  1.      2/2       7,362      291      4.06       3.15                           3.        4/2         8,116       290       4.30         3.17
  2.      3/2       8,429      305      4.18       3.32
Her dam was the 12,260kg 4.15% Stardale Lee Vaakje 3 (Ex-90-2, SP); gd was the 12,030kg 3.72% (3.24)
Stardale Astre Vaakje 14 (VG-89, SP); 3d was the 12,301kg 3.92% Stardale Royal Vaakje 13 (Ex-93-3, SP,
LP60); 4d was the 11,764kg 4.37% Stardale Inspiration Vaakje 2 RM (VG-88); 5d was the 8,617kg 4.44%
(3.43) Stardale Vaakje 44 RM (Ex-94); 6d was the 9,563kg 4.11% Stardale Gold Vaakje RM RMX (Ex-95-5
4*) EC, Champion Cow (Ins) Lancs NMR Comp 1987; 8d was the 8,690kg 3.88% Stardale Usher Vaakje 3
RM (VG), sold for 3,200gs Stardale Sale 1980; 9d was the 8,364kg 4.03% Stardale Bon Vaakje RM RMX
RML (Ex); 10d was Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex); 11d was the 52 tonne Salwick Vaakje 22 RM (VG).
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LOT
28. STARDALE AL VAAKJE 7 01180025503250 Excellent-93-2, SP, 276, 

born 29.8.15, PLI+£148
sire Mr Regelcreek Shot Al ET *BLF *BYF *CVF 6553557278

dam    Stardale Fever Vaakje 4 (Ex-92-3, SP, LP80) .....................................................by Crackholm Fever ET
gd       Stardale Lucky Vaakje 3 (Ex-90-2, SP, LP50 7*) ..............................................................by Lucky Mike
3d       Stardale Vanguard Vaakje 3 (Ex-95-6, SP, LP110 17*).....................by Relay Arise SWD Vanguard ET
4d       Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*) EC(80), 4d of lot 8........................by Stardale Blacklad
5d       Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC...........................................by Ullswater Royal Sovereign
6d       Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 12*)EC .....................................................by Brynhyfryd Emporer
7d       Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*)EC .........................................................by Calcourt Magnus
8d       Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex) ..........................................................by Claybury Legend
9d       Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex)

Dam of lot 142
LC 30.11.21

AI 22.2.22 by Stantons Adorable ET 6412189047 *CVF *BYF *BLF (Ex) (sx)

STARDALE AL VAAKJE 7 Excellent-93-2, SP is the 10th generation of Excellent cows. 
 1.      2/2      7,997      297      4.39       3.24                          4.        5/3      12,059      291      4.35        3.16
 2.      3/1    12,101      305      4.32       3.09                          5.        6/3        5,532      112      4.16        3.00
 3.      4/0    12,102      305      4.28       2.96                            then giving 46kg (ACC=382, LCC=70)
She bred Stardale Pharo Vaakje 3 (VG-85), lot 142. She is maternal sister to the 9,467kg 4.16% (3.32)
heifer Stardale Martini Vaakje (VG-87 2yr, SP), lot 145.

STARDALE FEVER VAAKJE 4 Excellent-92-3, SP, LP80
  2.      3/0       9,672      305      4.49       3.31                           5.        6/2       12,258       305       4.16         3.31
  3.      4/1     10,483      305      4.46       3.45                           6.        7/5       12,019       290       4.18         3.18
  4.      5/3     12,441      305      4.27       3.29                           7.        8/4       13,031       305       4.17         3.19
She was maternal sister to the 11,261kg 3.98% Stardale Gustav Vaakje 3 (VG-86) and to the 13,336kg
4.15% Stardale Palermo Vaakje 2 (Ex-93-5, SP, LP60 8*), dam of lot 29.

STARDALE LUCKY VAAKJE 3 Excellent-90-2, SP, LP50 7*
  2.      3/1       9,612      305      4.20       3.31                           4.        5/3       11,797       305       4.32         3.34
  3.      4/1       9,770      305      4.28       3.36                           5.        6/2       10,348       305       4.11         3.13
She was maternal sister to the 10,356kg 4.58% Stardale Vaakje 113 (Ex-94-6, SP, LP100); to the 11,550kg
3.84% Stardale Royal Vaakje 22 (Ex-92-4, SP, LP70); to Stardale Vaakje 160 (Ex-90); to the 9,974kg 4.66%
(3.88) Stardale Royal Vaakje 49 (Ex-90), sold for 3,100gs Stardale Sale 2006; to the 10,357kg Stardale
Stormatic Vaakje (Ex-90, LP60 3*); to Stardale Kitson, Male Champion Lancaster (Jan) 1996 and to
Stardale Hoggard ET (Ex-91), stock bull in the Wolston Herd.
Her dam was the 11,886kg 4.17% (3.23) Stardale Vanguard Vaakje 3 (Ex-95-6, SP, LP110 17*); gd was
Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*), EC(80); 3d was Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC;
4d was the prizewinning Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 10*) EC, sold for 9,000gs Stardale Sale 1980;
5d was the prizewinning Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*) EC, sold for 8,000gs Stardale Sale 1980;
6d was Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex); 7d was Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex); 8d was the
52 tonne Salwick Vaakje 22 RM (VG).
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LOT
29. STARDALE ALTASPRING VAAKJE 3 01180025 Excellent-90, SP, 303, 

born 21.10.15, PLI+£188
sire Westernrade Altaspring ET *CDF *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF *POF 63949033666 (SP)

dam    Stardale Palermo Vaakje 2 (Ex-93-5, SP, LP60 8*) .......................................by Glenn-Ann Palermo ET
gd       Stardale Lucky Vaakje 3 (Ex-90-2, SP, LP50 7*), gd of lot 28..........................................by Lucky Mike
3d       Stardale Vanguard Vaakje 3 (Ex-95-6, SP, LP110 17*).....................by Relay Arise SWD Vanguard ET
4d       Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*) EC(80) ..........................................by Stardale Blacklad
5d       Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC...........................................by Ullswater Royal Sovereign
6d       Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 12*)EC .....................................................by Brynhyfryd Emporer
7d       Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*)EC .........................................................by Calcourt Magnus
8d       Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex) ..........................................................by Claybury Legend
9d       Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex)

29A. Her CC, STARDALE DARBEE VAAKJE 2 01180025505028, born 12.6.21, PLI+£459
sire Cal-Roy-Al Darbee ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *CDF 653200815645

Due 10.7.22 to Stantons Adorable ET 6412189047 *CVF *BYF *BLF (Ex) (sx)

STARDALE ALTASPRING VAAKJE 3 Excellent-90, SP is the 10th generation of Excellent cows. 
 1.      2/0      8,034      305      4.35       3.52                          3.        4/3      12,304      305      4.46        3.24
 2.      2/11  11,202      305      4.23       3.37                          4.        5/8      10,832      283      4.01        3.30
                                                                                                           then giving 31.1kg (ACC=50)
She is maternal sister to the 13,378kg 3.59% Stardale McCutchen Vaakje (Ex-93-3, SP), gd of lot 210
and to the 10,495kg 4.50% (3.37) Stardale Afterburner Vaakje 6 (VG-85, SP), lot 79.

STARDALE PALERMO VAAKJE 2 Excellent-93-5, SP, LP60 8*
  1.      2/4       8,317      305      3.86       3.15                           4.        5/1       10,576       305       4.37         3.30
  2.      3/3     10,829      305      3.95       3.14                           5.        6/0       13,336       305       4.15         3.19
  3.      4/2     10,247      285      4.09       3.16                           6.        7/1       12,602       305       4.26         3.08
She was maternal sister to the 11,261kg 3.98% Stardale Gustav Vaakje 3 (VG-86) and to the 13,031kg
4.17% Stardale Fever Vaakje 4 (Ex-92-3, SP, LP80), dam of lot 28.

STARDALE LUCKY VAAKJE 3 Excellent-90-2, SP, LP50 7*, see lot 28
  2.      3/1       9,612      305      4.20       3.31                           4.        5/3       11,797       305       4.32         3.34
  3.      4/1       9,770      305      4.28       3.36                           5.        6/2       10,348       305       4.11         3.13
She was maternal sister to the 10,356kg 4.58% Stardale Vaakje 113 (Ex-94-6, SP, LP100); to the 11,550kg
3.84% Stardale Royal Vaakje 22 (Ex-92-4, SP, LP70); to Stardale Vaakje 160 (Ex-90); to the 9,974kg 4.66%
(3.88) Stardale Royal Vaakje 49 (Ex-90), sold for 3,100gs Stardale Sale 2006; to the 10,357kg Stardale
Stormatic Vaakje (Ex-90, LP60 3*); to Stardale Kitson, Male Champion Lancaster (Jan) 1996 and to
Stardale Hoggard ET (Ex-91), stock bull in the Wolston Herd.
Her dam was the 11,886kg 4.17% (3.23) Stardale Vanguard Vaakje 3 (Ex-95-6, SP, LP110 17*); gd was
Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*), EC(80); 3d was Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC;
4d was the prizewinning Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 10*) EC, sold for 9,000gs Stardale Sale 1980;
5d was the prizewinning Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*) EC, sold for 8,000gs Stardale Sale 1980;
6d was Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex); 7d was Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex); 8d was the
52 tonne Salwick Vaakje 22 RM (VG).
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LOT
30. STARDALE SUPERSIRE VAAKJE 3 01180025703035 Excellent-91-3, SP, 

LP50, 153, born 25.10.14, PLI+£246
sire Seagull-Bay Supersire ET  *BYF *CVF *BLF *DPF *RDF 6569981349 (Ex & SP)

dam    Stardale Wyman Vaakje 5 (GP-83 2yr) ....................................................by Pirolo Goldwyn Wyman ET
gd       Stardale Jeeves Vaakje 2 (VG-89, LP70 10*) ...............................................by Ked Outside Jeeves ET
3d       Stardale Lee Vaakje (Ex-90, SP, LP70) ...................................................................by Comestar Lee ET
4d       Stardale Royal Vaakje 35 (Ex-94-6, SP, LP80 10*) .............................................by Joylan Royal Flush
5d       Stardale Astre Vaake 7 (Ex-92-5, LP100 13*) .........................................by Duregal Astre Starbuck ET
6d       Stardale Blackstar Vaakje 3 ET (Ex-92-2, LP60 8*) ...........................................by To-Mar Blackstar ET
7d       Stardale Warden Vaakje 9 ET RM (Ex-92-2 35*) ...............................................by A Hilltopper Warden
8d       Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*) EC(80), 4d of lot 8

Dam of lot 119
LC 12.5.21

Due 12.7.22 to Delaberge Pepper ETM *CVF *BYF *BLF 6511591480 (VG & ST)

STARDALE SUPERSIRE VAAKJE 3 Excellent-91-3, SP, LP50
 1.      1/11    8,294      305      4.13       3.16                          4.        5/2      13,061      305      4.19        2.97
 2.      2/11  10,631      305      4.17       3.26                          5.        6/7      10,484      305      4.05        3.16
 3.      3/11  13,205      305      3.67       2.95                                      still giving 23.5kg (ACC=75)
She bred the 13,106kg 4.20% (3.49) Stardale Applicable Vaakje 2 (VG-87, SP), lot 119.

STARDALE WYMAN VAAKJE 5 Good Plus-83 2yr
  1.      2/1       7,407      285      4.43       3.54
She was maternal sister to the 12,220kg 3.64% Stardale Panter Vaakje (Ex-91) and to the 13,995kg 4.19%
Stardale Diamond Vaakje 2 (Ex-92-3, SP, LP60).

STARDALE JEEVES VAAKJE 2 Very Good-89, LP70 10*
  2.      3/3     10,404      305      3.89       3.17                           5.        6/6       12,750       305       3.75         3.27
  3.      4/5     11,180      305      3.79       3.16                           6.        7/9       11,361       298       3.54         3.02
  4.      5/6     11,833      305      3.62       3.11                           7.        8/9       10,515       305       3.62         3.12
Her dam was the 11,994kg 4.54% (3.33) Stardale Lee Vaakje (Ex-90, SP, LP70); gd was the 12,460kg 4.01%
(3.22) Stardale Royal Vaakje 35 (Ex-94-6, SP, LP80 10*), sold for 4,400gs Stardale Sale 2006; 3d was the
10,457kg 4.24% Stardale Astre Vaakje 7 (Ex-92-5, LP100 13*); 4d was the 9,886kg 3.94% (3.23) Stardale
Blackstar Vaakje 3 (Ex-92-2, LP60 8*); 5d was the 9,381kg 3.87% Stardale Warden Vaakje 9 RM (Ex-92-2
35*); 6d was Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*), EC(80); 7d was Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX
(Ex-93 10*) EC; 8d was the prizewinning Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 10*) EC, sold for 9,000gs
Stardale Sale 1980; 9d was the prizewinning Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*) EC, sold for 8,000gs
Stardale Sale 1980; 10d was Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex); 11d was Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX
RML (Ex); 12d was the 52 tonne Salwick Vaakje 22 RM (VG).
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LOT
31. STARDALE BRAWLER VAAKJE 3 01180025503215 Excellent-90-2, SP, 

258, born 3.8.15
sire Gen-I-Beq Brawler ET *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CNF *XIF 64104854291 (VG & Extra)

dam    Stardale Talent Vaakje 14 (Ex-94-6, SP, LP70 9*) ...........................................by Ladino Park Talent ET
gd       Stardale Rob Vaakje 5 (Ex-94-3, SP ,LP50).........................................................by Stardale Robrto ET
3d       Stardale Rox Vaakje 14 (Ex-93-3, SP, LP50 20*) .........................................by Stardale Rox Burrow ET
4d       Stardale Pre Vaakje 6 ET  (Ex-90-2, SP, LP60 39*)..................................by A Ronnybrook Prelude ET
5d       Stardale Inspiration Vaakje 3 (Ex-90, SP 15*) ..............................................by Hanover-Hill Inspiration
6d       Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*) EC(80) ..........................................by Stardale Blacklad
7d       Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC...........................................by Ullswater Royal Sovereign
8d       Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 12*)EC .....................................................by Brynhyfryd Emporer
9d       Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*)EC .........................................................by Calcourt Magnus
10d     Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex) ..........................................................by Claybury Legend
11d     Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex)

31A. Her CC, STARDALE RUBICON VAAKJE 7 01180025405160, born 16.9.21, PLI+£322
sire EDG Rubicon ET *CDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CNF 6572128125

Due 3.9.22 to EBA Davinci *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF 717261004257
          
STARDALE BRAWLER VAAKJE 3 Excellent-90-2, SP  is the 12th generation of Excellent cows.
 1.      2/1      8,217      305      4.82       3.68                          4.        5/1        9,831      294      4.88        3.77
 2.      3/1    10,113      305      4.77       3.61                          5.        6/1        7,319      187      4.36        3.38
 3.      4/1    10,629      305      5.27       3.51                                      then giving 38.7kg (ACC=57)
She is maternal sister to the 9,7703kg 5.04% (3.95) Stardale Denim Vaakje (VG-88, SP), lot 116; to the
9,703kg 4.44% (3.61) Stardale Applejax Vaakje (Ex-90), lot 114 and to Stardale Bloomfield Vaakje 5
(VG-87), lot 115.

STARDALE TALENT VAAKJE 14 Excellent-94-6, SP, LP70 9*
  4.      4/11     9,203      294      4.64       3.46                           7.        8/0       10,847       305       4.82         3.50
  5.      5/11     9,164      297      4.81       3.55                           8.        9/1       10,267       305       4.64         3.40
  6.      7/0     10,905      302      5.00       3.54                           9.      10/2       10,325       253       4.85         3.26
She was maternal sister to the 9,080kg 4.13% Stardale Marcus Vaakje (VG-86).

STARDALE ROB VAAKJE 5 Excellent-94-3, SP, LP50
  1.      3/0       7,820      305      4.92       3.46                           3.        5/8       10,833       305       4.72         3.49
  2.      4/8       9,675      305      5.11       3.80                           4.        6/10     10,004       305       4.58         3.52
She was maternal sister to the 12,281kg 3.99% Stardale Stagnite Vaakje 3 (VG-87, SP, LP50 5*); to the
10,212kg 4.06% Relough Duplex Vaakje ET (Ex-92-2, LP50); to the 11,481kg 4.41% (3.24) Relough Duplex
Vaakje 2 ET (Ex-92-3, SP, LP50); to the 10,726kg 4.50% Relough Duplex Vaakje 3 ET (Ex-90, SP) and to the
11,259kg 4.64% Relough Jordan Vaakje ET (VG-88).
Her dam was the 11,224kg 5.47% (3.22) Stardale Rox Vaakje 14 (Ex-93-3, SP, LP50 20*); gd was the
11,810kg 4.82% Stardale Pre Vaakje 6 ET (Ex-90-2, SP, LP60 39*); 3d was the13,292kg 4.32% (3.22)
Stardale Inspiration Vaakje 3 ET (Ex-90, SP 15*); 4d was Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*),
EC(80); 5d was Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC; 6d was the prizewinning Stardale Vaakje 10
RM RMX (Ex-90 10*) EC, sold for 9,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 7d was the prizewinning Stardale Regal
Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*) EC, sold for 8,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 8d was Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM
RMX RML (Ex); 9d was Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex); 10d was the 52 tonne Salwick Vaakje 22 RM
(VG).
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LOT
32. STARDALE LENJORLAS RAVEN 01180025602964 Excellent-92-3, SP, 

LP50, 114, born 3.9.14
sire Ballycairn Sambo Lenjorlas 0100658143

dam    Stardale Million Raven ET (Ex-90, SP, LP50)..........................................by England-Ammon Million ET
gd       Willsbro Mr Burns Raven (VG-88, SP, LP50) ......................................................by Dudoc Mr Burns ET
3d       Sterndale Shottle Raven ET (Ex-92-3, SP, LP80 25*)...........................................by Picston Shottle ET
4d       Marsbar Rudolph Raven ET (Ex-90, LP50 29*)..............................................by Startmore Rudolph ET
5d       Markwell Bstar E Raven ET (Ex-95-3E, GMD, DOM 5*) ....................................by To-Mar Blackstar ET
6d       Markwell Mark Elite (Ex-92-4E, GMD, DOM) .....................................................by Walkway Chief Mark
7d       Rockalli Mars Emily (Ex-94-4E, GMD, DOM)

LC 2.2.22

STARDALE LENJORLAS RAVEN Excellent-92-3, SP, LP50 is the 8th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/1      9,379      305      3.69       3.06                          4.        6/1      14,373      305      3.52        2.99
 2.      3/2    12,616      305      3.45       3.07                          5.        7/5        2,637        48      3.69        2.84
 3.      4/6    13,559      305      3.63       2.92                                      then giving 56.7kg (ACC=21)
She bred the 13,674kg 3.81% Stardale Flame Raven (Ex-91, SP) and is maternal sister to the 8,869kg
4.80% Stardale Shannon Raven (VG-86), lot 33.

STARDALE MILLION RAVEN ET Excellent-90, SP, LP50
  1.      2/4     10,670      305      3.79       3.07                           3.        5/3       12,402       294       3.85         3.07
  2.      3/7     11,636      305      4.02       3.18                           4.        6/3       11,912       305       3.87         3.16

WILLSBRO MR BURNS RAVEN ET Very Good-88, SP, LP50 was purchased for 6,800gs Willsbro Sale
2010.
  1.      2/3     10,773      299      3.73       3.18                           3.        4/4       13,313       305       3.68         3.07
  2.      3/1     11,513      305      3.53       3.11                           4.        5/5       12,465       305       3.73         3.13
She was full sister to the 14,263kg 33.68% (3.28) Willsbro Mr B Raven ET (VG-88, SP 10*) and maternal
sister to the 15,145kg Willsbro Sanchez Sho Raven ET (Ex-90, SP); to the 12,273kg 4.16% Willsbro
Lauthority Raven ET (VG-88), SP 11*); to the 10,999kg 3.84% (3.27) Woodcatt Epic Raven ET (VG-88) and
to 6 other VG cows.
Her dam was the 13,259kg 4.10% Sterndale Shottle Raven ET (Ex-92-3, SP, LP80 25*); gd was the
13,767kg 4.46% (3.43) Marsbar Rudolph Raven ET (Ex-90, LP50) 29*), sold for 7,000gs Marsbar dispersal
Sale 2004; 3d was the 14,3799kg 4.30% Markwell Bstar E Raven ET (Ex-95-3E, GMD, DOM 5*); 4d was the
14,320kg 4.0% (3.2) Markwell Mark Elite (Ex-92); 5d was the 11,562 kg 4.0% (3.3) and 82 tonne Rockalli
Mars Emily (Ex-94-4E, GMD, DOM).

MATERNAL SISTER TO LOT 32

LOT
33. STARDALE SHANNON RAVEN 01180025603741 Very Good-86, 507, 

born 2.5.17
sire Schrago Shanosber Shannon ET *BYF *CVF 71120112320635

dam    Stardale Million Raven ET (Ex-90, SP, LP50), dam of lot 32 ..................by England-Ammon Million ET
gd       Willsbro Mr Burns Raven (VG-88, SP, LP50) ......................................................by Dudoc Mr Burns ET
3d       Sterndale Shottle Raven ET (Ex-92-3, SP, LP80 25*)...........................................by Picston Shottle ET
4d       Marsbar Rudolph Raven ET (Ex-90, LP50 29*)..............................................by Startmore Rudolph ET
5d       Markwell Bstar E Raven ET (Ex-95-3E, GMD, DOM 5*) ....................................by To-Mar Blackstar ET
6d       Markwell Mark Elite (Ex-92-4E, GMD, DOM) .....................................................by Walkway Chief Mark
7d       Rockalli Mars Emily (Ex-94-4E, GMD, DOM)

33A. Her CC, STARDALE RUBELS RAVEN RED 2 01180025105094, born 3.8.21, PLI+£294
sire Hoogerhorst DG OH Rubels-Red *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CNF *CDF *RDC 63679520401

Due 26.8.21 to Belgian Blue (Auchenlay Judge) 

STARDALE SHANNON RAVEN Very Good-86 is the 8th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/2.     8,493      305      4.20       3.13                          3.        4/3        7,971      231      4.29        3.27
 2.      3/1      8,869      305      4.80       3.18                                      then giving 25kg (ACC=47)
She is maternal sister to the 14,373kg 3.52% Stardale Lenjorlas Raven (Ex-92-3, SP, LP50), lot 32.
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LOT
34. STARDALE MOGUL VANESSA 01180025703343 Excellent-90, SP, 320, 

born 17.11.15, PLI+£197
sire Mountfield SSI DCY Mogul ET *BYF *CVF *BLF *DPF *RDF 653006972816 (Ex & Extra)

dam    Stardale Story Vanessa (Ex-92-4, SP, LP80) ..........................................................by O-Man End-Story
gd       Stardale Shottle Vanessa (Ex-92-2, SP)................................................................by Picston Shottle ET
3d       Stardale Champion Vanessa 3 ET (Ex-91) ............................................by Calbrett-I H H Champion ET
4d       Hillbrad Patron Vanessa ET (Ex-93-4, SP, LP70 36*), 3d of lot 136 .............by Brabant Star Patron ET
5d       Aquila Cleitus Vanessa ET (Ex-90) ..............................................................by Bis-May Tradition Cleitus 
6d       New-Hope-View Neil Hilite (VG-88)

LC 1.10.20
Due 13.4.22 to Koepon Altatop-Red ET 63648499675 (sx)

STARDALE MOGUL VANESSA Excellent-90, SP is the 6th generation of Excellent cows.
 1.      2/0      8,738      297      4.09       3.24                          3.        3/11    12,378      287      4.27        3.24
 2.      2/11  10,779      305      4.04       3.20                          4.        4/11    11,994      305      4.22        3.26
                                                                                                                                           (ACC=27)  

STARDALE STORY VANESSA Excellent-92-4, SP, LP80
  1.      2/1       9,270      303      3.60       3.11                           4.        5/2       14,872       305       3.71         3.12
  2.      3/0     11,752      305      4.08       3.20                           5.        6/6       13,986       305       3.57         3.09
  3.      4/1     12,285      305      3.73       2.89                           6.        7/8       14,165       305       4.05         3.34

STARDALE SHOTTLE VANESSA Excellent-92-2, SP            
  1.      2/0       8,751      305      3.62       3.13                           3.        4/1       12,417       299       3.73         3.07
  2.      3/2     11,505      303      3.96       3.00                           4.        5/0       12,845       305       3.74         3.07
She was maternal sister to the 11,394kg 4.02% Stardale Oman Vanessa 2 (VG-88).
Her dam was the 14,019kg Stardale Champion Vanessa 3 (Ex-91); gd was the 13,378kg 4.21% (3.30)
Hillbrad Patron Vanessa ET (Ex-93-4, SP, LP70 36*), sold for 6,000gs Stardale Sale 2006; 3d was the
13,073kg 4.6% (3.4) Aquila Cleitus Vanessa (Ex-90); 4d was the 10,613kg 3.9% (3.3) New-Hope-View Neil
Hilite (VG-88).

LOT
35. STARDALE GRAFEETI MADRIGAL 01180025603258 Very Good-86, SP,

280, born 6.9.15
sire Ladys-Manor RD Grafeeti ET *BLF *CVF *DPF * RDF 6568988032

dam    Stardale Planet Madrigal (Ex-93-4, SP, LP60) ........................................by Ensenada Taboo Planet ET
gd       Stardale Icefyre Madrigal (Ex-94-6, SP, LP100), dam of lot 37 ................................by Braedale Icefyre
3d       Stardale Outside Madrigal 2 (Ex-92-2, SP, LP60 10*) .....................................by Comestar Outside ET
4d       Stardale Respect Madrigal (Ex-90, LP70 8*) .....................................................by Skyhigh Respect ET
5d       Stardale Royal Madrigal (Ex-91-3, SP, LP80)

35A. Her CC, STARDALE RUBICON MADRIGAL 01180025105003, born 22.5.21, PLI+£328
sire EDG Rubicon ET *CDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CNF 6572128125

Due 5.7.22 to Delaberge Pepper ETM *CVF *BYF *BLF 6511591480 (VG & ST)

STARDALE GRAFEETI MADRIGAL Very Good-86, SP is the 6th generation of Ex or VG cows (5 being
Excellent).
 1.      2/0      8,421      305      4.35       3.38                          3.        4/8      11,488      305      4.12        3.21
 2.      3/6    11,467      305      4.02       3.18                          4.        5/8      10,363      290      4.16        3.29
                                                                                                           (ACC=80)  Dry 8.3.22

STARDALE PLANET MADRIGAL Excellent-93-4, SP, LP60
  1.      2/0       8,505      281      3.78       3.04                           4.        5/0       11,368       305       4.05         3.01
  2.      2/11   10,206      305      4.30       3.05                           5.        5/11     11,621       305       3.80         2.91
  3.      3/10     9,746      305      4.30       3.21                           6.        7/1       11,332       305       4.00         3.08
She was maternal sister to the 10,821kg 3.90% Stardale Octane Madrigal (VG-88), lot 37

STARDALE ICEFYRE MADRIGAL Excellent-94-6, SP, LP100, see lot 37
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LOT
36. STARDALE JABIR MADRIGAL 01180025403340 Excellent-93-2, SP, 317, 

born 17.11.15, PLI+£265
sire Coyne-Farms Jabir ET *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF 6570801850 (VG)

dam    Stardale Alpine Madrigal (Ex-90) ...........................................................................by Velthuis Alpine ET
gd       Stardale Talent Madrigal 2 (Ex-93-3, SP, LP60 6*) ..........................................by Ladino Park Talent ET
3d       Stardale Outside Madrigal 2 (Ex-92-2, SP, LP60 10*), gd of lot 37.................by Comestar Outside ET
4d       Stardale Respect Madrigal (Ex-90, LP70 8*) .....................................................by Skyhigh Respect ET
5d       Stardale Royal Madrigal (Ex-91-3, SP, LP80)

Dam of lot 165
LC 5.6.21

Due 30.5.22 to Westcoast Almamater ET *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CNF 6413127706 (sx)

STARDALE JABIR MADRIGAL Excellent-93-2 is the 6th generation of Excellent cows
 1.      2/3      8,912      305      4.10       3.32                          3.        4/7      12,560      305      4.89        3.27
 2.      3/3    11,859      305      3.84       3.18                          4.        5/7      11,915      288      4.14        3.34
                                                                                                           (ACC=69) (Dry 20.3.22)

STARDALE  ALPINE MADRIGAL Excellent-90
  1.      2/1       8,841      303      3.94       3.14                             
  2.      3/0     11,009      284      3.39       3.01
She was maternal sister to the 10,554kg 4.57% Stardale Aftershock Madrigal (Ex-90) and to the 11,075kg
4.41% (3.40) Stardale Deductive Madrigal (Ex-90-2, SP), dam of lot 220.

STARDALE TALENT MADRIGAL 2 Excellent-93-3, SP, LP60 6*
  1.      2/0       9,430      305      4.15       3.33                           4.        5/1       11,247       299       4.07         3.30
  2.      3/1     10,624      305      4.01       3.08                           5.        6/1       12,486       305       4.40         3.15
  3.      4/2     10,806      297      4.10       3.17
She was maternal sister to the 13,937kg 3.76% Stardale Icefyre Madrigal (Ex-94-6, SP, LP100), gd of lot 35;
to the 14,978kg 3.70% Stardale Regan Madrigal (Ex-92-2, SP, LP60) and to Stardale Manilla (Ex-91), stock
bull in the Moorcastle herd.
Her dam was the 13,624kg 4.25% Stardale Outside Madrigal 2 (Ex-92-2, SP, LP60 10*); gd was the
12,048kg 5.13% Stardale Respect Madrigal (Ex-90, LP70 8*); 3d was the 12,969kg 4.07% Stardale Royal
Madrigal (Ex-91-3, SP, LP80); 4d was the 9,929kg 3.96% (3.54) Stardale Broker Madrigal; 5d was the
10,817kg 3.73% Stardale Black Madrigal 3 RM (Ex-90) EC(80); 6d was the 9,216kg 4.07% (3.24) Stardale
Madrigal RM RMX RML (VG-88); 7d was the 8,341kg 4.11% (3.24) Stardale Sea Madrigal RM RMX (GP-80);
8d was Saham Belfast Madrigal 2 RM RMX RML (Ex); 9d was Saham Notary Madrigal RM RMX; 10d was
Ridgwardine Madrigal 3 RM RMX (Ex).

STARDALE JABIR MADRIGAL (Ex-93-2, SP), lot 36
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LOT
37. STARDALE OCTANE MADRIGAL 01180025603391 Very Good-88, 344, 

born 8.1.16
sire Stantons High Octane ET *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CNF 6411696704 (Ex)

dam    Stardale Icefyre Madrigal (Ex-94-6, SP, LP100) .......................................................by Braedale Icefyre
gd       Stardale Outside Madrigal 2 (Ex-92-2, SP, LP60 10*) .....................................by Comestar Outside ET
3d       Stardale Respect Madrigal (Ex-90, LP70 8*) .....................................................by Skyhigh Respect ET
4d       Stardale Royal Madrigal (Ex-91-3, SP, LP80)

LC 19.7.21
Due 3.10.22 to Belgian Blue (Auchenlay Judge) 

STARDALE OCTANE MADRIGAL Very Good-88 is the 5th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/5      9,444      305      3.83       3.09                          3.        4/5        9,468      305      4.05        3.12
 2.      3/6    10,821      305      3.90       3.01                          4.        5/6        7,412      246      3.72        2.96
                                                                                                then giving 25.9kg (ACC=71, LCC=12)
She is maternal sister to the 11,621kg 3.80% Stardale Planet Madrigal (Ex-93-4, SP, LP60), dam of lot
35.

STARDALE ICEFYRE MADRIGAL Excellent-94-6, SP, LP100
  1.      1/10     7,774      305      4.25       3.11                           5.        6/2       12,908       305       3.62         3.00
  2.      2/10     9,080      305      3.90       3.00                           6.        7/5       13,937       305       3.76         2.88
  3.      3/9     11,626      305      3.78       2.96                           7.        8/11     13,988       305       3.92         2.85
  4.      5/2     12,435      305      3.68       2.93                           8.      10/3       12,166       305       3.99         2.88
She was maternal sister to the 12,486kg 4.40% Stardale Talent Madrigal 2 (Ex-93-3, SP, LP60 6*), gd of lot
36; to the 14,978kg 3.70% Stardale Regan Madrigal (Ex-92-2, SP, LP60) and to Stardale Manilla (Ex-91),
stock bull in the Moorcastle herd.

STARDALE OUTSIDE MADRIGAL 2 Excellent-92-2, SP, LP60 10*
  1.      2/1       9,046      297      4.32       3.08                           4.        5/2       13,624       305       4.25         3.12
  2.      3/0       9,750      305      4.22       3.31                           5.        6/2       10,697       266       4.14         2.99
  3.      4/0     11,984      305      4.03       3.04
She was maternal sister to the 14,741kg 4.29% Willsbro Empire Madrigal (VG-85, SP, LP80); to Stardale
James Madrigal (VG-86 2yr), sold for 3,200gs Stardale Sale 2006 and to 2 other VG cows.             
Her dam was the 12,048kg 5.13% Stardale Respect Madrigal (Ex-90, LP70 8*); gd was the 12,969kg 4.07%
Stardale Royal Madrigal (Ex-91-3, SP, LP80); 3d was the 9,929kg 3.96% (3.54) Stardale Broker Madrigal; 4d
was the 10,817kg 3.73% Stardale Black Madrigal 3 RM (Ex-90) EC(80); 5d was the 9,216kg 4.07% (3.24)
Stardale Madrigal RM RMX RML (VG-88); 6d was the 8,341kg 4.11% (3.24) Stardale Sea Madrigal RM RMX
(GP-80); 7d was Saham Belfast Madrigal 2 RM RMX RML (Ex); 8d was Saham Notary Madrigal RM RMX; 9d
was Ridgwardine Madrigal 3 RM RMX (Ex).
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 Hoyles Contractors Ltd 
Agri-Contractors 

Umbilical Slurry Spreading, Tanking (Nurse Tank) 

 Manure Spreading, 

                    Self Propelled Foraging (Grass, Whole Crop & Maize) 

         Baling & Wrapping (Round and Square) 

    Ploughing, Soil Prep & Drilling (Combi, Direct, Maize) 

           Fertiliser Spreading, Crop Spraying  

    Hedge Cutting, Septic Tanks (Installed and Emptied) 
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Nick 07721 463004 

Aubrey 07721 381975 
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LOT
38. STARDALE AFTERSHOCK ROXY ET 01180025102994 Excellent-93-2, SP,

LP50, 135, born 26.9.14
sire MS Atlees Sht Aftershock ET *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF 6565249839 (VG & ST)

dam    Stardale Outside Roxy (Ex-94-6, SP, LP110 14*) ............................................by Comestar Outside ET
gd       Stardale Cinder Roxy 2 ET (Ex-94-2, SP, LP70 27*) ............................by Highlight Mr Mark Cinder ET
3d       Bond Haven Dixie Rox ET RM (Ex-93-2 84*)............................. ......................by Ocean-View Dixiecrat
4d       A Mil-R-Mor Roxette (Ex, GMD, DOM, 30*) ...................................by Round Oak Rag Apple Elevation
5d       Glenridge Citation Roxy (Ex-97-4E, GMD, 6*) ......................................................by Rosage Citation R 
6d       C Norton Court Model Vee (Ex)...................................................................by Springbank Model Fame 
7d       C Norton Court Reflection Vale (VG 3*)

Dam of lots 39 & 158
LC 4.11.20

Due 10.6.22 to Delaberge Pepper ETM *CVF *BYF *BLF 6511591480 (VG & ST)

STARDALE AFTERSHOCK ROXY ET Excellent-93-2, SP, LP50 is the 7th generation of Excellent cows.
 1.      2/2      9,505      305      3.89       3.14                          3.        4/6      13,195      305      3.79        2.99
 2.      3/3    11,709      305      3.95       3.10                          4.        6/2      14,510      305      4.06        2.98
                                                                                                                        (ACC=54)  Dry 13.2.22
She bred the 11,235kg 3.83% Stardale Branson Roxy (VG-89, SP), lot 39 and Stardale Darlingo Roxy
(VG-86 2yr), lot 158. She is maternal sister to the 14,726kg 4.00% (3.26) Stardale Shottle Roxy 2 (Ex-
95-6, SP, LP100 10*), gd of lot 155; to the 12,851kg 4.21% (3.21) Stardale Talent Roxy 2 (Ex-92-3, SP,
LP50); to the 12,729kg 4.03% Stardale Shamrock Roxy (VG-88, SP) and to Stardale Rioburner (Ex-
93), stock bull in the Calcourt herd.S

STARDALE OUTSIDE ROXY Excellent-94-6, SP, LP110 14*
  1.      2/1       9,250      305      4.07       3.04                           5.        6/11     14,506       305       4.11         2.96
  2.      3/1       8,747      305      4.49       3.48                           6.        8/1       13,306       305       4.16         2.92
  3.      4/4     13,356      305      4.14       2.87                           7.        9/9       13,946       305       4.24         3.01
  4.      6/0     14,372      305      4.31       2.91                           8.      11/0       11,101       305       4.23         3.08
She was maternal sister to the 10,801kg 4.72% Fordswood Champion Roxy ET (Ex-91); to the 12,339kg
5.03% Inspired CC Roxy ET (Ex-90-2 7*); to the 13,048kg 3.93% Fordswood FC Roxy ET (Ex-90-2, SP 5*)
and to 4 VG cows.

STARDALE CINDER ROXY 2 ET Excellent-94-2, SP, LP70 27*
  1.      2/10   10,955      305      4.14       3.00                           4.        6/3       13,298       305       3.48         3.00
  2.      3/10   12,230      305      4.20       3.02                           5.        7/5       11,045       305       4.04         3.02
  3.      5/1     13,564      305      4.37       2.84                           6.        8/9       11,459       305       3.98         3.07
She was full sister to the 11,228kg 3.44% Stardale Cinder Roxy ET (Ex-91-2, LP60 14*) and maternal sister
to the 10,174kg 4.52% (3.21%) Joylan Blackstar Roxie ET (Ex-93-3 60*), sold for 8,000gs Trans Atlantic
Breeders Sale 1994; to the 9,743kg 4.93% (3.39) Joylan Black Rox ET (Ex-90-2 21*), sold for 4,700gs Black
& White Sale 1993; to the 13,639kg 4.62% (3.26) Joylan Jed Rox ET (Ex-92-2 12*), sold for 5,000gs Joylan
sale 1997 to the 11,185kg 3.55% Bilsrow Jed Roxy ET (Ex-93-5 10*); tto the 10,857kg 4.38% (3.35)
Holmland SB Roxy ET RM (Ex-93-2); to the 9,414kg 4.88% (3.34) Holmland HS Roxy ET (VG-87 3*); to the
11,776kg 4.36% (3.47) Joylan Fatal Roxie ET (Ex-90); to the 11,345kg 3.98% (3.22) Joylan Leadman Rox
ET (Ex-92-2 44*); to the prizewinning 13,728kg 4.13% Joylan Rudolph Rox ET (Ex-92-4, SP 9*), sold for
12,000gs Semex Reflections Sale 1998; to the 11,344kg 4.29% Firth Dombinator Roxette ET (Ex-94-7 7*);
to 6 other VG cows; to other females sold for 7,200gs (twice) and 4,100gs; to Joylan Royal Flush (Ex); to
bulls sold for 4,400, 4,000 and 3,200gs, and to 7 other Ex bulls and stock bulls in leading herds.   
Her dam was the 13,811kg 4.58% (3.34) Bond Haven Dixie Rox ET RM (Ex-93-2 84*), sold for $27,000
Hanoverhill Sale 1989; gd was the 9,947kg 4.7% A Mil-R-Mor Roxette (Ex, GMD, DOM 30*), sold for
$110,000 Hanoverhill sale 1985; 3d was the prizewinning 11,011kg 4.1% Glenridge Citation Roxy (Ex-97-
4E, GMD 6*), All-Time All-Am Aged Cow; 4d was the prizewinning 10,198 kg 3.9% C Norton Court Model
Vee (Ex-90 6*); 5d was the 9,357 kg 3.7% C Norton Court Reflection Vale (VG-85 5*).
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DAUGHTER OF LOT 38

LOT
39. STARDALE BRANSON ROXY 01180025403641 Very Good-89, SP, 469, 

born 17.11.16
sire Bomaz Altabranson ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF 6571588596

dam    Stardale Aftershock Roxy ET (Ex-93-2, SP, LP50), lot 38 ....................by MS Atlees Sht Aftershock ET
gd       Stardale Outside Roxy (Ex-94-6, SP, LP110 14*) ............................................by Comestar Outside ET
3d       Stardale Cinder Roxy 2 ET (Ex-94-2, SP, LP70 27*) ............................by Highlight Mr Mark Cinder ET
4d       Bond Haven Dixie Rox ET RM (Ex-93-2 84*)............................. ......................by Ocean-View Dixiecrat
5d       A Mil-R-Mor Roxette (Ex, GMD, DOM, 30*) ...................................by Round Oak Rag Apple Elevation
6d       Glenridge Citation Roxy (Ex-97-4E, GMD, 6*) ......................................................by Rosage Citation R 
7d       C Norton Court Model Vee (Ex)...................................................................by Springbank Model Fame 
8d       C Norton Court Reflection Vale (VG 3*)

Dam of lot 159
LC 15.11.21

AI 24.3.22 by Stantons Applicable ET *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF 6412189029 (VG)

STARDALE BRANSON ROXY Very Good-89, SP is the 9th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/2      8,442      304      3.65       3.17                          3.        4/1      11,206      271      3.93        3.22
 2.      3/1    11,235      300      3.83       3.13                          4.        5/0        6,522      127      3.58        3.27
                                                                                                           then giving 50.3kg (ACC=72)
She is maternal sister to Stardale Darlingo Roxy (VG-86 2yr), lot 158. 

STARDALE DARLINGO ROXY (VG-86 2yr), lot 158

Maternal sister to lot 39
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LOT
40. STARDALE AFTERSHOCK ROXY 2 01180025303024 Excellent-90-3, SP,

LP50, 150, born 17.10.14
sire MS Atlees Sht Aftershock ET *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF 6565249839 (VG & ST)

dam    Stardale Jeeves Roxy (Ex-90)........................................................................by Ked Outside Jeeves ET
gd       Stardale Durham Roxy (VG-86) ........................................................by Regancrest-MR Drham Sam ET
3d       Stardale Leader Roxy (Ex-95-7, SP, LP120 65*), gd of lot 61..........................by Comestar Leader ET
4d       Stardale Cinder Roxy ET (Ex-91-2, LP60 14*).....................................by Highlight Mr Mark Cinder ET
5d       Bond Haven Dixie Rox ET RM (Ex-93-2 84*)............................. ......................by Ocean-View Dixiecrat
6d       A Mil-R-Mor Roxette (Ex, GMD, DOM, 30*) ...................................by Round Oak Rag Apple Elevation
7d       Glenridge Citation Roxy (Ex-97-4E, GMD, 6*) ......................................................by Rosage Citation R 
8d       C Norton Court Model Vee (Ex)...................................................................by Springbank Model Fame 
9d       C Norton Court Reflection Vale (VG 3*)

Dam of lots 41 & 163       
LC 15.2.21

Due 12.6.22 to Delaberge Pepper ETM *CVF *BYF *BLF 6511591480 (VG & ST)

STARDALE AFTERSHOCK ROXY 2 Excellent-90-3, SP, LP50 is the 10th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/0      7,505      305      4.44       3.03                          4.        5/4      10,357      305      4.63        3.10
 2.      3/2      9,997      305      4.28       3.22                          5.        6/4        9,906      305      4.49        3.14
 3.      4/2    10,844      305      4.46       3.09                                      (ACC=32)  Dry 13.2.22
She bred the 9,124kg 4.30% Stardale Flame Roxy 2 (Ex-91-2), lot 41 and Stardale Altahotjob Roxy
(VG-85 2yr), lot 163. She is maternal sister to the 13,188kg 4.51% (3.33) Stardale Twist Roxy (Ex-92-4,
SP, LP70), dam of lot 65.

STARDALE JEEVES ROXY Excellent-90
  1.      2/1       7,328      305      4.27       3.11                           4.        5/4       10,524       302       3.84         2.99
  2.      3/1       9,311      305      4.15       3.04                           5.        6/4       10,678       305       3.97         3.21
  3.      4/3     10,203      305      4.12       3.04

STARDALE DURHAM ROXY Very Good-86
  1.      2/6       7,142      289      4.25       3.64                           3.        4/5         8,938       305       4.31         3.52
  2.      3/5       9,578      305      4.15       3.26                           4.        5/8         8,524       283       4.34         3.32
She was maternal sister to the 16,581kg 4.21% Stardale Jed Roxy ET (Ex-94-2, SP, LP70), sold for 12,000gs
Stardale Sale 2006 and resold for 10,000gs Painley dispersal Sale 2008; to the 11,538kg 4.37% Stardale
Manat Roxy (VG-87 15*), sold for 4,300gs Stardale Sale 2006; to the 9,587kg 4.73% (3.48) Willsbro Shottle
Roxy ET (VG-88), sold for 3,600gs Willsbro Sale 2010; to the 14,007kg 4.02% Willsbro Shottle Roxy 2 ET
(Ex-93-2, SP, LP70 67*); to the 17,555kg 3.95% Willsbro Shottle Roxy 3 ET (Ex-96-7, SP, LP140 24*), dam of
lot 61, purchased  for 12,000gs Willsbro Sale 2010; to the 14,321kg 4.19% (3.37) Willsbro Shottle Roxy 4
ET (Ex-93-4, SP, LP120 10*); to the 12,144kg 4.40% (3.34) Willsbro Shottle Roxy 5 ET (Ex-91-3, LP100); to
the 11,686kg 4.76% (3.56) Willsbro Goldwyn Roxy ET (VG-88, SP 19*); to the 12,155kg 4.21% (3.64)
Willsbro Atlas Roxy ET (Ex-90-2, SP, LP70 14*); to the 12,869kg 3.91% (3.50) Willsbro Atlas Roxy 2 (Ex-90,
SP); to the 13,672kg 4.43% (3.25) Willsbro Baltimor Roxy ET (Ex-92); to 4 other VG cows; to Willsbro Ryan
ET (Ex), stock bull in the Maesyrafon herd and to Willsbro Reflex ET, in Cogent stud.
Her dam was the 15,200kg 5.27% (3.29) Stardale Leader Roxy (Ex-95-7), SP, LP120 65*), sold for 8,500gs
Stardale Sale 2006; gd was the 3 times 11,000kg Stardale Cinder Roxy ET (Ex-91-2, LP60 14*); 3d was the
13,811kg 4.58% (3.34) Bond Haven Dixie Rox ET RM (Ex-93-2 84*), sold for $27,000 Hanoverhill Sale 1989;
4d was the 9,947kg 4.7% A Mil-R-Mor Roxette (Ex, GMD, DOM 30*), sold for $110,000 Hanoverhill sale
1985; 5d was the prizewinning 11,011kg 4.1% Glenridge Citation Roxy (Ex-97-4E, GMD 6*), All-Time All-Am
Aged Cow; 6d was the prizewinning 10,198 kg 3.9% C Norton Court Model Vee (Ex-90 6*); 7d was the
9,357 kg 3.7% C Norton Court Reflection Vale (VG-85 5*).
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DAUGHTER OF LOT 40

LOT
41. STARDALE FLAME ROXY 2 01180025203625 Excellent-91-2, 462, 

born 28.10.16
sire Vieuxsaule Flame ET *CVF *BYF *BLF 6471699265 (VG) 

dam    Stardale Aftershock Roxy 2 (Ex-90-3, SP, LP50), lot 40.......................by MS Atlees Sht Aftershock ET
gd       Stardale Jeeves Roxy (Ex-90)........................................................................by Ked Outside Jeeves ET
3d       Stardale Durham Roxy (VG-86) ........................................................by Regancrest-MR Drham Sam ET
4d       Stardale Leader Roxy (Ex-95-7, SP, LP120 65*)............................by Comestar Leader ET
5d       Stardale Cinder Roxy ET (Ex-91-2, LP60 14*).....................................by Highlight Mr Mark Cinder ET
6d       Bond Haven Dixie Rox ET RM (Ex-93-2 84*)............................. ......................by Ocean-View Dixiecrat
7d       A Mil-R-Mor Roxette (Ex, GMD, DOM, 30*) ...................................by Round Oak Rag Apple Elevation
8d       Glenridge Citation Roxy (Ex-97-4E, GMD, 6*) ......................................................by Rosage Citation R 
9d       C Norton Court Model Vee (Ex)...................................................................by Springbank Model Fame 
10d     C Norton Court Reflection Vale (VG 3*)

41A. Her CC STARDALE LIGHTHOUSE ROXY 01180025505231, born 11.11.21, PLI+£332
sire Westcoast Lighthouse ET *BYF *BLF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF 6412283286

Due 6.10.22 to Peak Altagaines ET *CDF *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *POF *RDF 653215425484 (sx)

STARDALE FLAME ROXY 2 Excellent-91-2  is the 11th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/3      7,495      283      4.23       3.15                          3.        4/2        9,009      266      4.33        3.19
 2.      3/2      9,124      298      4.30       3.18                          4.        5/1        5,678      131      3.98        2.86
                                                                                                           then giving 42.1kg (ACC=12)
She is maternal sister to Stardale Altahotjob Roxy (vg-85 2yr), lot 163.

STARDALE FLAME ROXY 2 (Ex-91-2), lot 41
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LOT
42. STARDALE FEVER VAAKJE 16 01180025203268 Very Good-88, SP, 286, 

born 18.9.15, PLI+£125
sire Crackholm Fever ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF  64103631566 (Ex & ST)

dam    Stardale Jotan Vaakje 2 (Ex-90) ....................................................................................by Jotan Red ET
gd       Stardale Champion Vaakje 3 (Ex-91, SP, LP50 14*) .............................by Calbrett-I H H Champion ET
3d       Stardale Vaakje 157 (Ex-91-3, SP) ........................................................................by Dixie-Lee Aaron4d
4d       Stardale Roox Vaakje 3 (VG-85, SP, LP100 4*) ...........................................by Stardale Rox Burrow ET
5d       Stardale Pre Vaakje 9 ET (Ex-90) ..............................................................by A Ronnybrook Prelude ET
6d       Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*) EC(80) ..........................................by Stardale Blacklad
7d       Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC...........................................by Ullswater Royal Sovereign
8d       Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 12*)EC .....................................................by Brynhyfryd Emporer
9d       Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*)EC .........................................................by Calcourt Magnus
10d     Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex) ..........................................................by Claybury Legend
11d     Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex)

42A. Her CC, STARDALE HEROIC VAAKJE 01180025505175, born 24.9.21, PLI+£431
sire Pine-Tree Heroic ET *CDF *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653142332589

Due 26.8.22 to Pine-Tree-I Pursuit ET *CDF *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CNF *RDF 6412857690
or Stantons Adorable ET 6412189047 *CVF *BYF *BLF (Ex) (sx)

STARDALE FEVER VAAKJE 16 Very Good-88, SP is the 13th generation of Ex or VG cows
 1.      2/8      9,192      305      4.59       3.35                          3.        4/10    10,167      305      4.89        3.50
 2.      3/10  11,005      305      4.83       3.50                          4.        6/0        8,072      179      4.56        3.24
                                                                                                           then giving 37.4kg (ACC=17)

STARDALE JOTAN VAAKJE 2 Excellent-90
  1.      2/1       7,525      305      4.50       3.20                           4.        5/0       10,050       305       4.30         3.21
  2.      3/0       9,118      295      4.54       3.25                           5.        6/3       10,944       305       4.40         3.04
  3.      4/0     10,334      305      4.64       3.16
She was twin sister to the 12,661kg 4.13% Stardale Jotan Vaakje (Ex-94-6.SP, LP90), dam of lot 80 and
maternal sister to the 12,363kg 4.02% Stardale Outside Vaakje 17 (Ex-91-3); to the 13,059kg 3.51%
Stardale Fever Vaakje (VG-88, SP), gd of lot 166 and to the 12,782kg 4.11% (3.26) Stardale Fever Vaakje 2
(Ex-91-2, SP, LP60 6*).

STARDALE CHAMPION VAAKJE 3 Excellent-91, SP, LP50 14*
  1.      2/4       8,067      305      4.07       3.39                           4.        5/8       12,906       305       4.13         3.28
  2.      3/4     11,115      305      4.33       3.33                           5.        6/10     10,690       279       4.38         3.07
  3.      4/7     12,481      305      4.14       3.16
Her dam was the 11,393kg 4.61% (3.39) Stardale Vaakje 157 (Ex-91-3, SP); gd was the the 14,118kg
4.04%; Stardale Roox Vaakje 3 (VG-85, SP, LP100 4*); 3d was the 12,200kg 3.77% Stardale Pre Vaakje 9
ET (Ex-90); 4d was Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*), EC(80); 5d was Stardale Vaakje 19 RM
RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC; 6d was the prizewinning Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 10*) EC, sold for
9,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 7d was the prizewinning Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*) EC, sold for
8,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 8d was Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex); 9d was Robfel Vaakje 4
RM RMX RML (Ex).                                                                                                                                                                      
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LOT
43. STARDALE JABIR VAAKJE 01180025303408 Very Good-88, SP, 354, 

born 28.1.16, PLI+£231
sire Coyne-Farms Jabir ET *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF 6570801850 (VG)

dam    Skyhigh Destry Vaakje (Ex-91).............................................................................by Scientific Destry ET
gd       Stardale Minister Vaakje 6 (Ex-93-2) ...............................................................................by Mrv Minister
3d       Stardale Talent Vaakje 2 (Ex-93-3, LP50) ........................................................by Ladino Park Talent ET
4d       Stardale Lucente Vaakje 3 (Ex-90, SP, LP60) ............................................by Aquila Patron Lucente ET
5d       Stardale Pre Vaakje 6 ET  (Ex-90-2, SP, LP60 39*), 3d of lot 13..............by A Ronnybrook Prelude ET
6d       Stardale Inspiration Vaakje 3 (Ex-90, SP 15*) ..............................................by Hanover-Hill Inspiration
7d       Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*) EC(80) ..........................................by Stardale Blacklad
8d       Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC...........................................by Ullswater Royal Sovereign
9d       Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 12*)EC .....................................................by Brynhyfryd Emporer
10d     Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*)EC .........................................................by Calcourt Magnus
11d     Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex) ..........................................................by Claybury Legend
12d     Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex)

43A. Her CC STARDALE LIGHTHOUSE VAAKJE 4 01180025405265, born 8.12.21, 
PLI+£405 sire Westcoast Lighthouse ET *BYF *BLF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF 6412283286

AI 15.3.22 by Drouner K&L Chase 63840442662 (sx)

STARDALE JABIR VAAKJE Very Good-88, SP is the 14th generation of Ex or VG cows and is bred
from 12 generations of Excellent cows.
 1.      2/7      8,591      305      4.21       3.48                          3.        4/11    11,283      305      4.27        3.11
 2.      3/6    11,257      305      3.98       3.23                          4.        5/11      4,456      104      4.21        3.21
                                                                                                           then giving 45.1kg (ACC=46)

SKYHIGH DESTRY VAAKJE Excellent-91
  1.      2/0       7,354      282      4.43       3.25                           3.        3/11     10,045       305       4.24         3.30
  2.      2/11     9,139      305      4.79       3.32                             
She was maternalEsister to the 10,136kg 4.87% Wolfa Mardi Gras Vaakje (Ex-90, SP).

STARDALE MINISTER VAAKJE Excellent-93-2
  2.      3/2     10,371      305      4.34       3.46                           4.        5/10     11,578       305       5.16         3.43
  3.      4/6     10,620      305      4.94       3.42                           5.        7/9       11,900       305       4.99         3.19
She was maternal sister to the 11,128kg Craighouse Samuelo Vaakje (Ex-92-2).
Her dam was the 11,834kg 3.76% Stardale Talent Vaakje 2 (Ex-93-3, LP50); gd was the 11,982kg 4.35%
Stardale Lucente Vaakje 3 (Ex-90, SP, LP60); 3d was the 11,810kg 4.82% Stardale Pre Vaakje 6 ET (Ex-90-
2, SP, LP60 39*); 4d was the13,292kg 4.32% (3.22) Stardale Inspiration Vaakje 3 ET (Ex-90, SP 15*); 5d
was Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*), EC(80); 6d was Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*)
EC; 7d was the prizewinning Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 10*) EC, sold for 9,000gs Stardale Sale
1980; 8d was the prizewinning Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*) EC, sold for 8,000gs Stardale Sale
1980; 9d was Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex); 10d was Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex); 11d
was the 52 tonne Salwick Vaakje 22 RM (VG).
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LOT
44. STARDALE SPRING VAAKJE 6 01180025703518 Very Good-88, SP, 403, 

born 12.8.16, PLI+£338
sire Westernrade Altaspring ET *CDF *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF *POF 63949033666 (SP)

dam    Stardale Supersire Vaakje ..........................................................................by Seagull-Bay Supersire ET
gd       Stardale Alexander Vaakje (GP-83) ....................................................by Gplden-Oaks St Alexander ET
3d       Stardale River Vaakje 3 (Ex-91-2, LP70 6*), gd of lot 183.....................................by Braedale River ET
4d       Stardale Outside Vaakje 3 (Ex-91-2) ................................................................by Comestar Outside ET
5d       Stardale Raider Vaakje (Ex-92-3, SP, LP70) ....................................................by Hanoverhill Raider ET
6d       Stardale Vaakje 70 RML(60) (VG) ...................................................................by Ullswater Shareholder
7d       Stardale Linmack Vaakje RM RMX RML(70) (VG 10*) ...............................................by MMB Linmack
8d       Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC...........................................by Ullswater Royal Sovereign
9d       Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 12*)EC .....................................................by Brynhyfryd Emporer
10d     Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*)EC .........................................................by Calcourt Magnus
11d     Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex) ..........................................................by Claybury Legend
12d     Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex)

44A. Her CC, STARDALE ROGUE VAAKJE 11 01180025504979, born 3.4.21, PLI+£264
sire Stardale Rogue ET 01180025203884 (VG)

Due 26.7.22 to Belgian Blue (Auchenlay Judge) 

STARDALE  SPRING VAAKJE 6 Very Good-88, SP
 1.      2/0    10,276      305      4.21       3.17                          3.        4/8      13,381      305      3.97        3.06
 2.      3/3    13,249      305      4.19       3.14                                      still giving 34.2kg (ACC=26)
She bred Stardale Delmonte Vaakje 2 (VG-85 2yr).

STARDALE SUPERSIRE VAAKJE was sold as a heifer.

STARDALE ALEXANDER VAAKJE Good Plus-83 2yr
  1.      2/3       6,010      206      4.05       3.21
She was maternal sister to the 10,728kg 4.15% Stardale Atlas Vaakje 5 (Ex-92-5, LP90), dam of lot 144 and
to the 11,363kg 3.69% Stardale Wintery Vaakje 3 (Ex-93-3, LP50), dam of lot 183.
Her dam was the 11,632kg 3.90% Stardale River Vaakje 3 (Ex-91-2, LP70 6*); gd was the 10,109kg 4.23%
Stardale Outside Vaakje 3 (Ex-91-2); 3d was the 11,341kg 4.72% (3.27) Stardale Raider Vaakje (Ex-92-3, SP,
LP70 7*); 4d was the 9,416kg 4.11% (3.20) Stardale Vaakje 70 RML(60) (VG); 5d was the 9,117kg 3.99%
Stardale Linmack Vaakje RM RMX RML(70) (VG 10*); 6d was Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC;
7d was the prizewinning Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 10*) EC, sold for 9,000gs Stardale Sale 1980;
8d was the prizewinning Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*) EC, sold for 8,000gs Stardale Sale 1980;
9d was Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex); 10d was Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex).
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LOT
45. STARDALE UNO VAAKJE 2 01180025203513 Excellent-91-2, SP, 401, 

born 6.8.16, PLI+£330
sire Amighetti Numero Uno ET  *BYF *CVF *BLF *DPF  6017990915143 (Ex & ST)

dam    Stardale Windbrook Vaakje 5 (Ex-90, SP, LP50) .........................................by Gillette Windbrookj ETM
gd       Stardale Marion Vaakje (Ex-90, SP 7*)...............................................................by Veazland Marion ET
3d       Stardale Principle Vaakje 4 (VG-86, SP, LP50).........................................................by Crichel Principal
4d       Stardale Bellwood Vaakje 5 (Ex-94-7, LP110 33*) .......................................by Maizefield Bellwood ET
5d       Stardale Leader Vaakje 5 ET (Ex-90 13*) ..........................................................by Comestar Leader ET
6d       Stardale Warden Vaakje 9 ET RM (Ex-92-2 35*) ...............................................by A Hilltopper Warden
7d       Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*) EC(80) ..........................................by Stardale Blacklad
8d       Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC...........................................by Ullswater Royal Sovereign
9d       Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 12*) EC ....................................................by Brynhyfryd Emporer
10d     Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*) EC ........................................................by Calcourt Magnus
11d     Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex) ..........................................................by Claybury Legend
12d     Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex)

45A. Her CC, STARDALE ACHIEVER VAAKJE 4 01180025305285, born 1.1.22, PLI+£457
sire ABS Achiever ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CDF 653128557482 

AI 11.2.22 by Sandy-Valley R Conway ET *BYF *BLF *CDF *CVF *DPF *POF 653148929379 (sx)

STARDALE UNO VAAKJE 2 Excellent-91-2, SP is the 14th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/0      9,721      305      4.40       3.43                          3.        3/11    12,538      305      4.53        3.42
 2.      3/0    12,487      298      4.23       3.24                          4.        5/5        4,358        80      4.54        3.28
                                                                                                then giving 53.9kg (ACC=107, LCC=13)

STARDALE WINDBROOK VAAKJE 5 Excellent-90, SP, LP50
  1.      2/2     11,082      305      3.92       3.14                           3.        4/2       13,085       305       3.90         3.14
  2.      3/1     13,267      305      4.11       3.17                           4.        5/1       13,539       305       3.85         3.16
She was maternal sister to the 13,168kg 4.07% Stardale Baxter Vaakje 5 (VG-85, SP, LP50).

STARDALE MARION VAAKJE Excellent-90, SP 7*
  1.      2/0       9,088      279      3.77       3.10                           3.        3/11     11,500       274       4.02         3.11
  2.      3/0     12,079      305      3.69       3.05
Her dam was the 13,968kg 3.84% Stardale Principle Vaakje 4 (VG-86, SP, LP50); gd was the 12,780kg
4.75% (3.30) Stardale Bellwood Vaakje 5 (Ex-94-7, SP, LP110 33*); 3d was the 9,364kg 3.59% Stardale
Leader Vaakje 5 ET (Ex-90 13*); 4d was the 9,381kg 3.87% Stardale Warden Vaakje 9 RM (Ex-92-2 35*); 5d
was Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*), EC(80); 6d was Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*)
EC; 7d was the prizewinning Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 10*) EC, sold for 9,000gs Stardale Sale
1980; 8d was the prizewinning Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*) EC, sold for 8,000gs Stardale Sale
1980; 9d was Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex); 10d was Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex); 11d
was the 52 tonne Salwick Vaakje 22 RM (VG).
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LOT
46. STARDALE DREAMER VAAKJE 01180025403536 Excellent-90, 412, 

born 26.8.16, PLI+£193
sire Wiltor Dreamer ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *MFF *POF 01727942400167

dam    Stardale Mincio Vaakje 2 (VG-88, SP) .................................................................by Bertaiola Mincio ET
gd       Stardale Roumare Vaakje 2 (Ex-92-3, SP, LP60) .................................................................by Roumare 
3d       Stardale Royal Vaakje 58 (Ex-91-2, LP50) ...........................................................by Joylan Royal Flush
4d       Stardale Leader Vaakje 14 (Ex-90) ....................................................................by Comestar Leader ET
5d       Stardale Jed Vaakje 2 (Ex-90-3, SP) ...............................................................by Juniper Rotate Jed ET
6d       Stardale Skychief Vaakje (VG-86 8*) ..........................................................by Donnandale Skychief ET
7d       Stardale Starbuck Vaakje 2 ET (Ex-90-2, SP 6*) ..............................................by Hanoverhill Starbuck
8d       Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*) EC(80), 4d of lot 8........................by Stardale Blacklad
9d       Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC...........................................by Ullswater Royal Sovereign
10d     Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 12*) EC ....................................................by Brynhyfryd Emporer
11d     Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*) EC ........................................................by Calcourt Magnus
12d     Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex) ..........................................................by Claybury Legend
13d     Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex)

Dam of lot 202

46A. Her CC, STARDALE GENERATE VAAKJE 4 01180025105080, born 26.7.21, PLI+£490
sire Denovo 3150 Generate ET *BLF *DPF 653201755678

Due 14.9.22 to CEH Music ET 60540816136

STARDALE DREAMER VAAKJE Excellent-90 is the 15th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/1      8,930      305      4.15       3.40                          3.        4/0        9,175      285      4.34        3.51
 2.      3/2      7,039      275      4.71       3.63                          4.        4/11      9,515      239      4.20        3.25
                                                                                                           then giving 22.7kg (ACC=85)

STARDALE MINCIO VAAKJE 2 Very Good-88, SP
  1.      2/1       9,074      305      4.29       3.44
  2.      3/1       9,894      305      4.32       3.55

STARDALE ROUMARE VAAKJE 2 Excellent-92-3, SP, LP60
  1.      2/2     11,153      305      4.04       3.50                           3.        4/8       13,063       305       4.11         3.36
  2.      3/8     13,110      305      4.25       3.35                           4.        5/10     15,111       305       4.14         3.20
She was maternal sister to the 10,328kg 3.84% (3.22) Stardale Fawkes Vaakje 12 (VG-86) and to the
9,571kg 3.85% Stardale Armstead Vaakje 3 (VG-85).
Her dam was the 12,707kg 3.70% Stardale Royal Vaakje 58 (Ex-91-2, LP50); gd was the 10,953kg 3.77%
Stardale Leader Vaakje 14 (Ex-90); 3d was the 10,518kg 4.43% Stardale Jed Vaakje 2 (Ex-90-3, SP); 4d
was the 10,785kg 4.41% Stardale Skychief Vaakje (VG-86 8*); 5d was the 10,454kg 4.49% (3.31) Stardale
Starbuck Vaakje 2 (Ex-902, SP 6*); 6d was Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*), EC(80); 7d was
Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC; 8d was the prizewinning Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90
10*) EC, sold for 9,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 9d was the prizewinning Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX
(Ex 3*) EC, sold for 8,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 10d was Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex); 11d
was Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex); 12d was the 52 tonne Salwick Vaakje 22 RM (VG).
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LOT
47. STARDALE FLAME VAAKJE 5 01180025303598 Excellent-91, SP, 447, 

born 4.10.16, PLI+£246
sire Vieuxsaule Flame ET *CVF *BYF *BLF 6471699265 (VG) 

dam    Stardale Mogul Vaakje 4 (Ex-91-2, SP) ..............................................by Mountfield SSI DCY Mogul ET 
gd       Stardale Windbrook Vaakje 4 (VG-88, SP) ...................................................by Gillette Windbrook ETM
3d       Stardale Baxter Vaakje 2 (Ex-92-5, SP, LP90).............................................by Emerald-Acr-SA T-Baxter
4d       Stardale Rox Vaakje 17 (VG-89, SP) ............................................................by Stardale Rox Burrow ET
5d       Stardale Bellwood Vaakje 4 (Ex-92-6, LP120 25*) .......................................by Maizefield Bellwood ET
6d       Stardale Royal Vaakje 14 RM (Ex-90, SP, LP80)..................................................by Joylan Royal Flush
7d       Stardale Counselor Vaakje 3 RM (Ex-91-3, SP, LP70 4*) ........................by A Carnation Counselor ET
8d       Stardale Warden Vaakje 9 ET RM (Ex-92-2 35*) ...............................................by A Hilltopper Warden
9d       Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*) EC(80) ..........................................by Stardale Blacklad
10d     Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC...........................................by Ullswater Royal Sovereign
11d     Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 12*) EC ....................................................by Brynhyfryd Emporer
12d     Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*) EC ........................................................by Calcourt Magnus
13d     Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex) ..........................................................by Claybury Legend
14d     Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex)

47A. Her CC, STARDALE EINSTEIN VAAKJE 4 01180025205025, born 9.6.21, PLI+£490
sire Silverridge V Einstein ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *RDF *DPF *CNF *POF *RDF 6412857528

Due 27.5.22 to Westcoast Almamater ET *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CNF 6413127706 (sx)

STARDALE FLAME VAAKJE 5 Excellent-91, SP is the 16th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/9    10,489      305      3.95       3.18                          3.        4/8      12,192      284      4.00        3.22
 2.      3/9    10,816      305      4.38       3.56                                      (ACC=61)  Dry 20.3.22
She is maternal sister to the 10,473kg 3.81% (3.23) Stardale Classic Vaakje 12 (VG-86).

STARDALE MOGUL VAAKJE 4 Excellent-91-2, SP
  1.      2/1       7,693      297      3.98       3.21                           4.        5/0       10,848       305       4.03         3.01
  2.      3/0       8,089      305      4.19       3.31                           5.        6/1       11,128       299       4.18         3.05
  3.      4/0       9,229      302      4.16       2.96                             
She is maternal sister to the 11,828kg 4.83% (3.29) Stardale Altamatt Vaakje 2 (VG-87).

STARDALE WINDBROOK VAAKJE 4 Very Good-88, SP
  1.      2/5       9,261      305      4.31       3.14                           3.        4/9       12,243       305       4.10         3.14
  2.      3/6     10,868      305      4.23       3.24
She was maternal sister to Stardale Classic Vaakje 5 (VG-96 2yr).
Her dam was the12,588kg 4.47% Stardale Baxter Vaakje 2 (Ex-92-5, SP, LP90); gd was the 12,722kg 3.90%
Stardale Rox Vaakje 17 (VG-89, SP); 3d was the 11,998kg 3.60% Stardale Bellwood Vaakje 4 (Ex-92-6,
LP120 25*); 4d was the 13,251kg 4.25% Stardale Royal Vaakje 14 RM (Ex-90, SP, LP80); 5d was the
10,882kg 4.46% Stardale Counselor Vaakje 3 RM (Ex-91-3, SP, LP60 8*); 6d was the 9,381kg 3.87%
Stardale Warden Vaakje 9 ET RM (Ex-92-2 35*) &c

STARDALE FLAME VAAKJE 5 (Ex-91, SP), lot 47
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LOT
48. STARDALE REAVER VAAKJE 01180025403690 Very Good-86, SP, 484, 

born 8.1.17, PLI+£210
sire Stardale Reaver 01180025303052

dam    Stardale Planet Vaakje (Ex-93-5, SP, LP90 8*), dam of lot 13................by Ensenada Taboo Planet ET
gd       Stardale Shaker Vaakje 4 ET (Ex-93-4, SP, LP80 12*) .........................................by Picston Shaker ET
3d       Stardale Pre Vaakje 6 ET  (Ex-90-2, SP, LP60 39*)..................................by A Ronnybrook Prelude ET
4d       Stardale Inspiration Vaakje 3 (Ex-90, SP 15*) ..............................................by Hanover-Hill Inspiration
5d       Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*) EC(80) ..........................................by Stardale Blacklad
6d       Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC...........................................by Ullswater Royal Sovereign
7d       Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 12*)EC .....................................................by Brynhyfryd Emporer
8d       Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*)EC .........................................................by Calcourt Magnus
9d       Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex) ..........................................................by Claybury Legend
10d     Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex)

48A. Her CC, STARDALE LAMBDA VAAKJE 3 011800255049931, born 24.4.21, PLI+£417
sire Farnear Delta-Lambda ET *CDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653125993715

Due 12.8.22 to Belgian Blue (Auchenlay Judge) 

STARDALE REAVER VAAKJE Very Good-86, SP is the 12th generation of Ex or VG cows. and is bred
from 10 generations of Excellent cows.
 1.      2/0      7,935      305      4.06       3.47                          3.        4/3      12,105      305      3.74        3.40
 2.      3/0    12,525      305      3.53       3.28                                      still giving 20.2kg (ACC=147)
She is maternal sister to the 13,684kg 4.19% (3.20) Stardale Wintery Vaakje 2 (Ex-91-2, SP, LP50),
dam of lot 199 and to the 12,880kg 4.24% Stardale Mascalese Vaakje (Ex-91, SP, LP50), lot 13.

STARDALE PLANET VAAKJE Excellent-93-5, SP, LP90 8*, see lot 13
  1.      2/1       9,490      305      3.96       3.14                           5.        7/2       13,885       305       3.69         3.13
  2.      3/5     14,299      305      3.20       3.11                           6.        8/9       13,589       273       3.58         3.06
  3.      4/10   15,426      305      3.48       3.10                           7.      10/0       11,410       285       3.90         3.01
  4.      5/11   13,768      305      3.55       3.16
She was maternal sister to the 11,211kg 4.44% (3.35) Stardale Fever Vaakje 6 (Ex-90-2, SP, LP70) and to
the 11,370kg 4.69% (3.29) Stardale Mogul Vaakje 3 (VG-86, SP).
Her dam was the 12,458kg 4.36% Stardale Shaker Vaakje 4 ET (Ex-93-4, SP, LP80 12*); gd was 11,810kg
4.82% Stardale Pre Vaakje 6 ET (Ex-90-2, SP, LP60 39*); 3d was the13,292kg 4.32% (3.22) Stardale
Inspiration Vaakje 3 ET (Ex-90, SP 15*); 4d was Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*), EC(80); 5d
was Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC; 6d was the prizewinning Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-
90 10*) EC, sold for 9,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 7d was the prizewinning Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX
(Ex 3*) EC, sold for 8,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 8d was Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex); 9d
was Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex); 10d was the 52 tonne Salwick Vaakje 22 RM (VG).

STARDALE SHAKER VAAKJE 4 ET (Ex-93-4, SP, LP80 12*)
Gd of lot 48
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LOT
49. STARDALE MCCUTCHEN VAAKJE 4 011800254034596 Excellent-90, SP,

376, born 25.6.16
sire De-Su Bkm McCutchen 1174 ET *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF 6569990138 (Ex)

dam    Stardale Jeeves Vaakje 5 (Ex-92-4, LP60) ....................................................by Ked Outside Jeeves ET
gd       Stardale Beattie Vaakje (Ex-90, SP, LP50) ................................................................by Stardale Beattie
3d       Stardale Skychief Vaakje 9 (Ex-92-3, SP, LP50 3*)..........................................by Donnandale Skychief
4d       Stardale Pre Vaakje 7 (Ex-94-5, SP, LP70 10*) ........................................by A Ronnybrook Prelude ET
5d       Stardale Inspiration Vaakje 5 (Ex-91-2, SP 9*) .............................................by Hanover-Hill Inspiration
6d       Stardale Starbuck Vaakje 4 ET (Ex-90 3*) ........................................................by Hanoverhill Starbuck
7d       Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 19*) EC..........................................by Ullswater Royal Sovereign
8d       Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 14*) EC ....................................................by Brynhyfryd Emporer
9d       Stardale Regal Vaakje 3  RM RMX (Ex 3*) EC .......................................................by Calcourt Magnus
10d     Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex) ..........................................................by Claybury Legend
11d     Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex)

Dam of lot 50
LC 14.2.21

Due 17.9.22 to Stardale Rogue ET 01180025203884 (VG)

STARDALE MCCUTCHEN VAAKJE 4 Excellent-90, SP is the 12th generation of Excellent cows.
 1.      2/2      9,772      305      4.14       3.17                          3.        4/8      13,157      305      4.17        3.13
 2.      3/7    12,335      305      4.26       3.08                                      still giving 23.2kg (ACC=44)
She bred the 8,229kg 4.67% (3.64) heifer Stardale Kingsley Vaakje (VG-86), lot 50. She is maternal
sister to the 11,585kg 3.57% Stardale Seaver Vaakje 2 (Ex-90).

STARDALE JEEVES VAAKJE 5 Excellent-92-4, LP60
  1.      2/1       6,820      303      3.77       3.03                           4.        5/6       10,584       305       3.91         2.99
  2.      3/0       9,905      305      4.00       3.01                           5.        6/8       11,449       305       4.05         2.96
  3.      4/0     11,757      305      3.75       3.03                           6.        7/11       9,747       299       3.61         2.81
She was maternal sister to the 9,891kg 5.54% Stardale Jordan Vaakje 6 (Ex-92-3, SP, LP60) and to the
9,098kg 3.83% heifer Stardale Fever Vaakje 3 (VG-86 2yr),

STARDALE BEATTIE VAAKJE Excellent-90, SP, LP50
  1.      2/0       9,538      305      3.90       3.08                           3.        4/1       12,784       305       3.61         2.90
  2.      3/0     10,339      273      3.51       3.18                           4.        5/2       13,751       305       3.73         3.02
Her dam was the 13,685kg Stardale Skychief Vaakje 9 (Ex-92-3, SP, LP50 3*); gd was the 13,307kg 3.97%
Stardale Pre Vaakje 7 (Ex-94-5, SP, LP70 10*); 3d was the 11,174kg 4.17% Stardale Inspiration Vaakje 5
(Ex-91-2, SP 9*); 4d was the 10,288kg 4.09% Stardale Starbuck Vaakje 4 ET (Ex-90 3*); 5d was Stardale
Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC; 6d was the prizewinning Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 10*) EC,
sold for 9,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 7d was the prizewinning Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*) EC,
sold for 8,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 8d was Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex); 9d was Robfel
Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex).

DAUGHTER OF LOT 49

LOT
50. STARDALE KINGSLEY VAAKJE 01180025404131 Very Good-86, 725, 

born 21.8.18, PLI+£295
sire Kingsley ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *CDF 60358388697

dam    Stardale McCutchen Vaakje 4 (Ex-90, SP), lot 49

50A. Her CC, STARDALE EIFLE VAAKJE 4 01180025405118, born 22.8.21, PLI+£498
sire Sandy-Valley Eifle ET *BYF *CVF *POF *RDF *CDF 653148929319

Due 18.9.22 to Denovo Adderley ET 01706042605425

STARDALE KINGSLEY VAAKJE Very Good-86 is bred from 12 generations of Excellent cows.
 1.      2/1      8,229      304      4.67       3.64
 2.      3/0      9,184      237      3.81       3.61  then giving 36.8kg (ACC=39)
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LOT
51. STARDALE JOSUPER VAAKJE 4 01180025404201 Very Good-85, 766, 

born 27.10.18, PLI+£360
sire Uecker Supersire Josuper ET *CDF *BYF *CVF *BLF *DPF *RDF 6570726929

dam    Stardale Flame Vaakje 6 (Ex-90) .......................................................................by Vieuxsaule Flame ET
gd       Stardale Goodwhone Vaakje (VG-85, SP)................................................................by TW Goodwhone
3d       Stardale Potter Vaakje (Ex-91, SP 3*), gd of lot 52...................................................by Keystone Potter
4d       Stardale Rem Vaakje 2 (VG-87, SP, LP50) .........................................................by Stardale Rembrandt
5d       Stardale Vaakje 167 (Ex-92-3)
          

LC 25.9.21
Due 26.8.22 to Pine-Tree-I Pursuit ET *CDF *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CNF *RDF 6412857690

or Stantons Adorable ET 6412189047 *CVF *BYF *BLF (Ex)

STARDALE JOSUPER VAAKJE 4 Very Good-85 is the 6th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/0      9,053      278      4.28       3.35
 2.      2/11    8,043      178      4.06       3.20  then giving 50.9kg (ACC=14)

STARDALE FLAME VAAKJE 6 Excellent-90
  1.      2/0       6,857      294      4.96       3.45                           3.        4/3       10,155       255       4.65         3.28
  2.      2/11     9,472      305      5.00       3.41

STARDALE GOODWHONE VAAKJE Very Good-85, SP
  1.      2/1       7,601      305    43.91       3.39                           3.        4/2       10,009       305       4.65         3.33
  2.      3/2       9,813      295      4.96       3.30
She was maternal sister to the 12,389kg 4.19% Stardale Jeeves Vaakje 3 (Ex-90, SP, LP50), dam of lot 52
and to the 10,263kg 3.85% Stardale Story Vaakje 2 (VG-85).
Her dam was the 15,210kg 3.60% Stardale Potter Vaakje (Ex-91, SP 3*); gd was the 14,161kg 4.39% (3.26)
Stardale Rem Vaakje 2 (VG-87, SP, LP50); 3d was the 10,333kg 3.61% (3.40) Stardale Vaakje 167 (Ex-92-3).

LOT
52. STARDALE CLASSIC VAAKJE 7 01180025603818 Excellent-90, 545, 

born 12.8.17, PLI+£141, TWIN TO HEIFER
sire Oconnors Classic ET *BLF *BYF *CVF 6412111803

dam    Stardale Jeeves Vaakje 3 (Ex-90, SP, LP50) .................................................by Ked Outside Jeeves ET
gd       Stardale Potter Vaakje (Ex-91, SP 3*) .......................................................................by Keystone Potter
3d       Stardale Rem Vaakje 2 (VG-87, SP, LP50) .........................................................by Stardale Rembrandt
4d       Stardale Vaakje 167 (Ex-92-3)

52A. Her CC, STARDALE RUBICON VAAKJE 8 01180025505168, born 18.9.21, PLI+£352
sire EDG Rubicon ET *CDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CNF 6572128125

Due 31.8.22 to DG OH Donte *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF 63713112001 (sx)

STARDALE CLASSIC VAAKJE 7 Excellent-90 is the 5th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/2      9,537      300      3.45       3.14                          3.        4/1        8,750      185      3.42        3.03
 2.      3/1    11,922      305      3.69       3.12                                      then giving 42.8kg (ACC=19)

STARDALE JEEVES VAAKJE 3 Excellent-90, SP, LP50
  1.      2/1       8,771      305      3.84       3.01                           4.        5/6       11,567       305       3.78         2.95
  2.      3/2     11,436      305      3.74       2.94                           5.        6/9       12,389       303       4.19         3.11
  3.      4/4     12,341      305      3.58       2.89
She was maternal sister to the 10,263kg 3.85% Stardale Story Vaakje 2 (VG-85) and to the 10,009kg 4.65%
(3.33) Stardale Goodwhone Vaakje (VG-85, SP), gd of lot 51.

STARDALE POTTER VAAKJE Excellent-91, SP 3*
  1.      2/1       6,785      288      3.95       3.13                           4.        4/10     15,210       305       3.60         2.89
  2.      3/0     11,504      305      3.62       2.86                           5.        6/3       12,492       305       3.58         2.73
  3.      3/11   13,347      305      3.21       2.77                           6         7/5       12,038       305       3.65         2.84
Her dam was the 14,161kg 4.39% (3.26) Stardale Rem Vaakje 2 (VG-87, SP, LP50); gd was the 10,333kg
3.61% (3.40) Stardale Vaakje 167 (Ex-92-3); 3d was the 10,333kg 3.71% Stardale Leader Vaakje 12 (GP-
81); 4d was the 10,020kg 4.375 Stardale Counselor Vaakje 2 (VG-89); 5d was the 9,554kg 4.39% (3.30)
Stardale Vaakje 58 (VG-88); 6d was the 9,593kg 3.79% (3.28) Stardale Gold Vaakje 3 RM RMX RML(70)(VG
3*); 8d was the 8,094kg 4.12% (3.35) Stardale Vaakje 6 (VG); 10d was Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex);
11d was the 52 tonne Salwick Vaakje 22 RM (VG).
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LOT
53. STARDALE OCTOBERFEST MEG 01180025303640 Very Good-88, 468, 

born 17.11.16
sire Ladys-Manor Octoberfest ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *RDF *DPF *CNF *POF *RDF 653013129308

dam    Stardale Talent Meg Red (Ex-93-5, SP, LP80) .................................................by Ladino Park Talent ET
gd       Stardale Ja Bob Meg (Ex-93-2, SP, LP60 9*) ................................................by Ja-Bob Jordan-Red ET
3d       Stardale Rubens Meg (VG-89)...........................................................................by STBVQ Rubens ET
4d       Stardale Malachite Meg (Ex-91-3, LP80) .......................................................by Robthom Malachite ET
5d       Stardale Royal Meg RM (Ex-90, SP, LP50) ..........................................................by Joylan Royal Flush
6d       Stardale Midnight Meg ET RM RML(60) (Ex-90) ..............................................by Deslacs Midnight ET
7d       Glebedale Meg 7 RML (VG) .................................................................................by Dalesend Cascade
8d       Glebedale Meg 4 ET (VG) ............................................................................................by MMB Linmack
9d       Bartonhoo Perfection Meg RM (Ex-95 21*) EC ..............................by Noremead Roybrook Perfection
10d     Bartonhoo Royal Meg RM RMX (Ex-2 26*) EC(100)...............................by Ullswater Royal Sovereign                       
11d     Pinxton Meg 6 RM RMX RML (Ex)......................................................................by Dalton International
12d     Pinxton Meg Burke RM RMX RML (VG)

Dam of lot 179

53A. Her CC, STARDALE RUBELS MEG RED 01180025704974, born 13.3.21, PLI+£345
sire Hoogerhorst DG OH Rubels-Red *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CNF *CDF *RDC 63679520401

Due 22.4.22 to Koepon Altatop-Red ET 63648499675 (sx)

STARDALE OCTOBERFEST MEG Very Good-88 is the 13th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/2      8,217      305      3.80       3.31                          3.        4/4      10,898      305      3.98        3.23
 2.      3/2    10,657      305      3.80       3.16                                                   (ACC=30) Dry 13.2.22
She bred Stardale Unix Meg (VG-86 2yr), lot 179.

STARDALE TALENT MEG RED Excellent-93-5, SP, LP80
  2.      3/0     10,776      302      4.21       3.12                           5.        6/0       12,605       305       4.30         3.07
  3.      3/11   11,210      305      4.30       3.20                           6.        7/2       12,700       305       4.28         3.17
  4.      4/11   12,254      305      4.27       3.13                           7.        8/6         9,990       305       4.30         2.98
She was maternal sister to the 13,169kg 3.78% Stardale Classic Meg Red (Ex-92-2, SP, LP50), 3d of lot 180
and to the 12,929kg 3.85% (3.21) Stardale Pleasure Meg (Ex-94-2, SP, LP50), dam of lot 54.

STARDALE JA BOB MEG Excellent-93-2, SP, LP60 9*
  1.      2/0       9,395      305      4.00       2.97                           3.        4/10     15,670       305       4.41         3.22
  2.      3/5     13,260      305      3.92       3.12                           4.        5/10     14,862       305       3.97         2.92
Her dam was the 9,260kg 3.85% (3.24) Stardale Rubens Meg (VG-89), sold for 4,400gs Stardale Sale 2006;
gd was the 12,552kg 4.12% (3.27) Stardale Malachite Meg (Ex-91-3, LP80); 3d was the 11,588kg 4.73%
Stardale Royal Meg RM (Ex-90, SP, LP50); 4d was the 11,859kg 4.81% Stardale Midnight Meg ET RM
RML(60) (Ex-90); 5d was the 11,581kg 4.00% Glebedale Meg 7 RML (VG); 6d was Glebedale Meg 4 (VG),
sold for 3,000gs Glebedale Sale 1987; 7d was the prizewinning 11,070kg 3.64% Bartonhoo Perfection Meg
RM (Ex-95 21*) EC, sold for 22,000gs Glebedale Sale 1983; 8d was the prizewinning 11,951kg 3.86%
Bartonhoo Royal Meg, RM RMX (Ex-2 26*) EC(100); 9d was the prizewinning 11,373kg 3.60% Pinxton Meg
6 RM RMX RML (Ex); 10d was the 9,814kg Pinxton Meg Burke RM RMX RML (VG).
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LOT
54. STARDALE NEPTUNE MEG 0112581150 Excellent-93-3, LP50 

(UK180025/502809), 39, born 28.12.13
sire Stardale Neptune 0100655441

dam    Stardale Pleasure Meg (Ex-94-2, SP, LP50) .........................................................by Aalshorst Pleasure
gd       Stardale Ja Bob Meg (Ex-93-2, SP, LP60 9*) ................................................by Ja-Bob Jordan-Red ET
3d       Stardale Rubens Meg (VG-89)...........................................................................by STBVQ Rubens ET
4d       Stardale Malachite Meg (Ex-91-3, LP80) .......................................................by Robthom Malachite ET
5d       Stardale Royal Meg RM (Ex-90, SP, LP50) ..........................................................by Joylan Royal Flush
6d       Stardale Midnight Meg ET RM RML(60) (Ex-90), 4d of lot 56

LC 9.9.21
Due 12.10.22 to Denovo Maccles P ET 01706042305429

STARDALE NEPTUNE MEG Excellent-93-3, LP50 is the th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/7      8,694      300      3.91       3.44                          4.        5/7      10,774      305      3.47        3.21
 2.      3/6    10,332      305      3.69       3.39                          5.        6/6        9,438      305      4.27        3.49
 3.      4/6    10,462      305      3.58       3.30                          6.        7/9        7,774      194      3.84        3.13
                                                                                                           then giving 32.6kg  (ACC=126)

STARDALE PLEASURE MEG Excellent-94-2, SP, LP50
  1.      2/1       8,750      305      4.02       3.20                           3.        4/2       12,980       305       3.74         3.21
  2.      3/1     10,947      305      4.08       3.34                           4.        5/3       12,929      3.05       3.74         3.21
She was maternal sister to the 13,169kg 3.78% Stardale Classic Meg Red (Ex-92-2, SP, LP50), 3d of lot 180
and to the 12,700kg 4.28% Stardale Talent Meg Red (Ex-93-5, SP, LP80).

STARDALE JA BOB MEG Excellent-93-2, SP, LP60 9*
  1.      2/0       9,395      305      4.00       2.97                           3.        4/10     15,670       305       4.41         3.22
  2.      3/5     13,260      305      3.92       3.12                           4.        5/10     14,862       305       3.97         2.92
Her dam was the 9,260kg 3.85% (3.24) Stardale Rubens Meg (VG-89), sold for 4,400gs Stardale Sale 2006;
gd was the 12,552kg 4.12% (3.27) Stardale Malachite Meg (Ex-91-3, LP80); 3d was the 11,588kg 4.73%
Stardale Royal Meg RM (Ex-90, SP, LP50); 4d was the 11,859kg 4.81% Stardale Midnight Meg ET RM
RML(60) (Ex-90); 5d was the 11,581kg 4.00% Glebedale Meg 7 RML (VG); 6d was Glebedale Meg 4 (VG),
sold for 3,000gs Glebedale Sale 1987; 7d was the prizewinning 11,070kg 3.64% Bartonhoo Perfection Meg
RM (Ex-95 21*) EC, sold for 22,000gs Glebedale Sale 1983; 8d was the prizewinning 11,951kg 3.86%
Bartonhoo Royal Meg, RM RMX (Ex-2 26*) EC(100); 9d was the prizewinning 11,373kg 3.60% Pinxton Meg
6 RM RMX RML (Ex); 10d was the 9,814kg Pinxton Meg Burke RM RMX RML (VG).
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LOT
55. STARDALE DESTINED MEG 0112577414 Excellent-94-4, SP, LP60, 35, 

born 16.12.13, PLI+£188
sire Curr-Vale Destined ET *BYF *CVF *RDC 6566401838

dam    Stardale Jerone Meg (Ex-91, LP50).....................................................................by Stardale Jerone ET
gd       Stardale Aragorn Meg Red 2 (GP-83 2yr)......................................by Buckhorn Acres Aragorn-Red ET
3d       Stardale Ja Bob Meg (Ex-93-2, SP, LP60 9*), gd of lot 54............................by Ja-Bob Jordan-Red ET
4d       Stardale Rubens Meg (VG-89)...........................................................................by STBVQ Rubens ET
5d       Stardale Malachite Meg (Ex-91-3, LP80) .......................................................by Robthom Malachite ET
6d       Stardale Royal Meg RM (Ex-90, SP, LP50) ..........................................................by Joylan Royal Flush
7d       Stardale Midnight Meg ET RM RML(60) (Ex-90) ..............................................by Deslacs Midnight ET
6d       Glebedale Meg 7 RML (VG) .................................................................................by Dalesend Cascade
9d       Glebedale Meg 4 ET (VG) ............................................................................................by MMB Linmack
10d     Bartonhoo Perfection Meg RM (Ex-95 21*) EC ..............................by Noremead Roybrook Perfection
11d     Bartonhoo Royal Meg RM RMX (Ex-2 26*) EC(100)...............................by Ullswater Royal Sovereign                       
12d     Pinxton Meg 6 RM RMX RML (Ex)......................................................................by Dalton International
13d     Pinxton Meg Burke RM RMX RML (VG)

55A. Her CC, STARDALE RUBELS MEG 2 01180025405055, born 8.7.21, PLI+£389
sire Hoogerhorst DG OH Rubels-Red *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CNF *CDF *RDC 63679520401

Due 12.9.22 to Stantons Adorable ET 6412189047 *CVF *BYF *BLF (Ex) (sx)

STARDALE DESTINED MEG Excellent-94-4, SP, LP60
 1.      2/1      8,280      265      3.59       3.07                          4.        4/11    13,048      305      3.59        3.14
 2.      3/0    10,755      304      3.86       3.22                          5.        6/4      12,843      305      3.77        3.08
 3.      3/11  10,233      305      3.84       3.37                          6.        7/7      10,097      257      4.12        3.30
                                                                                                then giving 26.8kg (ACC=62, LCC=13)
She bred the 9,344kg 5.19% (3.83) Stardale Kana Meg (VG-87), dam of lot 57 and the 12,917kg 4.40%
(3.39) Stardale Canon Meg (VG-85). She is maternal sister to the 10,348kg 4.54% Moorcastle Atwood
Meg (VG-87).

STARDALE JERONE MEG Excellent-91
  1.      2/3       7,002      278      4.76       3.39                           4.        5/7         6,661       305       5.06         3.23
  2.      3/2       8,204      305      4.87       3.57                           5.        6/9         8,235       305       4.75         3.45
  3.      4/5       8,885      305      4.81       3.54                           6.        8/5         8,806       305       4.55         3.01

STARDALE ARAGORN MEG RED 2 Good Plus-83 2yr
  1.      2/3       7,827      305      4.12       3.13
She was maternal sister to the 13,169kg 3.78% Stardale Classic Meg Red (Ex-92-2, SP, LP50), 3d of lot 180;
to the 12,700kg 4.28% Stardale Talent Meg Red (Ex-93-5, SP, LP80) and to the 12,929kg 3.85% (3.21)
Stardale Pleasure Meg (Ex-94-2, SP, LP50), dam of lot 54.
Her dam was the 15,670kg 4.41% (3.22) Stardale Ja Bob Meg (Ex-93-2, SP, LP60 9*); gd was the 9,260kg
3.85% (3.24) Stardale Rubens Meg (VG-89), sold for 4,400gs Stardale Sale 2006; 3d was the 12,552kg
4.12% (3.27) Stardale Malachite Meg (Ex-91-3, LP80); 4d was the 11,588kg 4.73% Stardale Royal Meg RM
(Ex-90, SP, LP50); 5d was the 11,859kg 4.81% Stardale Midnight Meg ET RM RML(60) (Ex-90); 6d was the
11,581kg 4.00% Glebedale Meg 7 RML (VG); 7d was Glebedale Meg 4 (VG), sold for 3,000gs Glebedale
Sale 1987; 8d was the prizewinning 11,070kg 3.64% Bartonhoo Perfection Meg RM (Ex-95 21*) EC, sold
for 22,000gs Glebedale Sale 1983; 9d was the prizewinning 11,951kg 3.86% Bartonhoo Royal Meg, RM
RMX (Ex-2 26*) EC(100); 10d was the prizewinning 11,373kg 3.60% Pinxton Meg 6 RM RMX RML (Ex); 11d
was the 9,814kg Pinxton Meg Burke RM RMX RML (VG).



58

LOT
56. STARDALE KANA MEG 2 01180025103463 Excellent-91, SP, 378, 

born 28.6.16, PLI+£162
sire Drouner AJDH Kana Red *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF 63843635001

dam    Stardale Wisconsin Meg ET (Ex-94-5, SP, LP70) .......................................by April-Day Wisconsin-Red
gd       Stardale BC Meg (Ex-95-5, LP80 14*) ..................................................................by Boulet Charles ET
3d       Stardale Royal Meg RM (Ex-90, SP, LP50) ..........................................................by Joylan Royal Flush
4d       Stardale Midnight Meg ET RM RML(60) (Ex-90) ..............................................by Deslacs Midnight ET
5d       Glebedale Meg 7 RML (VG) .................................................................................by Dalesend Cascade
6d       Glebedale Meg 4 ET (VG) ............................................................................................by MMB Linmack
7d       Bartonhoo Perfection Meg RM (Ex-95 21*) EC ..............................by Noremead Roybrook Perfection
8d       Bartonhoo Royal Meg RM RMX (Ex-2 26*) EC(100)...............................by Ullswater Royal Sovereign                       
9d       Pinxton Meg 6 RM RMX RML (Ex)......................................................................by Dalton International
10d     Pinxton Meg Burke RM RMX RML (VG)

56A. Her CC, STARDALE JAGGER MEG 01180025205130, born 28.8.21, PLI+£333
sire Denovo 15575 Jagger-PP ET *BYF *CVF *POS *RDF *CDF 653204164813

Due 13.9.22 to Koepon Altatop-Red ET 63648499675 (sx)

STARDALE KANA MEG 2 Excellent-91, SP is the 11th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/1      7,673      288      4.26       3.49                          3.        4/1      10,072      305      4.68        3.63
 2.      3/0      9,756      305      4.35       3.52                          4.        5/2        8,,041     206      3.68        3.44
                                                                                                           then giving 43.5kg (ACC=39)
She is maternal sister to the 12,002kg 4.13% (3.23) Stardale Bluesky Meg (VG-87, SP, LP50).

STARDALE WISCONSIN MEG ET Excellent-94-5, SP, LP70
  2.      2/11     8,102      276      4.69       3.33                           5.        5/9       11,311       305       4.55         3.37
  3.      3/10     9,947      291      4.67       3.40                           6.        6/9       10,126       305       4.65         3.48
  4.      4/9     10,392      291      4.51       3.42                           7.        7/10     10,540       291       4.55         3.33
She was maternal sister to the 9,367kg 4.12% (3.27) Stardale Meg 5 (Ex-91-2); to the 10,047kg 3.77%
(3.61) Stardale Outside Meg (VG-87); to the 10,584kg 3.82% Stardale Drham Meg 2 (VG-86) and to the
12,064kg 3.97% (3.39) Bidlea Talent Meg ET (Ex-92-2, SP, LP60).

STARDALE BC MEG Excellent-95-5, LP60 14*
  1.      2/3       8,666      305      3.97       3.39                           6.        7/7         8,618       305       3.92         3.24
  2.      3/3       8,838      305      4.06       3.50                           7.        8/9         8,790       294       3.85         3.25
  3.      4/4       9,702      305      3.45       3.30                           8.        9/8         9,026       302       4.14         3.34
  4.      5/8       9,960      297      3.01       3.24                           9.      10/9         8,352       305       4.15         3.20
  5.      6/8     10,195      305      3.52       3.26
She was maternal sister to the 12,552kg 4.12% (3.27) Stardale Malachite Meg (Ex-91-3, LP80). Her dam
was the 11,588kg 4.73% Stardale Royal Meg RM (Ex-90, SP, LP50); gd was the 11,859kg 4.81% Stardale
Midnight Meg ET RM RML(60) (Ex-90); 3d was the 11,581kg 4.00% Glebedale Meg 7 RML (VG); 4d was
Glebedale Meg 4 (VG), sold for 3,000gs Glebedale Sale 1987; 5d was the prizewinning 11,070kg 3.64%
Bartonhoo Perfection Meg RM (Ex-95 21*) EC, sold for 22,000gs Glebedale Sale 1983; 6d was the
prizewinning 11,951kg 3.86% Bartonhoo Royal Meg, RM RMX (Ex-2 26*) EC(100); 7d was the prizewinning
11,373kg 3.60% Pinxton Meg 6 RM RMX RML (Ex); 8d was the 9,814kg Pinxton Meg Burke RM RMX RML
(VG).
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LOT
57. STARDALE ARGO MEG 01180025704064 Very Good-87, 685, born 16.6.18, 

PLI+£319
sire Endco Argo ET *BLF *BYF *CVF  *DPF *RDC 653133064302

dam    Stardale Kana Meg (VG-87) ........................................................................by Drouner AJDH Kana Red
gd       Stardale Destined Meg (Ex-94-4, SP, LP60), lot 55.........................................by Curr-Vale Destined ET
3d       Stardale Jerone Meg (Ex-91, LP50)

57A. Her BC, ® STARDALE MALACHI 01180025105129, born 28.8.21, PLI+£454
sire Hoogerhorst DG OH Rubels-Red *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CNF *CDF *RDC 63679520401

STARDALE ARGO MEG Very Good-87                                  
 1.      2/2      9,291      305      4.16       3.35
 2.      3/2      8,698      206      3.81       3.23  then giving 45.6kg (ACC=14)
    
STARDALE KANA MEG Very Good-87
  1.      2/5       8,165      305      4.67       3.60                           3.        4/5         9,344       305       5.19         3.83
  2.      3/5       8,461      305       491       3.80
She is maternal sister to the 12,917kg 4.40% (3.39) Stardale Canon Meg (VG-85). 

STARDALE DESTINED MEG Excellent-94-4, SP, LP60, lot 55
  1.      2/1       8,280      265      3.59       3.07                           4.        4/11     13,048       305       3.59         3.14
  2.      3/0     10,755      304      3.86       3.22                           5.        6/4       12,843       305       3.77         3.08
  3.      3/11   10,233      305      3.84       3.37                             
She is maternal sister to the 10,348kg 4.54% Moorcastle Atwood Meg (VG-87).
Her dam was the 8,885kg 4.81% (3.54) Stardale Jerone Meg (Ex-91); 3d was the 15,670kg 4.41% (3.22)
Stardale Ja Bob Meg (Ex-93-2, SP, LP60 9*); 4d was the 9,260kg 3.85% (3.24) Stardale Rubens Meg (VG-
89), sold for 4,400gs Stardale Sale 2006; 5d was the 12,552kg 4.12% (3.27) Stardale Malachite Meg (Ex-
91-3, LP80); 6d was the 11,588kg 4.73% Stardale Royal Meg RM (Ex-90, SP, LP50); 7d was the 11,859kg
4.81% Stardale Midnight Meg ET RM RML(60) (Ex-90).

There is nothing better than the opportunity of purchasing great cows from deep and reliable cow
families.

We were fortunate enough to have that opportunity and purchase the legend that is Stardale Leader
Roxy EX-95-7 LP120 65* in the Stardale Sale in 2006.

With her strength, style and longevity she went on to breed 7 EX daughters including Willsbro
Shottle Roxy 3 EX-9-7 LP140 24* who was sold in our 2010 sale back to the Burrow family. Willsbro
Shottle Roxy 2 EX-93-2 has continued the legacy here at Willsbro racking up 67 brood stars with
proven sons and grandsons in AI, 4 generations milking in various lines, high genomic ranking
females and herd favourites such as Willsbro Silver Roxy EX-94-2 (95-MS) 36* LP50, which shows
the all round dynamic of this great cow family.  Along with the Roxys other families such as the
Vaakjes, Vanessas, Megs and Primroses have also prospered here at Willsbro. 

So would like to thank the Burrows family for allowing us to purchase great cows and wish them the
best of luck with their sale. 

WILLS BROS LTD
Pawton Dairy, St Breock, Wadebridge Cornwall, PL27 7LR



60

LOT
58. STARDALE UNO ASPEN 01180025203478 Excellent-92-2, SP, 384, 

born 9.7.16, 
sire Amighetti Numero Uno ET  *BYF *CVF *BLF *DPF  6017990915143 (Ex & ST)

dam    Stardale Melody Aspen (Ex-95-4, LP60) ..................................................................by Moet Melody ET
gd       Stardale Toystory Aspen (GP-84) .........................................................by Jenny-Lou Mrshl Toystory ET
3d       Stardale Outside Aspen 2 (Ex-93-3, SP, LP80 6*) ...........................................by Comestar Outside ET
4d       Stardale Aspen 4 ET (Ex-91-2, SP, LP60)

Dam of lot 59

58A. Her CC, STARDALE RUBICON ASPEN 01180025605029, born 14.6.21, PLI+£329
sire EDG Rubicon ET *CDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CNF 6572128125

Due 29.6.22 to Badger SSI Big Al Newman ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 653207410684 (sx)

STARDALE UNO ASPEN Excellent-92-2                                
 1.   2/0         8,294      300      4.03       3.21                          3.  3/11         11,390      305      4.52        3.36
 2. 2/11       9,700      305      4.23       3.24                          4.  4/11           9,299      281      4.00        3.38
                                                                                                then giving 26.6kg (ACC=235, LCC=82)
She is maternal sister to the 9,950kg 4.06% heifer Stardale Fever Aspen (VG-85).

STARDALE MELODY ASPEN Excellent-95-4, LP60
  1.   2/1          8,012      305      4.12       3.30                           4.     5/1          10,258       305       3.86         3.19
  2.   3/3          9,952      305      3.99       3.30                           5.     6/1          10,902       305       4.02         3.26
  3.   4/2        10,038      305      4.03       3.16                           6.     7/0            9,736       299       4.28         3.27

STARDALE TOYSTORY ASPEN Good Plus-84
  1.   2/2          9,187      305      3.32       3.14
  2.   3/4          8,388      305      3.65       3.24
She was maternal sister to the 12,699kg 3.63% (3.22) Stardale Talent Aspen (Ex-94-3, LP50).
Her dam was the 13,007kg 3.93% Stardale Outside Aspen 2 (Ex-93-3, SP, LP80 6*); gd was the twice
14,000kg Stardale Aspen 4 ET (Ex-91-2, SP, LP60), sold for 6,200gs Stardale Sale 2006; 4d was the
12,891kg 3.8% (3.3) Dixie-Lee Aspen ET (Ex-82, GMD, DOM); 5d was the 14,193kg 4.1% (3.3) Patrick-
Orchard MW Abbie ET (Ex-93, GMD, DOM); 6d was the 12,610kg 3.7% Lylehaven Mark Abbie ET (VG-86,
GMD, DOM); 7d was the 12,168kg 3.8% (3.4) Yarsons Apollo Haven Amber ET (VG-86, GMD, DOM 2*); 8d
was the 10,804kg 4.8% Suelawn Apollo Lee (Ex-90, GMD, DOM); 9d was F-G-P Osborndale Dean Lulu (Ex-
91-3E, GMD); 10d was F G P Osborndale Emperor Lucy (Ex-90-2E, GMD); 11d (VG-85).

LOT
59. NO LOT
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LOT
60. STARDALE ATWOOD ROXY 01180025104044 Very Good-87, 676, 

born 27.5.18
sire Maple-Downs-I G W Atwood ET *BYF *CVF *BLF *DPF *RDF  6408956379 (Ex & ST)

dam    Stardale Mogul Roxy ...........................................................................by Mountfield SSI DCY Mogul ET
gd       Willsbro Shottle Roxy 3 ET (Ex-96-7, SP, LP140 24*), dam of lot 61...................by Picston Shottle ET
3d       Stardale Leader Roxy (Ex-95-7, SP, LP120 65*)...............................................by Comestar Leader ET
4d       Stardale Cinder Roxy ET (Ex-91-2, LP60 14*).....................................by Highlight Mr Mark Cinder ET
5d       Bond Haven Dixie Rox ET RM (Ex-93-2 84*)............................. ......................by Ocean-View Dixiecrat
6d       A Mil-R-Mor Roxette (Ex, GMD, DOM, 30*) ...................................by Round Oak Rag Apple Elevation
7d       Glenridge Citation Roxy (Ex-97-4E, GMD, 6*) ......................................................by Rosage Citation R 
8d       C Norton Court Model Vee (Ex)...................................................................by Springbank Model Fame 
9d       C Norton Court Reflection Vale (VG 3*)

60A. Her CC, STARDALE EXCALIBUR ROXY 4 01180025305068, born 15.7.21, PLI+£192
sire Sandy-Valley KR Excalibur ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *POF *RDF *CDF 653140616380

Due 18.6.22 to Peak Tropic ET 653145229820

STARDALE ATWOOD ROXY Very Good-87
 1.      2/3      8,525      305      3.94       3.10
 2.      3/2      8,682      250      3.57       3.02  then giving 24.4kg (ACC=91)

STARDALE MOGUL ROXY was sold as a heifer. She was full sister to the 11,013kg 4.63% (3.50) Stardale
Mogul Roxy 2 ET (Ex-90, SP); to the 9,151kg 4.57% Saintclear Mogul Roxy ET (Ex-90, SP) and to the stock
bull Stardale Rogue ET (VG-87) and maternal sister to the 9,946kg 3.74% Willsbro Bonair Roxy ET (VG-88);
to the 13,297kg 4.38% (3.28) Stardale Fever Roxy ET (Ex-92-2, SP), dam of lot 153; to the 14,438kg 4.52%
(3.23) Stardale Fever Roxy 2 ET (VG-86, SP); to the 15,005kg 4.20% Stardale Fever Roxy 3 ET (VG-86, SP,
LP50) to the 11,897kg 4384% (3.23) Stardale Dreams Roxy (Ex-92, SP), gd of lot 161; to the 13,096kg
4.04% Stardale Octoberfest Roxy (VG-86, SP), lot 62; to the 9,132kg 4.25% (3.31) heifer Stardale Denver
Roxy (VG-86 2yr), lot 61 and to 2 other VG cows 

WILLSBRO SHOTTLE ROXY 3 ET Excellent-96-7, SP, LP140 24*, see lot 61

STARDALE ATWOOD ROXY (VG-87), lot 60



62

LOT
61. STARDALE DENVER ROXY 01180025504174 Very Good-86 2yr, 749, 

born 26.9.18, PLI+£128
sire Brenland Denver *CDF *CVF *BLF *RDF *BYF *DPF 6412074893

dam    Willsbro Shottle Roxy 3 ET (Ex-96-7, SP, LP140 24*) ..........................................by Picston Shottle ET
gd       Stardale Leader Roxy (Ex-95-7, SP, LP120 65*)...............................................by Comestar Leader ET
3d       Stardale Cinder Roxy ET (Ex-91-2, LP60 14*).....................................by Highlight Mr Mark Cinder ET
4d       Bond Haven Dixie Rox ET RM (Ex-93-2 84*)............................. ......................by Ocean-View Dixiecrat
5d       A Mil-R-Mor Roxette (Ex, GMD, DOM, 30*) ...................................by Round Oak Rag Apple Elevation
6d       Glenridge Citation Roxy (Ex-97-4E, GMD, 6*) ......................................................by Rosage Citation R 
7d       C Norton Court Model Vee (Ex)...................................................................by Springbank Model Fame 
8d       C Norton Court Reflection Vale (VG 3*)

LC 11.12.21
AI 20.3.22 by Stantons Applicable ET *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF 6412189029 (VG)

STARDALE DENVER ROXY Very Good-86 2yr is bred from 7 generations of Excellent cows.
 1.      2/0      9,132      305      4.25       3.31
 2.      3/3      5,206      101      3.11       2.82  then giving 53.7kg (ACC=13)
She is maternal sister to the 9,946kg 3.74% Willsbro Bonair Roxy ET (VG-88); to the 13,297kg 4.38%
(3.28) Stardae Fever Roxy ET (Ex-92-2, SP), dam of lot 153; to the 14,438kg 4.52% (3.23) Stardale
Fever Roxy 2 ET (VG-86, SP); to the 15,005kg 4.20% Stardale Fever Roxy 3 ET (VG-86, SP, LP50) to
the 11,897kg 4384% (3.23) Stardale Dreams Roxy (Ex-92, SP), gd of lot 161; to the 13,096kg 4.04%
Stardale Octoberfest Roxy (VG-89, SP), lot 62; to the 11,013kg 4.63% (3.50) Stardale Mogul Roxy 2
ET (Ex-90, SP); to the 9,151kg 4.57% Saintclear Mogul Roxy ET (Ex-90, SP); to 2 other VG cows and
to the stock bull Stardale Rogue ET (VG-87)

WILLSBRO SHOTTLE ROXY 3 ET Excellent-96-7, SP, LP140 24* was purchased  for 12,000gs Willsbro
Sale 2010.
  1.      2/3     10,050      305      4.23       3.22                           5.        7/3       15,333       305       4.14         2.95
  2.      3/7     12,317      305      3.64       2.95                           6.        9/0       15,488       305       3.79         3.03
  3.      4/6     11,783      305      3.97       2.396                         7.      10/11     17,555       305       3.95         2.97
  4.      6/5     14,262      281      3.87       2.87                           8.3    13/1       14,659       305       4.02         2.95
She was full sister to the 9,587kg 4.73% (3.48) Willsbro Shottle Roxy ET (VG-88), sold for 3,600gs Willsbro
Sale 2010; to the 14,007kg 4.02% Willsbro Shottle Roxy 2 ET (Ex-93-2, SP, LP70 67*); to the 14,321kg
4.19% (3.37) Willsbro Shottle Roxy 4 ET (Ex-93-4, SP, LP120 10*) and to the 12,144kg 4.40% (3.34)
Willsbro Shottle Roxy 5 ET (Ex-91-3, LP100) and maternal sister to the 16,581kg 4.21% Stardale Jed Roxy
ET (Ex-94-2, SP, LP70), sold for 12,000gs Stardale Sale 2006 and resold for 10,000gs Painley dispersal
Sale 2008; to the 11,538kg 4.37% Stardale Manat Roxy (VG-87 15*), sold for 4,300gs Stardale Sale 2006;
to the 11,686kg 4.76% (3.56) Willsbro Goldwyn Roxy ET (VG-88, SP 19*); to the 12,155kg 4.21% (3.64)
Willsbro Atlas Roxy ET (Ex-90-2, SP, LP70 14*); to the 12,869kg 3.91% (3.50) Willsbro Atlas Roxy 2 (Ex-90,
SP); to the 13,672kg 4.43% (3.25) Willsbro Baltimor Roxy ET (Ex-92); to 5 other VG cows; to Willsbro Ryan
ET (Ex), stock bull in the Maesyrafon herd and to Willsbro Reflex ET, in Cogent stud.

STARDALE LEADER ROXY Excellent-95-7, SP, LP120 65* was sold for 8,500gs Stardale Sale 2006.
  1.      2/2       8,867      305      4.25       3.43                           6.        7/3       13,761       305       5.08         3.48
  2.      3/2     10,534      305      4.16       3.40                           7.        9/5       15,200       305       5.27         3.29     
  3.      4/2     11,728      305      4.03       3.37                           8.      10/6       13,822       305       4.53         3.53     
  4.      5/2     10,794      305      4.40       3.29                           9.      12/1       12,150       305       4.28         3.48
  5.      6/1       8,456      305      4.81       3.73
She is maternal sister to the 10,684kg 4.54% (3.31) Stardale Roxy (VG-85, SP). 
Her dam was the 3 times 11,000kg Stardale Cinder Roxy ET (Ex-91-2, LP60 14*); gd was the 13,811kg
4.58% (3.34) Bond Haven Dixie Rox ET RM (Ex-93-2 84*), sold for $27,000 Hanoverhill Sale 1989; 3d was
the 9,947kg 4.7% A Mil-R-Mor Roxette (Ex, GMD, DOM 30*), sold for $110,000 Hanoverhill sale 1985; 4d
was the prizewinning 11,011kg 4.1% Glenridge Citation Roxy (Ex-97-4E, GMD 6*), All-Time All-Am Aged
Cow; 5d was the prizewinning 10,198 kg 3.9% C Norton Court Model Vee (Ex-90 6*); 6d was the 9,357 kg
3.7% C Norton Court Reflection Vale (VG-85 5*).
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STARDALE DENVER ROXY (VG-86 2yr), lot 61

STARDALE LEADER ROXY 
(Ex-95-7, SP, LP120 65*)

Gd of lot 61

WILLSBRO SHOTTLE ROXY 3 ET
(Ex-96-7, SP, LP140 24*)

Dam of lot 61 
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MATERNAL SISTER TO LOT 61

LOT
62. STARDALE OCTOBERFEST ROXY 01180025103603 Very Good-89, SP,

450, born 10.10.16, PLI+£240
sire Ladys-Manor Octoberfest ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *RDF *DPF *CNF *POF *RDF 653013129308

dam    Willsbro Shottle Roxy 3 ET (Ex-96-7, SP, LP140 24*), dam of lot 61 ...................by Picston Shottle ET
gd       Stardale Leader Roxy (Ex-95-7, SP, LP120 65*)...............................................by Comestar Leader ET
3d       Stardale Cinder Roxy ET (Ex-91-2, LP60 14*).....................................by Highlight Mr Mark Cinder ET
4d       Bond Haven Dixie Rox ET RM (Ex-93-2 84*)............................. ......................by Ocean-View Dixiecrat
5d       A Mil-R-Mor Roxette (Ex, GMD, DOM, 30*) ...................................by Round Oak Rag Apple Elevation
6d       Glenridge Citation Roxy (Ex-97-4E, GMD, 6*) ......................................................by Rosage Citation R 
7d       C Norton Court Model Vee (Ex)...................................................................by Springbank Model Fame 
8d       C Norton Court Reflection Vale (VG 3*)

Dam of lot 63
LC 14.1.22 

AI 21.3.22 by Drouner K&L Chase 63840442662 (sx)

STARDALE OCTOBERFEST ROXY Very Good-86, SP is the 9th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/2    10,601      305      3.79       3.07                          3.        4/4      12,511      292      3.83        3.07
 2.      3/2    13,096      305      4.04       3.07                          4.        5/3        3,839        67      4.17        3.05
                                                                                                           then giving 53.7kg (ACC=85)
She bred the 7,121kg 4.79% (3.23) heifer Stardale Achiever Roxy 2 (VG-87), lot 63. She is maternal
sister to the 9,946kg 3.74% Willsbro Bonair Roxy ET (VG-88); to the 13,297kg 4.38% (3.28) Stardale
Fever Roxy ET (Ex-92-2,SP), dam of lot 153; to the 11,897kg 4384% (3.23) Stardale Dreams Roxy (Ex-
92, SP), gd of lot 161; to the 11,013kg 4.63% (3.50) Stardale Mogul Roxy 2 ET (Ex-90, SP); to the
9,151kg 4.57% Saintclear Mogul Roxy ET (Ex-90, SP); to the 9,132kg 4.25% (3.31) heifer Stardale
Denver Roxy (VG-86 2yr), lot 61; to 2 other VG cows and to the stock bull Stardale Rogue ET (VG-87).

STARDALE OCTOBERFEST ROXY (VG-89, SP), lot 62
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DAUGHTER OF LOT 62

LOT
63. STARDALE ACHIEVER ROXY 2 01180025204234 Very Good-87, 787, 

born 6.12.18, PLI+£358
sire ABS Achiever ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CDF 653128557482 

dam    Stardale Octoberfest Roxy (VG-89, SP), lot 62 ....................................by Ladys-Manor Octoberfest ET
gd       Willsbro Shottle Roxy 3 ET (Ex-96-7, SP, LP140 24*) ..........................................by Picston Shottle ET
gd       Stardale Leader Roxy (Ex-95-7, SP, LP120 65*)...............................................by Comestar Leader ET
3d       Stardale Cinder Roxy ET (Ex-91-2, LP60 14*).....................................by Highlight Mr Mark Cinder ET
4d       Bond Haven Dixie Rox ET RM (Ex-93-2 84*)............................ .......................by Ocean-View Dixiecrat
5d       A Mil-R-Mor Roxette (Ex, GMD, DOM, 30*) ...................................by Round Oak Rag Apple Elevation
6d       Glenridge Citation Roxy (Ex-97-4E, GMD, 6*) ......................................................by Rosage Citation R 
7d       C Norton Court Model Vee (Ex)...................................................................by Springbank Model Fame 
8d       C Norton Court Reflection Vale (VG 3*)

LC 10.11.21
Due 6.11.22 to Sandy-Valley R Conway ET *BYF *BLF *CDF *CVF *DPF *POF 653148929379 (sx)

STARDALE ACHIEVER ROXY 2 Very Good-87 is the 10th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/0      7,121      285      4.79       3.23
 2.      2/11    4,882      132      4.88       3.26  then giving 35.1kg (ACC=20)

LOT
64. STARDALE UNIX ROXY 2 01180025303955 Excellent-90, SP, 624,

born 24.12.17, PLI+£168
sire Croteau Lesperron Unix ET *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CNF 640107567492 (Ex & ST)

dam    Stardale Mars Roxy (G-79 2yr) ......................................................................by Ballycairn Mascol Mars
gd       Stardale Rob Roxy (VG-87) ................................................................................by Stardale Roberto ET
          
64A. Her CC, STARDALE APPLEJAX ROXY 01180025505315, born 2.2.22, PLI+£396

sire Seagull-Bay MJ Applejax ET *BYF *BLF *CNF *CVF *CDF *DPF 653124720459

STARDALE  UNIX ROXY 2 Excellent-90, SP 
 1.      2/2      8,163      287      4.62       3.08                          3.        4/2        2,550        48      4.01        3.00
 2.      3/1    11,058      305      4.16       3.13                                      then giving 50.7kg (ACC=17)

STARDALE MARS ROXY 
  1.      2/0       7,712      305      4.56       3.52
  2.      3/1       9,317      297      4.42       3.37

STARDALE ROB ROXY Very Good-87
  1.      2/0       7,061      305      3.81       3.21                           3.        4/0       10,591       305       4.23         3.23
  2.      3/0       9,982      305      4.07       3.14                           4.        5/1       10,785       305       3.84         3.19
Her gd was the 12,562kg 4.31% Stardale Outside Roxy 3 (Ex-90, SP, LP50); 3d was the 10,684kg 4.54%
(3.31) Stardale Roxy (VG-85, SP); 4d was the 3 times 11,000kg Stardale Cinder Roxy ET (Ex-91-2, LP60
14*); 5d was the 13,811kg 4.58% (3.34) Bond Haven Dixie Rox ET RM (Ex-93-2 84*), sold for $27,000
Hanoverhill Sale 1989; 6d was the 9,947kg 4.7% A Mil-R-Mor Roxette (Ex, GMD, DOM 30*), sold for
$110,000 Hanoverhill sale 1985; 7d was the prizewinning 11,011kg 4.1% Glenridge Citation Roxy (Ex-97-
4E, GMD 6*), All-Time All-Am Aged Cow; 8d was the prizewinning 10,198 kg 3.9% C Norton Court Model
Vee (Ex-90 6*); 9d was the 9,357 kg 3.7% C Norton Court Reflection Vale (VG-85 5*).
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LOT
65. STARDALE IKOO ROXY 01180025603657 Excellent-90, SP, 475, born 9.12.16, 

PLI+£154
sire Schrago Adonis Ikoo ET *BYF *CVF *POF 71120112320451

dam    Stardale Twist Roxy (Ex-92-4, SP, LP70) ..................................................................by Cogent Twist ET
gd       Stardale Jeeves Roxy (Ex-90), dam of lot 40 ................................................by Ked Outside Jeeves ET
3d       Stardale Durham Roxy (VG-86) ........................................................by Regancrest-MR Drham Sam ET
4d       Stardale Leader Roxy (Ex-95-7, SP, LP120 65*)...............................................by Comestar Leader ET
5d       Stardale Cinder Roxy ET (Ex-91-2, LP60 14*).....................................by Highlight Mr Mark Cinder ET
6d       Bond Haven Dixie Rox ET RM (Ex-93-2 84*)............................. ......................by Ocean-View Dixiecrat
7d       A Mil-R-Mor Roxette (Ex, GMD, DOM, 30*) ...................................by Round Oak Rag Apple Elevation
8d       Glenridge Citation Roxy (Ex-97-4E, GMD, 6*) ......................................................by Rosage Citation R 
9d       C Norton Court Model Vee (Ex)...................................................................by Springbank Model Fame 
10d     C Norton Court Reflection Vale (VG 3*)

LC 2.8.21
Due 8.8.22 to Delaberge Pepper ETM *CVF *BYF *BLF 6511591480 (VG & ST) (sx)

STARDALE IKOO ROXY Excellent-91, SP is the 11th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/3      9,040      305      4.62       3.35                          3.        4/8        9,177      232      4.62        3.40
 2.      3/6    10,903      305      4.85       3.47                                      then giving 29.1kg (ACC=36)
She is maternal sister to the 8,505kg 4.09% (3.25) heifer Stardale Persus Roxy (VG-86) and to the
8,537kg 4.42% (3.32) heifer Stardale Upright Roxy (VG-85 2yr), lot 156.

STARDALE TWIST ROXY Excellent-92-4, SP, LP70
  1.      2/4       8,652      305      4.53       3.39                           4.        5/3       13,188       305       4.51         3.33
  2.      3/4     10,854      305      4.22       3.30                           5.        6/5       11,910       292       4.39         3.26
  3.      4/4     12,055      305      4.39       3.33                           6.        7/4       12,812       305       4.56         3.28
She is maternal sister to the 10,844kg 4.46% Stardale Aftershock Roxy 2 (Ex-90-3, SP, LP50), lot 40.

STARDALE JEEVES ROXY Excellent-90, see lot 40
  2.      3/1       9,311      305      4.15       3.04                           4.        5/4       10,524       302       3.84         2.99
  3.      4/3     10,203      305      4.12       3.04                           5.        6/4       10,678       305       3.97         3.21
Her dam was the 9,578kg 4.15% (3.26) Stardale Durham Roxy (VG-86); gd was the 15,200kg 5.27% (3.29)
Stardale Leader Roxy (Ex-95-7), SP, LP120 65*), sold for 8,500gs Stardale Sale 2006; 3d was the 3 times
11,000kg Stardale Cinder Roxy ET (Ex-91-2, LP60 14*); 4d was the 13,811kg 4.58% (3.34) Bond Haven
Dixie Rox ET RM (Ex-93-2 84*), sold for $27,000 Hanoverhill Sale 1989; 5d was the 9,947kg 4.7% A Mil-R-
Mor Roxette (Ex, GMD, DOM 30*), sold for $110,000 Hanoverhill sale 1985; 6d was the prizewinning
11,011kg 4.1% Glenridge Citation Roxy (Ex-97-4E, GMD 6*), All-Time All-Am Aged Cow; 7d was the
prizewinning 10,198 kg 3.9% C Norton Court Model Vee (Ex-90 6*); 8d was the 9,357 kg 3.7% C Norton
Court Reflection Vale (VG-85 5*).
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LOT
66. STARDALE MAINTIME LAUREN 01180025503740 Very Good-85, 505, 

born 19.4.17
sire Oconnors Vogue Main Time ETM *BLF *BYF *CVF 6412111724

dam    Stardale Minister Lauren (Ex-91-5, SP, LP70)...................................................................by Mr Minister
gd       Stardale Saphire Lauren (VG-85, SP) ......................................................................by Stardale Saphire
3d       Stardale Rem Lauren (Ex-91, SP, LP110) ..........................................................by Stardale Rembrandt
4d       Stardale Geno Lauren 3 ET (Ex-92-4, SP 7*) ....................................................by Be-Ware Juror Geno
5d       Stardale Marty Lauren 3 ET (Ex-90-2, SP 11*) ....................................................by Ricecrest Marty ET
6d       Tirsvad Duster Lauren (Ex-91)...............................................................................by Pen-Col Duster ET
7d       Ricecrest Luke Lauren ET (Ex-91, GMD, DOM)............................................by Norrielake Cleitus Luke
8d       Ricecrest Southwind Kaye ET (VG-87, GMD, DOM 3*) ...........................by Southwind Bell of Bar-Lee
9d       Ricecrest Ned Boy Noreen ET (Ex-91-2E, GMD, DOM)..............................by Whittier-Farms Ned Boy
10d     Ricecrest Jemini Jayanna (VG-87, DOM)...........................................by Shardale Arlinda Chief Jemini
11d     Ricecrest Elevation Ella (VG-86, GMD)..........................................by Round Oak Rag Apple Elevation
12d     Terracelane Ideal Star (VG-88, DOM)

66A. Her CC, STARDALE EXCALIBUR LAUREN 01180025405006, born 25.5.21, PLI+£287
sire Sandy-Valley KR Excalibur ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *POF *RDF *CDF 653140616380

Due 24.8.22 to Belgian Blue (Auchenlay Judge)

STARDALE MAINTIME LAUREN Very Good-85 is the13th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/3      7,504      305      4.66       3.46                          3.        4/1        9,781      301      4.41        3.45
 2.      3/2      7,273      287      4.57       3.86                                      then giving 29.5kg (ACC=42)
She is maternal sister to Stardale Miles Lauren (Ex-91).

STARDALE MINISTER LAUREN Excellent-91-5, SP, LP70
  2.      3/2       9,694      297      4.66       3.28                           5.        6/1       11,135       305        441         3.42
  3.      4/2     10,356      305      4.55       3.36                           6         7/2       11,953       305       4.14         3.33
  4.      5/2     10,939      296      4.25       3.32                           7.        8/7       12,025       305       4.32         3.40
STARDALE SAPHIRE LAUREN Very Good-85, SP
  1.      2/5       9,894      303      4.12       3.27
  2.      3/5     10,624      305      3.99       3.26
She was maternal sister to the 12,236kg 4.66% Coppside Milan Lauren (Ex-92-2, SP, LP50).
Her dam was the twice 14,000kg Stardale Rem Lauren (Ex-91, SP, LP110); gd was the 15,824 3.98%
Stardale Geno Lauren 3 ET (Ex-92-4, SP 7*), sold for 4,000gs Stardale Sale 2006; 3d was the 13,272kg
3.65% Stardale Marty Lauren 3 (Ex-90-2, SP 11*), sold for 3,400gs Stardale Sale 2006; 4d was the
10,024kg 3.99% (3.55) Tirsvad Duster Lauren (Ex-91); 5d was the 13,499kg 3.6% Ricecrest Luke Lauren ET
(Ex-91, GMD, DOM); 6d was the 15,567kg 4.1% (3.3) Ricecrest Southwind Kaye ET (VG-87, GMD, DOM
3*); 7d was the 14,170kg 4.2% Ricecrest Ned Boy Noreen ET (Ex-91-2E, GMD, DOM); 8d was the
12,972kg 4.1% and 95 tonne Ricecrest Jemini Jayanna (VG-87, DOM); 9d was the 10,138kg and 69 tonne
Ricecrest Elevation Ella (VG-86, DOM); 10d was the 94 tonne Terracelane Ideal Star (VG-88, DOM).
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LOT
67. STARDALE BALOO LAUREN 01180025103526 Very Good-86, 406, 

born 18.8.16
sire Sahara Baloo ET *BLF *BYF *CVF 0100660571

dam    Stardale Dreams Lauren (VG-87) .........................................................by Heavenly Golden Dreams ET
gd       Stardale Easter Lauren (Ex-91-2) ..........................................................................by Stardale Easter ET
3d       Stardale Shaker Lauren (Ex-90-2, SP, LP70) ........................................................by Picston Shaker ET
4d       Stardale Geno Lauren 3 ET (Ex-92-4, SP 7*), 4d of lot 66................................by Be-Ware Juror Geno
5d       Stardale Marty Lauren 3 ET (Ex-90-2, SP 11*) ....................................................by Ricecrest Marty ET
6d       Tirsvad Duster Lauren (Ex-91)...............................................................................by Pen-Col Duster ET
7d       Ricecrest Luke Lauren ET (Ex-91, GMD, DOM)............................................by Norrielake Cleitus Luke
8d       Ricecrest Southwind Kaye ET (VG-87, GMD, DOM 3*) ...........................by Southwind Bell of Bar-Lee
9d       Ricecrest Ned Boy Noreen ET (Ex-91-2E, GMD, DOM)..............................by Whittier-Farms Ned Boy
10d     Ricecrest Jemini Jayanna (VG-87, DOM)...........................................by Shardale Arlinda Chief Jemini
11d     Ricecrest Elevation Ella (VG-86, GMD)..........................................by Round Oak Rag Apple Elevation
12d     Terracelane Ideal Star (VG-88, DOM)

67A. Her CC, STARDALE GENERATE LAUREN 01180025705065, born 12.7.21, PLI+£446
sire Denovo 3150 Generate ET *BLF *DPF 653201755678

Due 18.6.22 to Peak Tropic ET 653145229820

STARDALE BALOO LAUREN Very Good-86 is the 13th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/2      8,130      278      4.15       3.40                          3.        4/0        9,636      284      4.46        3.54
 2.      3/1    10,309      290      4.15       3.29                          4.        4/11      8,930      253      4.11        3.41
                                                                                                           then giving 26.5kg (ACC=27)
She is maternal sister to the 9,224kg 4.08% heifer Stardale Doppler Lauren (VG-86 2yr).

STARDALE DREAMS LAUREN Very Good-87
  1.      2/2       7,632      297      4.03       3.18                           3.        4/2       10,459       305       3.96         3.06
  2.      3/2       8,141      305      3.94       3.13                           4.        5/1       11,030       302       4.02         2.92

STARDALE EASTER LAUREN Excellent-91-2
  1.      2/5       7,345      296      3.88       3.32                           3.        4/4       10,466       304       4.14         3.22
  2.      3/5       8,818      284      3.76       3.17                           4.        5/5         9,668       285       4.29         3.18
She was maternal sister to the 12,438kg 3.96% Stardale Denethor Lauren (Ex-91-2, SP, LP50).
Her dam was the 13,673kg 4.08% Stardale Shaker Lauren (Ex-90-2, SP, LP70); gd was the 15,824 3.98%
Stardale Geno Lauren 3 ET (Ex-92-4, SP 7*),- see lot 66

MATERNAL SISTER TO LOT 67

LOT
68. STARDALE RUBICON LAUREN 01180025304375 Good Plus-83 2yr, 867, 

born 18.7.19, PLI+£226
sire EDG Rubicon ET *CDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CNF 6572128125

dam    Stardale Dreams Lauren (VG-87), dam of lot 67

LC 15.8.21
Due 18.7.22 to  OCD Ferraro ET  *BYF *BLF *CNF *CVF *RDF *DPF 653199701925 (sx)

STARDALE RUBICON LAUREN Good Plus-83 2yr is bred from 12 generations of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/1      6,408      219      4.69       3.34  then giving 28kg (ACC=30)
She is maternal sister to the 10,309kg 4.15% (3.29) Stardale Baloo Lauren (VG-86), lot 67 and to the
9,224kg 4.08% heifer Stardale Doppler Lauren (VG-86 2yr).
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LOT
69. STARDALE KINGBOY LAUREN 01180025204080 Very Good-86, 696, 

born 13.7.18, PLI+£191
sire Morningview MCC Kingboy ET *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF 6572044077 (Ex & ST)

dam    Stardale Panter Lauren (Ex-94-3, SP, LP60) ...........................................................by Holbra Panter ET
gd       Stardale Cutler Lauren (Ex-91-2, SP) ......................................................................by Gillette Cutler ET
3d       Stardale Beatie Lauren (VG-86, SP) ..........................................................................by Stardale Beattie
4d       Stardale Geno Lauren 3 ET (Ex-92-4, SP 7*), 4d of lot 66................................by Be-Ware Juror Geno
5d       Stardale Marty Lauren 3 ET (Ex-90-2, SP 11*) ....................................................by Ricecrest Marty ET
6d       Tirsvad Duster Lauren (Ex-91)...............................................................................by Pen-Col Duster ET
7d       Ricecrest Luke Lauren ET (Ex-91, GMD, DOM)............................................by Norrielake Cleitus Luke
8d       Ricecrest Southwind Kaye ET (VG-87, GMD, DOM 3*) ...........................by Southwind Bell of Bar-Lee
9d       Ricecrest Ned Boy Noreen ET (Ex-91-2E, GMD, DOM)..............................by Whittier-Farms Ned Boy
10d     Ricecrest Jemini Jayanna (VG-87, DOM)...........................................by Shardale Arlinda Chief Jemini
11d     Ricecrest Elevation Ella (VG-86, GMD)..........................................by Round Oak Rag Apple Elevation
12d     Terracelane Ideal Star (VG-88, DOM)

LC 29.11.21

STARDALE KINGBOY LAUREN Very Good-86 is the 13th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/0      7,750      305      4.10       3.18
 2.      3/4      5,295      113      3.54       2.84  then giving 46.6kg (ACC=41)
She is maternal sister to the 10,918kg 4.39% (3.48) Stardale Aftershock Lauren (VG-86, SP).

STARDALE PANTER LAUREN Excellent-94-3, SP, LP60
  1.      2/1       9,076      305      4.09       3.22                           4.        5/4       14,409       305       4.27         3.03
  2.      3/1     11,025      305      4.07       3.21                           5.        6/6       13,012       293       4.13         3.17
  3.      4/1     12,461      305      4.09       3.13
She was maternal sister to the 14,123kg 3.59% (3.21) Stardale Admiral Lauren (Ex-90-4, SP, LP60).

STARDALE CUTLER LAUREN Excellent-91-2, SP
  1.      2/3       9,283      305      4.07       3.23                           3.        4/6       10,356       305       3.88         3.09
  2.      3/3     10,561      305      4.10       3.13                           4.        6/0       11,888       305       4.20         3.08
Her dam was the 11,861kg 3.82% Stardale Beatie Lauren (VG-86, SP); gd was the 15,824 3.98% Stardale
Geno Lauren 3 ET (Ex-92-4, SP 7*), sold for 4,000gs Stardale Sale 2006; 3d was the 13,272kg 3.65%
Stardale Marty Lauren 3 (Ex-90-2, SP 11*), sold for 3,400gs Stardale Sale 2006; 4d was the 10,024kg
3.99% (3.55) Tirsvad Duster Lauren (Ex-91); 5d was the 13,499kg 3.6% Ricecrest Luke Lauren ET (Ex-91,
GMD, DOM); 6d was the 15,567kg 4.1% (3.3) Ricecrest Southwind Kaye ET (VG-87, GMD, DOM 3*); 7d
was the 14,170kg 4.2% Ricecrest Ned Boy Noreen ET (Ex-91-2E, GMD, DOM); 8d was the 12,972kg 4.1%
and 95 tonne Ricecrest Jemini Jayanna (VG-87, DOM); 9d was the 10,138kg and 69 tonne Ricecrest
Elevation Ella (VG-86, DOM); 10d was the 94 tonne Terracelane Ideal Star (VG-88, DOM).
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LOT
70. STARDALE DEFENDER MARTA 01180025403774 Very Good-88, SP, 523, 

born 11.7.17, PLI+£201
sire S-S-I Mogul Defender ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF 653009554569 

dam    Stardale Oman Marta (Ex-94-6, SP, LP90) ...............................................by O-Bee Manfred Justice ET
gd       Stardale Fawkes Marta (Ex-93-3) ................................................................by Stardale Guy Fawkes ET
3d       Kenbow Lief Marta (VG-88, SP) .........................................................................by Sunny Maple Lief ET
4d       Kenbow Rodney Marta (Ex-94-2)

LC 13.10.21
AI 5.3.22 by Belgian Blue (Auchenlay Judge)

STARDALE DEFENDER MARTA Very Good-88, SP  is the 5th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/2      8,920      305      4.50       3.25                          3.        4/3        7,566      160      4.79        3.25
 2.      3/3    11,116      305      4.41       3.20                                      then giving 41.4kg (ACC=17)

STARDALE OMAN MARTA Excellent-94-6, SP, LP90
  3.      3/10   12,197      305      4.40       3.28                           6.        6/11     12,130       294       4.40         3.32
  4.      5/0     14,577      300      4.42       3.20                           7.        7/10     12,830       305       4.38         3.39
  5.      5/11   11,817      305      4.28       3.42                           8.        8/10     11,69         292       4.55         3.27
She was maternal sister to the 12,368kg Stardale Downing Marta (VG-86).

STARDALE FAWKES MARTA Excellent-93-3
  1.      2/2       9,494      305      4.00       3.19                           4.        5/9       12,099       305       3.96         3.09
  2.      3/10     9,798      287      4.03       3.08                           5.        7/1       12,117       305       3.94         3.16
  3.      4/9     11,360      305      3.80       3.00
Her dam was the 13,674kg 4.44% Kenbow Lief Marta (VG-88, SP); gd was the 12,208kg 4.01% Kenbow
Rodnet Marta (Ex-94-2); 3d was Huxley Inspiration Marta (4*); 4d was the 10,672kg 4.01% Calbtett Valiant
Marta; 5d was was the 12,963kg 4.6% M-Willards Elev Marie ET (Ex-2E 3*); 6d was the 12,315kg 4.3%
Vinedale Astro Marilyn (Ex-4E 7*); 7d was the 8,263kg 4.6% and 61 tonne Vinedale Perseus May (VG 2*);
8d was Vinedale Reflection May A (VG 3*); 9d was Vinedale Widow May (GP 2*); 10d was Poppy
Dutchland Supreme (VG).  
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LOT
71. STARDALE CRACKSHOT MILLIE 2 01180025103834 Excellent-92, SP,

557, born, 23.8.17,  PLI+£249
sire Sandy-Valley Crackshot ET *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CNF 653014562064

dam    Stardale Dempsey Millie (Ex-93-2, SP), lot 76.....................................................by Lirr Drew Dempsey
gd       Stardale Shottle Millie 3 (Ex-92-4, SP, LP60)

Dam of lot 72
LC 3.10.21

Due 31.10.22 to Koepon Altacostanzo-Red ET 63597117835 (sx)

STARDALE CRACKSHOT MILLIE 2 Excellent-92, SP
 1.      2/0      9,645      298      3.72       2.86                          3.        4/2        8,403      170      3.25        3.13
 2.      2/11  13,388      305      3.75       2.97                                      then giving 52.2kg (ACC=57)
She bred Stardale Skywalker Millie (VG-85 2yr), lot 72 and is maternal sister to the 8,319kg 4.23%
(3.22) Stardale Flagship Millie (VG-87), lot 73.

STARDALE DEMPSEY MILLIE Excellent-93-2, SP, lot 76
  1.      2/1       8,740      292      4.06       3.42                           4.        5/0       11,037       288       4.23         3.26
  2.      3/0     10,616      305      4.05       3.37                           5.        5/11
  3.      4/1     12,212      300      4.09       3.19
She is maternal sister to the 11,463kg 3.92% Stardale Planet Millie (Ex-92-3, LP50) and to Stardale Spectre
Millie (VG-86 2yr).
Her dam was the 12,533kg 3.81% Stardale Shottle Millie 3 (Ex-92-4, SP, LP60); 3d was the 12,198kg 4.14%
Stardale Saphire Millie (Ex-91-3, LP60); 5d was the 14,738kg 4.22% (3.39) Stardale Royal Millie (Ex-93-6,
SP, LP100 7*), sold for 3,200gs Stardale Sale 2006; 6d was the 9,554kg 4.24% Breeze Hill Clyde Millie (Ex-
91-2 8*); 7d was the 10,506k 3.9% (3.33) Windever Counselor Misty (VG-87 4*); 8d was the 10,491kg 3.7%
Windever Starbuck Mystic ET (Ex-3E 3*); 9d was the 11,231kg 3.5% Matt-Mistys Mystic ET (VG-87); 10d
was the 11,186kg 3.8% Mity-Fine Matt Misty (Ex-96-2E, GMD, DOM); 11d was Muroc Pi Mike Mit (Ex-93-3E,
GMD).

STARDALE CRACKSHOT MILLIE 2 (Ex-92, SP), lot 71
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DAUGHTER OF LOT 71

LOT
72. STARDALE SKYWALKER MILLIE 01180025104422 Very Good-85 2yr, 896, 

born 17.8.19, PLI+£359
sire Bomaz Skywalker ET *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653137878481

dam    Stardale Crackshot Millie 2 (Ex-92), lot 71 ..............................................by Sandy-Valley Crackshot ET
gd       Stardale Dempsey Millie (Ex-93-2, SP) ................................................................by Lirr Drew Dempsey
gd       Stardale Shottle Millie 3 (Ex-92-4, SP, LP60)
          

LC 10.7.21
Due 20.10.22 to CEH Music ET 60540816136 (sx)

STARDALE SKYWALKER MILLIE Very Good-85 2yr is the th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      1/11    6,947      255      4.22       3.19  then giving 28.6kg (ACC=38)

LOT
73. STARDALE FLAGSHIP MILLIE 01180025104100 Very Good-87, 707, 

born 31.7.18, PLI+£237
sire S-S-I IstClass Flagship ET *POF *CDF *CVF *RDF *BLF *DPF 653127943686

dam    Stardale Dempsey Millie (Ex-93-2, SP), lot 76.....................................................by Lirr Drew Dempsey
gd       Stardale Shottle Millie 3 (Ex-92-4, SP, LP60)

73A. Her CC, STARDALE EXCALIBUR MILLIE 01180025205018, born 4.6.21, PLI+£363
sire Sandy-Valley KR Excalibur ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *POF *RDF *CDF 653140616380

Due 16.7.22 to Delaberge Pepper ETM *CVF *BYF *BLF 6511591480 (VG & ST) (sx)

STARDALE FLAGSHIP MILLIE Very Good-87 
 1.      2/0      8,319      305      4.23       3.22
 2.      2/11  10,190      291      4.38       3.29  then giving 31.7kg (ACC=16)
She is maternal sister to the 13,388kg 3.75% Stardale Crackshot Millie 2 (Ex-92, SP), lot 71.

STARDALE DEMPSEY MILLIE Excellent-93-2, SP, lot 76
  1.      2/1       8,740      292      4.06       3.42                           4.        5/0       11,037       288       4.23         3.26
  2.      3/0     10,616      305      4.05       3.37                           5.        5/11
  3.      4/1     12,212      300      4.09       3.19
She is maternal sister to the 11,463kg 3.92% Stardale Planet Millie (Ex-92-3, LP50) and to Stardale Spectre
Millie (VG-86 2yr).
Her dam was the 12,533kg 3.81% Stardale Shottle Millie 3 (Ex-92-4, SP, LP60); 3d was the 12,198kg 4.14%
Stardale Saphire Millie (Ex-91-3, LP60); 5d was the 14,738kg 4.22% (3.39) Stardale Royal Millie (Ex-93-6,
SP, LP100 7*), sold for 3,200gs Stardale Sale 2006; 6d was the 9,554kg 4.24% Breeze Hill Clyde Millie (Ex-
91-2 8*); 7d was the 10,506k 3.9% (3.33) Windever Counselor Misty (VG-87 4*); 8d was the 10,491kg 3.7%
Windever Starbuck Mystic ET (Ex-3E 3*); 9d was the 11,231kg 3.5% Matt-Mistys Mystic ET (VG-87); 10d
was the 11,186kg 3.8% Mity-Fine Matt Misty (Ex-96-2E, GMD, DOM); 11d was Muroc Pi Mike Mit (Ex-93-3E,
GMD).
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LOT
74. STARDALE CHAMPION MILLIE 01180025304480 Very Good-85 2yr, 932, 

born 24.9.19, PLI+£395
sire Sandy-Valley Champion ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF 653140616174

dam   Stardale Corvette Millie (VG-85 2yr) .................................................................by Wiltor Corvette ET
gd       Stardale Palermo Millie (Ex-94, SP, LP60) .......................................................by Glen-Ann Palermo ET
3d       Stardale Maxlife Millie (VG-85)
          
74A. Her CC, STARDALE ACHIEVER MILLIE 01180025105304 born 12.1.22, PLI+£489

sire ABS Achiever ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CDF 653128557482 

AI 20.2.22 by Stantons Adorable ET 6412189047 *CVF *BYF *BLF (Ex) (sx)

STARDALE CHAMPION MILLIE Very Good-85 2yr
 1.      2/4      2,425        69      4.49       3.10  then giving 35.9kg (ACC=21)

STARDALE CORVETTE MILLIE Very Good-85 2yr
  1.      2/2       8,132      305      4.34       3.13

STARDALE PALERMO MILLIE Excellent-94, SP, LP60
  1.      2/5       8,303      305      4.88       3.43                           4.        5/7       11,790       296       4.34         3.22
  2.      3/7       9,244      283      4.85       3.42                           5.        6/6       12,267       305       4.53         3.10
  3.      4/5     10,031      305      4.73       3.54                           6.        7/10     11,698       305       4.29         3.16
Her dam was the 9,658kg 4.55% (3.43) Stardale Maxlife Millie (VG-85); 3d was the 9,886kg 3.82% Stardale
Fawkes Millie (Ex-93-2); 4d was the 13,125kg 3.63% Stardale Shaker Millie (Ex-90-2, SP, LP60); 5d was the
9,554kg 4.24% Breeze Hill Clyde Millie (Ex-91-2 8*); 6d was the 10,506k 3.9% (3.33) Windever Counselor
Misty (VG-87 4*); 7d was the 10,491kg 3.7% Windever Starbuck Mystic ET (Ex-3E 3*); 8d was the 11,231kg
3.5% Matt-Mistys Mystic ET (VG-87); 9d was the 11,186kg 3.8% Mity-Fine Matt Misty (Ex-96-2E, GMD,
DOM); 10d was Muroc Pi Mike Mit (Ex-93-3E, GMD).

LOT
75. STARDALE QUANTUM MILLIE 01180025703987 Very Good-85, 643, 

born 1.2.18, PLI+£166
sire De-Su 13181 Quantum ET *CDC *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF 53130010426 

dam    Stardale Tiergan Millie (Ex-93-3, SP, LP60)......................................................by Ballycairn Tiergan ET
gd       Stardale Rob Millie (G-78, LP50)........................................................................by Stardale Roberto ET
3d       Stardale Saphire Millie (Ex-91-3, LP60)

75A. Her CC, STARDALE LAMBDA MILLIE 01180025704995, born 4.5.21, PLI+£395
sire Farnear Delta-Lambda ET *CDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653125993715

Due 26.6.22 to Peak Tropic ET 653145229820

STARDALE QUANTUM MILLIE Very Good-85 
 1.      2/3      8,396      305      4.67       3.17
 2.      3/3    11,288      305      3.80       3.37  still giving 35.2kg (ACC=27)

STARDALE TIERGAN MILLIE Excellent-93-3, SP, LP60
  2.      3/3     10,428      305      4.35       3.36                           4.        6/2       12,522       305       4.04         3.33
  3.      4/7     12,071      305      3.88       3.24                           5.        7/2       11,789       305       4.04         3.33
     
STARDALE ROB MILLIE LP50
  1.      2/4     10,565      305      3.89       3.17                           4.        5/6       10,939       305       3.95         3.17
  3.      4/6     10,970      305      4.34       3.17                           5.        6/7       11,179       305       3.90         2.96
Her dam was the 12,198kg 4.14% Stardale Saphire Millie (Ex-91-3, LP60); 3d was the 14,738kg 4.22%
(3.39) Stardale Royal Millie (Ex-93-6, SP, LP100 7*), sold for 3,200gs Stardale Sale 2006; 4d was the
9,554kg 4.24% Breeze Hill Clyde Millie (Ex-91-2 8*); 5d was the 10,506k 3.9% (3.33) Windever Counselor
Misty (VG-87 4*); 6d was the 10,491kg 3.7% Windever Starbuck Mystic ET (Ex-3E 3*); 7d was the 11,231kg
3.5% Matt-Mistys Mystic ET (VG-87); 8d was the 11,186kg 3.8% Mity-Fine Matt Misty (Ex-96-2E, GMD,
DOM); 9d was Muroc Pi Mike Mit (Ex-93-3E, GMD).
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LOT
76. STARDALE DEMPSEY MILLIE 01180025103183 Excellent-93-2, SP, 241, 

born 5.7.15
sire Lirr Drew Dempsey *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF  6561083609 (Ex & Extra)

dam    Stardale Shottle Millie 3 (Ex-92-4, SP, LP60) ........................................................by Picston Shottle ET
gd       Stardale Vinci Millie (G-78 2yr) ................................................................................by Stardale Da Vinci
3d       Stardale Saphire Millie (Ex-91-3, LP60), 3d of lot 75

Dam of lots 71 & 73

76A. Her CC, STARDALE RUBICON MILLIE 2 01180025305033, born 19.6.21, PLI+£307
sire EDG Rubicon ET *CDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CNF 6572128125

Due 2.9.22 to Stantons Adorable ET 6412189047 *CVF *BYF *BLF (Ex) (sx)

STARDALE DEMPSEY MILLIE Excellent-93-2, SP
 1.      2/1      8,740      292      4.06       3.42                          4.        5/0      11,037      288      4.23        3.26
 2.      3/0    10,616      305      4.05       3.37                          5.        5/11    11,797      276      3.75        3.16
 3.      4/1    12,212      300      4.09       3.19                            then giving 28.9kg (ACC=172, LCC=90)
She bred the 13,388kg 3.75% Stardale Crackshot Millie 2 (Ex-92, SP), lot 71 and the 8,319kg 4.23%
(3.22) Stardale Flagship Millie (VG-87), lot 73.

STARDALE SHOTTLE MILLIE 3 Excellent-92-4, SP, LP60
  1.      2/3       8,889      278      3.89       3.12                           5.        6/8       12,060       304       3.84         2.92
  2.      3/2     10,394      305      3.90       3.18                           6.        7/8       12,533       305       3.81         2.94
  3.      4/2     11,292      305      3.93       3.14                           7.        8/11     10,959       305       3.63         2.85
  4.      5/8     12,294      305      3.77       2.96
She was maternal sister to the 9,099kg heifer Stardale Obama Millie 2 (VG-85 2yr).

STARDALE VINCI MILLIE
  1.      2/6       8,326      305      4.20       3.10
Her dam was the 12,198kg 4.14% Stardale Saphire Millie (Ex-91-3, LP60); 3d was the 14,738kg 4.22%
(3.39) Stardale Royal Millie (Ex-93-6, SP, LP100 7*), sold for 3,200gs Stardale Sale 2006; 4d was the
9,554kg 4.24% Breeze Hill Clyde Millie (Ex-91-2 8*); 5d was the 10,506k 3.9% (3.33) Windever Counselor
Misty (VG-87 4*); 6d was the 10,491kg 3.7% Windever Starbuck Mystic ET (Ex-3E 3*); 7d was the 11,231kg
3.5% Matt-Mistys Mystic ET (VG-87); 8d was the 11,186kg 3.8% Mity-Fine Matt Misty (Ex-96-2E, GMD,
DOM); 9d was Muroc Pi Mike Mit (Ex-93-3E, GMD).
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LOT
78. STARDALE DOPPLER MILLIE 01180025204262 Good-79 2yr, 801, 

born 10.1.19, PLI+£223
sire Scientific Doppler ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *POF *RDC 65143754338

dam    Stardale Shottle Millie 3 (Ex-92-4, SP, LP60), dam of lot 76

78A. Her CC, STARDALE RUBELS MILLIE RED 01180025105017, born 3.6.21, PLI+£406
sire Hoogerhorst DG OH Rubels-Red *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CNF *CDF *RDC 63679520401

Due 12.5.22 to Koepon Altatop-Red ET 63648499675 (sx)

STARDALE DOPPLER MILLIE
 1.      2/5      8,945      290      4.18       3.39  (ACC=84)  Dry 20.3.22
She is maternal sister to the 12,212kg 4.09% Stardale Dempsey Millie (Ex-93-2, SP), lot 76.

STARDALE SHOTTLE MILLIE 3 Excellent-92-4, SP, LP60, see lot 76
  1.      2/3       8,889      278      3.89       3.12                           5.        6/8       12,060       304       3.84         2.92
  2.      3/2     10,394      305      3.90       3.18                           6.        7/8       12,533       305       3.81         2.94
  3.      4/2     11,292      305      3.93       3.14                           7.        8/11     10,959       305       3.63         2.85
  4.      5/8     12,294      305      3.77       2.96
She was maternal sister to the 9,099kg heifer Stardale Obama Millie 2 (VG-85 2yr).
Her gd was the 12,198kg 4.14% Stardale Saphire Millie (Ex-91-3, LP60); 4d was the 14,738kg 4.22% (3.39)
Stardale Royal Millie (Ex-93-6, SP, LP100 7*), sold for 3,200gs Stardale Sale 2006; 5d was the 9,554kg
4.24% Breeze Hill Clyde Millie (Ex-91-2 8*); 6d was the 10,506k 3.9% (3.33) Windever Counselor Misty (VG-
87 4*); 7d was the 10,491kg 3.7% Windever Starbuck Mystic ET (Ex-3E 3*); 8d was the 11,231kg 3.5%
Matt-Mistys Mystic ET (VG-87); 9d was the 11,186kg 3.8% Mity-Fine Matt Misty (Ex-96-2E, GMD, DOM); 10d
was Muroc Pi Mike Mit (Ex-93-3E, GMD).

MATERNAL SISTERS TO LOT 76

LOT
77. STARDALE CHALLENGER MILLIE 01180025704610 Good Plus-82 2yr, 5, 

born 19.1.20, PLI+£316
sire Sandy-Valley Challenger ET *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF* 653140616169

dam    Stardale Shottle Millie 3 (Ex-92-4, SP, LP60), dam of lot 76

LC 22.2.22

STARDALE CHALLENGER MILLIE Good Plus-82 2yr
 1.      2/1         805        28      4.09       3.07  (ACC=22)
She is maternal sister to the 12,212kg 4.09% Stardale Dempsey Millie (Ex-93-2, SP), lot 76

STARDALE SHOTTLE MILLIE 3 Excellent-92-4, SP, LP60, see lot 76
  1.      2/3       8,889      278      3.89       3.12                           5.        6/8       12,060       304       3.84         2.92
  2.      3/2     10,394      305      3.90       3.18                           6.        7/8       12,533       305       3.81         2.94
  3.      4/2     11,292      305      3.93       3.14                           7.        8/11     10,959       305       3.63         2.85
  4.      5/8     12,294      305      3.77       2.96
She was maternal sister to the 9,099kg heifer Stardale Obama Millie 2 (VG-85 2yr).
Her gd was the 12,198kg 4.14% Stardale Saphire Millie (Ex-91-3, LP60); 4d was the 14,738kg 4.22% (3.39)
Stardale Royal Millie (Ex-93-6, SP, LP100 7*), sold for 3,200gs Stardale Sale 2006; 5d was the 9,554kg
4.24% Breeze Hill Clyde Millie (Ex-91-2 8*); 6d was the 10,506k 3.9% (3.33) Windever Counselor Misty (VG-
87 4*); 7d was the 10,491kg 3.7% Windever Starbuck Mystic ET (Ex-3E 3*); 8d was the 11,231kg 3.5%
Matt-Mistys Mystic ET (VG-87); 9d was the 11,186kg 3.8% Mity-Fine Matt Misty (Ex-96-2E, GMD, DOM); 10d
was Muroc Pi Mike Mit (Ex-93-3E, GMD).
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LOT
79. STARDALE AFTERBURNER VAAKJE 6 01180025103813 Very Good-85, 

SP, 540, born 10.8.17, PLI+£370
sire Sandy-Valley Afterburner ET *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653014561903 (VG)

dam    Stardale Palermo Vaakje 2 (Ex-93-5, SP, LP60 8*), dam of lot 29 ................by Glenn-Ann Palermo ET
gd       Stardale Lucky Vaakje 3 (Ex-90-2, SP, LP50 7*) ..............................................................by Lucky Mike
3d       Stardale Vanguard Vaakje 3 (Ex-95-6, SP, LP110 17*).....................by Relay Arise SWD Vanguard ET
4d       Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*) EC(80) ..........................................by Stardale Blacklad
5d       Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC...........................................by Ullswater Royal Sovereign
6d       Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 12*)EC .....................................................by Brynhyfryd Emporer
7d       Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*)EC .........................................................by Calcourt Magnus
8d       Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex) ..........................................................by Claybury Legend
9d       Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex)

Dam of lot 196
LC 7.6.21

Due 6.8.22 to Seagull-Bay MJ Applejax ET *BYF *BLF *CNF *CVF *CDF *DPF 653124720459

STARDALE AFTERBURNER VAAKJE 6 Very Good-85  is bred from 9 generations of Excellent cows.
 1.      2/1      8,296      282      4.36       3.21                          3.        3/10    12,012      288      4.22        3.29
 2.      2/11  10,495      305      4.50       3.37                            then giving 29.3 kg (ACC=193, LCC=42)
She is maternal sister to the 13,378kg 3.59% Stardale McCutchen Vaakje (Ex-93-3, SP), gd of lot 210
and to the 12,304kg 4.46% (3.24) Stardale Altaspring Vaakje 3 (Ex-90, SP), lot 29.

STARDALE PALERMO VAAKJE 2 Excellent-93-5, SP, LP60 8*, see lot 29
  1.      2/4       8,317      305      3.86       3.15                           4.        5/1       10,576       305       4.37         3.30
  2.      3/3     10,829      305      3.95       3.14                           5.        6/0       13,336       305       4.15         3.19
  3.      4/2     10,247      285      4.09       3.16                           6.        7/1       12,602       305       4.26         3.08
She was maternal sister to the 11,261kg 3.98% Stardale Gustav Vaakje 3 (VG-86) and to the 13,031kg
4.17% Stardale Fever Vaakje 4 (Ex-92-3, SP, LP80), dam of lot 28.
Her dam was  the 11,797kg 4.32% (3.34) Stardale Lucky Vaakje 3 (Ex-90-2, SP, LP50 7*); gd was the
11,886kg 4.17% (3.23) Stardale Vanguard Vaakje 3 (Ex-95-6, SP, LP110 17*); 3d was Stardale Black Vaakje
3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*), EC(80); 4d was Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC; 5d was the
prizewinning Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 10*) EC, sold for 9,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 6d was the
prizewinning Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*) EC, sold for 8,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 7d was
Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex); 8d was Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex); 9d was the 52
tonne Salwick Vaakje 22 RM (VG).
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LOT
80. STARDALE UNO VAAKJE 4 01180025603608 Excellent-91, 453, born 18.10.16,

PLI+£115
sire Amighetti Numero Uno ET  *BYF *CVF *BLF *DPF  6017990915143 (Ex & ST)

dam    Stardale Jotan Vaakje (Ex-94-6.SP, LP90) ....................................................................by Jotan Red ET
gd       Stardale Champion Vaakje 3 (Ex-91, SP, LP50 14*), gd of lot 42 ........by Calbrett-I H H Champion ET
3d       Stardale Vaakje 157 (Ex-91-3, SP) ........................................................................by Dixie-Lee Aaron4d
4d       Stardale Roox Vaakje 3 (VG-85, SP, LP100 4*) ...........................................by Stardale Rox Burrow ET
5d       Stardale Pre Vaakje 9 ET (Ex-90) ..............................................................by A Ronnybrook Prelude ET
6d       Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*) EC(80) ..........................................by Stardale Blacklad
7d       Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC...........................................by Ullswater Royal Sovereign
8d       Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 12*)EC .....................................................by Brynhyfryd Emporer
9d       Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*)EC .........................................................by Calcourt Magnus
10d     Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex) ..........................................................by Claybury Legend
11d     Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex)

LC 2.3.22

STARDALE UNO VAAKJE 4 Excellent-91 is the 13th generation of Ex or VG cows
 1.      2/1      6,738      280      4.95       3.34                          3.        4/2      10,042      305      4.55        3.34
 2.      2/11    8,494      305      5.08       3.41                          4.        5/5            632       20      5.02        3.69
                                                                                                           then giving 33.5kg (ACC=42)
She is maternal sister to the 8,713kg 4.12% (3.36) heifer Stardale Unix Vaakje 7 (VG-87), lot 81.           

STARDALE JOTAN VAAKJE Excellent-94-6, SP, LP90
  2.      3/0       8,589      305      4.42       3.17                           6.        7/7       11,785       305       4.17         3.20
  3.      4/1       8,860      305      4.39       3.28                           7.        8/10       9,919       305        416         3.29
  4.      5/1     11,641      305      4.28       3.27                           8.      10/2       12,661       305       4.13         3.10
  5.      6/1     11,772      305      4.17       3.25
She was twin sister to the 10,944kg 4.40% Stardale Jotan Vaakje 2 (Ex-90), dam of lot 42 and maternal
sister to the 12,363kg 4.02% Stardale Outside Vaakje 17 (Ex-91-3); to the 13,059kg 3.51% Stardale Fever
Vaakje (VG-88, SP), gd of lot 166 and to the 12,782kg 4.11% (3.26) Stardale Fever Vaakje 2 (Ex-91-2, SP,
LP60 6*).

STARDALE CHAMPION VAAKJE 3 Excellent-91, SP, LP50 14*, see lot 42
  2.      3/4     11,115      305      4.33       3.33                           4.        5/8       12,906       305       4.13         3.28
  3.      4/7     12,481      305      4.14       3.16                           5.        6/10     10,690       279       4.38         3.07
Her dam was the 11,393kg 4.61% (3.39) Stardale Vaakje 157 (Ex-91-3, SP); gd was the the 14,118kg
4.04%; Stardale Roox Vaakje 3 (VG-85, SP, LP100 4*); 3d was the 12,200kg 3.77% Stardale Pre Vaakje 9
ET (Ex-90); 4d was Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*), EC(80); 5d was Stardale Vaakje 19 RM
RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC; 6d was the prizewinning Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 10*) EC, sold for
9,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 7d was the prizewinning Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*) EC, sold for
8,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 8d was Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex); 9d was Robfel Vaakje 4
RM RMX RML (Ex).                                                                                                                                                                      

MATERNAL SISTER TO LOT 80

LOT
81. STARDALE UNIX VAAKJE 7 01180025304018 Very Good-87, 660, 

born 13.4.18, PLI+£163
sire Croteau Lesperron Unix ET *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CNF 640107567492 (Ex & ST)

dam    Stardale Jotan Vaakje (Ex-94-6.SP, LP90), dam of lot 80

LC 24.11.21
Due 19.11.22 to 3Star OH Ranger-Red ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *POF *CDF 63688600952 (sx)

STARDALE UNIX VAAKJE 7 Very Good-87 is the 13th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/8      8,713      283      4.12       336
 2.      3/8      5,522      118      3.44       3.14  then giving 43.9kg (ACC=13)
She is maternal sister to the 10,042kg 4.55% (3.34) Stardale Uno Vaakje 4 (Ex-91), lot 80.      
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LOT
82. STARDALE QUANTUM VAAKJE 2 01180025704043 Very Good-88, 675, 

born 25.5.18, PLI+£285
sire De-Su 13181 Quantum ET *CDC *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF 53130010426 

dam    Stardale Levi Vaakje 3 ET (Ex-92-3) ........................................................................by Morningview Levi
gd       Stardale Ramos Vaakje (Ex-95-5. SP, LP80 11*), dam of lot 83.............................................by Ramos
3d       Stardale Shottle Vaakje (Ex-91, SP) ......................................................................by Picston Shottle ET
4d       Stardale Convincer Vaakje 7 (Ex-90, SP, LP50 2*)
          
82A. Her CC, STARDALE LIGHTHOUSE VAAKJE 4 01180025305257, born 3.12.21, 

PLI+£432 sire Westcoast Lighthouse ET *BYF *BLF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF 6412283286

Due 19.11.22 to Koepon OH Robin Red 63571815324 (sx)

STARDALE QUANTUM VAAKJE 2 Very Good-88 is the 5th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/7      8,206      305      4.27       3.75
 2.      3/7      5,000      109      3.99       3.43  then giving 41.8kg (ACC=27)

STARDALE LEVI VAAKJE 3 Excellent-92-3
  1.      2/2       7,181      301      4.36       3.51                           4.        5/8       10,578       305       4.36         3.58
  2.      3/2       8,347      305      4.31       3.52                           5.        6/8         9,882       305       4.63         3.63
  3.      4/2       8,855      305      4.62       3.69                           6.        7/10       9,408       296       5.06         3.65
She was full sister to the 12,316kg 4.60% (3.38) Stardale Levi Vaakje 2 ET (VG-85, SP, LP50), dam of lot 11
and maternal sister to the 14,523kg 4.15% Stardale Alexander Vaakje 5 (Ex-92-2, SP, LP60); to the 9,123kg
3.79% Stardale Jedi Vaakje ET (VG-87), lot 83 and to the 10,215kg 4.12% (344) Stardale Jedi Vaakje 2 ET
(VG-85), lot 85.

STARDALE RAMOS VAAKJE Excellent-95-5, SP, LP80 11*, see lot 83
  1.      2/3       9,010      297      4.00       3.39                           4.        5/8       12,687       305       4.39         3.13
  2.      3/3     10,866      305      4.06       3.42                           5.        7/2       11,979       305       4.25         3.24
  3.      4/1       9,990      305      4.58       3.30                           6.        8/5       11,746       305       4.11         3.23
Her dam was the 11,650kg 4.12% (3.28) Stardale Shottle Vaakje (Ex-91, SP); gd was the 12,687kg 3.67%
Stardale Convincer Vaakje 7 (Ex-90, SP, LP50 2*); 3d was the 12,654kg Stardale Bellwood Vaakje (GP-83);
4d was the 9,886kg 3.94% (3.23) Stardale Blackstar Vaakje 3 (Ex-92-2, LP60 8*); 5d was the 9,381kg
3.87% Stardale Warden Vaakje 9 ET RM (Ex-92-2 35*); 6d was Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90
55*), EC(80); 7d was Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC; 8d was the prizewinning Stardale Vaakje
10 RM RMX (Ex-90 10*) EC, sold for 9,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 9d was the prizewinning Stardale Regal
Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*) EC, sold for 8,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 10d was Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM
RMX RML (Ex); 11d was Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex).

STARDALE QUANTUM VAAKJE 2 (VG-88), lot 82
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LOT
83. STARDALE JEDI VAAKJE ET 01180025503761 Very Good-87, 517, 

born 3.7.17, PLI+£343
sire S-S-I Montross Jedi ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *POF *RDF *CDF 653123886035 (Ex)

dam    Stardale Ramos Vaakje (Ex-95-5. SP, LP80 11*) ....................................................................by Ramos
gd       Stardale Shottle Vaakje (Ex-91, SP) ......................................................................by Picston Shottle ET
3d       Stardale Convincer Vaakje 7 (Ex-90, SP, LP50 2*)

LC 17.10.21
AI 11.3.22 by EBA Davinci *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF 717261004257

STARDALE JEDI VAAKJE ET Very Good-87
 1.      2/7      9,123      305      3.79       3.17                            
 2.      4/3      7,188      156      3.50       3.00  then giving 47.8kg (ACC=19)
She is full sister to the 10,215kg 4.12% (344) Stardale Jedi Vaakje 2 ET (VG-85), lot 85 and maternal
sister to the 12,316kg 4.32% (3.44) Stardale Levi Vaakje 2 ET (VG-85, SP, LP50), dam of lot 11; to the
10,578kg 4.36% (3.58) Stardale Levi Vaakje 3 ET (Ex-92-3), dam of lot 82 and to the 14,523kg 4.15%
Stardale Alexander Vaakje 5 (Ex-92-2, SP, LP60).

STARDALE RAMOS VAAKJE Excellent-95-5, SP, LP80 11*
  1.      2/3       9,010      297      4.00       3.39                           4.        5/8       12,687       305       4.39         3.13
  2.      3/3     10,866      305      4.06       3.42                           5.        7/2       11,979       305       4.25         3.24
  3.      4/1       9,990      305      4.58       3.30                           6.        8/5       11,746       305       4.11         3.23
She was maternal sister to Stardale Sheridan Vaakje 2 (VG-85).

STARDALE SHOTTLE VAAKJE Excellent-91, SP
  1.      2/0       9,801      305      4.11       3.42                           3.        4/10     11,650       305       4.12         3.28
  2.      3/4       9,880      305      4.20       3.42
She was maternal sister to the 12,543kg Stardale Manat Vaakje (Ex-91).
Her dam was the 12,687kg 3.67% Stardale Convincer Vaakje 7 (Ex-90, SP, LP50 2*); gd was the 12,654kg
Stardale Bellwood Vaakje (GP-83); 3d was the 9,886kg 3.94% (3.23) Stardale Blackstar Vaakje 3 (Ex-92-2,
LP60 8*); 4d was the 9,381kg 3.87% Stardale Warden Vaakje 9 ET RM (Ex-92-2 35*); 5d was Stardale
Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*), EC(80); 6d was Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC; 7d was
the prizewinning Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 10*) EC, sold for 9,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 8d was
the prizewinning Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*) EC, sold for 8,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 9d was
Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex); 110 was Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex).

STARDALE JEDI VAAKJE ET (VG-87), lot 83
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FULL SISTER TO LOT 83

LOT
85. STARDALE JEDI VAAKJE 2 ET 01180025103764 Very Good-85, 519, 

born 5.7.17, PLI+£414
sire S-S-I Montross Jedi ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *POF *RDF *CDF 653123886035 (Ex)

dam    Stardale Ramos Vaakje (Ex-95-5. SP, LP80 11*), dam of lot 83.............................................by Ramos
gd       Stardale Shottle Vaakje (Ex-91, SP) ......................................................................by Picston Shottle ET
3d       Stardale Convincer Vaakje 7 (Ex-90, SP, LP50 2*)

Dam of lot 84

85A. Her CC, STARDALE EIFLE VAAKJE 6 01180025405132, born 1.9.21, PLI+£558
sire Sandy-Valley Eifle ET *BYF *CVF *POF *RDF *CDF 653148929319

Due 23.8.22 to Pine-Tree-I Pursuit ET *CDF *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CNF *RDF 6412857690 (sx)

STARDALE JEDI VAAKJE 2 ET Very Good-85
 1.      2/1      8,665      305       383       3.30                          3.        4/2        7,955      202      3.72        3.38
 2.      3/0    10,215      305      4.12       3.44                                      then giving 37.3kg (ACC=16)

DAUGHTER OF LOT 85

LOT
84. STARDALE CHALLENGER VAAKJE 01180025104415 Good Plus-83 2yr, 

893, born 12.8.19, PLI+£559
sire Sandy-Valley Challenger ET *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF* 653140616169

dam    Stardale Jedi Vaakje 2 ET (VG-85), lot 85.....................................................by  S-S-I Montross Jedi ET
gd       Stardale Ramos Vaakje (Ex-95-5. SP, LP80 11*) ....................................................................by Ramos
3d       Stardale Shottle Vaakje (Ex-91, SP) ......................................................................by Picston Shottle ET
4d       Stardale Convincer Vaakje 7 (Ex-90, SP, LP50 2*)
          

LC 2.1.21
AI 3.4.22 by Siemers Rengd Parfect ET *BYF *BLF *CVF *DPF *RDF *POF 653200124781 (sx)

STARDALE CHALLENGER VAAKJE Good Plus-83 2yr
 1.      2/5      1,974        79      4.82       3.39  then giving 28.6kg (ACC=802, LCC=14)



81

MATERNAL SISTER TO LOT 85

LOT
86. STARDALE CHARLEY VAAKJE 2 ET 01180025603762 Good Plus-84, 518, 

born 4.7.17, PLI+£408
sire DG Charley ET *CVF *BYF *BLF 600538920253

dam    Stardale Ramos Vaakje (Ex-95-5. SP, LP80 11*), dam of lot 83.............................................by Ramos
gd       Stardale Shottle Vaakje (Ex-91, SP) ......................................................................by Picston Shottle ET
3d       Stardale Convincer Vaakje 7 (Ex-90, SP, LP50 2*)

LC 30.7.21
Due 20.7.22 to Belgian Bliue

STARDALE CHARLEY VAAKJE 2 ET Good Plus-84
 1.      2/0      8,212      305      4.41       3.37                          3.        4/0        7,957      235      4.38        3.53
 2.      2/11    8,274      305      4.69       3.71                                      then giving 30.9kg (ACC=50)
She is maternal sister to the 12,316kg 4.32% (3.44) Stardale Levi Vaakje 2 ET (VG-85, SP, LP50), dam
of lot 11; to the 10,578kg 4.36% (3.58) Stardale Levi Vaakje 3 ET (Ex-92-3), dam of lot 82; to the
14,523kg 4.15% Stardale Alexander Vaakje 5 (Ex-92-2, SP, LP60); to the 9,123kg 3.79% Stardale Jedi
Vaakje ET (VG-87), lot 83 and to the 10,215kg 4.12% (344) Stardale Jedi Vaakje 2 ET (VG-85), lot 85.

STARDALE RAMOS VAAKJE Excellent-95-5, SP, LP80 11*, see lot 83

STARDALE RAMOS VAAKJE (Ex-95-5. SP, LP80 11*), dam of lots 83 & 84
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LOT
88. STARDALE HOTJOB VAAKJE 01180025404544, 971, born 20.11.19, PLI+£449

sire Peak Altahotjob ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *POF *RDF *CDF 653142181520
dam    Stardale Mayday Vaakje 2 ET (VG-85)......................................................................by ABS Mayday ET
gd       Stardale Silver Vaakje ET (GP-84 2yr), dam of lot 87 ......................................by Seagull-Bay Silver ET
gd       Stardale Ramos Vaakje (Ex-95-5. SP, LP80 11*) ....................................................................by Ramos
3d       Stardale Shottle Vaakje (Ex-91, SP) ......................................................................by Picston Shottle ET
4d       Stardale Convincer Vaakje 7 (Ex-90, SP, LP50 2*)

LC 23.2.22

STARDALE HOTJOB VAAKJE
 1.      2/3         725        27      4.38       3.19  then giving 29.8kg (ACC=18)

STARDALE MAYDAY VAAKJE 2 ET Very Good-85 
  1.      2/1       8,251      305      4.11       3.07
  2.      3/2       9,851      305      3.84       3.53
She is full sister to the 9,330kg 4.52% (3.63) Stardale Mayday Vaakje ET (VG-85), lot 87.

STARDALE SILVER VAAKJE ET Good Plus-84 2yr - see lot 87        

LOT
87. STARDALE MAYDAY VAAKJE ET 01180025703382 Very Good-85, 583, 

born 19.10.17, PLI+£336
sire ABS Mayday ET *BYF *BLF *CNF *CVF *CDF *DPF 653128557418

dam    Stardale Silver Vaakje ET (GP-84 2yr)..............................................................by Seagull-Bay Silver ET
gd       Stardale Ramos Vaakje (Ex-95-5. SP, LP80 11*), dam of lot 83.............................................by Ramos
3d       Stardale Shottle Vaakje (Ex-91, SP) ......................................................................by Picston Shottle ET
4d       Stardale Convincer Vaakje 7 (Ex-90, SP, LP50 2*)

LC 28.1.22
AI 20.3.22 by Stantons Applicable ET *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF 6412189029 (VG)

STARDALE MAYDAY VAAKJE ET Very Good-85 
 1.      2/3      6,841      279      4.28       3.21                          3.        4/3        2,259        53      3.92        3.23
 2.      3/2      9,330      305      4.52       3.63                                      then giving 47.2kg (ACC=13)
She is full sister to the 9,851kg 3.84% (3.53) Stardale Mayday Vaakje 2 ET (VG-87), dam of lot 88.

STARDALE SILVER VAAKJE ET Good Plus-84 2yr
  1.      2/1       9,211      303      4.05       3.39
She was maternal sister to the 12,316kg 4.60% (3.38) Stardale Levi Vaakje 2 ET (VG-85, SP, LP50), dam of
lot 11; to the 10,578kg 4.36% (3.58) Stardale Levi Vaakje 3 ET (Ex-92-3), dam of lot 82; to the 14,523kg
4.15% Stardale Alexander Vaakje 5 (Ex-92-2, SP, LP60); to the 9,123kg 3.79% Stardale Jedi Vaakje ET (VG-
87), lot 83 and to the 10,215kg 4.12% (344) Stardale Jedi Vaakje 2 ET (VG-85), lot 85.

STARDALE RAMOS VAAKJE Excellent-95-5, SP, LP80 11*, see lot 83
  1.      2/3       9,010      297      4.00       3.39                           4.        5/8       12,687       305       4.39         3.13
  2.      3/3     10,866      305      4.06       3.42                           5.        7/2       11,979       305       4.25         3.24
  3.      4/1       9,990      305      4.58       3.30                           6.        8/5       11,746       305       4.11         3.23
Her dam was the 11,650kg 4.12% (3.28) Stardale Shottle Vaakje (Ex-91, SP); gd was the 12,687kg 3.67%
Stardale Convincer Vaakje 7 (Ex-90, SP, LP50 2*); 3d was the 12,654kg Stardale Bellwood Vaakje (GP-83);
4d was the 9,886kg 3.94% (3.23) Stardale Blackstar Vaakje 3 (Ex-92-2, LP60 8*); 5d was the 9,381kg
3.87% Stardale Warden Vaakje 9 ET RM (Ex-92-2 35*); 6d was Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90
55*), EC(80); 7d was Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC; 8d was the prizewinning Stardale Vaakje
10 RM RMX (Ex-90 10*) EC, sold for 9,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 9d was the prizewinning Stardale Regal
Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*) EC, sold for 8,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 10d was Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM
RMX RML (Ex); 11d was Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex).
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LOT
89. STARDALE UNIX ADEEN 3 01180025504062 Very Good-88, 684, born 15.6.18, 

PLI+£217
sire Croteau Lesperron Unix ET *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CNF 640107567492 (Ex & ST)

dam    Stardale Lineman Adeen (VG-88, SP) ............................................................by Comestar Lineman ET
gd       Stardale Ross Adeen (Ex-94-5, LP70), dam of lot 94 ........................................by Bosside Altaross ET
3d       Stardale Shottle Adeen 2 ET (Ex-92-2 6*).............................................................by Picston Shottle ET
4d       Skyhigh Durham Adeen ET (Ex-91-2 15*)...........................................by Regancrest Elton Durham ET
5d       MS Kingstead Chief Adeen ET (Ex-94-2E, DOM 11*)................................by Donnandale Skychief ET
6d       Aitkenbrae Starbuck Ada (Ex-94-2E, DOM 4*)

LC 18.1.22
AI 18.3.22 by EBA Davinci *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF 717261004257

STARDALE UNIX ADEEN 3 Very Good-88 is the 7th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/3      8,287      305      4.59       3.64
 2.      3/7      2,737        63      4.27       3.23  then giving 41.9kg (ACC=25)
She is maternal sister to Stardale Allclass Adeen (VG-87 2yr), lot 90.

STARDALE LINEMAN ADEEN Very Good-88, SP
  1.      2/5       9,354      297      4.17       3.43                           3.        4/2       10,182       305       4.49         3.40
  2.      3/4       8,598      277      4.14       3.35
She was maternal sister to the 8,750kg 4.41% (3.36) Stardale Massey Adeen (VG-86); to the 11,568kg
3.66% (3.29) Stardale Seaver Adeen (VG-85, SP);  to the 8,681kg 4.44% Stardale Applicable Adeen (VG-
85), dam of lot 96 and to the 7,384kg 4.004% (3.38) heifer Stardale Darlingo Adeen (VG-85 2yr), lot 94.

STARDALE ROSS ADEEN Excellent-94-5, LP70, see lot 94
  1.      2/4       9,914      305      3.76       3.18                           5.        6/1       11,167       305       4.02         3.21
  2.      3/4     10,366      299      3.58       3.09                           6.        7/0         9,748       304       4.07         3.14
  4.      5/1     11,204      285      3.61       3.13                           7.        8/0       11,049       305       3.95         3.00
She was maternal sister to the 11,880kg 4.12% (3.22) Stardale Levi Adeen (VG-85, SP) and to the 13,409kg
4.10% Stardale Panter Adeen (Ex-91-3, SP, LP50).
Her dam was the 10,944kg 3.70% Stardale Shottle Adeen 2 ET (Ex-92-2 6*); gd was the  twice 9,000kg
Skyhigh Durham Adeen ET (Ex-91-2 15*); 3d was the 13,563kg 4.0% MS Kingstead Chief Adeen ET (Ex-94-
2E, DOM 11*); 4d was the prizewinning 12,406kg Aitkenbrae Starbuck Ada (Ex-94-2E, DOM 4*), All-Am Sr.
3yr 1990. 

STARDALE UNIX ADEEN 3 (VG-88), lot 89
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MATERNAL SISTER TO LOT 89

LOT
90. STARDALE ALLCLASS ADEEN 01180025704330 Very Good-87 2yr, 839, 

born 8.5.19, PLI+£213
sire Silverridge V Allclass ET *BLF *BYF +CNF *CVF *DPF 6412033973

dam    Stardale Lineman Adeen (VG-88, SP), dam of lot 89.....................................by Comestar Lineman ET
gd       Stardale Ross Adeen (Ex-94-5, LP70)................................................................by Bosside Altaross ET
3d       Stardale Shottle Adeen 2 ET (Ex-92-2 6*).............................................................by Picston Shottle ET
4d       Skyhigh Durham Adeen ET (Ex-91-2 15*)...........................................by Regancrest Elton Durham ET
5d       MS Kingstead Chief Adeen ET (Ex-94-2E, DOM 11*)................................by Donnandale Skychief ET
6d       Aitkenbrae Starbuck Ada (Ex-94-2E, DOM 4*)
          

LC 24.8.21
Due 18.8.21 to Stantons Adorable ET 6412189047 *CVF *BYF *BLF (Ex) (sx)

STARDALE ALLCLASS ADEEN Very Good-87 2yr is bred from 6 generations of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/3      6,196      210      4.36       3.29  then giving 32.4kg (ACC=40)
She is maternal sister to the 8,287kg 4.59% (3.64) heifer Stardale Unix Adeen 3 (VG-88), lot 89.

STARDALE DOORMAN ADEEN ET (Ex-94-3, SP), lot 91

STARDALE TALENT ADEEN
(Ex-95-5, SP, LP60 9*)

Dam of lot 91
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LOT
91. STARDALE DOORMAN ADEEN ET 01180025603398 Excellent-94-3, SP, 

348, born 16.1.16,
sire Val-Bisson Doorman ET *BYF *CVF *BLF *DPF 64107281711 (Ex & ST)

dam    Stardale Talent Adeen (Ex-95-5, SP, LP60 9*) ................................................by Ladino Park Talent ET
gd       Skyhigh Durham Adeen ET (Ex-91-2 15*)...........................................by Regancrest Elton Durham ET
3d       MS Kingstead Chief Adeen ET (Ex-94-2E, DOM 11*)................................by Donnandale Skychief ET
4d       Aitkenbrae Starbuck Ada (Ex-94-2E, DOM 4*)

Dam of lot 92
LC 7.2.22

STARDALE DOORMAN ADEEN ET Excellent-94-3, SP is the 5th generation of Excellent cows.
 1.      2/2      8,685      305      3.77       3.32                          4.        5/1      12,747      305      3.84        3.44
 2.      3/1      9,191      304      3.79       3.49                          5.        6/1        2,100        43      3.86        3.52
 3.      4/0      9,194      305      4.02       3.46                                      then giving 50.4kg (ACC=181)
She bred the 7,423kg 4.71% (3.88) Stardale Unix Adeen 2 (VG-86), lot 92 and is full sister to the
10,447kg 3.70% (3.41) Stardale Doorman Adeen 2 ET (Ex-90), dam of lot 93 and maternal sister to the
twice 13,000kg 3.5% Stardale Million Adeen (Ex-93-4, SP, LP80), gd of lot 99; to the 11,981kg 3.61%
(3.38) Stardale Uno Adeen ET (VG-87, SP), lot 98; to the 12,502kg 3.76% (3.24) Stardale Apprentice
Adeen (VG-86, SP), dam of lot 100 and to Stardale Aton (Ex-92), stock bull in the Hadderdale herd.

STARDALE TALENT ADEEN Excellent-95-5, SP, LP60 9*
  1.      2/6       9,492      305      3.34       3.39                           5.        6/11     12,563       305       3.16         3.24
  3.      4/4     10,641      293      3.52       3.24                           6.        8/4       11,771       305       3.24         3.38
  4.      5/5     12,680      305      3.04       3.27                           7.      10/0       11,249       305       3.16         3.27
She is maternal sister to the 13,250kg 3.53% Stardale Shottle Adeen ET (Ex-92-3, SP, LP70 10*); to the
10,944kg 3.70% Stardale Shottle Adeen 2 ET (Ex-92-2 6*), gd of lot 94; to the 16,271kg 3.64% Stardale
Shottle Adeen 3 ET (Ex-91-5, SP, LP120 11*) and to the 10,299kg 4.20% (3.23) Stardale Altaross Adeen
(Ex-93-2).

SKYHIGH DURHAM ADEEN ET Excellent-91-2 15*
  1.      2/0       7,767      305      3.42       3.37                           3.        4/1         9,324       296       3.14         3.17
  2.      3/1       9,321      305      3.36       3.34                           4.        5/0         8,633       290       3.51         3.26
She was full sister to  the 11,724kg 3.73% Skyhigh Drm Adeen ET (Ex-94-4 10*), sold for 6,000gs Black &
White Sale 2006; to Skyhigh Durham Adeena ET, sold for 10,000gs and and to the 12,367kg 4.54%
Lavenham Adeen ET ((Ex-92-2, SP 21*) and maternal sister to the 11,739kg 4.2% (3.4) MD-Delight Storm
Allison ET (Ex-91-2E, DOM); to MD-Delight Strm Amberlee ET (VG-88, DOM)(dam of MD-Delight Durham
Atlee (Ex-92, GMD, DOM 10*)); to the 14,452kg 4.9% (3.4) Amlaird Lee Alice ET (Ex-94-2E), All American
Jun 2yo 2003; to the 14,002kg 4.7% (3.3) Amlaird Kee Angel ET (Ex-90-2E 5*); to the twice 12,00kg BVK
Sanchez Auburn ET (Ex-94-3E) and to many other Ex & VG cows.
Her dam was the 13,563kg 4.0% MS Kingstead Chief Adeen ET (Ex-94-2E, DOM 11*); gd was the
prizewinning 12,406kg Aitkenbrae Starbuck Ada (Ex-94-2E, DOM 4*), All-Am Sr. 3yr 1990.

DAUGHTER OF LOT 91

LOT
92. STARDALE UNIX ADEEN 2 01180025704008 Very Good-86, 654, 

born 6.3.18, PLI+£167
sire Croteau Lesperron Unix ET *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CNF 640107567492 (Ex & ST)

dam    Stardale Doorman Adeen ET (Ex-94-3, SP), lot 91 ......................................by Val-Bisson Doorman ET
gd       Stardale Talent Adeen (Ex-95-5, SP, LP60 9*) ................................................by Ladino Park Talent ET
3d       Skyhigh Durham Adeen ET (Ex-91-2 15*)...........................................by Regancrest Elton Durham ET
4d       MS Kingstead Chief Adeen ET (Ex-94-2E, DOM 11*)................................by Donnandale Skychief ET
5d       Aitkenbrae Starbuck Ada (Ex-94-2E, DOM 4*)

LC 15.1.22
AI 13.3.22 by Drouner K&L Chase 63840442662 (sx)

STARDALE UNIX ADEEN 2 Very Good-86 is bred from 5 generations of Excellent cows.
 1.      2/3      6,920      243      4.65       3.27                          3.        3/10      3,301        66      4.02        3.30
 2.      3/0      7,423      271      4.71       3.88                                      then giving 50.4kg (ACC=65)
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LOT
93. STARDALE IMPRESSION ADEEN 01180025104324 Very Good-85 2yr, 836,

born 22.4.19
sire Monument Impression ET *BLF *BYF *CVF 6566382657 (Ex & ST)

dam   Stardale Doorman Adeen 2 ET (Ex-90) ........................................................by Val-Bisson Doorman ET
gd       Stardale Talent Adeen (Ex-95-5, SP, LP60 9*), dam of lot 91 .........................by Ladino Park Talent ET
3d       Skyhigh Durham Adeen ET (Ex-91-2 15*)...........................................by Regancrest Elton Durham ET
4d       MS Kingstead Chief Adeen ET (Ex-94-2E, DOM 11*)................................by Donnandale Skychief ET
5d       Aitkenbrae Starbuck Ada (Ex-94-2E, DOM 4*)
          

LC 7.9.21
Due 8.8.22 to Seagull-Bay MJ Applejax ET *BYF *BLF *CNF *CVF *CDF *DPF 653124720459

STARDALE IMPRESSION ADEEN Very Good-85 2yr is bred from 5 generations of Excellent cows.
 1.      2/5      4,964      196      4.34       3.42  then giving 24.9kg (ACC=37)

STARDALE DOORMAN ADEEN 2 ET Excellent-90
  1.      2/1       7,824      305      3.85       3.42
  2.      3/3     10,447      305      3.70       3.41
She was full sister to the 12,747kg 3.84% (3.44) Stardale Doorman Adeen ET (Ex-94-3, SP), lot 91 and
maternal sister to the twice 13,000kg 3.5% Stardale Million Adeen (Ex-93-4, SP, LP80), gd of lot 99; to the
11,981kg 3.61% (3.38) Stardale Uno Adeen ET (VG-87, SP), lot 98; to the 12,502kg 3.76% (3.24) Stardale
Apprentice Adeen (VG-86, SP), dam of lot 100 and to Stardale Aton (Ex-92), stock bull in the Hadderdale
herd.

STARDALE TALENT ADEEN Excellent-95-5, SP, LP60 9*, see lot 91
  1.      2/6       9,492      305      3.34       3.39                           5.        6/11     12,563       305       3.16         3.24
  3.      4/4     10,641      293      3.52       3.24                           6.        8/4       11,771       305       3.24         3.38
  4.      5/5     12,680      305      3.04       3.27                           7.      10/0       11,249       305       3.16         3.27
She is maternal sister to the 13,250kg 3.53% Stardale Shottle Adeen ET (Ex-92-3, SP, LP70 10*); to the
10,944kg 3.70% Stardale Shottle Adeen 2 ET (Ex-92-2 6*), gd of lot 94; to the 16,271kg 3.64% Stardale
Shottle Adeen 3 ET (Ex-91-5, SP, LP120 11*) and to the 10,299kg 4.20% (3.23) Stardale Altaross Adeen
(Ex-93-2).
Her dam was the  twice 9,000kg Skyhigh Durham Adeen ET (Ex-91-2 15*); gd was the 13,563kg 4.0% MS
Kingstead Chief Adeen ET (Ex-94-2E, DOM 11*); 3d was the prizewinning 12,406kg Aitkenbrae Starbuck
Ada (Ex-94-2E, DOM 4*), All-Am Sr. 3yr 1990. 

SKYHIGH DURHAM ADEEN ET (Ex-91-2 15*)
3d of lot 93
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LOT
94. STARDALE DARLINGO ADEEN 01180025204220 Very Good-85 2yr, 780, 

born 18.11.18
sire Ptit Coeur Doorman Darlingo ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *POF *VRF *CDF 71120121465150

dam    Stardale Ross Adeen (Ex-94-5, LP70)................................................................by Bosside Altaross ET
gd       Stardale Shottle Adeen 2 ET (Ex-92-2 6*).............................................................by Picston Shottle ET
3d       Skyhigh Durham Adeen ET (Ex-91-2 15*), gd of lot 91 ......................by Regancrest Elton Durham ET
4d       MS Kingstead Chief Adeen ET (Ex-94-2E, DOM 11*)................................by Donnandale Skychief ET
5d       Aitkenbrae Starbuck Ada (Ex-94-2E, DOM 4*)
          

LC 26.12.20
Due 24.3.22 to Koepon Altatop-Red ET 63648499675

STARDALE DARLINGO ADEEN Very Good-85 2yr is bred from 5 generations of Excellent cows.
 1.      2/1      7,384      305      4.04       3.38  (ACC=37)
She is maternal sister to the 8,750kg 4.41% (3.36) Stardale Massey Adeen (VG-86); to the 11,568kg
3.66% (3.29) Stardale Seaver Adeen (VG-85, SP); to the 10,182kg 4.49% (3.40) Stardale Lineman
Adeen (VG-88, SP), dam of lot 89; to the 8,681kg 4.44% Stardale Applicable Adeen (VG-85), dam of
lot 96 and to Stardale Pepper Adeen (VG-85 2yr), lot 95.

STARDALE ROSS ADEEN Excellent=94-5, LP70
  1.      2/4       9,914      305      3.76       3.18                           5.        6/1       11,167       305       4.02         3.21
  2.      3/4     10,366      299      3.58       3.09                           6.        7/0         9,748       304       4.07         3.14
  3.      4/2       9,347      291      3.69       3.06                           7.        8/0       11,049       305       3.95         3.00
  4.      5/1     11,204      285      3.61       3.13                             
She was maternal sister to the 11,880kg 4.12% (3.22) Stardale Levi Adeen (VG-85, SP) and to the 13,409kg
4.10% Stardale Panter Adeen (Ex-91-3, SP, LP50).

STARDALE SHOTTLE ADEEN 2 ET Excellent-92-2 6*
  2.      3/2     10,375      292      3.39       3.21                           4.        5/1       10,553       305       3.35         3.02
  3.      4/1     10,688      299      3.60       3.08                           5.        6/0       10,944       297       3.70         3.01
She was full sister to the 13,250kg 3.53% Stardale Shottle Adeen ET (Ex-92-3, SP, LP70 10*) and to the
16,271kg 3.64% Stardale Shottle Adeen 3 ET (Ex-91-5, SP, LP120 11*) and maternal sister to the twice
12,000kg Stardale Talent Adeen (Ex-95-5, SP, LP60 9*), dam of lot 91 and to the 10,299kg 4.20% (3.23)
Stardale Altaross Adeen (Ex-93-2).
Her dam was the  twice 9,000kg Skyhigh Durham Adeen ET (Ex-91-2 15*); gd was the 13,563kg 4.0% MS
Kingstead Chief Adeen ET (Ex-94-2E, DOM 11*); 3d was the prizewinning 12,406kg Aitkenbrae Starbuck
Ada (Ex-94-2E, DOM 4*), All-Am Sr. 3yr 1990. 

MATERNAL SISTER TO LOT 94

LOT
95. STARDALE PEPPER ADEEN 01180025704533 Very Good-85 2yr, 967, 

born 5.11.19, PLI+£209
sire Delaberge Pepper ETM *CVF *BYF *BLF 6511591480 (VG & ST)

dam    Stardale Ross Adeen (Ex-94-5, LP70), dam of lot 94 ........................................by Bosside Altaross ET
gd       Stardale Shottle Adeen 2 ET (Ex-92-2 6*).............................................................by Picston Shottle ET
3d       Skyhigh Durham Adeen ET (Ex-91-2 15*)...........................................by Regancrest Elton Durham ET
4d       MS Kingstead Chief Adeen ET (Ex-94-2E, DOM 11*)................................by Donnandale Skychief ET
5d       Aitkenbrae Starbuck Ada (Ex-94-2E, DOM 4*)
          

LC 20.1.22
AI 2.4.22 by Siemers Rengd Parfect ET *BYF *BLF *CVF *DPF *RDF *POF 653200124781 (sx)

STARDALE PEPPER ADEEN Very Good-85 2yr is bred from 5 generation of Excellent cows.
 1.      2/2      1,768        61      4.21       3.23  then giving 29.1kg (ACC=65)
She is maternal sister to the 8,750kg 4.41% (3.36) Stardale Massey Adeen (VG-86); to the 11,568kg
3.66% (3.29) Stardale Seaver Adeen (VG-85, SP); to the 10,182kg 4.49% (3.40) Stardale Lineman
Adeen (VG-88, SP), dam of lot 89; to the 8,681kg 4.44% Stardale Applicable Adeen (VG-85), dam of
lot 96 and to the 7,384kg 4.04% (3.38) Stardale Darlingo Adeen (VG-85 2yr), lot 94.
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LOT
96. STARDALE ALTAHOTJOB ADEEN 01180025604595 Very Good-86 2yr, 

995, born 31.12.19, PLI+£270
sire Peak Altahotjob ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *POF *RDF *CDF 653142181520

dam    Stardale Applicable Adeen (VG-85) ..............................................................by Stantons Applicable ET
gd       Stardale Ross Adeen (Ex-94-5, LP70), dam of lot 94 .......................................by Bosside Altaross4ET
3d       Stardale Shottle Adeen 2 ET (Ex-92-2 6*)............................................................by Picston Shottle5ET
4d       Skyhigh Durham Adeen ET (Ex-91-2 15*)..........................................by Regancrest Elton Durham6ET
5d       MS Kingstead Chief Adeen ET (Ex-94-2E, DOM 11*)...............................by Donnandale Skychief7ET
6d       Aitkenbrae Starbuck Ada (Ex-94-2E, DOM 4*)

LC 12.1.22
AI 12.3.22 by Drouner K&L Chase 63840442662 (sx)

STARDALE ALTAHOTJOB ADEEN Very Good-86 2yr is the 7th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/1      2,031        69      4.59       3.20  then giving 29kg (ACC=19)

STARDALE APPLICABLE ADEEN Very Good-85
  1.      2/0       7,260      305      4.32       3.24
  2.      3/1       8,681      305      4.44       3.19
She was maternal sister to the 8,750kg 4.41% (3.36) Stardale Massey Adeen (VG-86); to the 11,568kg
3.66% (3.29) Stardale Seaver Adeen (VG-85, SP); to the 10,182kg 4.49% (3.40) Stardale Lineman Adeen
(VG-88, SP), dam of lot 89; to the 7,384kg 4.004% (3.38) heifer Stardale Darlingo Adeen (VG-85 2yr), lot 94
and to Stardale Pepper Adeen (VG-85 2yr), lot 95.

STARDALE ROSS ADEEN Excellent-94-5, LP70, see lot 94

STARDALE ALTAHOTJOB ADEEN (VG-86 2yr), lot 96
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LOT
97. STARDALE UNICORN ADEEN 01180025204045 Very Good-88, 677, 

born 28.5.18, PLI+£383
sire Progenesis Unicorn ET *BYF *BLF *CNF *CVF *DPF 6412379988

dam    Stardale Uno Adeen ET (VG-87, SP), lot 98.............................................by Amighetti Numero Uno ET
gd       Stardale Talent Adeen (Ex-95-5, SP, LP60 9*) ................................................by Ladino Park Talent ET
3d       Skyhigh Durham Adeen ET (Ex-91-2 15*)...........................................by Regancrest Elton Durham ET
4d       MS Kingstead Chief Adeen ET (Ex-94-2E, DOM 11*)................................by Donnandale Skychief ET
5d       Aitkenbrae Starbuck Ada (Ex-94-2E, DOM 4*)

97A. Her CC STARDALE EINSTEIN ADEEN 01180025705030, born 16.6.21, PLI+£558
sire Silverridge V Einstein ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *RDF *DPF *CNF *POF *RDF 6412857528

Due 22.5.22 to Westcoast Almamater ET *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CNF 6413127706 (sx)

STARDALE UNICORN ADEEN Very Good-88 is the 6th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/2      8,878      291      4.38       3.40
 2.      3/1    11,426      279      3.94       3.34  then giving 37.5kg (ACC=38)

STARDALE UNO ADEEN ET Very Good-87, SP, lot 98                                                                                 
  1.      2/2       8,293      286      3.70       3.29                           3.        4/4       11,981       305       3.61         3.38
  2.      3/1     11,896      305      3.53       3.18                           4.        5/3       12,087       276       3.21         3.30
                                                                                                                             then giving 26.7kg 
Her dam was the twice 12,000kg Stardale Talent Adeen (Ex-95-5, SP, LP60 9*); gd was the  twice 9,000kg
Skyhigh Durham Adeen ET (Ex-91-2 15*); 3d was the 13,563kg 4.0% MS Kingstead Chief Adeen ET (Ex-94-
2E, DOM 11*); 4d was the prizewinning 12,406kg Aitkenbrae Starbuck Ada (Ex-94-2E, DOM 4*), All-Am Sr.
3yr 1990.

DAM OF LOT 97

LOT
98. STARDALE UNO ADEEN ET 01180025103428 Very Good-87, SP, 362, 

born 5.3.16,PLI+£122
sire Amighetti Numero Uno ET  *BYF *CVF *BLF *DPF  6017990915143 (Ex & ST)

dam    Stardale Talent Adeen (Ex-95-5, SP, LP60 9*), dam of lot 91 .........................by Ladino Park Talent ET
gd       Skyhigh Durham Adeen ET (Ex-91-2 15*)...........................................by Regancrest Elton Durham ET
3d       MS Kingstead Chief Adeen ET (Ex-94-2E, DOM 11*)................................by Donnandale Skychief ET
4d       Aitkenbrae Starbuck Ada (Ex-94-2E, DOM 4*)

LC 19.6.21
Due 10.6.22 to Delaberge Pepper ETM *CVF *BYF *BLF 6511591480 (VG & ST)

STARDALE UNO ADEEN ET Very Good-87, SP is the 5th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/2      8,293      286      3.70       3.29                          3.        4/4      11,981      305      3.61        3.38
 2.      3/1    11,896      305      3.53       3.18                          4.        5/3      12,087      276      3.21        3.30
                                                                                                then giving 26.7kg (ACC=134, LCC=84)
She bred the 8,878kg 4.38% (3.40) Stardale Unicorn Adeen (VG-88), lot 97 and is maternal sister to
the twice 13,000kg 3.5% Stardale Million Adeen (Ex-93-4, SP, LP80), gd of lot 99; to the 12,747kg
3.84% (3.44) Stardale Doorman Adeen ET (Ex-94-3, SP), lot 91; to the 10,447kg 3.70% (3.41) Stardale
Doorman Adeen 2 ET (Ex-90), dam of lot 93; to the 12,502kg 3.76% (3.24) Stardale Apprentice Adeen
(VG-86, SP), dam of lot 100 and to Stardale Aton (Ex-92), stock bull in the Hadderdale herd.

STARDALE TALENT ADEEN Excellent-95-5, SP, LP60 9*, see lot 91            
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LOT
99. STARDALE GRAS ADEEN 01180025504566 Good Plus-82 2yr, 980, 

born 8.12.19, PLI+£216
sire Mr Moviestar Mardi Gras ET 6571494657 

dam    Stardale Grafeeti Adeen 2 (Ex-91, SP) .................................................by Ladys-Manor RD Grafeeti ET
gd       Stardale Million Adeen (Ex-93-4, SP, LP80) ...........................................by England-Ammon Million ET
3d       Stardale Talent Adeen (Ex-95-5, SP, LP60 9*), dam of lot 91 .........................by Ladino Park Talent ET
4d       Skyhigh Durham Adeen ET (Ex-91-2 15*)...........................................by Regancrest Elton Durham ET
5d       MS Kingstead Chief Adeen ET (Ex-94-2E, DOM 11*)................................by Donnandale Skychief ET
6d       Aitkenbrae Starbuck Ada (Ex-94-2E, DOM 4*)
          
99A. Her CC, STARDALE APPLEJAX ADEEN 01180025405286, born 2.1.22, PLI+£419

sire Seagull-Bay MJ Applejax ET *BYF *BLF *CNF *CVF *CDF *DPF 653124720459

STARDALE GRAS ADEEN Good Plus-82 2yr is bred from 6 generations of Excellent cows.
 1.      2/1      2,596        79      3.82       3.05  then giving 37.3kg (ACC=27)

STARDALE GRAFEETI ADEEN 2 Excellent-91, SP
  1.      2/4       8,882      305      4.15       3.49                           3.        5/0       10,930       302       4.26         3.42
  2.      3/9     11,166      305      4.25       3.41
She was twin sister to the 9,861kg 4.13% (3.41) Stardale Grafeeti Adeen (VG-85) and maternal sister to the
9,008kg 3.92% heifer Stardale Atwood Adeen (VG-86 2yr).

STARDALE MILLION ADEEN Excellent-93-4, SP, LP80
  1.      2/2       8,452      305      3.67       3.20                           4.        5/9       13,488       305       3.53         3.05
  2.      3/2     10,806      305      3.49       3.10                           5.        6/10     13,283       305       3.54         3.19
  3.      4/5     12,723      305      3.76       3.11                           6.        7/11     12,405       305       3.78         3.09
She was maternal sister to the 12,747kg 3.84% (3.44) Stardale Doorman Adeen ET (Ex-94-3, SP), lot 91; to
the 10,447kg 3.70% (3.41) Stardale Doorman Adeen 2 ET (Ex-90), dam of lot 93; to the 11,981kg 3.61%
(3.38) Stardale Uno Adeen ET (VG-87, SP), lot 98; to the 12,502kg 3.76% (3.24) Stardale Apprentice Adeen
(VG-86, SP), dam of lot 100 and to Stardale Aton (Ex-92), stock bull in the Hadderdale herd.
     
STARDALE TALENT ADEEN Excellent-95-5, SP, LP60 9*, see lot 91

LOT
100. STARDALE CHALLENGER ADEEN Good Plus-84 2yr, 01180025704596, 

996, born 1.1.20, PLI+£443
sire Sandy-Valley Challenger ET *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF* 653140616169

dam    Stardale Apprentice Adeen (VG-86, SP) ..........................................................by Endco Apprentice ET
gd       Stardale Talent Adeen (Ex-95-5, SP, LP60 9*), dam of lot 91 .........................by Ladino Park Talent ET
3d       Skyhigh Durham Adeen ET (Ex-91-2 15*)...........................................by Regancrest Elton Durham ET
4d       MS Kingstead Chief Adeen ET (Ex-94-2E, DOM 11*)................................by Donnandale Skychief ET
5d       Aitkenbrae Starbuck Ada (Ex-94-2E, DOM 4*)
          

LC 15.2.22

STARDALE CHALLENGER ADEEN Good Plus-84 2yr is bred from 5 generations of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/1      1,239        35      4.28       2.99  then giving 33kg (ACC=17)

STARDALE APPRENTICE ADEEN Very Good-86, SP
  1.      2/1     10,631      305      3.57       3.12                             
  2.      3/2     12,502      305      3.76       3.24                             
She is maternal sister to the twice 13,000kg 3.5% Stardale Million Adeen (Ex-93-4, SP, LP80), gd of lot 99;
to the 12,747kg 3.84% (3.44) Stardale Doorman Adeen ET (Ex-94-3, SP), lot 91; to the 10,447kg 3.70%
(3.41) Stardale Doorman Adeen 2 ET (Ex-90), dam of lot 93; to the 11,981kg 3.61% (3.38) Stardale Uno
Adeen ET (VG-87, SP), lot 98 and to Stardale Aton (Ex-92), stock bull in the Hadderdale herd.

STARDALE TALENT ADEEN Excellent-95-5, SP, LP60 9*, see lot 91
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LOT
101. WILTOR MODESTY COSMOPOLITAN 2 ET 01727942500462 Excellent-90,

573, born 20.11.17, PLI +£373, bred by D.W & C.E.Jones
sire Bacon-Hill Pety Modesty ET *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653013654627 (VG)

dam    Wiltor Silver Cosmopolitan ET 01727942700303 (VG-88, SP 20*) .................by Seagull-Bay Silver ET
gd       Larcrest Centerpiece ET (VG-86, DOM)...................................................by Amighetti Numero Uno ET
3d       Larcrest Crimson ET (Ex-94-4E, GMD, DOM 38*)..................................................................by Ramos
4d       Larcrest Cosmopolitan (VG-87, GMD, DOM 43*) ................................................by Picston Shottle ET
5d       Larcrest Oside Champagne (Ex-90, GMD, DOM 20*) ....................................by Comestar Outside ET
6d       Larcrest Juror Chanel (Ex-93-3E, GMD, DOM) .............................................................by Ked Juror ET
7d       Larcrest Lindy Chandra (VG-85) ........................................................................by A Townson Lindy ET
8d       Larcrest Inspiration Carly (VG-87)

LC 9.10.21
Due 27.8.22 to Farnear Delta-Lambda ET *CDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653125993715 (sx)

WILTOR MODESTY COSMOPOLITAN 2 ET Excellent-90 is the 9th generation of Ex or VG cows. She
was purchased for 4,200gs Wiltor Sale 2019.
 1.      1/11    9,286      305      4.43       3.06                          3.        3/11      6,341      164      4.19        3.00
 2.      2/11    8,774      287      4.37       3.36                                      then giving 31.6kg (ACC=9)
She is full sister to Wiltor Modesty Cosmopolitan ET (VG-86), sold for 3,100gs; Wiltor Modesty
Cosmopolitan 3 ET, sold for 3,800gs and the 11,270kg 4.74% (3.49) heifer Wiltor Modesty
Cosmopolitan 4 ET (VG-85 2yr), sold for 3,000gs Wiltor Sale 2019; to the 11,254kg 4.57% (3.68)
heifer Wiltor Modesty Cosmopolitan 5 ET (VG-88); to the 8,643kg 4.52% (3.40) heifer Wiltor Modesty
Cosmopolitan ET (VG-87) and to 2 other VG cows and maternal sister to the 11,776kg 457% (3.35)
Wiltor Redrock Cosmopolitan ETM (VG-85 2yr, SP) and the 11,464kg 4.35% (3.44) Wiltor Redrock
Cosmopitan 2 ETM (VG-85 2yr, SP), both sold for 2,700gs and other Redrock daughters sold for
3,200gs and 3,000gs Wiltor Sale 2019.

WILTOR SILVER COSMOPOLITAN ET Very Good-88, SP 20* was sold for 11,500gs Wiltor Sale 2019.
  1.      2/3     10,396      305      3.87       3.29
  2.      3/5     12,204      305      4.05       3.04
She is full sister to the prizewinning 13,563kg 5.68% (3.22) Wiltor Silver Centerpiece ET (Ex-95-2, SP), sold
for 43,000gs Wiltor Sale 2019 and Supreme Champion UK Dairy Expo 2020 and to the 15,951kg 4.58%
(3.33) Wiltor Silver Crimson ET (Ex-92, SP, LP50 15*) and maternal sister to the proven sire EDG Bob
Cyprus 15120 ET.

LARCREST CENTERPIECE ET Very Good-86, DOM
  1.      2/0     13,218      305      4.50       3.80
LShe is maternal sister to the c13,336kg 4.6% (3.4) Larcrest Crayon ET (Ex-90-3E 22*); to the 11,803kg
4.6% (3.9) Larcrest Chessa ET (Ex-90, DOM); to the 14,229kg 3.8% (3.6) Larcrest Case ET (VG-86, DOM),
sold for $82,000 National Convention Sale 2010; to the 16,212kg 5.4% (3.7) Larcrest Cale ET (VG-89,
DOM); to the 15,109kg 4.2% (3.2) Larcrest Chima ETS (Ex-91, DOM); to the 13,944kg 4.2% (3.5) Larcrest
Chenoa ETS (VG-87, DOM 1*); to Larcrest Cordial ET (Ex-92, DOM); to Larcrest Cinergy ET (2*), sold for
$62,000 Parade of Perfection Sale 2011; to several other VG cows and to Larcrest Camelot ETS (Ex) and
many other bulls in AI.
Her dam was the 18,207kg 5.4% (3.7) Larcrest Crimson ET (Ex-94-4E, GMD, DOM 38*), International
Global Holstein Cow of the Year 2016; gd was the 12,460kg 4.1% (3.6) Larcrest Cosmopolitan (VG-87,
GMD, DOM 43*); 3d was the 11,245kg 4.4% (3.4) Larcrest Oside Champagne (Ex-90, GMD, DOM 20*); 4d
was the 19,328kg 4.1% (3.3) and 88 tonne Larcrest Juror Chanel (Ex-93-3E, GMD, DOM); 5d was  Larcrest
Lindy Chandra (VG-85); 6d was the 9,888kg 4.5% (3.3) Larcrest Inspiration Carly (VG-87).

LARCREST CRIMSON ET 
(Ex-94-4E, GMD, DOM 38*), 3d of lot 101

LARCREST COSMOPOLITAN 
(VG-87, GMD, DOM 43*), 4d of lot 101
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WILTOR MODESTY COSMOPOLITAN 2 ET (Ex-90), lot 101

WILTOR SILVER COSMOPOLITAN ET 
(VG-88, SP 20*), dam of lot 101

Sold for 11,500gs Wiltor Sale 2019.

WILTOR SILVER CENTERPIECE ET 
(Ex-95-2, SP)

Sold for 43,000gs Wiltor Sale 2019 Supreme
Champion UK Dairy Expo 2020



94

LOT
102. STARDALE DOPPLER ELEGANCE 01180025504076 Very Good-87 2yr, 

694, born 9.7.18, PLI+£163
sire Scientific Doppler ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *POF *RDC 65143754338

dam    Stardale Dempsey Elegance (Ex-92) ...................................................................by Lirr Drew Dempsey 
gd       Stardale Talent Elegance (Ex-92-3, LP60 7*) ..................................................by Ladino Park Talent ET
3d       Skyhigh Durham Elegance ET (Ex-92-2) .............................................by Regancrest Elton Durham ET
4d       Budjon-JK Encore Elantra ET (Ex-93) ......................................................................by Marcrest Encore
5d       Krull Broker Elegance (Ex-96-3E, GMD, DOM 1*) .............................by A Conant-Acres-JY Broker ET
6d       Krull Starbuck Excellency (Ex-90, DOM)...........................................................by Hanoverhill Starbuck
7d       Krull TT Excellency (Ex-90, DOM) ......................................................by Hanover-Hill Triple Threat-Red
8d       Krull Boot Mark Excellency (Ex-92-2E, GMD, DOM)..............................................by Sky-Hi Boot Mark
9d       Krull Kingstead Excellency (Ex-92-4E, GMD)

A. Her CC, STARDALE ROGUE ELEGANCE 2 01180025605309, born 28.1.22, PLI+£177
sire Stardale Rogue ET 01180025203884 (VG)

STARDALE DOPPLER ELEGANCE Very Good-87 2yr is bred from 9 generations of Excellent cows.
 1.      2/0      8,336      305      4.52       3.31
 2.      3/6      2,867        53      3.89       3.07  then giving 53.9kg (ACC=25)
She is maternal sister to the12,444kg 3.73% (3.28) Stardale Crackshot Elegance (VG-87, SP), dam of
lot 112 and to Stardale Pepper Elegance (VG-86 2yr), lot 105.

STARDALE DEMPSEY ELEGANCE Excellent-92
  1.      2/0       7,583      295      4.21       3.40                           4.        4/10       9,629       305       4.43         3.34
  2.      2/11   10,187      305      4.07       3.34                           5.        5/10                             
  3.      3/11   10,515      305      4.25       3.34
She is maternal sister to the 9,648kg 4.31% (3.44) Stardale Classic Elegance (Ex-90-2 4*), dam of lot 106
and to the 13,987kg 4.32% Stardale Shottle Elegance (Ex-94-6, SP), dam of lot 104.

STARDALE TALENT ELEGANCE Excellent-92-3, LP60 7*
  1.      2/5       8,989      299      3.33       3.45                           4.        5/6       10,962       305       3.31         3.14
  2.      3/4     10,568      292      3.15       3.28                           5.        6/7       12,240       305       3.61         3.00
  3.      4/3     10,368      297      3.64       3.13                           6.        7/7       10,698       305       3.65         3.13
Her dam was the 11,097kg Skyhigh Durham Elegance ET (Ex-92-2); gd was the 13,358kg 4.4% (3.5)
Budjon-JK Encore Elantra ET (Ex-93); 3d was the 15,694kg 3.8% (3.3) Krull Broker Elegance (Ex-96-3E,
GMD, DOM 1*), HM All American Mature Cow 1999 & 2000 and HM All Canadian Mature Cow 1999; 4d
was the 10,859kg 3.4% (3.4) Krull Starbuck Excellency (Ex-90, DOM); 5d was the 10,428kg 3.8% Krull TT
Excellency (Ex-90, DOM); 6d was Krull Boot Mark Excellency (Ex-92-2E, GMD, DOM); 7d was Krull
Kingstead Excellency (Ex-92-4E, GMD).

STARDALE DOPPLER ELEGANCE (VG-87 2yr), lot 102
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LOT
103. STARDALE DREAMER ELEGANCE 01180025403564 Excellent-90, 427, 

born 7.9.16, PLI+£120
sire Wiltor Dreamer ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *MFF *POF 01727942400167

dam    Stardale Massey Elegance (Ex-90, SP, LP50) ........................................by Co-Op Bosside Massey ET
gd       Stardale Shottle Elegance (Ex-94-6, SP), dam of lot 104.....................................by Picston Shottle ET
3d       Stardale Talent Elegance (Ex-92-3, LP60 7*) ..................................................by Ladino Park Talent ET
4d       Skyhigh Durham Elegance ET (Ex-92-2) .............................................by Regancrest Elton Durham ET
5d       Budjon-JK Encore Elantra ET (Ex-93) ......................................................................by Marcrest Encore
6d       Krull Broker Elegance (Ex-96-3E, GMD, DOM 1*) .............................by A Conant-Acres-JY Broker ET
7d       Krull Starbuck Excellency (Ex-90, DOM)...........................................................by Hanoverhill Starbuck
8d       Krull TT Excellency (Ex-90, DOM) ......................................................by Hanover-Hill Triple Threat-Red
9d       Krull Boot Mark Excellency (Ex-92-2E, GMD, DOM)..............................................by Sky-Hi Boot Mark
10d     Krull Kingstead Excellency (Ex-92-4E, GMD)

103A. Her CC, STARDALE RASHAN ELEGANCE 01180025705247 born 26.11.21, PLI+£419
sire S-S-I Renegade Rashan ET *BYF *CVF *POF *RDF *CDF 53205428537

Due 4.11.22 to Sandy-Valley R Conway ET *BYF *BLF *CDF *CVF *DPF *POF 653148929379 (sx)

STARDALE DREAMER ELEGANCE Excellent-90 is the 11th generation of Excellent cows.
 1.      2/1      8,835      305      4.10       3.10                          3.        4/3      10,656      274      4.32        3.17
 2.      3/2    11,313      305      4.21       3.08                          4         5/2        5,452      116      4.01        2.99
                                                                                                           then giving 48.6kg (ACC=11)

STARDALE MASSEY ELEGANCE Excellent-90, SP, LP50
  1.      2/2       8,193      305      4.24       3.40                           4.        5/2       13,428       305       4.18         3.07
  2.      3/1     10,180      305      4.08       3.26                           5.        6/4       12,819       305       4.06         3.19
  3.      4/0       8,705      305      4.59       3.63                            
She was maternal sister to the 11,604kg 3.81% (3.25) Stardale Bookem Elegance (VG-88, SP), dam of lot
108.

STARDALE SHOTTLE ELEGANCE Excellent-94-6, SP, see lot 104

STARDALE DREAMER ELEGANCE (Ex-90), lot 103
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LOT
104. STARDALE AGRONAUT ELEGANCE 2 01180025504538 

Good Plus-83 2yr, 970, born 9.11.19, PLI+£202
sire Mr Rubi-Agronaut 73287 ET *CDF *CVF *BLF *DPF 653132198315

dam    Stardale Shottle Elegance (Ex-94-6, SP) ..............................................................by Picston Shottle ET
gd       Stardale Talent Elegance (Ex-92-3, LP60 7*), gd of lot 102 ...........................by Ladino Park Talent ET
3d       Skyhigh Durham Elegance ET (Ex-92-2) .............................................by Regancrest Elton Durham ET
4d       Budjon-JK Encore Elantra ET (Ex-93) ......................................................................by Marcrest Encore
5d       Krull Broker Elegance (Ex-96-3E, GMD, DOM 1*) .............................by A Conant-Acres-JY Broker ET
6d       Krull Starbuck Excellency (Ex-90, DOM)...........................................................by Hanoverhill Starbuck
7d       Krull TT Excellency (Ex-90, DOM) ......................................................by Hanover-Hill Triple Threat-Red
8d       Krull Boot Mark Excellency (Ex-92-2E, GMD, DOM)..............................................by Sky-Hi Boot Mark
9d       Krull Kingstead Excellency (Ex-92-4E, GMD)
          
104A. Her CC, STARDALE RASHAN ELEGANCE 2 01180025505259, born 4.12.21, PLI+£460

sire S-S-I Renegade Rashan ET *BYF *CVF *POF *RDF *CDF 53205428537

Due 5.11.22 to Sandy-Valley R Conway ET *BYF *BLF *CDF *CVF *DPF *POF 653148929379 (sx)

STARDALE AGRONAUT ELEGANCE 2 Good Plus-83 2yr is bred from 9 generations of Excellent
cows.
 1.      2/1      3,011      108      4.58       3.04  then giving 26.1kg (ACC=19)
She is maternal sister to the 13,428kg 4.18%  Stardale Massey Elegance (Ex-90, SP), LP50), dam of
lot 103 and to the 11,604kg 3.81% (3.25) Stardale Bookem Elegance (VG-88, SP), dam of lot 108.

STARDALE SHOTTLE ELEGANCE Excellent-94-6, SP
  2.      3/4     10,793      305      3.86       3.10                           5.        6/8       11,327       284       3.91         2.99
  3.      4/8     11,589      305      4.31       3.14                           6.        7/7       10,804       278       4.27         2.97
  4.      5/9     13,987      285      4.12       3.19                           7.        8/5         9,162       288       4.25         3.20
She was maternal sister to the 9,648kg 4.31% (3.44) Stardale Classic Elegance (Ex-90-2 4*), dam of lot 106
and to the 10,515kg 4.25% (3.34) Stardale Dempsey Elegance (Ex-92), dam of lot 102

STARDALE TALENT ELEGANCE Excellent-92-3, LP60 7*, see lot 102

SKYHIGH DURHAM ELEGANCE ET (Ex-92-2), 3d of lot 104
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LOT
105. STARDALE PEPPER ELEGANCE 01180025404369 Very Good-86 2yr, 865, 

born 10.7.19, PLI+£221
sire Delaberge Pepper ETM *CVF *BYF *BLF 6511591480 (VG & ST)

dam    Stardale Dempsey Elegance (Ex-92), dam of lot 102..........................................by Lirr Drew Dempsey 
gd       Stardale Talent Elegance (Ex-92-3, LP60 7*) ..................................................by Ladino Park Talent ET
3d       Skyhigh Durham Elegance ET (Ex-92-2) .............................................by Regancrest Elton Durham ET
4d       Budjon-JK Encore Elantra ET (Ex-93) ......................................................................by Marcrest Encore
5d       Krull Broker Elegance (Ex-96-3E, GMD, DOM 1*) .............................by A Conant-Acres-JY Broker ET
6d       Krull Starbuck Excellency (Ex-90, DOM)...........................................................by Hanoverhill Starbuck
7d       Krull TT Excellency (Ex-90, DOM) ......................................................by Hanover-Hill Triple Threat-Red
8d       Krull Boot Mark Excellency (Ex-92-2E, GMD, DOM)..............................................by Sky-Hi Boot Mark
9d       Krull Kingstead Excellency (Ex-92-4E, GMD)

LC 26.8.21
Due 18.9.22 to Stantons Adorable ET 6412189047 *CVF *BYF *BLF (Ex) (sx)

STARDALE PEPPER ELEGANCE Very Good-86 2yr is bred from 9 generations of Excellent cows.
 1.      2/1      5,917      208      3.95       3.14  then giving 29.7kg (ACC=22)
She is maternal sister to the 12,444kg 3.73% (3.28) Stardale Crackshot Elegance (VG-87, SP), dam of
lot 112 and to the 8,336kg 4.52% (3.31) heifer Stardale Doppler Elegance (VG-87 2yr), lot 102.

STARDALE DEMPSEY ELEGANCE Excellent-92, see lot 102

STARDALE PEPPER ELEGANCE (VG-86 2yr), lot 105
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nOT
106. STARDALE DOORSOPEN ELEGANCE 01180025603587 Excellent-90, SP

441, born 26.9,16
sire Ladys-Manor Doorsopen ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *RDF *DPF *CNF *POF 653013129323 (VG)

dam    Stardale Classic Elegance (Ex-90-2 4*) .............................................................by Poos Stadel Classic 
gd       Stardale Talent Elegance (Ex-92-3, LP60 7*), gd of lot 102 ...........................by Ladino Park Talent ET
3d       Skyhigh Durham Elegance ET (Ex-92-2) .............................................by Regancrest Elton Durham ET
4d       Budjon-JK Encore Elantra ET (Ex-93) ......................................................................by Marcrest Encore
5d       Krull Broker Elegance (Ex-96-3E, GMD, DOM 1*) .............................by A Conant-Acres-JY Broker ET
6d       Krull Starbuck Excellency (Ex-90, DOM)...........................................................by Hanoverhill Starbuck
7d       Krull TT Excellency (Ex-90, DOM) ......................................................by Hanover-Hill Triple Threat-Red
8d       Krull Boot Mark Excellency (Ex-92-2E, GMD, DOM)..............................................by Sky-Hi Boot Mark
9d       Krull Kingstead Excellency (Ex-92-4E, GMD)

Dam of lot 107

106A. Her CC, STARDALE REMEDY ELEGANCE 01180025505280, born 25.12.21, PLI+£382
sire W-R-L SSI Renegad Remedy ET *BYF *CVF *RDF *CDF *POF 653206205325

AI 26.2.22 by Drouner K&L Chase 63840442662

STARDALE DOORSOPEN ELEGANCE Excellent-90, SP is the 10th generation of Excellent cows.
 1.      2/1      8,602      305      4.17       3.42                          3.        4/4      11,570      305      4.51        3.39
 2.      3/3    10,943      305      4.58       3.45                          4.        5/3        4,461        87      4.19        3.12
                                                                                                           then giving 50.2kg (ACC=52)
She bred the 8,674kg 4.47% (3.48) Stardale Splendid Elegance Red (VG-86), lot 107. She is maternal
sister to the 14,117kg 4.40% (3.20) Stardale Supersire Elegance (VG-86, SP, LP50) and to the
10,558kg 4.19% (3.37) Stardale Olympian Elegance (VG-86).

STARDALE CLASSIC ELEGANCE Excellent-90-2 4*
  1.      2/2       7,960      305      4.07       3.39                           3.        4/2         9,648       305       4.31         3.44
  2.      3/3       8,221      281      4.32       3.46
She was maternal sister to the 13,987kg 4.32% Stardale Shottle Elegance (Ex-94-6, SP), dam of lot 104 and
to the 10,515kg 4.25% (3.34) Stardale Dempsey Elegance (Ex-92), dam of lot 102

STARDALE TALENT ELEGANCE Excellent-92-3, LP60 7*, see lot 102

DAUGHTER OF LOT 106

LOT
107. STARDALE SPLENDID ELEGANCE RED 01180025504202 Very Good-86, 

767, born 27.10.18, PLI+£207
sire Pine-Tree Splendid-P ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *POC *RDC 6574024998

dam    Stardale Doorsopen Elegance ((Ex-90, SP), lot 106 ............................by Ladys-Manor Doorsopen ET
gd       Stardale Classic Elegance (Ex-90-2 4*) .............................................................by Poos Stadel Classic 
3d       Stardale Talent Elegance (Ex-92-3, LP60 7*) ..................................................by Ladino Park Talent ET
4d       Skyhigh Durham Elegance ET (Ex-92-2) .............................................by Regancrest Elton Durham ET
5d       Budjon-JK Encore Elantra ET (Ex-93) ......................................................................by Marcrest Encore
6d       Krull Broker Elegance (Ex-96-3E, GMD, DOM 1*) .............................by A Conant-Acres-JY Broker ET
7d       Krull Starbuck Excellency (Ex-90, DOM)...........................................................by Hanoverhill Starbuck
8d       Krull TT Excellency (Ex-90, DOM) ......................................................by Hanover-Hill Triple Threat-Red
9d       Krull Boot Mark Excellency (Ex-92-2E, GMD, DOM)..............................................by Sky-Hi Boot Mark
10d     Krull Kingstead Excellency (Ex-92-4E, GMD)
          

LC 28.7.21
Due 8.8.22 to Delaberge Pepper ETM *CVF *BYF *BLF 6511591480 (VG & ST)

STARDALE SPLENDID ELEGANCE RED Very Good-86 is the 11th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      1/11    8,674      301      4.47       3.48
 2.      2/9      8,994      237      4.31       3.38  then giving 41.3kg (ACC=50)
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New NFU Partnership for Preston, Fylde, Blackburn & Chorley 

Jo Oliver, Adam Lovelock and James Diaper are the NFU Group Secretaries for Preston, Fylde, Blackburn 
and Chorley district and your main point of contact for NFU via the office number 01772 735 798. 

Together we are looking forward to seeing the new partnership flourish with 3 of us who collectively have 
a breadth of experience across all of the sectors we support in the region. We will continue to champion 
British agriculture and horticulture across a hugely diverse landscape. From the uplands in the East to the 
black soils and glasshouses in the West and all diversity that falls between. 

By means of a brief introduction, Adam and Jo have been the Group Secretaries in Preston together for a 
number of years and more recently in Blackburn, we both also have previous experience from other 
groups around the country. James joins the new team from within the network having started his NFU 
career in Norfolk and some of you may have already met him during his 'caretaker' role in Chorley over the 
past few months. To complete the business partnership is Jess Rigby who will run the operational aspects 
of the agencies, she too has many years of experience of working with our farming members initially in 
Bury, but most recently alongside Adam and Jo at Preston & Blackburn. Collectively we have over 50 years 
of experience within the agency network.  

During the past few years in Preston, we have strived to develop both the local activity and support that 
we are able to provide to our members, so much so that we have also won several Regional and National 
awards as a branch - we share this with you for two reasons - we are proud of what we have achieved and 
what we continue to achieve on behalf of our members, but also to provide you with the reassurance that 
you are in safe hands and that we very much look forward to developing a similar approach with farmers 
and growers in the Blackburn and Chorley area. 

If you are not already a member of the National Farmers Union but would be interested in learning more 
about how we can support you please contact us on 01772 735 798. 
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LOT
108. STARDALE PHARO ELEGANCE 01180025301465 Very Good-87, 741, 

born 23.9.18, PLI+£339
sire Sandy-Valley J Pharo ET *POF *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653014562176

dam    Stardale Bookem Elegance (VG-88, SP) .......................................................by De-Su 521 Bookem ET
gd       Stardale Shottle Elegance (Ex-94-6, SP), dam of lot 104.....................................by Picston Shottle ET
3d       Stardale Talent Elegance (Ex-92-3, LP60 7*) ..................................................by Ladino Park Talent ET
4d       Skyhigh Durham Elegance ET (Ex-92-2) .............................................by Regancrest Elton Durham ET
5d       Budjon-JK Encore Elantra ET (Ex-93) ......................................................................by Marcrest Encore
6d       Krull Broker Elegance (Ex-96-3E, GMD, DOM 1*) .............................by A Conant-Acres-JY Broker ET
7d       Krull Starbuck Excellency (Ex-90, DOM)...........................................................by Hanoverhill Starbuck
8d       Krull TT Excellency (Ex-90, DOM) ......................................................by Hanover-Hill Triple Threat-Red
9d       Krull Boot Mark Excellency (Ex-92-2E, GMD, DOM)..............................................by Sky-Hi Boot Mark
10d     Krull Kingstead Excellency (Ex-92-4E, GMD)
          
108A. Her CC, STARDALE GENERATE ELEGANCE 01180025605099, born 9.8.21, PLI+£563

sire Denovo 3150 Generate ET *BLF *DPF 653201755678

Due 13.11.22 to Sandy-Valley R Conway ET *BYF *BLF *CDF *CVF *DPF *POF 653148929379 (sx)

STARDALE PHARO ELEGANCE Very Good-87 is the 11th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      1/11    8,298      305      4.40       3.55
 2.      2/11    8,936      225      4.43       3.35  then giving 39.6kg (ACC=42)
She is maternal sister to the 10,147kg 3.80% (3.25) Stardale Jonas Elegance (Ex-90), lot 109.

STARDALE BOOKEM ELEGANCE Very Good-88
  1.      2/2       8,578      293      3.76       3.23                           3.        4/0       11,604       305       3.81         3.25
  2.      3/1     11,762      295      3.58       3.27
She was maternal sister to the 13,428kg 4.18%  Stardale Massey Elegance (Ex-90, SP), LP50), dam of lot
103.

STARDALE SHOTTLE ELEGANCE Excellent-94-6, SP, see lot 104
  2.      3/4     10,793      305      3.86       3.10                           5.        6/8       11,327       284       3.91         2.99
  3.      4/8     11,589      305      4.31       3.14                           6.        7/7       10,804       278       4.27         2.97
  4.      5/9     13,987      285      4.12       3.19
She was maternal sister to the 9,648kg 4.31% (3.44) Stardale Classic Elegance (Ex-90-2 4*), dam of lot 106
and to the 10,515kg 4.25% (3.34) Stardale Dempsey Elegance (Ex-92), dam of lot 102.
Her dam was the 12,240kg 3.61% Stardale Talent Elegance (Ex-92-3, LP60 7*); gd was the 11,097kg
Skyhigh Durham Elegance ET (Ex-92-2); 3d was the 13,358kg 4.4% (3.5) Budjon-JK Encore Elantra ET (Ex-
93); 4d was the 15,694kg 3.8% (3.3) Krull Broker Elegance (Ex-96-3E, GMD, DOM 1*), HM All American
Mature Cow 1999 & 2000 and HM All Canadian Mature Cow 1999; 5d was the 10,859kg 3.4% (3.4) Krull
Starbuck Excellency (Ex-90, DOM); 6d was the 10,428kg 3.8% Krull TT Excellency (Ex-90, DOM); 7d was
Krull Boot Mark Excellency (Ex-92-2E, GMD, DOM); 8d was Krull Kingstead Excellency (Ex-92-4E, GMD).
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MATERNAL SISTERS TO LOT 108

LOT
109. STARDALE JONAS ELEGANCE 01180025403886 Excellent-90, 585, 

born 23.10.17, PLI+£245
sire ABS Jonas ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF 653128557697

dam    Stardale Bookem Elegance (VG-88, SP), dam of lot 108..............................by De-Su 521 Bookem ET
gd       Stardale Shottle Elegance (Ex-94-6, SP) ..............................................................by Picston Shottle ET
3d       Stardale Talent Elegance (Ex-92-3, LP60 7*) ..................................................by Ladino Park Talent ET
4d       Skyhigh Durham Elegance ET (Ex-92-2) .............................................by Regancrest Elton Durham ET
5d       Budjon-JK Encore Elantra ET (Ex-93) ......................................................................by Marcrest Encore
6d       Krull Broker Elegance (Ex-96-3E, GMD, DOM 1*) .............................by A Conant-Acres-JY Broker ET
7d       Krull Starbuck Excellency (Ex-90, DOM)...........................................................by Hanoverhill Starbuck
8d       Krull TT Excellency (Ex-90, DOM) ......................................................by Hanover-Hill Triple Threat-Red
9d       Krull Boot Mark Excellency (Ex-92-2E, GMD, DOM)..............................................by Sky-Hi Boot Mark
10d     Krull Kingstead Excellency (Ex-92-4E, GMD)

LC 3.9.21
Due 25.8.22 to Stantons Adorable ET 6412189047 *CVF *BYF *BLF (Ex) (sx)

STARDALE JONAS ELEGANCE Excellent-90 is the 11th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/0      8,545      289      3.54       3.09                          3.        3/11      7,558      200      4.29        3.45
 2.      3/0    10,147      277      3.80       3.25                                      then giving 37.3kg (ACC=36)
She is maternal sister to the 8,298kg 4.40% (3.55) heifer Stardale Pharo Elegance (VG-87), lot 108.

LOT
110. STARDALE DYNAMO ELEGANCE 01180025404404 Good Plus-83 2yr, 883,

born 7.8.19, PLI+£392, TWIN TO LOT 111
sire Mr Rubicon Dynamo ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 653132198333

dam    Stardale Bookem Elegance (VG-88, SP), dam of lot 108

110A. Her CC, STARDALE DYNAMITE ELEGANCE 01180025405153, born 9.9.21, PLI+£504
sire Wilder Dynamite PP ET *BLF *POS *RDC *CDF 6040355313

Due 7.9.22 to EBA Davinci *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF 717261004257 (sx)

STARDALE DYNAMO ELEGANCE Good Plus-83 2yr  is bred from 10 generations of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/1      6,151      194      3.61       3.09  then giving 34.7kg (ACC=20)
She is maternal sister to the 10,147kg 3.80% (3.25) Stardale Jonas Elegance (Ex-90), lot 109 and to
the 8,298kg 4.40% (3.55) heifer Stardale Pharo Elegance (VG-87), lot 108

LOT
111. STARDALE DYNAMO ELEGANCE 2 01180025504405 Good Plus-83 2yr, 

884, born 7.8.19, PLI+£392, TWIN TO LOT 110

LC 16.9.21
Due 15.8.22 to Stantons Adorable ET 6412189047 *CVF *BYF *BLF (Ex) (sx)

STARDALE DYNAMO ELEGANCE 2 Good Plus-83 2yr  is bred from 10 generations of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/1      7,544      194      3.99       3.14  then giving 39.3kg (ACC=18)
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LOT
112. STARDALE CHALLENGER ELEGANCE 01180025404432, 

Good Plus-82 2yr, 901, born 21.8.19, PLI+£445
sire Sandy-Valley Challenger ET *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF* 653140616169

dam    Stardale Crackshot Elegance (VG-87, SP) .............................................by Sandy-Valley Crackshot ET
gd       Stardale Dempsey Elegance (Ex-92), dam of lot 102..........................................by Lirr Drew Dempsey 
3d       Stardale Talent Elegance (Ex-92-3, LP60 7*) ..................................................by Ladino Park Talent ET
4d       Skyhigh Durham Elegance ET (Ex-92-2) .............................................by Regancrest Elton Durham ET
5d       Budjon-JK Encore Elantra ET (Ex-93) ......................................................................by Marcrest Encore
6d       Krull Broker Elegance (Ex-96-3E, GMD, DOM 1*) .............................by A Conant-Acres-JY Broker ET
7d       Krull Starbuck Excellency (Ex-90, DOM)...........................................................by Hanoverhill Starbuck
8d       Krull TT Excellency (Ex-90, DOM) ......................................................by Hanover-Hill Triple Threat-Red
9d       Krull Boot Mark Excellency (Ex-92-2E, GMD, DOM)..............................................by Sky-Hi Boot Mark
10d     Krull Kingstead Excellency (Ex-92-4E, GMD)

LC 18.10.21
Due 8.11.22 to Sandy-Valley R Conway ET *BYF *BLF *CDF *CVF *DPF *POF 653148929379 (sx)

STARDALE CHALLENGER ELEGANCE Good Plus-82 2yr is bred from 10 generations of Ex or VG
cows.
 1.      2/2      4,048      155      3.98       3.01  then giving 27.5kg (ACC=20)

STARDALE CRACKSHOT ELEGANCE Very Good-87, SP
  1.      2/0       9,827      305      3.60       3.18                             
  2.      3/1     12,444      305      3.73       3.28
She is maternal sister to the 8,336kg 4.52% (3.31) heifer Stardale Doppler Elegance (VG-87 2yr), lot 102
and to Stardale Pepper Elegance (VG-86 2yr), lot 105.

STARDALE DEMPSEY ELEGANCE Excellent-92, see lot 102

STARDALE CRACKSHOT ELEGANCE (VG-87, SP), dam of lot 112
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LOT
113. STARDALE NEAL ELEGANCE 01180025104527, 965, born 1.11.19, PLI+£570

sire Neal *BLF *BYF *CVF 715344216790
dam    Stardale Afterburner Elegance (VG-87, SP) ..........................................by Sandy-Valley Afterburner ET
gd       Stardale Supersire Elegance (VG-86, SP, LP50).......................................by Seagull-Bay Supersire ET
3d       Stardale Classic Elegance (Ex-90-2 4*), dam of lot 106 ....................................by Poos Stadel Classic 
4d       Stardale Talent Elegance (Ex-92-3, LP60 7*) ..................................................by Ladino Park Talent ET
5d       Skyhigh Durham Elegance ET (Ex-92-2) .............................................by Regancrest Elton Durham ET
6d       Budjon-JK Encore Elantra ET (Ex-93) ......................................................................by Marcrest Encore
7d       Krull Broker Elegance (Ex-96-3E, GMD, DOM 1*) .............................by A Conant-Acres-JY Broker ET
8d       Krull Starbuck Excellency (Ex-90, DOM)...........................................................by Hanoverhill Starbuck
9d       Krull TT Excellency (Ex-90, DOM) ......................................................by Hanover-Hill Triple Threat-Red
10d     Krull Boot Mark Excellency (Ex-92-2E, GMD, DOM)..............................................by Sky-Hi Boot Mark
11d     Krull Kingstead Excellency (Ex-92-4E, GMD) ..........................................................................................

113A. Her CC STARDALE REDCARPET ELEGANCE 01180025705261, born 5.12.21, 
PLI+£635 sire Westcoast Redcarpet ET *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CNF 6412843178

Due 16.11.22 to Denovo Maccles P ET 01706042305429

STARDALE NEAL ELEGANCE is bred from 11 generations of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/1      3,155      107      4.29       3.12  then giving 32.4kg (ACC=41)

STARDALE AFTERBURNER ELEGANCE Very Good-87, SP
  1.      2/1       9,069      283      4.03       3.43                           3.        4/1       13,653       305       4.06         3.37
  2.      3/1     13,471      305      3.85       3.21

STARDALE SUPERSIRE ELEGANCE Very Good-86, SP, LP50
  1.      2/2     10,677      305      4.24       3.42                           3.        4/11     14,117       305       4.40         3.20
  2.      3/7     11,916      305      4.50       3.23                           4.        5/11     13,364       305       4.45         3.20
She is maternal sister to the 10,558kg 4.19% (3.37) Stardale Olympian Elegance (VG-86) and to the
11,570kg 4.51% (3.39) Stardale Doorsopen Elegance (Ex-90, SP), lot 106.
Her dam was the 9,648kg 4.31% (3.44) Stardale Classic Elegance (Ex-90-2 4*); gd was the 12,240kg
3.61% Stardale Talent Elegance (Ex-92-3, LP60 7*); 3d was the 11,097kg Skyhigh Durham Elegance ET
(Ex-92-2); 4d was the 13,358kg 4.4% (3.5) Budjon-JK Encore Elantra ET (Ex-93); 5d was the 15,694kg 3.8%
(3.3) Krull Broker Elegance (Ex-96-3E, GMD, DOM 1*), HM All American Mature Cow 1999 & 2000 and HM
All Canadian Mature Cow 1999; 6d was the 10,859kg 3.4% (3.4) Krull Starbuck Excellency (Ex-90, DOM);
7d was the 10,428kg 3.8% Krull TT Excellency (Ex-90, DOM); 8d was Krull Boot Mark Excellency (Ex-92-2E,
GMD, DOM); 9d was Krull Kingstead Excellency (Ex-92-4E, GMD).
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LOT
114. STARDALE APPLEJAX VAAKJE 01180025603839 Excellent-90, 563, 

born 1.9.17, PLI+£246
sire Seagull-Bay MJ Applejax ET *BYF *BLF *CNF *CVF *CDF *DPF 653124720459

dam    Stardale Talent Vaakje 14 (Ex-94-6, SP, LP70 9*), dam of lot 31....................by Ladino Park Talent ET
gd       Stardale Rob Vaakje 5 (Ex-94-3, SP ,LP50).........................................................by Stardale Robrto ET
3d       Stardale Rox Vaakje 14 (Ex-93-3, SP, LP50 20*) .........................................by Stardale Rox Burrow ET
4d       Stardale Pre Vaakje 6 ET  (Ex-90-2, SP, LP60 39*)..................................by A Ronnybrook Prelude ET
5d       Stardale Inspiration Vaakje 3 (Ex-90, SP 15*) ..............................................by Hanover-Hill Inspiration
6d       Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*) EC(80) ..........................................by Stardale Blacklad
7d       Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC...........................................by Ullswater Royal Sovereign
8d       Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 12*)EC .....................................................by Brynhyfryd Emporer
9d       Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*)EC .........................................................by Calcourt Magnus
10d     Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex) ..........................................................by Claybury Legend
11d     Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex)

LC 7.8.21
Due 23.9.22 to Farnear Delta-Lambda ET *CDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653125993715 (sx)

STARDALE APPLEJAX VAAKJE Excellent-90 is the 12th generation of Excellent cows.           
 1.      2/0      9,260      305      4.17       3.14                          3.        3/11      8,862      227      4.35        3.48
 2.      3/0      9,703      292      4.44       3.61                                      then giving 29kg (ACC=31)
She is maternal sister to the 10,629kg 5.27% (3.51) Stardale Brawler Vaakje 3 (Ex-90-2, SP), lot 31; to
the 9,7703kg 5.04% (3.95) Stardale Denim Vaakje (VG-88, SP), lot 116 and to Stardale Bloomfield
Vaakje 5 (VG-87), lot 115.

STARDALE TALENT VAAKJE 14 Excellent-94-6, SP, LP70 9*, see lot 31
  4.      4/11     9,203      294      4.64       3.46                           7.        8/0       10,847       305       4.82         3.50
  5.      5/11     9,164      297      4.81       3.55                           8.        9/1       10,267       305       4.64         3.40
  6.      7/0     10,905      302      5.00       3.54                           9.      10/2       10,325       253       4.85         3.26
She was maternal sister to the 9,080kg 4.13% Stardale Marcus Vaakje (VG-86).
Her dam was the 10,833kg 4.72% (3.49) Stardale Rob Vaakje 5 (Ex-94-3, SP, LP50); gd was the 11,224kg
5.47% (3.22) Stardale Rox Vaakje 14 (Ex-93-3, SP, LP50 20*); 3d was the 11,810kg 4.82% Stardale Pre
Vaakje 6 ET (Ex-90-2, SP, LP60 39*); 4d was the13,292kg 4.32% (3.22) Stardale Inspiration Vaakje 3 ET (Ex-
90, SP 15*); 5d was Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*), EC(80); 6d was Stardale Vaakje 19 RM
RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC; 7d was the prizewinning Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 10*) EC, sold for
9,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 8d was the prizewinning Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*) EC, sold for
8,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 9d was Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex); 10d was Robfel Vaakje 4
RM RMX RML (Ex); 11d was the 52 tonne Salwick Vaakje 22 RM (VG).

STARDALE APPLEJAX VAAKJE (Ex-90), lot 114
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MATERNAL SISTERS TO LOT 114
LOT
115. STARDALE BLOOMFIELD VAAKJE 5 01180025504195 Very Good-87, 

764, born 18.10.18
sire Siemers Bloomfield ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *RDF 653130920421

dam    Stardale Talent Vaakje 14 (Ex-94-6, SP, LP70 9*), dam of lot 31....................by Ladino Park Talent ET
gd       Stardale Rob Vaakje 5 (Ex-94-3, SP ,LP50).........................................................by Stardale Robrto ET
3d       Stardale Rox Vaakje 14 (Ex-93-3, SP, LP50 20*) .........................................by Stardale Rox Burrow ET
4d       Stardale Pre Vaakje 6 ET  (Ex-90-2, SP, LP60 39*)..................................by A Ronnybrook Prelude ET
5d       Stardale Inspiration Vaakje 3 (Ex-90, SP 15*) ..............................................by Hanover-Hill Inspiration
6d       Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*) EC(80) ..........................................by Stardale Blacklad
7d       Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC...........................................by Ullswater Royal Sovereign
8d       Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 12*)EC .....................................................by Brynhyfryd Emporer
9d       Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*)EC .........................................................by Calcourt Magnus
10d     Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex) ..........................................................by Claybury Legend
11d     Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex)

A. Her CC, STARDALE HEROIC VAAKJE 3 01180025705198, born 8.10.21 PLI+£464
sire Pine-Tree Heroic ET *CDF *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653142332589

Due 3.11.22 to Koepon Altacostanzo-Red ET 63597117835 (sx)

STARDALE BLOOMFIELD VAAKJE 5 Very Good-87 is the 13th generation of Ex or VG cows (11 being
Excellent).
 1.      2/1      6,562      273      4.31       3.42
 2.      3/0      5,446      165      4.14       3.35  then giving 36.5kg (ACC=17)
She is maternal sister to the 10,629kg 5.27% (3.51) Stardale Brawler Vaakje 3 (Ex-90-2, SP), lot 31; to
the 9,7703kg 5.04% (3.95) Stardale Denim Vaakje (VG-88, SP), lot 116 and to the 9,703kg 4.44%
(3.61) Stardale Applejax Vaakje (Ex-90), lot 114.

LOT
116. STARDALE DENIM VAAKJE 01180025303570 Very Good-88, SP, 431, 

born 13.9.16, PLI+£238
sire Siemers Bloomfield ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *RDF 653130920421

dam    Stardale Talent Vaakje 14 (Ex-94-6, SP, LP70 9*), dam of lot 31....................by Ladino Park Talent ET
gd       Stardale Rob Vaakje 5 (Ex-94-3, SP ,LP50).........................................................by Stardale Robrto ET
3d       Stardale Rox Vaakje 14 (Ex-93-3, SP, LP50 20*) .........................................by Stardale Rox Burrow ET
4d       Stardale Pre Vaakje 6 ET  (Ex-90-2, SP, LP60 39*)..................................by A Ronnybrook Prelude ET
5d       Stardale Inspiration Vaakje 3 (Ex-90, SP 15*) ..............................................by Hanover-Hill Inspiration
6d       Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*) EC(80) ..........................................by Stardale Blacklad
7d       Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC...........................................by Ullswater Royal Sovereign
8d       Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 12*)EC .....................................................by Brynhyfryd Emporer
9d       Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*)EC .........................................................by Calcourt Magnus
10d     Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex) ..........................................................by Claybury Legend
11d     Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex)

LC 25.1.22

STARDALE DENIM VAAKJE Very Good-88, SP
 1.      2/0      7,481      275      4.69       3.70                          3.        3/11      9,770      305      5.04        3.95
 2.      2/10    9,281      305      4.48       3.72                          4.        5/4        3,112        56      4.04        3.24
                                                                                                then giving 55kg (ACC=148, LCC=11)
She bred the 9,620kg 4.34% (3.33) Stardale Josuper Vaakje (VG-85), lot 117.             
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DAUGHTERS OF LOT 116

LOT
117. STARDALE JOSUPER VAAKJE 01180025404152 Very Good-85, 735, 

born 10.9.18, PLI+£295
sire Uecker Supersire Josuper ET *CDF *BYF *CVF *BLF *DPF *RDF 6570726929

dam    Stardale Denim Vaakje (VG-88, SP), lot 116 ......................................................by Claynook Denim ET
gd       Stardale Talent Vaakje 14 (Ex-94-6, SP, LP70 9*) ...........................................by Ladino Park Talent ET
3d       Stardale Rob Vaakje 5 (Ex-94-3, SP LP50)..........................................................by Stardale Robrto ET
4d       Stardale Rox Vaakje 14 (Ex-93-3, SP, LP50 20*) .........................................by Stardale Rox Burrow ET
5d       Stardale Pre Vaakje 6 ET  (Ex-90-2, SP, LP60 39*)..................................by A Ronnybrook Prelude ET
6d       Stardale Inspiration Vaakje 3 (Ex-90, SP 15*) ..............................................by Hanover-Hill Inspiration
7d       Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*) EC(80) ..........................................by Stardale Blacklad
8d       Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC...........................................by Ullswater Royal Sovereign
9d       Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 12*)EC .....................................................by Brynhyfryd Emporer
10d     Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*)EC .........................................................by Calcourt Magnus
11d     Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex) ..........................................................by Claybury Legend
12d     Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex)
          

LC 3.3.22

STARDALE JOSUPER VAAKJE Very Good-85 is the 14th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      1/8      5,665      285      4.99       3.55                          3.        3/6          944         19      5.33        3.74
 2.      2/7      9,620      276      4.34       3.33                                      then giving 46.2kg (CC=19)

STARDALE DENIM VAAKJE Very Good-88, SP, lot 116
  1.      2/0       7,481      275      4.69       3.70                           3.        3/11       9,770       305       5.04         3.95
  2.      2/10     9,281      305      4.48       3.72                           4.          
She is maternal sister to the 10,629kg 5.27% (3.51) Stardale Brawler Vaakje 3 (Ex-90-2, SP), lot 31; to the
9,703kg 4.44% (3.61) Stardale Applejax Vaakje (Ex-90), lot 114 and to Stardale Bloomfield Vaakje 5 (VG-
87), lot 115.

LOT
118. STARDALE DYNAMO VAAKJE 01180025204381 Good Plus-84 2yr, 872, 

born 27.7.19, PLI+£428
sire Mr Rubicon Dynamo ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 653132198333

dam    Stardale Denim Vaakje (VG-88, SP), dam of lot 116 ..........................................by Claynook Denim ET
gd       Stardale Talent Vaakje 14 (Ex-94-6, SP, LP70 9*) ...........................................by Ladino Park Talent ET
3d       Stardale Rob Vaakje 5 (Ex-94-3, SP LP50)..........................................................by Stardale Robrto ET
4d       Stardale Rox Vaakje 14 (Ex-93-3, SP, LP50 20*) .........................................by Stardale Rox Burrow ET
5d       Stardale Pre Vaakje 6 ET  (Ex-90-2, SP, LP60 39*)..................................by A Ronnybrook Prelude ET
6d       Stardale Inspiration Vaakje 3 (Ex-90, SP 15*) ..............................................by Hanover-Hill Inspiration
7d       Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*) EC(80) ..........................................by Stardale Blacklad
8d       Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC...........................................by Ullswater Royal Sovereign
9d       Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 12*)EC .....................................................by Brynhyfryd Emporer
10d     Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*)EC .........................................................by Calcourt Magnus
11d     Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex) ..........................................................by Claybury Legend
12d     Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex)

118A. Her CC, STARDALE DYNAMITE VAAKJE 01180025204381, born 16.9.21, PLI+£522
sire Wilder Dynamite PP ET *BLF *POS *RDC *CDF 6040355313

Due 5.8.22 to Seagull-Bay MJ Applejax ET *BYF *BLF *CNF *CVF *CDF *DPF 653124720459

STARDALE DYNAMO VAAKJE Good Plus-84 2yr is bred from 13 generations of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/2      6,092      187      3.69       3.23  thn giving 32kg (ACC=16)      
She is maternal sister to  the 9,620kg 4.34% (3.33) Stardale Josuper Vaakje (VG-85), lot 117.
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LOT
119. STARDALE APPLICABLE VAAKJE 2 01180025303857 Very Good-87, SP,

570, born 30.9.17, PLI+£374
sire Stantons Applicable ET *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF 6412189029 (VG)

dam    Stardale Supersire Vaakje 3 (Ex-91-3, SP, LP50), lot 30

LC 20.5.21
AI 27.2.22 by Denovo Ryden ET 01100751603939

STARDALE APPLICABLE VAAKJE 2 Very Good-87, SP
 1.      2/9    10,658      296      4.24       3.36
 2.      3/8    13,106      305      4.20       3.49  still giving 33.2kg (ACC=151, LCC=35)

STARDALE SUPERSIRE VAAKJE 3 Excellent-91-3, SP, LP50, lot 30
  1.      1/11     8,294      305      4.13       3.16                           4.        5/2       13,061       305       4.19         2.97
  2.      2/11   10,631      305      4.17       3.26                           5.        6/7       10,484       305       4.05         3.16
  3.      3/11   13,205      305      3.67       2.95                                                                                                       
Her gd was the 12,750kg 3.75% (3.27) Stardale Jeeves Vaakje 2 (VG-89, LP70 10*); 3d was the 11,994kg
4.54% (3.33) Stardale Lee Vaakje (Ex-90, SP, LP70); 4d was the 12,460kg 4.01% (3.22) Stardale Royal
Vaakje 35 (Ex-94-6, SP, LP80 10*), sold for 4,400gs Stardale Sale 2006; 5d was the 10,457kg 4.24%
Stardale Astre Vaakje 7 (Ex-92-5, LP100 13*); 6d was the 9,886kg 3.94% (3.23) Stardale Blackstar Vaakje 3
(Ex-92-2, LP60 8*); 7d was the 9,381kg 3.87% Stardale Warden Vaakje 9 RM (Ex-92-2 35*); 8d was
Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*), EC(80); 9d was Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC;
10d was the prizewinning Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 10*) EC, sold for 9,000gs Stardale Sale 1980;
11d was the prizewinning Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*) EC, sold for 8,000gs Stardale Sale
1980; 12d was Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex); 13d was Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex);
14d was the 52 tonne Salwick Vaakje 22 RM (VG).

STARDALE APPLICABLE VAAKJE 2 (VG-87, SP), lot 119
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LOT
120. STARDALE APPLEJAX VAAKJE 3 01180025403879 Very Good-89, 582, 

born 15.10.17, PLI+£196
sire Seagull-Bay MJ Applejax ET *BYF *BLF *CNF *CVF *CDF *DPF 653124720459

dam    Stardale Meteor Vaakje 2 (VG-87) .......................................................................by Sully Altameteor ET
gd       Stardale Design Vaakje 2 (Ex-93-2, LP50 7*), dam of lot 27 .........................by Regancrest Design ET
3d       Stardale Fawkes Vaakje 10 (Ex-90) .............................................................by Stardale Guy Fawkes ET
4d       Stardale Lee Vaakje 3 (Ex-90-2, SP) .......................................................................by Comestar Lee ET
5d       Stardale Astre Vaakje 14 (VG-89, SP)......................................................by Duregal Astre Starbuck ET
6d       Stardale Royal Vaakje 13 (Ex-93-3, SP, LP60) .....................................................by Joylan Royal Flush
7d       Stardale Inspiration Vaakje 2 RM (VG-88).....................................................by Hanover-Hill Inspiration
8d       Stardale Vaakje 44 RM (Ex-94) ............................................................................by Stardale Vagabond
9d       Stardale Gold Vaakje RM RMX (Ex-95-5 4*) EC

Dam of lot 121

120A. Her CC, STARDALE ATRIUM VAAKE 3 01180025405104, born 11.8.21, PLI+£447
sire Denovo 7921 Atrium ET *CDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *CNF *DPF *RDF 653141494507

Due 7.7.22 to OCD Ferraro ET  *BYF *BLF *CNF *CVF *RDF *DPF 653199701925 (sx)

STARDALE APPLEJAX VAAKJE 3 Very Good-89 is the 10th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      1/11    8,882      305      3.90       3.03                          3.        3/10      8,941      223      3.92        3.07  
 2.      2/11  10,115      291      4.14       3.13                                      then giving 33kg (ACC=21)
She bred Stardale Lawson Vaakje 4 (VG-85 2yr), lot 121.

STARDALE METEOR VAAKJE 2 Very Good-87
  1.      2/1       8,754      305      3.62       3.00                           3.        4/0       11,023       294       3.50         2.94
  2.      3/1     11,003      305      3.40       3.00
She is maternal sister to the 11,325kg 4.17% Stardale Gras Vaakje 2 (Ex-93-3, SP), lot 27; to the 11,596kg
3.61% Stardale Aftershock Vaakje 3 (VG-85), dam of lot 141; to the 9,776kg 4.02% Stardale Fransisco
Vaakje 3 (VG-88), dam of lot 207 and to Stardale Lawson Vaakje 2 (VG-85 2yr).

STARDALE DESIGN VAAKJE 2 Excellent-93-2, LP50 7*, see lot 27
  1.      2/2       8,016      305      4.19       3.08                           4.        5/1       10,294       305       4.15         3.17
  2.      3/2       9,144      305      4.21       3.14                           5.        6/2       10,898       303       4.19         3.18
  3.      4/2     10,028      288      4.08       3.06                           6.        7/0         9,641       305       4.44         3.11
Her dam was the 8,429kg 4.18% (3.32) Stardale Fawkes Vaakje 10 (Ex-90); gd was the 12,260kg 4.15%
Stardale Lee Vaakje 3 (Ex-90-2, SP); 3d was the 12,030kg 3.72% (3.24) Stardale Astre Vaakje 14 (VG-89,
SP); 4d was the 12,301kg 3.92% Stardale Royal Vaakje 13 (Ex-93-3, SP, LP60); 5d was the 11,764kg 4.37%
Stardale Inspiration Vaakje 2 RM (VG-88); 6d was the 8,617kg 4.44% (3.43) Stardale Vaakje 44 RM (Ex-94);
7d was the 9,563kg 4.11% Stardale Gold Vaakje RM RMX (Ex-95-5 4*) EC, Champion Cow (Ins) Lancs
NMR Comp 1987.

DAUGHTER OF LOT 120

LOT
121. STARDALE LAWSON VAAKJE 4 01180025604490 Very Good-85 2yr, 939, 

born 29.9.19, PLI+£424
sire Peak Altalawson ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *POF *RDF *CDF 653142181099

dam    Stardale Applejax Vaakje 3 (VG-89), lot 120

121A. Her CC, STARDALE EIFLE VAAKJE 7 01180025605148, born 7.9.21, PLI+£563
sire Sandy-Valley Eifle ET *BYF *CVF *POF *RDF *CDF 653148929319

Due 2.11.22 to Koepon Altacostanzo-Red ET 63597117835 (sx)

STARDALE LAWSON VAAKJE 4 Very Good-85 2yr is the 11th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/0      6,370      196      4.65       3.44  then giving 31.7kg (ACC=90, LCC=55)
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LOT
122. STARDALE UNIX VAAKJE 8 01180025704022 Very Good-85, 662, 

born 14.4.18, PLI+£129
sire Croteau Lesperron Unix ET *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CNF 640107567492 (Ex & ST)

dam    Stardale Melody Vaakje 2 (VG-89, LP70) .................................................................by Moet Melody ET
gd       Stardale Icefyre Vaakje (Ex-94-5, LP70 7*), gd of lot 14..........................................by Braedale Icefyre
3d       Stardale B C Vaakje 4 (Ex-94-6, SP, LP120 8*).....................................................by Boulet Charles ET
4d       Stardale Tab Vaakje 2 (Ex-90, LP50) ............................................................by A Kingstead Valiant Tab
5d       Stardale Starbuck Vaakje 4 (Ex-90 6*)............................................................by Hanoverhill Starbuck
6d       Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC...........................................by Ullswater Royal Sovereign
7d       Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 12*)EC .....................................................by Brynhyfryd Emporer
8d       Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*)EC .........................................................by Calcourt Magnus
9d       Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex) ..........................................................by Claybury Legend
10d     Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex)

122A. Her CC, STARDALE EXCALIBUR VAAKJE 01180025305012, born 30.5.21, PLI+£309
sire Sandy-Valley KR Excalibur ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *POF *RDF *CDF 653140616380

Due 14.5.22 to Westcoast Almamater ET *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CNF 6413127706 (sx)

STARDALE  UNIX VAAKJE 8 Very Good-85is the th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/2      8,957      305      3.67       3.14
 2.      3/1    10,430      294      3.80       3.15  (ACC=19)  Dry 20.3.22

STARDALE MELODY VAAKJE 2  Very Good-89, LP70
  1.      2/1       8,787      305      3.96       3.15                           4.        5/4       11,114       298       3.83         3.17
  2.      3/5     10,285      305      4.00       3.20                           5.        6/4       11,470       305       3.93         3.16
  3.      4/5     11,179      305      3.67       3.13                           6.        7/6       11,655       305       3.93         3.16
She was maternal sister to the twice 13,000kg Stardale Design Vaakje 4 (VG-86, SP); to the 11,668kg
4.10% (3.22) Stardale Stellation Vaakje (VG-85, SP), dam of lot 14 and the 11,917kg 3.61% Stardale Panter
Vaakje 2 (VG-87), gd of lot 216

STARDALE ICEFYRE VAAKJE Excellent-94-5, LP70 7*, see lot 14
  1.      2/1       9,325      305      3.98       3.11                           5.        6/3       11,349       305       4.20         3.13
  2.      3/1       9,254      305      3.89       3.28                           6.        7/4       12,100       305       3.93         3.07
  3.      4/1     10,525      305      4.25       3.10                           7.        8/5       11,551       295       4.04         3.02
  4.      5/1     10,302      305      3.91       3.12
She was maternal sister to the 12,577kg 3.73% (3.37) Stardale Leader Vaakje 11 (Ex-91, SP, LP100) and to
the 12,124kg Stardale Principle Vaakje 5 (Ex-90, LP50).
Her dam was the 13,833kg Stardale B C Vaakje 4 (Ex-94-6, SP, LP120 8*); gd was the 9,845kg 4.38%
Stardale Tab Vaakje 2 (Ex-90, LP50); 3d was the 10,288kg 4.09% Stardale Starbuck Vaakje 4 (Ex-90 6*); 4d
was Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC; 5d was the prizewinning Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-
90 10*) EC, sold for 9,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 6d was the prizewinning Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX
(Ex 3*) EC, sold for 8,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 7d was Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex); 8d
was Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex).    
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LOT
123. STARDALE KIMBALL JODIE 01180025703868 Excellent-91, 575, 

born 29.9.17, PLI+£135
sire Seagull-Bay Slvr Kimball ET *RDC *CVF *BYF 653124720424

dam    Stardale Wisconsin Jodie (Ex-93-3, SP, LP120).........................................by April-Day Wisconsin-Red
gd       Syke Redman Jodie Red ET (VG-88 2yr 18*)..................................by Valleyriver Ruben Redman Red
3d       Fradon Rudolph Jodie ET (Ex-2E 22*) ...........................................................by Startmore Rudolph ET
4d       Bridon Inspira Jodie-Red (Ex 5*)...................................................................by Hanover-Hill Inspiration
5d       Bridon Threat Janice (VG-86) .............................................................by Hanover-Hill Triple Threat-Red
6d       Bridon Empress Jody (VG-85)..........................................................by Downalane Reflection Emperor
7d       Moeracres Rockette Jean (VG-88 3*)................................................by Forest Lee Rockette Centurion
8d       Moeracres Audrey Joan (Ex-92-2E).........................................................................by Roybrook Telstar
9d       Moeracres Hamilton Audrey (Ex-93 3*)

Dam of lot 124

123A. Her BC, ® STARDALE JOLIGHT 01180025405272, born 20.12.21, PLI+£357
sire Westcoast Lighthouse ET *BYF *BLF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF 6412283286

AI 4.3.22 by Stantons Adorable ET 6412189047 *CVF *BYF *BLF (Ex) (sx)

STARDALE KIMBALL JODIE Excellent-91 is the 10th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/4      8,691      305      4.14       3.05                          3.        4/3        4,137        92      3.80        2.80
 2.      3/3      8,914      305      4.29       3.26                                      then giving 47.8kg (ACC=60)
She bred Stardale Rogue Jodie (VG-85 2yr), lot 124 and is maternal sister to the 10,650kg 4.72%
(3.21) Stardale Grafeeti Jodie (VG-85, SP), gd of lot 126; to the 10,534kg 3.86% (3.42) heifer Stardale
Conan Jodie (VG-85) and to Stardale Rager Jodie (VG-85 2yr), lot 125.

STARDALE WISCONSIN JODIE Excellent-93-3, SP, LP120
  1.      2/3       8,319      305      3.75       3.06                           6.        7/0       12,585       280       3.72         3.13
  2.      3/3     11,695      305      3.30       3.00                           7.        7/11     12,264       305       3.82         3.27
  3.      4/2     11,077      287      3.58       3.20                           8.        8/11     13,398       305       3.73         3.14
  4.      5/1     12,916      293      3.70       3.07                           9.      10/0       12,036       305       3.77         3.19
  5.      6/1     13,691      305      3.67       3.10                         10.      11/0       12,231       298       3.99         3.08
She is maternal sister to the 15,319kg 3.77% Sterndale Talent Jodie Red ET (Ex-93); to the 10,102kg
Sterndale LPT Jodie ET (VG-88); to the 11,073kg 4.725 (3.32) Stardale Talent Jodie Red 2 ET (Ex-90, SP),
gd of lot 127; to the 9,048kg heifer Stardale Talent Jodie ET (VG-85 2yr); to the 9,497kg 5.09% (3.57) Syke
Million Jodie (VG-85 2yr); to Syke Jumping Jack Flash Red ET (Ex), stock bull in the Drointon herd and to
Stardale Judge Red ET, in Cogent stud. 

SYKE REDMAN JODIE RED ET Very Good-88 18*
  1.      2/1     11,821      305      5.18       3.44
  2.      4/5     12,394      305      4.35       3.58
She was full sister to the prizewinning 14,116kg 4.3% (3.4) Miss Del-Hollow Jose-Red ET (Ex-92), Res Int
Champion Madison R&W 2006; to the 15,274kg 4.0% (3.2) Fradon Redman Joda ET (Ex-90); to Fradon
Redman Julie ET (Ex-91) and to Miss Del-Hollow Rdmn Jose Red ET (Ex-92) and maternal sister to the
12,017kg 4.7% (3.4) Fradon Encount Jodie (Ex-94 16*), All American R&W Aged Cow and H-M All
Canadian R&W 2009; o the prizewinning 13,432kg 4.2% Fradon R Mark Jodie-Red (Ex-91-3E 14*), H-M All
American Jun 3yo R&W 2004; to 6 other Ex cows; to he 11,598kg 3.99% (3.22) Huddlesford SS Jodie ET
(VG-89, SP), sold for 11,500gs Huddlesford Sale 2011 and to many other VG cows.
Her dam was the 13,590kg 4.4% (3.2) Fradon Rudolph Jodie ET (Ex-2E 22*); gd was the 8,791kg 4.2%
(3.5) Bridon Inspira Jodie-Red (Ex 5*); 3d was the 8,554kg 4.7% (3.5) Bridon Threat Janice (VG-86); 4d
was the 8,835kg 4.6% (3.4) Bridon Empress Jody (VG-85); 5d was Moeracres Rockette Jean (VG-88 3*);
6d was the 9,235kg 4.2% Moeracres Audrey Joan (Ex-92-2E); 7d was the prizewinning 69 tonne Moeracres
Hamilton Audrey (Ex-93 3*).



111

DAUGHTER OF LOT 123

LOT
124. STARDALE ROGUE JODIE 01180025304606 Very Good-85 2yr, 2, 

born 11.1.20, PLI+£163
sire Stardale Rogue ET 01180025203884 (VG)

dam    Stardale Kimball Jodie (Ex-91), lot 123..................................................by Seagull-Bay Slvr Kimball ET
gd       Stardale Wisconsin Jodie (Ex-93-3, SP, LP120).........................................by April-Day Wisconsin-Red
3d       Syke Redman Jodie Red ET (VG-88 2yr 18*)..................................by Valleyriver Ruben Redman Red
4d       Fradon Rudolph Jodie ET (Ex-2E 22*) ...........................................................by Startmore Rudolph ET
5d       Bridon Inspira Jodie-Red (Ex 5*)...................................................................by Hanover-Hill Inspiration
6d       Bridon Threat Janice (VG-86) .............................................................by Hanover-Hill Triple Threat-Red
7d       Bridon Empress Jody (VG-85)..........................................................by Downalane Reflection Emperor
8d       Moeracres Rockette Jean (VG-88 3*)................................................by Forest Lee Rockette Centurion
9d       Moeracres Audrey Joan (Ex-92-2E).........................................................................by Roybrook Telstar
10d     Moeracres Hamilton Audrey (Ex-93 3*)
          

LC 6.2.22
AI 31.3.22 by Siemers Rengd Parfect ET *BYF *BLF *CDF *CVF *DPF *RDF *POF 653200124761 (sx)

STARDALE ROGUE JODIE Very Good-85 2yr is the 11th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/1      1,227        44      4.10       2.93  then giving 32.4kg (ACC=254, LCC=60)

STARDALE KIMBALL JODIE (Ex-91), lot 123

STARDALE WISCONSIN JODIE
(Ex-93-3, SP, LP120), dam of lot 123
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MATERNAL SISTER TO LOT 123

LOT
125. STARDALE RAGER JODIE 01180025304508 Very Good-85 2yr, 949, 

born 11.10.19, PLI+£280
sire Ri-Val-Re Rager-Red ET *CVF *BLF *DPF 6572353457 (Ex)

dam    Stardale Wisconsin Jodie (Ex-93-3, SP, LP120), dam of lot 123 ...............by April-Day Wisconsin-Red
gd       Syke Redman Jodie Red ET (VG-88 2yr 18*)..................................by Valleyriver Ruben Redman Red
3d       Fradon Rudolph Jodie ET (Ex-2E 22*) ...........................................................by Startmore Rudolph ET
4d       Bridon Inspira Jodie-Red (Ex 5*)...................................................................by Hanover-Hill Inspiration
5d       Bridon Threat Janice (VG-86) .............................................................by Hanover-Hill Triple Threat-Red
6d       Bridon Empress Jody (VG-85)..........................................................by Downalane Reflection Emperor
7d       Moeracres Rockette Jean (VG-88 3*)................................................by Forest Lee Rockette Centurion
8d       Moeracres Audrey Joan (Ex-92-2E).........................................................................by Roybrook Telstar
9d       Moeracres Hamilton Audrey (Ex-93 3*)

LC 23.11.21
Due 22.10.22 to Koepon Altacostanzo-Red ET 63597117835 (sx) 

STARDALE RAGER JODIE Very Good-85 2yr is the 10th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/1      3,734      119      3.87       3.02  then giving 31.7kg (ACC=25)
She is maternal sister to the 10,650kg 4.72% (3.21) Stardale Grafeeti Jodie (VG-85, SP), gd of lot 126;
to the 10,534kg 3.86% (3.42) heifer Stardale Conan Jodie (VG-85) and to the 8,914kg 4.29% (3.26)
Stardale Kimball Jodie (Ex-91), lot 123.

LOT
126. STARDALE RAGER JODIE RED 4 01180025204591 Good Plus-83 2yr, 993, 

born 27.12.19, PLI+£397
sire Ri-Val-Re Rager-Red ET *CVF *BLF *DPF 6572353457 (Ex)

dam    Stardale Apprentice Jodie (GP-82) ...................................................................by Endco Apprentice ET
gd       Stardale Grafeeti Jodie (VG-85, SP) .....................................................by Ladys-Manor RD Grafeeti ET
3d       Stardale Wisconsin Jodie (Ex-93-3, SP, LP120), dam of lot 123 ...............by April-Day Wisconsin-Red
4d       Syke Redman Jodie Red ET (VG-88 2yr 18*)..................................by Valleyriver Ruben Redman Red
5d       Fradon Rudolph Jodie ET (Ex-2E 22*) ...........................................................by Startmore Rudolph ET
6d       Bridon Inspira Jodie-Red (Ex 5*)...................................................................by Hanover-Hill Inspiration
7d       Bridon Threat Janice (VG-86) .............................................................by Hanover-Hill Triple Threat-Red
8d       Bridon Empress Jody (VG-85)..........................................................by Downalane Reflection Emperor
9d       Moeracres Rockette Jean (VG-88 3*)................................................by Forest Lee Rockette Centurion
10d     M   oeracres Audrey Joan (Ex-92-2E)......................................................................by Roybrook Telstar
11d     Moeracres Hamilton Audrey (Ex-93 3*)
          

LC 2.1.22
AI 20.3.22 by EBA Davinci *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF 717261004257

STARDALE RAGER JODIE 4 Good Plus-83 2yr
 1.      2/2      2,487        79      4.15       3.21  then giving 33.8kg (ACC=170, LCC=18)

STARDALE APPRENTICE JODIE Good Plus-82
  1.      2/0       7,899      305      4.50       3.27
  2.      3/1     10,246      305      4.46       3.29
She was maternal sister to Stardale Doppler Jodie, sold for 3,100gs Carlisle (Apr) 2021.

STARDALE GRAFEETI JODIE Very Good-85, SP
  1.      2/1       8,032      305      4.36       3.39                           3.        4/4       10,650       305       4.72         3.21
  2.      3/1     10,656      305      4.29       3.36                             
She is maternal sister to the 8,914kg 4.29% (3.26) Stardale Kimball Jodie (Ex-91), lot 123; to the 10,534kg
3.86% (3.42) heifer Stardale Conan Jodie (VG-85) and to Stardale Rager Jodie (VG-85 2yr), lot 125.
Her dam was the 13,691kg 3.67% Stardale Wisconsin Jodie ET (Ex-93-3, SP, LP120); gd was the 12,394kg
4.35% (358) Syke Redman Jodie Red ET (VG-88 2yr 18*); 3d was the 13,590kg 4.4% (3.2) Fradon Rudolph
Jodie ET (Ex-2E 22*); 4d was the 8,791kg 4.2% (3.5) Bridon Inspira Jodie-Red (Ex 5*); 5d was the 8,554kg
4.7% (3.5) Bridon Threat Janice (VG-86); 6d was the 8,835kg 4.6% (3.4) Bridon Empress Jody (VG-85); 7d
was Moeracres Rockette Jean (VG-88 3*); 8d was the 9,235kg 4.2% Moeracres Audrey Joan (Ex-92-2E);
9d was the prizewinning 69 tonne Moeracres Hamilton Audrey (Ex-93 3*).
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LOT
127. STARDALE BATMAN JODIE 01180025104618 Good Plus-84 2yr, 9, 

born 24.1.20, PLI+£453
sire Sandy-Valley I Batman ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CNF *RDF 653140616408

dam    Stardale Alchemy Jodie ET (Ex-94-3, SP, LP60) ........................................by Hunsberger Alchemy ET
gd       Stardale Talent Jodie Red 2 ET (Ex-90, SP) ....................................................by Ladino Park Talent ET
3d       Syke Redman Jodie Red ET (VG-88 2yr 18*)..................................by Valleyriver Ruben Redman Red
4d       Fradon Rudolph Jodie ET (Ex-2E 22*) ...........................................................by Startmore Rudolph ET
5d       Bridon Inspira Jodie-Red (Ex 5*)...................................................................by Hanover-Hill Inspiration
6d       Bridon Threat Janice (VG-86) .............................................................by Hanover-Hill Triple Threat-Red
7d       Bridon Empress Jody (VG-85)..........................................................by Downalane Reflection Emperor
8d       Moeracres Rockette Jean (VG-88 3*)................................................by Forest Lee Rockette Centurion
9d       Moeracres Audrey Joan (Ex-92-2E).........................................................................by Roybrook Telstar
10d     Moeracres Hamilton Audrey (Ex-93 3*)
          
127A. Her CC, STARDALE ALTATOP JODIE 3 01180025605316, born 4.2.22, PLI+£529

sire Koepon Altatop-Red ET 63648499675

STARDALE BATMAN JODIE Good Plus-84 2yr is bred from 10 generations of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/1      1,577        46      4.55       3.57  then giving 31.7kg (ACC=61)

STARDALE ALCHEMY JODIE ET Excellent-94-3, SP, LP60
  1.      2/5       9,023      305       458       3.55                           4.        6/0       12,413       305       4.14         3.37
  2.      3/7     10,028      305      4.65       3.72                           5.        7/0       12,157       305       4.49         3.49
  3.      4/11   11,712      305      4.42       3.59
She was full sister to the 13,195kg 4.05% Stardale Alchemy Jodie 2 (VG-89, SP, LP60), dam of lot 128 and
maternal sister to the 7,729kg 4.76% (3.60) heifer Stardale Mascalese Jodie (VG-87 2yr).

STARDALE TALENT JODIE RED 2 ET Excellent-90, SP
  1.      2/2       9,269      305      4.39       3.28                           3.        4/11     11,073       305       4.72         3.32
  2.      3/6     10,585      305      3.94       3.10
She was full sister to the 15,319kg 3.77% Sterndale Talent Jodie Red ET (Ex-93); to the 10,102kg Sterndale
LPT Jodie ET (VG-88) and to the 9,048kg heifer Stardale Talent Jodie ET (VG-85 2yr) and maternal sister to
the 13,691kg 3.67% Stardale Wisconsin Jodie ET (Ex-93-3, SP, LP120), dam of lot 123; to the 9,497kg
5.09% (3.57) Syke Million Jodie (VG-85 2yr); to Syke Jumping Jack Flash Red ET (Ex), stock bull in the
Drointon herd and to Stardale Judge Red ET, in Cogent stud. Her dam was the 12,394kg 4.35% (358) Syke
Redman Jodie Red ET (VG-88 2yr 18*); gd was the 13,590kg 4.4% (3.2) Fradon Rudolph Jodie ET (Ex-2E
22*); 3d was the 8,791kg 4.2% (3.5) Bridon Inspira Jodie-Red (Ex 5*); 4d was the 8,554kg 4.7% (3.5)
Bridon Threat Janice (VG-86); 5d was the 8,835kg 4.6% (3.4) Bridon Empress Jody (VG-85); 6d was
Moeracres Rockette Jean (VG-88 3*); 7d was the 9,235kg 4.2% Moeracres Audrey Joan (Ex-92-2E); 8d
was the prizewinning 69 tonne Moeracres Hamilton Audrey (Ex-93 3*).



114

LOT
128. STARDALE AFTERBURNER JODIE 01180025503628 Very Good-88, SP,

463, born 2.11.16, PLI+£446
sire Sandy-Valley Afterburner ET *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653014561903 (VG)

dam    Stardale Alchemy Jodie 2 (VG-89, SP, LP60) .............................................by Hunsberger Alchemy ET
gd       Stardale Talent Jodie Red 2 ET (Ex-90, SP), gd of lot 127..............................by Ladino Park Talent ET
3d       Syke Redman Jodie Red ET (VG-88 2yr 18*)..................................by Valleyriver Ruben Redman Red
4d       Fradon Rudolph Jodie ET (Ex-2E 22*) ...........................................................by Startmore Rudolph ET
5d       Bridon Inspira Jodie-Red (Ex 5*)...................................................................by Hanover-Hill Inspiration
6d       Bridon Threat Janice (VG-86) .............................................................by Hanover-Hill Triple Threat-Red
7d       Bridon Empress Jody (VG-85)..........................................................by Downalane Reflection Emperor
8d       Moeracres Rockette Jean (VG-88 3*)................................................by Forest Lee Rockette Centurion
9d       Moeracres Audrey Joan (Ex-92-2E).........................................................................by Roybrook Telstar
10d     Moeracres Hamilton Audrey (Ex-93 3*)

LC 16.2.21
Due 14.7.22 to Peak Tropic ET 653145229820

STARDALE AFTERBURNER JODIE Very Good-88, SP is the 11th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/2    10,255      305      4.34       3.35                          3.        4/3      13,140      305      4.40        3.41
 2.      3/1      8,911      305      4.78       3.80                                      still giving 25.2kg (ACC=29)
She is maternal sister to the 10,759kg 3.76% (3.37) Stardale Kimball Jodie 2 (Ex-90).

STARDALE ALCHEMY JODIE 2 Very Good-89, SP, LP60
  1.      2/5     10,449      305      3.82       3.26                           4.        5/7         9,035       301       4.18         3.43
  2.      3/7     11,843      275      3.55       3.24                           5.        6/7       13,195       305       4.05         3.16
  3.      4/6     13,786      305      3.93       3.38
She was full sister to the 12,157kg 4.49% (3.49) Stardale Alchemy Jodie ET (Ex-94-3, SP, LP60), dam of lot
127 and maternal sister to the 7,729kg 4.76% (3.60) heifer Stardale Mascalese Jodie (VG-87 2yr).

STARDALE TALENT JODIE RED 2 ET Excellent-90, SP, see lot 127

STARDALE TALENT JODIE RED 2 ET (Ex-90, SP), gd of lots 127 & 128
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LOT
129. STARDALE JONAS HONEYBEE 01180025703854 Very Good-87, SP, 555, 

born 19.9.17, PLI+£314, TWIN TO BULL
sire ABS Jonas ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF 653128557697

dam    Stardale Keeper Honeybee (Ex-90, SP, LP50) .........................................................by Stardale Keeper
gd       Stardale Outside Honeybee (Ex-93-7, SP, LP110) ..........................................by Comestar Outside ET
3d       Stardale Champion Honeybee (Ex-93-2, SP, LP60 9*), gd of lot 130 ..by Calbrett-I H H Champion ET
4d       Stardale Royal Honeybee 23 (Ex-94-4, SP, LP50 4*) ..........................................by Joylan Royal Flush
5d       Stardale Ideal Honeybee (Ex-92-2, SP, LP50 6*)

LC 22.9.21
AI 16.2.22 by Stantons Adorable ET 6412189047 *CVF *BYF *BLF (Ex) (sx)  (PD+)

STARDALE JONAS HONEYBEE Very Good-87, SP is the 12th generation of Ex or VG cows and is
bred from 5 generations of Excellent cows.
 1.      2/1      8,899      269      3.86       3.07                          3.        4/0        9,241      181      3.68        3.00
 2.      3/0    13,341      305      4.00       3.25                                      then giving 50kg (ACC=14)

STARDALE KEEPER HONEYBEE Excellent-90, SP, LP50
  1.      2/1     10,597      305      4.08       3.03                           3.        4/2       14,143       305       3.81         3.01
  2.      3/1     13,241      305      3.91       2.97                           4.        5/3       13,001       305       3.81         3.03

STARDALE OUTSIDE HONEYBEE Excellent-93-7,SP, LP110
  1.      2/0       9,169      305      3.99       3.05                           6.        8/1       12,646       305       3.88         2.95
  2.      3/3     11,553      305      4.18       304                            7.        9/3       12,115       305       4.25         3.08
  4.      5/10   11,543      305      4.05       3.02                           8.      10/10     11,495       305       4.05         2.90
  5.      7/0     12,851      305      4.39       3.00                           9.      12/0       11,801       305       3.85         2.88
She was maternal sister to the 12,932kg 4.06% (3.33) Stardale Otto Honeybee (VG-87, SP, LP70) and to the
12,357kg 4.04% (3.43) Stardale Pleasure Honeybee Red (Ex-94-4, SP, LP70), dam of lot 130.
Her dam was the 12,662kg 4.09% (3.25) Stardale Champion Honeybee (Ex-93-2, SP, LP60 9*); gd was the
10,806kg 4.11% (3.61) Stardale Royal Honeybee 23 (Ex-94-4, SP, LP50 4*); 3d was the 13,7899kg 4.51%
(3.23) Stardale Ideal Honeybee (Ex-92-2, SP, LP50 6*); 4d was the 10,075kg 4.05% Stardale Honeybee 144
(VG-85); 5d was the 9,665kg 3.57% Stardale Honeybee 101 (VG-85); 6d was Stardale Honeybee 47 RM
(VG); 7d was the 8,260kg 4.28% Stardale Honeybee 32 RM RMX (VG); 8d was the 8,410kg 4.10% Stardale
Regal Honeybee 3 RM RMX (Ex) EC(100); 9d was Stardale Jan Honeybee RM RMX RML(100).
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LOT
130. STARDALE MASSIVE HONEYBEE 01180025503187 Excellent-93-3, 245, 

born 8.7.15
sire Southland Massive 7188 *BYF *BLF *CVF *POC *RDC 6376171885 

dam    Stardale Pleasure Honeybee Red (Ex-94-4, SP, LP70) ........................................by Aalshorst Pleasure 
gd       Stardale Champion Honeybee (Ex-93-2, SP, LP60 9*).........................by Calbrett-I H H Champion ET
3d       Stardale Royal Honeybee 23 (Ex-94-4, SP, LP50 4*) ..........................................by Joylan Royal Flush
4d       Stardale Ideal Honeybee (Ex-92-2, SP, LP50 6*)..................................................by Mapel Wood Ideal
5d       Stardale Honeybee 144 (VG-85) .....................................................................by Hanoverhill Roxy A ET
6d       Stardale Honeybee 101 (VG-85) ..................................................................by Quality Wendys Senator
7d       Stardale Honeybee 47 RM (VG) ....................................................................................by Stardale Veto
8d       Stardale Honeybee 32 RM RMX (VG) ..........................................................................by Grove Cymric
9d       Stardale Regal Honeybee 3 RM RMX (Ex) EC(100) ..............................................by Calcourt Magnus
10d     Stardale Jan Honeybee RM RMX RML(100)

Dam of lot 131
LC 19.3.22

STARDALE MASSIVE HONEYBEE Excellent-93-3 is the 11th generation of Ex or VG cows (the last 5
being Excellent).
 1.      2/1      8,648      305      4.26       3.37                          4.        5/1      10,088      305      4.11        3.34
 2.      3/4      6,875      288      4.16       3.50                          5.        6/8                                          
 3.      4/2      9,691      305      4.11       3.34
She bred Stardale Rager Honeybee Red (VG-85 2yr), lot 131 and Stardale Handyman (Ex-92), stock
bull in the Parkgill herd and is maternal sister to Stardale Perseus Honeybee (VG-85 2yr) and to
Stardale Rager Honeybee Red (VG-85 2yr), lot 132.

STARDALE PLEASURE HONEYBEE RED Excellent-94-4, SP, LP70
  1.      2/3       8,296      300      4.37       3.41                           4.        5/10     12,574       305       3.88         3.27
  2.      3/3     10,104      305      4.14       3.43                           5.        7/3       11,669       305       4.44         3.28
  3.      4/4     10,386      305      4.38       3.51                           6.        8/6       12,257       305       4.04         3.43
She was maternal sister to the 12,851kg 4.39% Stardale Outside Honeybee (Ex-93-7,SP, LP110), gd of lot
129 and to 12,932kg 4.06% (3.33) Stardale Otto Honeybee (VG-87, SP, LP70).

STARDALE CHAMPION HONEYBEE Excellent-93-2, SP, LP60 9*
  1.      2/1       8,468      305      4.55       3.37                           3.        4/7       12,332       305       4.15         3.18
  2.      3/1     11,275      305      4.54       3.49                           4.        6/3       12,662       305       4.09         3.25
She was maternal sister to the 11,206kg 4.41% Stardale Atom Honeybee (Ex-90, SP, LP50).
Her dam was the 10,806kg 4.11% (3.61) Stardale Royal Honeybee 23 (Ex-94-4, SP, LP50 4*); gd was the
13,7899kg 4.51% (3.23) Stardale Ideal Honeybee (Ex-92-2, SP, LP50 6*); 3d was the 10,075kg 4.05%
Stardale Honeybee 144 (VG-85); 4d was the 9,665kg 3.57% Stardale Honeybee 101 (VG-85); 5d was
Stardale Honeybee 47 RM (VG); 6d was the 8,260kg 4.28% Stardale Honeybee 32 RM RMX (VG); 7d was
the 8,410kg 4.10% Stardale Regal Honeybee 3 RM RMX (Ex) EC(100); 8d was Stardale Jan Honeybee RM
RMX RML(100).
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MATERNAL SISTER TO LOT 130

LOT
132. STARDALE RAGER HONEYBEE 01180025204367 Very Good-85 2yr, 863, 

born 10.7.19, PLI+£283
sire Ri-Val-Re Rager-Red ET *CVF *BLF *DPF 6572353457 (Ex)

dam    Stardale Pleasure Honeybee Red (Ex-94-4, SP, LP70), dam of lot 130 ..............by Aalshorst Pleasure 
gd       Stardale Champion Honeybee (Ex-93-2, SP, LP60 9*).........................by Calbrett-I H H Champion ET
3d       Stardale Royal Honeybee 23 (Ex-94-4, SP, LP50 4*) ..........................................by Joylan Royal Flush
4d       Stardale Ideal Honeybee (Ex-92-2, SP, LP50 6*)..................................................by Mapel Wood Ideal
5d       Stardale Honeybee 144 (VG-85) .....................................................................by Hanoverhill Roxy A ET
6d       Stardale Honeybee 101 (VG-85) ..................................................................by Quality Wendys Senator
7d       Stardale Honeybee 47 RM (VG) ....................................................................................by Stardale Veto
8d       Stardale Honeybee 32 RM RMX (VG) ..........................................................................by Grove Cymric
9d       Stardale Regal Honeybee 3 RM RMX (Ex) EC(100) ..............................................by Calcourt Magnus
10d     Stardale Jan Honeybee RM RMX RML(100)
          

LC 4.7.21
Due 8.9.22 to Koepon OH Robin Red 63571815324 (sx)

STARDALE RAGER HONEYBEE Very Good-85 2yr is the 11th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/0      6,624      261      4.14       3.38  then giving 26.6kg  (ACC=55)
She is maternal sister to the  10,088kg 4.11% (3.34) Stardale Massive Honeybee (Ex-93-2), lot 130
and to Stardale Perseus Honeybee (VG-85 2yr).

STARDALE PLEASURE HONEYBEE RED Excellent-94-4, SP, LP70, see lot 130

DAUGHTER OF LOT 130

LOT
131. STARDALE RAGER HONEYBEE RED 2 01180025404488 

Very Good-85 2yr, 937, born 27.9.19, PLI+£294
sire Ri-Val-Re Rager-Red ET *CVF *BLF *DPF 6572353457 (Ex)

dam    Stardale Massive Honeybee (Ex-93-3), lot 130...........................................by Southland Massive 7188
gd       Stardale Pleasure Honeybee Red (Ex-94-4, SP, LP70) ........................................by Aalshorst Pleasure 
gd       Stardale Champion Honeybee (Ex-93-2, SP, LP60 9*).........................by Calbrett-I H H Champion ET
3d       Stardale Royal Honeybee 23 (Ex-94-4, SP, LP50 4*) ..........................................by Joylan Royal Flush
4d       Stardale Ideal Honeybee (Ex-92-2, SP, LP50 6*)
          

LC 24.9.21
Due 18.8.22 to Koepon Altatop-Red ET 63648499675 (sx)

STARDALE RAGER HONEYBEE RED 2 Very Good-85 2yr is the 12th generation of Ex or VG cows .
 1.   2/0         4,980      179      4.22       3.55  then givin 30.8kg (ACC=27)
She is maternal sister to Stardale Handyman (Ex-92), stock bull in the Parkgill herd.
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LOT
133. STARDALE APPLEJAX CARLINA 2 01180025603951 Excellent-90, SP, 

621, born 22.12.17, PLI+£375, TWIN TO HEIFER
sire Seagull-Bay MJ Applejax ET *BYF *BLF *CNF *CVF *CDF *DPF 653124720459

dam    Stardale Ramos Carlina (Ex-94-4, SP, LP100) ........................................................................by Ramos
gd       Arnot  Carlina 146 (VG-87 2yr) ..............................................................................by Picston Shottle ET
3d       Arnot Carlina 100 (Ex-92-2) .......................................................................................by Dixie-Lee Aaron
4d       Arnot Carlina 75 (VG-89, SP, LP70 5*) ...................................................by Paradise-R Sears Saber ET
5d       Arnot Carlina 62 (Ex-93-6, LP100 10*) ..................................................................by Boulet Charles ET
6d       Arnot Carlina 34 RM (VG-88, LP80 8*)

133A. Her BC, ® STARDALE CRACKERJACK 01180025605295, born 12.1.22, PLI+£479
sire ABS Achiever ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CDF 653128557482 

AI 6.3.22 by Stantons Adorable ET 6412189047 *CVF *BYF *BLF (Ex)

STARDALE APPLEJAX CARLINA 2 Excellent-90, SP is the 10th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/1      8,623      305      4.23       3.17                          3.        4/1        3,358        69      3.70        3.00
 2.      3/1    11,456      305      4.28       3.34                                      then giving 48kg  (ACC=11)
She is twin sister to Stardale Applejax Carlina (VG-85 2yr) and maternal sister to the 13,079kg 4.23%
Stardale Fever Carlina (VG-87, SP, LP50), dam of lot 134 and to Stardale Perseus Carlina, sold for
2,600gs Carlisle (July) 2021.

STARDALE RAMOS CARLINA Excellent-94-4, SP, LP100
  2.      3/0     12,644      304      3.73       2.93                           5.        6/0       14,430       305       3.64         2.91
  3.      3/11   13,583      305      3.79       2.98                           6.        7/2       11,564       305       3.70         3.11
  4.      4/10   13,169      305      3.39       2.91                           7.        8/6       10,606       305       3.81         2.83

ARNOT CARLINA 146 Very Good-87 2yr
  1.      2/3       9,972      305      3.63       2.92
She was maternal sister to the 9,193kg 4.73% Arnot Carlina 129 (Ex-91-3, LP60).
Her dam was the 10,624kg 4.00% Arnot Carlina 100 (Ex-92-2); gd was the 10,332kg 4.85% Arnot Carlina 75
(VG-89, SP, LP60); 3d was the 9,058kg 3.77% (3.22) Arnot Carlina 62 (Ex-93-6, LP100 10*); 4d was the
9,224kg 4.15% Arnot Carlina 34 RM (VG-88, LP80 8*); 5d was Arnot Carlina 10 (VG); 6d was Arnot Carlina
4 (VG); 7d was Arnot Carlina 2 RML (VG).

LOT
134. STARDALE CLASSIC CARLINA 01180025203835 Very Good-86, 558, 

born 26.8.17
sire Oconnors Classic ET *BLF *BYF *CVF 6412111803

dam    Stardale Fever Carlina (VG-87, SP, LP50) .........................................................by Crackholm Fever ET
gd       Stardale Ramos Carlina (Ex-94-4, SP, LP100), dam of lot 133 ...............................................by Ramos
3d       Arnot  Carlina 146 (VG-87 2yr) ..............................................................................by Picston Shottle ET
4d       Arnot Carlina 100 (Ex-92-2) .......................................................................................by Dixie-Lee Aaron
5d       Arnot Carlina 75 (VG-89, SP, LP70 5*) ...................................................by Paradise-R Sears Saber ET
6d       Arnot Carlina 62 (Ex-93-6, LP100 10*)

134A. Her CC, STARDALE DYNAMITE CARLINA 2 01180025505196, born 7.10.21, PLI+£379
sire Wilder Dynamite PP ET *BLF *POS *RDC *CDF 6040355313

AI 24.2.22 by Stantons Adorable ET 6412189047 *CVF *BYF *BLF (Ex) (sx)

STARDALE CLASSIC CARLINA Very Good-86 is the 11th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/1      8,979      305      4.06       3.00                          3.        4/2        7,212      166      3.90        2.97
 2.      3/1    11,055      305      4.02       3.17176.                               then giving 39.8kg  (ACC=39)
She is maternal sister to the 9,140kg 4.53% (3.45) heifer Stardale Pharo Carlina (VG-88, SP), lot 176.

STARDALE FEVER CARLINA Very Good-87, SP, LP50
  1.      2/0       7,849      305      3.92       3.13                           4.        4/11     12,251       305       4.01         3.08
  2.      2/11   11,762      305      3.84       3.04                           5.        6/1       13,079       305       4.23         3.09
  3.      4/0     11,395      305      3.87       3.02
Maternal sisters - see above.

STARDALE RAMOS CARLINA Excellent-94-4, SP, LP100, see lot 133
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LOT
135. STARDALE PERSEUS VANESSA 01180025703980 Good Plus-84, SP, 636, 

born 24.1.18, PLI+£369
sire Westcoast Perseus ET *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CNF 6412283318 (VG)

dam    Stardale Story Vanessa (Ex-92-4, SP, LP80), dam of lot 34...................................by O-Man End-Story
gd       Stardale Shottle Vanessa (Ex-92-2, SP)................................................................by Picston Shottle ET
3d       Stardale Champion Vanessa 3 ET (Ex-91) ............................................by Calbrett-I H H Champion ET
4d       Hillbrad Patron Vanessa ET (Ex-93-4, SP, LP70 36*)....................................by Brabant Star Patron ET
5d       Aquila Cleitus Vanessa ET (Ex-90) ..............................................................by Bis-May Tradition Cleitus 
6d       New-Hope-View Neil Hilite (VG-88)

135A. Her CC, STARDALE LAMBDA VANESSA 01180025604994, born 30.4.21, PLI+£497
sire Farnear Delta-Lambda ET *CDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653125993715

Due 12.6.22 to Delaberge Pepper ETM *CVF *BYF *BLF 6511591480 (VG & ST)

STARDALE PERSEUS VANESSA Good Plus-84, SP is bred from 6 generations of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/4      9,669      305      4.10       3.45
 2.      3/3      9,842      305      4.28       3.64  (ACC=183, LCC=137)
She is maternal sister to the 12,378kg 4.27% (3.24) Stardale Mogul Vanessa (Ex-90, SP), lot 34.

STARDALE STORY VANESSA Excellent-92-4, SP, LP80, see lot 34
  1.      2/1       9,270      303      3.60       3.11                           4.        5/2       14,872       305       3.71         3.12
  2.      3/0     11,752      305      4.08       3.20                           5.        6/6       13,986       305       3.57         3.09
  3.      4/1     12,285      305      3.73       2.89                           6.        7/8       14,165       305       4.05         3.34
Her dam was the 12,845kg 3.74% Stardale Shottle Vanessa (Ex-92-2, SP); gd was the 14,019kg Stardale
Champion Vanessa 3 (Ex-91); 3d was the 13,378kg 4.21% (3.30) Hillbrad Patron Vanessa ET (Ex-93-4, SP,
LP70 36*), sold for 6,000gs Stardale Sale 2006; 4d was the 13,073kg 4.6% (3.4) Aquila Cleitus Vanessa
(Ex-90); 5d was the 10,613kg 3.9% (3.3) New-Hope-View Neil Hilite (VG-88).

A visit to the Burrow's Stardale herd always leaves a great impression on any keen Holstein enthusiast. There are few
herds that can match their sheer quality, coupled with exceptional pedigree depth. They are really consistent herd

cows with fantastic udders and exceptional feet and legs.

Having seen Stardale Bellwood Vaakje 5 as a young cow at a Holstein UK Classification workshop, I asked Robert if
she was included in the catalogue for the 2006 milking herd dispersal sale. Robert assured me that she was and I

remember him saying, “She's looking tremendous and giving so much milk that I have been milking her again, before
I go to bed!" So my father and I travelled up to the sale with the intention of buying her.

We ended up buying 2 ninth generation Excellent Vaakjes, a Gloriette, a Stella and some embryos from Patron
Vanessa. All the cows have done exceptionally well for us and have established themselves very well here at

Wintersell.

Vaakje 5 was without doubt one of Bellwood’s finest daughters anywhere, helped by the strength of the Vaakje
bloodline no doubt !!  She went on to give 110 tonnes, score EX94 (7 times) and achieve 33 stars as a brood cow.
She bred 8 EX and 5 VG daughters by 11 different sires!!, These have in turn bred a further 10 EX and 11 VGs and

there will be many more.

This awesome family have amazing udders, great locomotion and milk for fun with 3 descendants giving oner 100
tonnes. Stardale Vaakje 158 also scored EX94, gave 90 tonnes and has 2 EX and 5 VG descendants, including a 115

tonne EX94 Shottle.

While the Stella and Gloriette family have left us with some great cows we haven't had many heifer calves to date and
the families are still quite limited here.

The Vanessa embryos delivered an EX-92-3 15 * Outside daughter. She too has started a great family with 5 EX
daughters, including 2 100 tonne Shottles, 2 Goldwyns and a Palermo. These in turn have left 4 Ex and 9 VG

descendants to date.

Our trip to Tunsteads Farm in 2006 was a great success. Despite very limited use of embryo transfer our investments
have left a tremendous legacy that we continue to appreciate.

We wish James, Krisha and all the family every success in the next chapter.

John Downing
Wintersell Herd.
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LOT
136. STARDALE UNICORN VANESSA 01180025404033 Good Plus-84, 666, 

born 15.5.18, PLI+£257
sire Progenesis Unicorn ET *BYF *BLF *CNF *CVF *DPF 6412379988

dam    Stardale Azure Vanessa (VG-89, SP, LP50) ............................................................by Cogent Azure ET
gd       Stardale Duplex Vanessa 2 (VG-87 4*) ...............................................................by Mesland Duplex ET
3d       Hillbrad Patron Vanessa ET (Ex-93-4, SP, LP70 36*)....................................by Brabant Star Patron ET
4d       Aquila Cleitus Vanessa ET (Ex-90) ..............................................................by Bis-May Tradition Cleitus 
5d       New-Hope-View Neil Hilite (VG-88)

LC 6.9.21
Due 13.9.22 to Stantons Adorable ET 6412189047 *CVF *BYF *BLF (Ex)

STARDALE UNICORN VANESSA Good Plus-84 is bred from 5 generations of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/4      8,734      305      4.15       3.44
 2.      3/4      7,678      197      4.07       3.27  then giving 40.2kg  (ACC=179, LCC=15)

STARDALE AZURE VANESSA Very Good-89, SP, LP50
  1.      2/2       9,855      305      3.94       3.26                           3.        5/1       13,023       305       3.68         3.25
  2.      4/1     12,897      305      3.82       3.17                           4         6/9       10,550       251       3.69         3.08
She was maternal sister to the 11,270kg 4.50% (3.44) Stardale Justice Vanessa (VG-87, SP) and to the
12,722kg 3.67% Stardale Rob Vanessa (Ex-90-2, SP).              

STARDALE DUPLEX VANESSA 2 ET Very Good-87 4*
  1.      2/4       8,115      295    3.357       3.14                           3.        4/4       10,657       305       3.92         3.21
  2.      3/4       8,045      287      3.52       3.29                             
She was full sister to the 11,717kg 4.02% Stardale Duplex Vanessa ET (Ex-90, SP, LP60), 3d of lot 137 and
maternal sister to the prizewinning 14,900kg 5.10% (3.53) Hillbrad Leduc Vanessa 2 (Ex-93-3, SP, LP80
13*), sold  for 10,000gs Stardale Sale 2006 and maternal sister to the 12,403kg 3.95% Stardale Outside
Vanessa ET (Ex-92-5, SP, LP90 2*); to the 9,432kg 3.77% heifer Stardale Outside Vanessa 2 ET (VG-85)
and the 11,102kg 5.05% (3.33) Stardale Outside Vanessa 3 ET (Ex-92-2, SP, LP50), both sold for 3,700gs
Stardale Sale 2006; to the 10,848kg 4.24% (3.20) Wintersell Vanessa ET (Ex-92-3, LP60 15*); to the
14,019kg Stardale Champion Vanessa 3 ET (Ex-91), 3d of lot 34; to the 14,501kg 3.87% Stardale
Champion Vanessa 4 ET (Ex-91, SP, LP50), sold for 2,800gs Stardale Sale 2006; to the 11,786kg 3.65%
Ingleview Empire Vanessa ET (Ex-91); to the 13,526kg 4.13% Ingleview Shottle Vanessa 2 ET (Ex-91, SP);
to 6 other VG cows; to the stock bull Stardale Guy Fawkes ET (Ex), stock bull in the Stardale herd and to
Stardale Fantasia ET (VG), sold for 4,000gs and Stardale William ET, sold for 3,000gs Stardale Sale 2006.
Her dam was the 13,378kg 4.21% (3.30) Hillbrad Patron Vanessa ET (Ex-93-4, SP, LP70 36*), sold for
6,000gs Stardale Sale 2006; gd was the 13,073kg 4.6% (3.4) Aquila Cleitus Vanessa (Ex-90); 3d was the
10,613kg 3.9% (3.3) New-Hope-View Neil Hilite (VG-88).

STARDALE OUTSIDE
VANESSA ET 

(Ex-92-5, SP, LP90 2*)
Maternal sister to 

gd of lot 136
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LOT
137. STARDALE CHALLENGER VANESSA 01180025604406 Very Good-85 2yr,

885, born 7.8.19, PLI+£353
sire Sandy-Valley Challenger ET *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF* 653140616169

dam    Stardale Bakombre Vanessa (Ex-92-3, SP, LP60) ........................................................by Bakombre ET
gd       Stardale Million Vanessa (VG-88, LP50).................................................by England-Ammon Million ET
3d       Stardale Duplex Vanessa ET (Ex-90, SP, LP60) ..................................................by Mesland Duplex ET
4d       Hillbrad Patron Vanessa ET (Ex-93-4, SP, LP70 36*), 3d of lot 136 .............by Brabant Star Patron ET
5d       Aquila Cleitus Vanessa ET (Ex-90) ..............................................................by Bis-May Tradition Cleitus 
6d       New-Hope-View Neil Hilite (VG-88)
          

LC 16.7.21
Due 15.8.22 to Stantons Adorable ET 6412189047 *CVF *BYF *BLF (Ex)

STARDALE CHALLENGER VANESSA Very Good-85 2yr is the 7th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      1/11    6,872      249      4.11       3.38  then giving 24.6kg (ACC=156)

STARDALE BAKOMBRE VANESSA Excellent-92-3, SP, LP60
  1.      2/1       9,302      305      4.17       3.22                           4.        5/2       10,714       305       4.04         3.14
  2.      4/3     11,987      305      4.11       3.21                           5.        6/4       12,098       305       4.07         3.00
  3.      4/3     10,890      294      4.03       3.06

STARDALE MILLION VANESSA Very Good-88, LP50
  1.      2/1       7,931      305      4.36       3.23                           4.        5/2       10,811       305       4.12         3.06
  2.      3/0       8,754      296      4.37       3.22                           5.        6/4       10,857       273       4.07         3.12
  3.      3/11     9,083      299      4.13       3.19
Her dam was the 11,717kg 4.02% Stardale Duplex Vanessa ET (Ex-90, SP, LP60); gd was the 13,378kg
4.21% (3.30) Hillbrad Patron Vanessa ET (Ex-93-4, SP, LP70 36*), sold for 6,000gs Stardale Sale 2006; 3d
was the 13,073kg 4.6% (3.4) Aquila Cleitus Vanessa (Ex-90); 4d was the 10,613kg 3.9% (3.3) New-Hope-
View Neil Hilite (VG-88).

LOT
138. STARDALE ROGUE VANESSA 01180025304571 Good Plus-82 2yr, 982, 

born 13.12.19, PLI+£318
sire Stardale Rogue ET 01180025203884 (VG)

dam    Stardale Mayday Vanessa (VG-88, SP) ....................................................................by ABS Mayday ET
gd       Stardale Grafeeti Vanessa (G-79 2yr) ...................................................by Ladys-Manor RD Grafeeti ET
          
138A. Her CC, STARDALE APPLEJAX VANESSA 01180025105290, born 7.1.22, PLI+£470

sire Seagull-Bay MJ Applejax ET *BYF *BLF *CNF *CVF *CDF *DPF 653124720459

AI 26.2.22 by Belgian Blue (Auchenlay Judge) 

STARDALE ROGUE VANESSA Good Plus-82 2yr
 1.      2/1      2,208        74      3.83       3.14  then giving 33.8kg  (ACC=20)

STARDALE MAYDAY VANESSA Very Good-88, SP
  1.      2/1       9,166      305      4.83       3.52
  2.      3/3     11,046      305      3.98       3.56

STARDALE GRAFEETI VANESSA
  1.      2/1       9,780      305      3.97       3.23
Her dam was the 10,196kg 3.80% (3.36) heifer Stardale Planet Vanessa (GP-83 2yr); gd was the 11,270kg
4.50% (3.44) Stardale Justice Vanessa (VG-87, SP); 3d was the 10,657kg 3.92% (3.21) Stardale Duplex
Vanessa 2 ET (VG-87 4*); 4d was the 13,378kg 4.21% (3.30) Hillbrad Patron Vanessa ET (Ex-93-4, SP, LP70
36*), sold for 6,000gs Stardale Sale 2006; 5d was the 13,073kg 4.6% (3.4) Aquila Cleitus Vanessa (Ex-90);
6d was the 10,613kg 3.9% (3.3) New-Hope-View Neil Hilite (VG-88).  
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LOT
139. STARDALE ACHIEVER VAAKJE 01180025304235 Very Good-85, SP, 

788, born 6.12.18, PLI+£393
sire ABS Achiever ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CDF 653128557482 

dam    Stardale Corvette Vaakje (VG-85) ..........................................................................by Wiltor Corvette ET
gd       Stardale Reflex Vaakje (Ex-90-3, LP60 9*), dam of lot 21.....................................by Willsbro Reflex ET
3d       Stardale Lee Vaakje 7 (Ex-93-7, SP, LP110 17*) ....................................................by Comestar Lee ET
4d       Stardale Vulcan Vaakje 2 (Ex-92-4, SP 16*) .............................................................by Stardale Vulcan
5d       Stardale Convincer Vaakje 3 ET (Ex-92-3, LP50 36*)......................................by Wa-Del Convincer ET
6d       Stardale Mason Vaakje 5 (Ex-90 5*) ..................................................................by Shoremar Mason ET
7d       Stardale Pre Vaakje 7 (Ex-94-5, SP, LP70 10*) ........................................by A Ronnybrook Prelude ET
8d       Stardale Inspiration Vaakje 5 (Ex-91-2, SP 9*) .............................................by Hanover-Hill Inspiration
9d       Stardale Starbuck Vaakje 4 ET (Ex-90 3*) ........................................................by Hanoverhill Starbuck
10d     Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 19*) EC..........................................by Ullswater Royal Sovereign
11d     Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 14*) EC ....................................................by Brynhyfryd Emporer
12d     Stardale Regal Vaakje 3  RM RMX (Ex 3*) EC .......................................................by Calcourt Magnus
13d     Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex) ..........................................................by Claybury Legend
14d     Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex)

LC 10.2.22

STARDALE ACHIEVER VAAKJE Very Good-85, SP is the 16th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/0      8,914      305      4.59       3.29
 2.      3/2      1,546        40      4.53       3.29  then giving 37.5kg  (ACC=19)

STARDALE CORVETTE VAAKJE Very Good-85
  1.      2/2       8,486      305      4.13       3.14                           3.        4/0         9,360       276       4.34         3.32
  2.      3/1       9,733      293      4.44       3.11
She was maternal sister to the 13,092kg 4.37% (3.38) Stardale Altaiota Vaakje (Ex-95-3, SP), lot 21 and to
the 13,376kg 3.74% Stardale Guarini Vaakje 2 (VG-86, SP, LP50).

STARDALE REFLEX VAAKJE Excellent-90-3, LP60 9*, see lot 21
  1.      2/3       6,730      305      4.40       3.23                           4.        5/8       10,759       305       4.46         3.11
  2.      3/5       8,826      305      4.47       3.15                           5.        7/0       10,300       305       4.64         3.32
  3.      4/4       8,525      305      4.23       3.26                           6.        8/4       11,690       305       4.33         3.04
She was maternal sister to the 12,957kg 4.01% Stardale Gerard Vaakje (Ex-90, SP); to the 12,845kg 4.52%
(3.20) Stardale Sid Vaakje 5 (Ex-93-3, SP, LP60), dam of lot 25; to the 12,256kg 4.01% Stardale Bookem
Vaakje 2 (Ex-91-3, SP, LP50), dam of lot 23 and to the 13,663kg 3.55% (3.27) Stardale Doorsopen Vaakje
(VG-85, SP).
Her dam was the 12,364kg 4.52% (3.41) Stardale Lee Vaakje 7 (Ex-93-7, SP, LP110 17*); gd was the
12,238kg 4.59% (3.44) Stardale Vulcan Vaakje 2 (Ex-92-4, SP 16*); 3d was the 11,482kg 3.90% (3.24)
Stardale Convincer Vaakje 3 ET (Ex-92-3, LP50 36*); 4d was the 10,405kg 3.99% Stardale Mason Vaakje 5
(Ex-90 5*); 5d was the 13,307kg 3.97% Stardale Pre Vaakje 7 (Ex-94-5, SP, LP70 10*); 6d was the 11,174kg
4.17% Stardale Inspiration Vaakje 5 (Ex-91-2, SP 9*); 7d was the 10,288kg 4.09% Stardale Starbuck Vaakje
4 ET (Ex-90 3*); 8d was Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC; 9d was the prizewinning Stardale
Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 10*) EC, sold for 9,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 10d was the prizewinning Stardale
Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*) EC, sold for 8,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 11d was Robfel Legend Vaakje 7
RM RMX RML (Ex); 12d was Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex).
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LOT
140. STARDALE KINGPIN VAAKJE 01180025304109 Very Good-87, 712, 

born 4.8.18, PLI+£216
sire Golden-Oaks Kingpin  ET *BLF 65127935128

dam    Stardale Mascol Vaakje (Ex-90-2) ......................................................................................by Mascol ET
gd       Stardale Minardi Vaakje 2 (Ex-92-3, LP50, dam of lot 8 ...................................by Wageningen Minardi
3d       Stardale Outside Vaakje 9 (VG-88)...................................................................by Comestar Outside ET
4d       Stardale Inspiration Vaakje 4 (Ex-93-6, LP100 19*) .....................................by Hanover-Hill Inspiration
5d       Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*) EC(80) ..........................................by Stardale Blacklad
6d       Stardale Vaakje19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC............................................by Ullswater Royal Sovereign
7d       Stardale Vaakje10 RM RMX (Ex-90 12*)EC ......................................................by Brynhyfryd Emporer
8d       Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*)EC .........................................................by Calcourt Magnus
9d       Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex) ..........................................................by Claybury Legend
10d     Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex)

140A. Her CC, STARDALE EIFLE VAAKJE 01180025605113, born 20.8.21, PLI+£243
sire Sandy-Valley Eifle ET *BYF *CVF *POF *RDF *CDF 653148929319

Due 20.7.22 to Stantons Adorable ET 6412189047 *CVF *BYF *BLF (Ex) (sx)

STARDALE KINGPIN VAAKJE Very Good-87 is the 12th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/1      7,185      289      4.26       3.31
 2.      3/0      7,965      214      4.09       3.17  then giving 38.7kg  (ACC=34)
She is maternal sister to the 8,591kg 4.24% (3.53) Stardale Afterburner Vaakje 4 (Ex-90) and to
Stardale Fransisco Vaakje 2 (VG-86 2yr), dam of lot 207.

STARDALE MASCOL VAAKJE Excellent-90-2
  1.      2/1       6,880      276      4.17       3.31                           4.        4/11     10,632       305       4.18         3.39
  2.      3/1       8,037      282      4.04       3.46                           5.        5/10       8,863       281       4.15         3.27
  3.      4/0       9,742      296      4.47       3.47
She is maternal sister to the 11,355kg 4.08% Stardale Mogul Vaakje (Ex-94-4, SP, LP50), lot 8.

STARDALE MINARDI VAAKJE Excellent-93-3, SP, LP50, see lot 8
  1.      2/6       7,875      305      4.05       3.19                           4.        5/11     12,300       305       3.89         3.05
  2.      3/8     10,061      305      4.04       3.12                           5.        7/1         9,628       305       3.87         3.30
  3.      4/7       9,698      305      3.96       3.23
She is maternal sister to Stardale Cut Vaakje 5 (VG-86) and to the 10,457kg 4.82% (3.23) Stardale Ramos
Vaakje 5 (VG-87, LP50).
Her dam was the 9,459kg 4.20% Stardale Outside Vaakje 9 (VG-88); gd was the 11,495kg 3.80% Stardale
Inspiration Vaakje 4 (Ex-93-6, LP100 19*); 3d was Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*), EC(80); 4d
was Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC; 5d was the prizewinning 8,819kg 3.89% (3.24) Stardale
Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 10*) EC, sold for 9,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 6d was the prizewinning Stardale
Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*) EC, sold for 8,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 7d was Robfel Legend Vaakje 7
RM RMX RML (Ex); 8d was Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex); 9d was the 52 tonne Salwick Vaakje 22 RM
(VG).



124

LOT
141. STARDALE KINGPIN VAAKJE 3 01180025104247 Very Good-85 2yr, 795, 

born 26.12.18
sire Kerndtway Kingpin ET *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF 6569502423 (ST)

dam    Stardale Aftershock Vaakje 3 (VG-85) ..................................................by MS Atlees Sht Aftershock ET
gd       Stardale Design Vaakje 2 (Ex-93-2, LP50 7*), dam of lot 27 .........................by Regancrest Design ET
3d       Stardale Fawkes Vaakje 10 (Ex-90) .............................................................by Stardale Guy Fawkes ET
4d       Stardale Lee Vaakje 3 (Ex-90-2, SP) .......................................................................by Comestar Lee ET
5d       Stardale Astre Vaakje 14 (VG-89, SP)......................................................by Duregal Astre Starbuck ET
6d       Stardale Royal Vaakje 13 (Ex-93-3, SP, LP60) .....................................................by Joylan Royal Flush
7d       Stardale Inspiration Vaakje 2 RM (VG-88).....................................................by Hanover-Hill Inspiration
8d       Stardale Vaakje 44 RM (Ex-94) ............................................................................by Stardale Vagabond
9d       Stardale Gold Vaakje RM RMX (Ex-95-5 4*) EC

141A. Her CC, STARDALE APPLEJAX VAAKJE 7 01180025505308, born 26.1.22, PLI+£330
sire Seagull-Bay MJ Applejax ET *BYF *BLF *CNF *CVF *CDF *DPF 653124720459

AI 31.3.22 by Stantons Applicable ET *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF 6412189029 (VG)

STARDALE KINGPIN VAAKJE 3 Very Good-85 2yr is the th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/1      8,065      305      3.82       3.15
 2.      3/1      2,114        55      3.57       3.03  then giving 39.6kg (ACC=117)

STARDALE AFTERSHOCK VAAKJE 3 Very Good-85
  1.      2/2       8,131      278      3.72       2.97                           3.        4/2       11,537       305       3.59         2.91
  2.      3/0     11,596      305      3.61       3.07                           4.        5/3         9,706       252       3.73         2.82
She is maternal sister to the 11,325kg 4.17% Stardale Gras Vaakje 2 (Ex-93-3, SP), lot 27; to the 11,023kg
3.50% Stardale Meteor Vaakje 2 (VG-87), dam of lot 120; to the 9,776kg 4.02% Stardale Fransisco Vaakje 3
(VG-88), dam of lot 207 and to Stardale Lawson Vaakje 2 (VG-85 2yr).

STARDALE DESIGN VAAKJE 2 Excellent-93-2, LP50 7*, see lot 27
  1.      2/2       8,016      305      4.19       3.08                           4.        5/1       10,294       305       4.15         3.17
  2.      3/2       9,144      305      4.21       3.14                           5.        6/2       10,898       303       4.19         3.18
  3.      4/2     10,028      288      4.08       3.06                           6.        7/0         9,641       305       4.44         3.11
Her dam was the 8,429kg 4.18% (3.32) Stardale Fawkes Vaakje 10 (Ex-90); gd was the 12,260kg 4.15%
Stardale Lee Vaakje 3 (Ex-90-2, SP); 3d was the 12,030kg 3.72% (3.24) Stardale Astre Vaakje 14 (VG-89,
SP); 4d was the 12,301kg 3.92% Stardale Royal Vaakje 13 (Ex-93-3, SP, LP60); 5d was the 11,764kg 4.37%
Stardale Inspiration Vaakje 2 RM (VG-88); 6d was the 8,617kg 4.44% (3.43) Stardale Vaakje 44 RM (Ex-94);
7d was the 9,563kg 4.11% Stardale Gold Vaakje RM RMX (Ex-95-5 4*) EC, Champion Cow (Ins) Lancs
NMR Comp 1987.
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LOT
142. STARDALE PHARO VAAKJE 3 01180025704155 Very Good-85, 737, 

born 14.9.18, PLI+£290
sire Sandy-Valley J Pharo ET *POF *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653014562176

dam    Stardale Al Vaakje 7 (Ex-93-2, SP), lot 28 .................................................by Mr Regelcreek Shot Al ET
gd       Stardale Fever Vaakje 4 (Ex-92-3, SP, LP80) .....................................................by Crackholm Fever ET
gd       Stardale Lucky Vaakje 3 (Ex-90-2, SP, LP50 7*) ..............................................................by Lucky Mike
3d       Stardale Vanguard Vaakje 3 (Ex-95-6, SP, LP110 17*).....................by Relay Arise SWD Vanguard ET
4d       Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*) EC(80) ..........................................by Stardale Blacklad
5d       Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC...........................................by Ullswater Royal Sovereign
6d       Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 12*)EC .....................................................by Brynhyfryd Emporer
7d       Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*)EC .........................................................by Calcourt Magnus
8d       Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex) ..........................................................by Claybury Legend
9d       Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex)
          
142A. Her CC, STARDALE ATRIUM VAAKE 2 01180025305103, born 11.8.21, PLI+£494

sire Denovo 7921 Atrium ET *CDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *CNF *DPF *RDF 653141494507

Due 5.10.22 to Stantons Adorable ET 6412189047 *CVF *BYF *BLF (Ex) (sx)

STARDALE PHARO VAAKJE 3 Very Good-85 is bred from 10 generations of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      1/11    6,988      305      4.77       3.65
 2.      2/11    7,030      223      5.14       3.59  then giving 31.5kg  (ACC=20)

STARDALE AL VAAKJE 7 Excellent-93-2, SP, lot 28
  1.      2/2       7,997      297      4.39       3.24                           4.        5/3       12,059       291       4.35         3.16
  2.      3/1     12,101      305      4.32       3.09                           5.        6/3
  3.      4/0     12,102      305      4.28       2.96
She is maternal sister to the 9,467kg 4.16% (3.32) heifer Stardale Martini Vaakje (VG-87 2yr, SP), lot 145.
Her dam was the 13,031kg 4.17% Stardale Fever Vaakje 4 (Ex-92-3, SP, LP80); gd was  the 11,797kg 4.32%
(3.34) Stardale Lucky Vaakje 3 (Ex-90-2, SP, LP50 7*); 3d was the 11,886kg 4.17% (3.23) Stardale
Vanguard Vaakje 3 (Ex-95-6, SP, LP110 17*); 4d was Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*), EC(80);
5d was Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC; 6d was the prizewinning Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX
(Ex-90 10*) EC, sold for 9,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 7d was the prizewinning Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM
RMX (Ex 3*) EC, sold for 8,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 8d was Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex);
9d was Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex); 10d was the 52 tonne Salwick Vaakje 22 RM (VG).

DAUGHTER OF LOT 144

LOT
143. STARDALE EUCLID VAAKJE 01180025303968 Very Good-87, 632, 

born 1.1.18, PLI+£218
sire Silverridge V Euclid ET *BYF *BLF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF 6412192430

dam    Stardale Grafeeti Vaakje 2 (VG-86, SP), lot 144 ...................................by Ladys-Manor RD Grefeeti ET
gd       Stardale Atlas Vaakje 5 (Ex-92-5, LP90 ................................................by MD-Delight Durham Atlas ET
3d       Stardale River Vaakje 3 (Ex-91-2, LP70 6*) ...........................................................by Braedale River ET
4d       Stardale Outside Vaakje 3 (Ex-91-2) ................................................................by Comestar Outside ET
5d       Stardale Raider Vaakje (Ex-92-3, SP, LP70)

143A. Her CC, STARDALE RUBICON VAAKJE 3 01180025605050, born 30.6.21, PLI+£390
sire EDG Rubicon ET *CDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CNF 6572128125

Due 6.8.22 to Pine-Tree Altaoak ET *BLF *CVF *DPF 6569169951 (sx)

STARDALE EUCLID VAAKJE Very Good-87 is the 14th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/5      7,184      305      4.90       3.47
 2.      3/5      8,540      265      4.47       3.45  then giving 23.1kg  (ACC=52)                   
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LOT
144. STARDALE GRAFEETI VAAKJE 2 01180025403277 Very Good-86, SP, 288, 

born 24.9.15
sire Ladys-Manor RD Grafeeti ET *BLF *CVF *DPF * RDF 6568988032

dam    Stardale Atlas Vaakje 5 (Ex-92-5, LP90 ................................................by MD-Delight Durham Atlas ET
gd       Stardale River Vaakje 3 (Ex-91-2, LP70 6*) ...........................................................by Braedale River ET
3d       Stardale Outside Vaakje 3 (Ex-91-2) ................................................................by Comestar Outside ET
4d       Stardale Raider Vaakje (Ex-92-3, SP, LP70) ....................................................by Hanoverhill Raider ET
5d       Stardale Vaakje 70 RML(60) (VG) ...................................................................by Ullswater Shareholder
6d       Stardale Linmack Vaakje RM RMX RML(70) (VG 10*) ...............................................by MMB Linmack
7d       Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC...........................................by Ullswater Royal Sovereign
8d       Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 12*)EC .....................................................by Brynhyfryd Emporer
9d       Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*)EC .........................................................by Calcourt Magnus
10d     Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex) ..........................................................by Claybury Legend
11d     Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex)

LC 2.8.21
Due 29.9.22 to Denovo Adderley ET 01706042605425

STARDALE GRAFEETI VAAKJE 2 Very Good-86, SP
 1.      2/4      7,870      305      4.35       3.49                          3.        4/10    10,330      305      4.66        3.42
 2.      3/4      9,936      305      4.22       3.47                          4.        5/11      9,772      232      4.29        3.47
                                                              then giving 38.7kg  (ACC=151, LCC=49)
She bred the 7,184kg 4.90% (3.47) heifer Stardale Euclid Vaakje (VG-87), lot 143 and was maternal
sister to the 12,624kg 4.15% (3.32) Stardale Twist Vaakje 3 (Ex-93-4, SP, LP70), gd of lot 198 and to
Stardale Samba (Ex-91), stock bull in the Tintoview herd.

STARDALE ATLAS VAAKJE 5 Excellent-92-5, LP90
  2.      3/0       8,479      277      4.25       3.14                           6.        7/0         9,664       290       3.97         3.24
  3.      3/11     8,537      273      4.30       3.19                           7.        7/11       9,479       295       4.38         3.28
  4.      4/11     9,394      305      4.18       3.23                           8.        8/11       9,575       305       4.31         3.31
  5.      6/0     10,728      305      4.15       3.17                           9.      10/0         8,320       305       4.24         3.44
She was maternal sister to the 11,363kg 3.69% Stardale Wintery Vaakje 3 (Ex-93-3, LP50), dam of lot 183.

STARDALE RIVER VAAKJE 3 Excellent-91-2, LP70 6*
  1.      2/2       8,914      305      3.93       3.17                           4.        5/11     11,632       305       3.90         3.00
  2.      3/2     11,048      305      3.75       3.14                           5.        6/10       9,832       303       3.57         2.94
  3.      4/7     11,229      305      3.78       2.99                           6.        7/11     10,891       305       3.69         3.00
She was maternal sister to the 14,072kg Dunston Final Cut Vaakje (VG-87).
Her dam was the 10,109kg 4.23% Stardale Outside Vaakje 3 (Ex-91-2); gd was the 11,341kg 4.72% (3.27)
Stardale Raider Vaakje (Ex-92-3, SP, LP70 7*); 3d was the 9,416kg 4.11% (3.20) Stardale Vaakje 70
RML(60) (VG); 4d was the 9,117kg 3.99% Stardale Linmack Vaakje RM RMX RML(70) (VG 10*); 5d was
Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC; 6d was the prizewinning Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90
10*) EC, sold for 9,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 7d was the prizewinning Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX
(Ex 3*) EC, sold for 8,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 8d was Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex); 9d
was Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex).
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LOT
144A.  STARDALE ATTWIZZLE VAAKJE 01180025104023 Very Good-86, 663,

born 16.4.18
sire Hallow Attwizzle 2 46371420951200 (Ex-95)

dam    Stardale Fever Vaakje 9 (VG-88, SP, LP50) .......................................................by Crackholm Fever ET
gd       Stardale Dictator Vaaklje 2 (Ex-93-4, SP, LP60) ................................................by Overside Dictator ET
3d       Catterall Titanic Vaakje 9 (Ex-90-2, SP, LP50) ............................................................by Hartline Titanic
4d       Stardale Blackstar Vaakje 6 (Ex-91-2, SP 39*) ..................................................by To-Mar Blackstar ET
5d       Stardale Warden Vaakje 9 ET RM (Ex-92-2 35*) ...............................................by A Hilltopper Warden
6d       Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*) EC(80) ..........................................by Stardale Blacklad
7d       Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC...........................................by Ullswater Royal Sovereign
8d       Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 12*) EC ....................................................by Brynhyfryd Emporer
9d       Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*) EC ........................................................by Calcourt Magnus
10d     Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex) ..........................................................by Claybury Legend
11d     Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex)

LC 3.10.21
AI 26.2.22 by Stantons Adorable ET 6412189047 *CVF *BYF *BLF (Ex) (sx)

STARDALE ATTWIZZLE VAAKJE Very Good-86 is the 13th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/4      8,359      305      4.24       3.38
 2.      3/6      6,768      170      3.57       3.33  then giving 35.2kg  (ACC=39)

STARDALE FEVER VAAKJE 9 Very Good-88, SP, LP50
  1.      2/1       9,437      305      3.19       3.02                           3.        4/5       13,041       305       3.43         3.01
  2.      3/4     12,828      305      3.37       2.99                           4.        5/9       14,648       305       3.37         2.88
She was maternal sister to the 13,263kg 3.82% Stardsale Levi Vaakje )VG-88, SP)

STARDALE DICTATOR VAAKJE 2 Excellent-93-4, SP, LP60
  1.      2/4       9,278      305      3.78       3.09                           4.        5/9       12,530       305       3.75         2.99
  2.      3/6     11,762      305      3.49       2.91                           5.        7/1       12,771       305       3.85         2.99
  3.      4/7     11,650      305      3.86       3.02
Her dam was the 12,194kg 4.23% Catterall Titanic Vaakje 9 ET (Ex-90-2, SP, LP50); gd was the
prizewinning 11,011kg 4.12% Stardale Blackstar Vaakje 6 (Ex-91-2, SP 39*); 3d was the 9,381kg 3.87%
Stardale Warden Vaakje 9 ET RM (Ex-92-2 35*); 4d was Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*),
EC(80); 5d was Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC; 6d was the prizewinning Stardale Vaakje 10
RM RMX (Ex-90 10*) EC, sold for 9,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 7d was the prizewinning Stardale Regal
Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*) EC, sold for 8,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 8d was Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM
RMX RML (Ex); 9d was Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex); 10d was the 52 tonne Salwick Vaakje 22 RM
(VG).
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LOT
145. STARDALE MARTINI VAAKJE 01180025304186 Very Good-87 2yr, SP, 758, 

born 14.10.18, PLI+£271
sire Wilder Martini ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *POF *RDF 60539143294

dam    Stardale Fever Vaakje 4 (Ex-92-3, SP, LP80), dam of lot 28..............................by Crackholm Fever ET
gd       Stardale Lucky Vaakje 3 (Ex-90-2, SP, LP50 7*) ..............................................................by Lucky Mike
3d       Stardale Vanguard Vaakje 3 (Ex-95-6, SP, LP110 17*).....................by Relay Arise SWD Vanguard ET
4d       Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*) EC(80) ..........................................by Stardale Blacklad
5d       Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC...........................................by Ullswater Royal Sovereign
6d       Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 12*)EC .....................................................by Brynhyfryd Emporer
7d       Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*)EC .........................................................by Calcourt Magnus
8d       Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex) ..........................................................by Claybury Legend
9d       Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex)

LC 15.3.22

STARDALE MARTINI VAAKJE Very Good-87 2yr  is bred from 10 generations of Excellent cows.
 1.      2/3      9,467      305      4.16       3.32
 2.      3/5         324          7      4.54       3.47  then giving 46.3kg  (CC=27)
She is maternal sister to the 3 times 12,000kg 4.2% Stardale Al Vaakje 7 (Ex-93-2, SP), lot 28.

STARDALE FEVER VAAKJE 4 Excellent-92-3, SP, LP80, see lot 28
  2.      3/0       9,672      305      4.49       3.31                           5.        6/2       12,258       305       4.16         3.31
  3.      4/1     10,483      305      4.46       3.45                           6.        7/5       12,019       290       4.18         3.18
  4.      5/3     12,441      305      4.27       3.29                           7.        8/4       13,031       305       4.17         3.19
She was maternal sister to the 11,261kg 3.98% Stardale Gustav Vaakje 3 (VG-86) and to the 13,336kg
4.15% Stardale Palermo Vaakje 2 (Ex-93-5, SP, LP60 8*), dam of lot 29.
Her dam was  the 11,797kg 4.32% (3.34) Stardale Lucky Vaakje 3 (Ex-90-2, SP, LP50 7*); gd was the
11,886kg 4.17% (3.23) Stardale Vanguard Vaakje 3 (Ex-95-6, SP, LP110 17*); 3d was Stardale Black Vaakje
3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*), EC(80); 4d was Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC; 5d was the
prizewinning Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 10*) EC, sold for 9,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 6d was the
prizewinning Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*) EC, sold for 8,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 7d was
Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex); 8d was Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex); 9d was the 52
tonne Salwick Vaakje 22 RM (VG).

LOT
146. STARDALE RAMBO VAAKJE 01180025504139 Very Good-88, 728, 

born 29.8.18, PLI+£202
sire OCD Kingboy Rambo ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF 653125170485

dam    Stardale Ryback Vaakje ............................................................................................by Stardale Ryback
gd       Stardale Planet Vaakje 6 (Ex-92, LP50) ..................................................by Ensenada Taboo Planet ET
3d       Stardale Buckeye Vaakje 2 (VG-87) 

146A. Her CC, STARDALE GENERATE VAAKJE 7 (TH) 01180025205109, born 15.8.21, 
PLI+£495 sire Denovo 3150 Generate ET *BLF *DPF 653201755678

Due 8.9.22 to CEH Music ET 60540816136

STARDALE RAMBO VAAKJE Very Good-88
 1.      2/2      6,759      283      4.62       3.53
 2.      3/0      7,862      219      4.18       3.41  then givng 28.6kg  (ACC=26)

STARDALE RYBACK VAAKJE was sold as a heifer.

STARDALE PLANET VAAKJE 6 Excellent-92, LP50
  1.      2/2     10,604      305      3.70       2.79                           3.        4/6       14,003       305       3.71         2.77
  2.      3/3     13,536      305       378       2.81                           4.        5/9       10,683       305       3.69         2.76
Her dam was the twice 11,000kg 3.8% Stardale Buckeye Vaakje 2 (VG-87) ; 3d was the 11,982kg 4.35%
Stardale Lucente Vaakje 3 (Ex-90, SP, LP60); 4d was the 11,810kg 4.82% Stardale Pre Vaakje 6 ET (Ex-90-
2, SP, LP60 39*); 5d was the13,292kg 4.32% (3.22) Stardale Inspiration Vaakje 3 ET (Ex-90, SP 15*); 6d
was Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*), EC(80); 7d was Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*)
EC; 8d was the prizewinning Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 10*) EC, sold for 9,000gs Stardale Sale
1980; 9d was the prizewinning Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*) EC, sold for 8,000gs Stardale Sale
1980; 10d was Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex); 11d was Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex);
12d was the 52 tonne Salwick Vaakje 22 RM (VG).
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LOT
147. STARDALE PERSUS ROZA 01180025203933 Excellent-91, SP, 608, 

born 29.11.17, PLI+£320
sire Westcoast Perseus ET *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CNF 6412283318 (VG)

dam    Stardale Seaver Roza (Ex-90, SP)...........................................................................by R-E-W Seaver ET
gd       Stardale Gerard Roza (Ex-93-5, SP, LP100 3*), dam of lot 150 ............by Schillview Oman Gerard ET
3d       Stardale Roza (Ex-90, LP60) .................................................................by Ladys-Manor Remington ET
4d       Ijsselvliedt Roza 198 (VG-88) ...................................................................................by Comestar Export
5d       Ijsselvliedt Roza 167 (VG-87) .....................................................................................by Dixie-Lee Aaron
6d       Ijsselvliedt Roza 105 (Ex-92)..............................................................................by Etazon Laudia Lexus
7d       Ijsselvliedt Roza 78 (VG-87)

Dam of lot 151
LC 1.11.21

Due 3.10.22 to EBA Davinci *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF 717261004257 (sx)

STARDALE PERSUS ROZA Excellent-91, SP is the 8th generation of Ex or VG cows (the last 4 being
Excellent).
 1.      2/1    10,429      302      3.92       3.09                          3.        4/0        7,174      141      3.85        3.06
 2.      3/0    11,093      287      4.25       3.31                                      then giving 50.1kg  (ACC=63)
She is maternal sister to the 12,713kg Stardale Aftershock Roza (VG-86, SP), dam of lot 152 and to
Stardale Gras Roza (VG-85 2yr), lot 149.

STARDALE SEAVER ROZA Excellent-90, SP
  1.      2/0       9,999      288      3.20       3.01                           3.        3/11     13,048       305       3.23         2.96
  2.      2/11   12,501      284      3.43       3.06

STARDALE GERARD ROZA Excellent-93-5, SP, LP100 3*, see lot 150
  1.      2/1     12,070      305      3.49       3.01                           5.        7/1       16,234       305       3.43         3.02
  2.      3/3     13,263      305      3.38       3.09                           6.        8/3       14,728       305       3.69         2.88
  3.      4/8     12,873      286      3.30       3.02                           7.        9/6       13,225       305       3.86         3.00
  4.      5/10   17,274      305      3.44       2.91
She was maternal sister to the 11,162kg 3.55% Stardale Planet Roza (VG-86).
Her dam was the 12,375kg 3.53% Stardale Roza ET (Ex-90, LP60); gd was the 12,156kg 4.66% Ijsselvliedt
Roza 198 (VG-88); 3d was the 12,244kg 4.08% (3.66) Ijsselvliedt Roza 167 (VG-87); 4d was the
prizewinning 11,423kg 5.04% (3.63) Ijsselvliedt Roza 105 (Ex-92), Nom Global Cow of the Year 2005; 5d
was the 9,573kg 4.53% (3.69) Ijsselvliedt Roza 78 (VG-87).

STARDALE PERSUS ROZA (Ex-91, SP), lot 147
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MATERNAL SISTERS TO LOT 147

LOT
148. STARDALE KINGBOY ROZA 01180025304207 Good Plus-83 2yr, 771, 

born 2.11.18, PLI+£141
sire Morningview MCC Kingboy ET *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF 6572044077 (Ex & ST)

dam    Stardale Seaver Roza (Ex-90, SP), dam of lot 147 .................................................by R-E-W Seaver ET
gd       Stardale Gerard Roza (Ex-93-5, SP, LP100 3*) .....................................by Schillview Oman Gerard ET
3d       Stardale Roza (Ex-90, LP60) .................................................................by Ladys-Manor Remington ET
4d       Ijsselvliedt Roza 198 (VG-88) ...................................................................................by Comestar Export
5d       Ijsselvliedt Roza 167 (VG-87) .....................................................................................by Dixie-Lee Aaron
6d       Ijsselvliedt Roza 105 (Ex-92)..............................................................................by Etazon Laudia Lexus
7d       Ijsselvliedt Roza 78 (VG-87)

LC 16.11.21
AI 17.3.22 by Drouner K&L Chase 63840442662 (sx)

STARDALE KINGBOY ROZA Good Plus-83 2yr is bred from 7 generations of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/1      9,180      305      3.94       3.07
 2.      3/0      6,216      126      3.95       3.13  then giving 46.5kg  (ACC=16)
She is maternal sister to the 12,713kg Stardale Aftershock Roza (VG-86, SP), dam of lot 152; to the
11,093kg 4.25% (3.31) Stardale Persus Roza (Ex-91, SP), lot 147 and to Stardale Gras Roza (VG-85
2yr), lot 149

STARDALE SEAVER ROZA Excellent-90, SP, see lot 147

LOT
149. STARDALE GRAS ROZA 01180025304613 Very Good-85 2yr, 8, born 21.1.20, 

PLI+£227
sire Mr Moviestar Mardi Gras ET 6571494657 

dam    Stardale Seaver Roza (Ex-90, SP), dam of lot 147 .................................................by R-E-W Seaver ET
gd       Stardale Gerard Roza (Ex-93-5, SP, LP100 3*) .....................................by Schillview Oman Gerard ET
3d       Stardale Roza (Ex-90, LP60) .................................................................by Ladys-Manor Remington ET
4d       Ijsselvliedt Roza 198 (VG-88) ...................................................................................by Comestar Export
5d       Ijsselvliedt Roza 167 (VG-87) .....................................................................................by Dixie-Lee Aaron
6d       Ijsselvliedt Roza 105 (Ex-92)..............................................................................by Etazon Laudia Lexus
7d       Ijsselvliedt Roza 78 (VG-87)

LC 20.2.22

STARDALE GRAS ROZA Very Good-85 2yr is the 8th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/1         698        29      4.00       3.19  then giving 35.1kg  (ACC=12)
She is maternal sister to the 12,713kg Stardale Aftershock Roza (VG-86, SP), dam of lot 152 and to
the 11,093kg 4.25% (3.31) Stardale Persus Roza (Ex-91, SP), lot 147.

STARDALE SEAVER ROZA Excellent-90, SP, see lot 147
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LOT
150. STARDALE FLAGSHIP ROZA 01180025604189 Good Plus-83, 760, 

born 16.10.18, PLI+£283
sire S-S-I IstClass Flagship ET *POF *CDF *CVF *RDF *BLF *DPF 653127943686

dam    Stardale Gerard Roza (Ex-93-5, SP, LP100 3*) .....................................by Schillview Oman Gerard ET
gd       Stardale Roza (Ex-90, LP60) .................................................................by Ladys-Manor Remington ET
3d       Ijsselvliedt Roza 198 (VG-88) ...................................................................................by Comestar Export
4d       Ijsselvliedt Roza 167 (VG-87) .....................................................................................by Dixie-Lee Aaron
5d       Ijsselvliedt Roza 105 (Ex-92)..............................................................................by Etazon Laudia Lexus
6d       Ijsselvliedt Roza 78 (VG-87)
          
150A. Her CC, STARDALE ACHIEVER ROZA 01180025605302, born 18.1.22, PLI+£433

sire ABS Achiever ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CDF 653128557482 

STARDALE FLAGSHIP ROZA Good Plus-83 is bred from 6 generations of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/1    10,136      305      4.15       3.23
 2.      3/3      3,356        63      4.11       2.61  then giving 58.7kg  (ACC=50, LCC=18)
She is maternal sister to the 13,048kg Stardale Seaver Roza (Ex-90, SP), dam of lot 147.

STARDALE GERARD ROZA Excellent-93-5, SP, LP100 3*
  1.      2/1     12,070      305      3.49       3.01                           5.        7/1       16,234       305       3.43         3.02
  2.      3/3     13,263      305      3.38       3.09                           6.        8/3       14,728       305       3.69         2.88
  3.      4/8     12,873      286      3.30       3.02                           7.        9/6       13,225       305       3.86         3.00
  4.      5/10   17,274      305      3.44       2.91
She was maternal sister to the 11,162kg 3.55% Stardale Planet Roza (VG-86).

STARDALE ROZA ET Excellent-90, LP60
  1.      2/6     10,150      305      3.65       3.13                           4.        5/5       10,223       305       3.68         3.08
  2.      3/6       9,875      281      3.60       2.95                           5.        6/7       12,375       303       3.53         2.91
  3.      4/5       9,916      287      3.51       2.93                           6.        7/7       11,376       290       3.65         3.00
She was maternal sister to the 9,277kg 4.36% (3.53) Stardale Roumare Roza ET (Ex-91).
Her dam was the 12,156kg 4.66% Ijsselvliedt Roza 198 (VG-88); gd was the 12,244kg 4.08% (3.66)
Ijsselvliedt Roza 167 (VG-87); 3d was the prizewinning 11,423kg 5.04% (3.63) Ijsselvliedt Roza 105 (Ex-92),
Nom Global Cow of the Year 2005; 4d was the 9,573kg 4.53% (3.69) Ijsselvliedt Roza 78 (VG-87).
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DAUGHTER OF LOT 147

LOT
151. STARDALE CHALLENGER ROZA 01180025504587 Good Plus-82 2yr, 990, 

born 24.12.19, PLI+£505
sire Sandy-Valley Challenger ET *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF* 653140616169

dam    Stardale Persus Roza (Ex-91, SP), lot 147 .....................................................by Westcoast Perseus ET
gd       Stardale Seaver Roza (Ex-90, SP)...........................................................................by R-E-W Seaver ET
gd       Stardale Gerard Roza (Ex-93-5, SP, LP100 3*) .....................................by Schillview Oman Gerard ET
3d       Stardale Roza (Ex-90, LP60) .................................................................by Ladys-Manor Remington ET
4d       Ijsselvliedt Roza 198 (VG-88) ...................................................................................by Comestar Export
5d       Ijsselvliedt Roza 167 (VG-87) .....................................................................................by Dixie-Lee Aaron
6d       Ijsselvliedt Roza 105 (Ex-92)..............................................................................by Etazon Laudia Lexus
7d       Ijsselvliedt Roza 78 (VG-87)
          

LC 13.2.22

STARDALE CHALLENGER ROZA Good Plus-82 2yr is bred from 8 generations of Ex or VG cows (the
last 4 being Excellent).
 1.      2/2      1,076        37      4.25       2.94  then giving 35.8kg  (ACC=26)

STARDALE PERSUS ROZA Excellent-91, SP, lot 147
  1.      2/1     10,429      302      3.92       3.09                             
  2.      3/0     11,093      287      4.25       3.31
She is maternal sister to the 12,713kg Stardale Aftershock Roza (VG-86, SP), dam of lot 152 and to
Stardale Gras Roza (VG-85 2yr), lot 149.
Her dam was the 17,274kg Stardale Gerard Roza (Ex-93-5, SP, LP100 3*); gd was the 12,375kg 3.53%
Stardale Roza ET (Ex-90, LP60); 3d was the 12,156kg 4.66% Ijsselvliedt Roza 198 (VG-88); 4d was the
12,244kg 4.08% (3.66) Ijsselvliedt Roza 167 (VG-87); 5d was the prizewinning 11,423kg 5.04% (3.63)
Ijsselvliedt Roza 105 (Ex-92), Nom Global Cow of the Year 2005; 6d was the 9,573kg 4.53% (3.69)
Ijsselvliedt Roza 78 (VG-87).

LOT
152. STARDALE CHALLENGER ROZA 2 01180025504594, 994, born 28.12.19, 

PLI+£399
sire Sandy-Valley Challenger ET *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF* 653140616169

dam    Stardale Aftershock Roza (VG-86, SP) .................................................by MS Atlees Sht Aftershock ET
gd       Stardale Seaver Roza (Ex-90, SP), dam of lot 147 .................................................by R-E-W Seaver ET
3d       Stardale Gerard Roza (Ex-93-5, SP, LP100 3*) .....................................by Schillview Oman Gerard ET
4d       Stardale Roza (Ex-90, LP60) .................................................................by Ladys-Manor Remington ET
5d       Ijsselvliedt Roza 198 (VG-88) ...................................................................................by Comestar Export
6d       Ijsselvliedt Roza 167 (VG-87) .....................................................................................by Dixie-Lee Aaron
7d       Ijsselvliedt Roza 105 (Ex-92)..............................................................................by Etazon Laudia Lexus
8d       Ijsselvliedt Roza 78 (VG-87)

LC 31.3.22
AI 29.3.22 by Peak Altazingler ET *CDF *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *POF *RDF 65321300126 (sx)

STARDALE CHALLENGER ROZA 2 is bred from 8 generations of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/3

STARDALE AFTERSHOCK ROZA Very Good-86, SP
  1.      2/1       9,566      286      3.38       3.02                             
  2.      3/0     12,713      305      3.19       3.14
She is maternal sister to the 11,093kg 4.25% (3.31) Stardale Persus Roza (Ex-91, SP), lot 147 and to
Stardale Gras Roza (VG-85 2yr), lot 149.

STARDALE SEAVER ROZA Excellent-90, SP, see lot 147
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LOT
153. STARDALE UNIX ROXY 01180025503943 Very Good-87, SP, 615, 

born 15.12.17, PLI+£289
sire Croteau Lesperron Unix ET *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CNF 640107567492 (Ex & ST)

dam    Stardale Fever Roxy ET (Ex-92-2, SP) ...............................................................by Crackholm Fever ET
gd       Willsbro Shottle Roxy 3 ET (Ex-96-7, SP, LP140 24*), dam of lot 61 ...................by Picston Shottle ET
3d       Stardale Leader Roxy (Ex-95-7, SP, LP120 65*)...............................................by Comestar Leader ET
4d       Stardale Cinder Roxy ET (Ex-91-2, LP60 14*).....................................by Highlight Mr Mark Cinder ET
5d       Bond Haven Dixie Rox ET RM (Ex-93-2 84*)............................. ......................by Ocean-View Dixiecrat
6d       A Mil-R-Mor Roxette (Ex, GMD, DOM, 30*) ...................................by Round Oak Rag Apple Elevation
7d       Glenridge Citation Roxy (Ex-97-4E, GMD, 6*) ......................................................by Rosage Citation R 
8d       C Norton Court Model Vee (Ex)...................................................................by Springbank Model Fame 
9d       C Norton Court Reflection Vale (VG 3*)

LC 7.1.21
Due 13.9.22 to CEH Music ET 60540816136

STARDALE UNIX ROXY Very Good-87 is the 10th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/1      8,180      305      4.76       3.33
 2.      3/1    10,242      305      4.64       3.46  still giving 21.4kg  (ACC=92, LCC=47)
She is maternal sister to the 13,767kg 4.53% Stardale Octoberfest Roxy 2 (VG-87, SP); to the 8,824kg
4.58% (3.24) heifer Stardale Rambo Roxy (VG-85 2yr), lot 154 and to Stardale Moxy( Ex), stock bull in
the Wolston herd.

STARDALE FEVER ROXY ET Excellent-92-2, SP
  1.      2/0       7,972      294      4.72       3.24                           3.        4/1       13,297       305       4.38         3.28
  2.      2/11   10,050      305      4.79       3.44                           4.        5/3       12,924       299       4.59         3.19
She was full sister to the 14,438kg 4.52% (3.23) Stardale Fever Roxy 2 ET (VG-86, SP) and to the 15,005kg
4.20% Stardale Fever Roxy 3 ET (VG-86, SP, LP50) and maternal sister to the 9,946kg 3.74% Willsbro
Bonair Roxy ET (VG-88); to the 11,897kg 4384% (3.23) Stardale Dreams Roxy (Ex-92, SP), gd of lot 161; to
the 13,096kg 4.04% Stardale Octoberfest Roxy (VG-89, SP), lot 62; to the 11,013kg 4.63% (3.50) Stardale
Mogul Roxy 2 ET (Ex-90, SP); to the 9,151kg 4.57% Saintclear Mogul Roxy ET (Ex-90, SP); to the 9,132kg
4.25% (3.31) heifer Stardale Denver Roxy (VG-86 2yr), lot 61; to 2 other VG cows and to the stock bull
Stardale Rogue ET (VG-87)             

WILLSBRO SHOTTLE ROXY 3 ET Excellent-96-7, SP, LP140 24*, see lot 61, was purchased  for
12,000gs Willsbro Sale 2010.
  1.      2/3     10,050      305      4.23       3.22                           5.        7/3       15,333       305       4.14         2.95
  2.      3/7     12,317      305      3.64       2.95                           6.        9/0       15,488       305       3.79         3.03
  3.      4/6     11,783      305      3.97       2.396                         7.      10/11     17,555       305       3.95         2.97
  4.      6/5     14,262      281      3.87       2.87                           8.      13/1       14,659       305       4.02         2.95
Full & Maternal sisters - see lot 61
Her dam was the 15,200kg 5.27% (3.29) Stardale Leader Roxy (Ex-95-7), SP, LP120 65*), sold for 8,500gs
Stardale Sale 2006; gd was the 3 times 11,000kg Stardale Cinder Roxy ET (Ex-91-2, LP60 14*); 3d was the
13,811kg 4.58% (3.34) Bond Haven Dixie Rox ET RM (Ex-93-2 84*), sold for $27,000 Hanoverhill Sale 1989;
4d was the 9,947kg 4.7% A Mil-R-Mor Roxette (Ex, GMD, DOM 30*), sold for $110,000 Hanoverhill sale
1985; 5d was the prizewinning 11,011kg 4.1% Glenridge Citation Roxy (Ex-97-4E, GMD 6*), All-Time All-Am
Aged Cow; 6d was the prizewinning 10,198 kg 3.9% C Norton Court Model Vee (Ex-90 6*); 7d was the
9,357 kg 3.7% C Norton Court Reflection Vale (VG-85 5*).

WILLSBRO SHOTTLE ROXY 3 ET 
(Ex-96-7, SP, LP140 24*)

Gd of lot 153
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MATERNAL SISTER TO LOT 153

LOT
154. STARDALE RAMBO ROXY 01180025604294 Very Good-85 2yr, 820, 

born 10.2.19, PLI+£271
sire OCD Kingboy Rambo ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF 653125170485

dam    Stardale Fever Roxy ET (Ex-92-2, SP), dam of lot 153......................................by Crackholm Fever ET
gd       Willsbro Shottle Roxy 3 ET (Ex-96-7, SP, LP140 24*) ..........................................by Picston Shottle ET
3d       Stardale Leader Roxy (Ex-95-7, SP, LP120 65*)...............................................by Comestar Leader ET
4d       Stardale Cinder Roxy ET (Ex-91-2, LP60 14*).....................................by Highlight Mr Mark Cinder ET
5d       Bond Haven Dixie Rox ET RM (Ex-93-2 84*)............................. ......................by Ocean-View Dixiecrat
6d       A Mil-R-Mor Roxette (Ex, GMD, DOM, 30*) ...................................by Round Oak Rag Apple Elevation
7d       Glenridge Citation Roxy (Ex-97-4E, GMD, 6*) ......................................................by Rosage Citation R 
8d       C Norton Court Model Vee (Ex)...................................................................by Springbank Model Fame 
9d       C Norton Court Reflection Vale (VG 3*)

LC 14.5.21
Due 29.5.22 to Koepon OH Ryder Red *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF  6371815588 (sx)

STARDALE RAMBO ROXY Very Good-85 2yr is bred from 8 generations of Excellent VG cows.
 1.      2/3      8,824      305      4.58       3.24  (ACC=32)  Dry 20.3.22
She is maternal sister to the 13,767kg 4.53% Stardale Octoberfest Roxy 2 (VG-87, SP); to the
10,242kg 4.64% (3.46) Stardale Unix Roxy (VG-87), lot 153 and to Stardale Moxy( Ex), stock bull in
the Wolston herd.

STARDALE UNIX ROXY (VG-87), lot 153
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LOT
155. STARDALE CASPER ROXY 01180025204136 Very Good-86, 727, 

born 26.818, PLI+£204
sire Claynook Casper ET *BLF *BYF *CDF *CVF *DPF *POF *RDF 6412208585 (VG)

dam    Stardale Fever Roxy 4 (VG-87, SP) ....................................................................by Crackholm Fever ET
gd       Stardale Shottle Roxy 2 (Ex-95-6, SP, LP100 10*) ...............................................by Picston Shottle ET
3d       Stardale Outside Roxy (Ex-94-6, SP, LP110 14*), dam of lot 38.....................by Comestar Outside ET
4d       Stardale Cinder Roxy 2 ET (Ex-94-2, SP, LP70 27*) ............................by Highlight Mr Mark Cinder ET
5d       Bond Haven Dixie Rox ET RM (Ex-93-2 84*)............................. ......................by Ocean-View Dixiecrat
6d       A Mil-R-Mor Roxette (Ex, GMD, DOM, 30*) ...................................by Round Oak Rag Apple Elevation
7d       Glenridge Citation Roxy (Ex-97-4E, GMD, 6*) ......................................................by Rosage Citation R 
8d       C Norton Court Model Vee (Ex)...................................................................by Springbank Model Fame 
9d       C Norton Court Reflection Vale (VG 3*)

155A. Her CC, STARDALE GENERATE ROXY 01180025705107, born 15.8.21, PLI+£496
sire Denovo 3150 Generate ET *BLF *DPF 653201755678

Due 23.7.21 to Seagull-Bay MJ Applejax ET *BYF *BLF *CNF *CVF *CDF *DPF 653124720459

STARDALE CASPER ROXY Very Good-86 is the 10th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/1      8,276      293      4.23       3.48
 2.      3/0      8,100      219      4.21       3.45  then giving 31.2kg  (ACC=16)

STARDALE FEVER ROXY 4 Very Good-87, SP
  1.      2/1       8,503      305      4.27       3.03                           3.        4/1       11,611       305       4.50         3.20
  2.      3/2     10,686      300      4.29       2.98
She was maternal sister to the 13,790kg 4.49% (3.52) Stardale Grafeeti Roxy ET (Ex-91, SP), dam of lot
162; to the 11,781kg 4.19% (3.32) Stardale Grafeeti Roxy 2 ET (VG-86, SP) and to the 10,436kg 4.02%
(3.37) Stardale Crown Roxy (VG-85, SP).

STARDALE SHOTTLE ROXY 2 Excellent-95-6, SP, LP100 10*
  1.      2/1     10,283      305      3.65       3.14                           5.        6/2       14,114       305       4.06         3.14
  2.      3/1       9,159      305      3.88       3.44                           6.        7/3       13,498       305       3.99         3.14
  3.      4/1     10,879      292      3.93       3.19                           7.        8/11     14,726       305       4.00         3.26
  4.      5/1     11,991      299      3.87       3.24
She is maternal sister to the 12,851kg 4.21% (3.21) Stardale Talent Roxy 2 (Ex-92-3, SP, LP50); to the
12,729kg 4.03% Stardale Shamrock Roxy (VG-88, SP) ; to the 14,510kg 4.06% Stardale Aftershock Roxy
ET (Ex-93-2, SP, LP50), lot 38 and to Stardale Rioburner (Ex-93), stock bull in the Calcourt herd.
Her dam was the 14,372kg 4.31% Stardale Outside Roxy (Ex-94-6, SP, LP110 14*); gd was the 3 times
11,000kg Stardale Cinder Roxy ET (Ex-91-2, LP60 14*); 3d was the 13,811kg 4.58% (3.34) Bond Haven
Dixie Rox ET RM (Ex-93-2 84*), sold for $27,000 Hanoverhill Sale 1989; 4d was the 9,947kg 4.7% A Mil-R-
Mor Roxette (Ex, GMD, DOM 30*), sold for $110,000 Hanoverhill sale 1985; 5d was the prizewinning
11,011kg 4.1% Glenridge Citation Roxy (Ex-97-4E, GMD 6*), All-Time All-Am Aged Cow; 6d was the
prizewinning 10,198 kg 3.9% C Norton Court Model Vee (Ex-90 6*); 7d was the 9,357 kg 3.7% C Norton
Court Reflection Vale (VG-85 5*).                                                         
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LOT
156. STARDALE UPRIGHT ROXY 01180025404278 Very Good-85 2yr, 810, 

born 22.1.19, PLI+£300
sire Morningview Upright ET *BLF *BYF *CVF 6573956539

dam    Stardale Twist Roxy (Ex-92-4, SP, LP70), dam of lot 65...........................................by Cogent Twist ET
gd       Stardale Jeeves Roxy (Ex-90)........................................................................by Ked Outside Jeeves ET
3d       Stardale Durham Roxy (VG-86) ........................................................by Regancrest-MR Drham Sam ET
4d       Stardale Leader Roxy (Ex-95-7, SP, LP120 65*)...............................................by Comestar Leader ET
5d       Stardale Cinder Roxy ET (Ex-91-2, LP60 14*).....................................by Highlight Mr Mark Cinder ET
6d       Bond Haven Dixie Rox ET RM (Ex-93-2 84*)............................. ......................by Ocean-View Dixiecrat
7d       A Mil-R-Mor Roxette (Ex, GMD, DOM, 30*) ...................................by Round Oak Rag Apple Elevation
8d       Glenridge Citation Roxy (Ex-97-4E, GMD, 6*)
          
156A. Her CC, STARDALE RUBICON ROXY 5 01180025405013, born 1.6.21, PLI+£431

sire EDG Rubicon ET *CDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CNF 6572128125

Due 12.5.22 to Koepon Altatop-Red ET 63648499675 (sx)

STARDALE UPRIGHT ROXY Very Good-85 2yr is the 11th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/5      8,537      292      4.42       3.32  (ACC=245)  Dry 20.3.22
She is maternal sister to the 10,903kg 4.85% (33.47) Stardale Ikoo Roxy (Ex-91, SP), lot 65 and to the
8,505kg 4.09% (3.25) heifer Stardale Persus Roxy (VG-86).

STARDALE TWIST ROXY Excellent-92-4, SP, LP70, see lot 65
  1.      2/4       8,652      305      4.53       3.39                           4.        5/3       13,188       305       4.51         3.33
  2.      3/4     10,854      305      4.22       3.30                           5.        6/5       11,910       292       4.39         3.26
  3.      4/4     12,055      305      4.39       3.33                           6.        7/4       12,812       305       4.56         3.28
She is maternal sister to the 10,844kg 4.46% Stardale Aftershock Roxy 2 (Ex-90-3, SP, LP50), lot 40.
Her dam was the 10,203kg 4.12% Stardale Jeeves Roxy (Ex-90); gd was the 9,578kg 4.15% (3.26) Stardale
Durham Roxy (VG-86); 3d was the 15,200kg 5.27% (3.29) Stardale Leader Roxy (Ex-95-7), SP, LP120 65*),
sold for 8,500gs Stardale Sale 2006; 4d was the 3 times 11,000kg Stardale Cinder Roxy ET (Ex-91-2, LP60
14*); 5d was the 13,811kg 4.58% (3.34) Bond Haven Dixie Rox ET RM (Ex-93-2 84*), sold for $27,000
Hanoverhill Sale 1989; 6d was the 9,947kg 4.7% A Mil-R-Mor Roxette (Ex, GMD, DOM 30*), sold for
$110,000 Hanoverhill sale 1985; 7d was the prizewinning 11,011kg 4.1% Glenridge Citation Roxy (Ex-97-
4E, GMD 6*), All-Time All-Am Aged Cow; 8d was the prizewinning 10,198 kg 3.9% C Norton Court Model
Vee (Ex-90 6*); 9d was the 9,357 kg 3.7% C Norton Court Reflection Vale (VG-85 5*).

MATERNAL SISTER TO LOT 156

LOT
157. STARDALE GRAS ROXY 01180025604588, 991, born 24.12.19, PLI+£311

sire Mr Moviestar Mardi Gras ET 6571494657 
dam    Stardale Twist Roxy (Ex-92-4, SP, LP70), dam of lot 65...........................................by Cogent Twist ET
gd       Stardale Jeeves Roxy (Ex-90)........................................................................by Ked Outside Jeeves ET
3d       Stardale Durham Roxy (VG-86) ........................................................by Regancrest-MR Drham Sam ET
4d       Stardale Leader Roxy (Ex-95-7, SP, LP120 65*)...............................................by Comestar Leader ET
5d       Stardale Cinder Roxy ET (Ex-91-2, LP60 14*).....................................by Highlight Mr Mark Cinder ET
6d       Bond Haven Dixie Rox ET RM (Ex-93-2 84*)............................. ......................by Ocean-View Dixiecrat
7d       A Mil-R-Mor Roxette (Ex, GMD, DOM, 30*) ...................................by Round Oak Rag Apple Elevation
8d       Glenridge Citation Roxy (Ex-97-4E, GMD, 6*) ......................................................by Rosage Citation R 
9d       C Norton Court Model Vee (Ex)
          
157A. Her CC, STARDALE APPLEJAX ROXY 2 01180025705317, born 4.2.22, PLI+£467

sire Seagull-Bay MJ Applejax ET *BYF *BLF *CNF *CVF *CDF *DPF 653124720459

AI 20.3.22 by EBA Davinci *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF 717261004257

STARDALE GRAS ROXY is bred from 10 generations of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/2      1,237        46      4.33       3.20  then giving 29.6kg  (ACC=102, LCC=72)
She is maternal sister to the 10,903kg 4.85% (33.47) Stardale Ikoo Roxy (Ex-91, SP), lot 65; to the
8,505kg 4.09% (3.25) heifer Stardale Persus Roxy (VG-86) and to the 8,537kg 4.42% (3.32) heifer
Stardale Upright Roxy (VG-85 2yr), lot 156.
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LOT
158. STARDALE DARLINGO ROXY 01180025304305 Very Good-85 2yr, 826, 

born 3.3.19
sire Ptit Coeur Doorman Darlingo ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *POF *VRF *CDF 71120121465150

dam    Stardale Aftershock Roxy ET (Ex-93-2, SP, LP50), lot 38 ....................by MS Atlees Sht Aftershock ET
gd       Stardale Outside Roxy (Ex-94-6, SP, LP110 14*) ............................................by Comestar Outside ET
3d       Stardale Cinder Roxy 2 ET (Ex-94-2, SP, LP70 27*) ............................by Highlight Mr Mark Cinder ET
4d       Bond Haven Dixie Rox ET RM (Ex-93-2 84*)............................. ......................by Ocean-View Dixiecrat
5d       A Mil-R-Mor Roxette (Ex, GMD, DOM, 30*) ...................................by Round Oak Rag Apple Elevation
6d       Glenridge Citation Roxy (Ex-97-4E, GMD, 6*) ......................................................by Rosage Citation R 
7d       C Norton Court Model Vee (Ex)...................................................................by Springbank Model Fame 
8d       C Norton Court Reflection Vale (VG 3*)

LC 5.11.21
Due 6.10.22 to Koepon Altacostanzo-Red ET 63597117835 (sx)

STARDALE DARLINGO ROXY Very Good-85 2yr is bred from 7 generations of Excellent cows.
 1.      2/8      4,667      137      3.80       3.11  then giving 33.7kg  (ACC=46)
She is maternal sister to the 11,235kg 3.83% Stardale Branson Roxy (VG-89, SP), lot 39. 

STARDALE AFTERSHOCK ROXY ET Excellent-93-2, SP, LP50, lot 38
  1.      2/2       9,505      305      3.89       3.14                           3.        4/6       13,195       305       3.79         2.99
  2.      3/3     11,709      305      3.95       3.10                           4.        6/2       14,510       305       4.06         2.98
She is maternal sister to the 14,726kg 4.00% (3.26) Stardale Shottle Roxy 2 (Ex-95-6, SP, LP100 10*), gd of
lot 155; to the 12,851kg 4.21% (3.21) Stardale Talent Roxy 2 (Ex-92-3, SP, LP50); to the 12,729kg 4.03%
Stardale Shamrock Roxy (VG-88, SP) and to Stardale Rioburner (Ex-93), stock bull in the Calcourt herd.
Her dam was the 14,372kg 4.31% Stardale Outside Roxy (Ex-94-6, SP, LP110 14*); gd was the 3 times
11,000kg Stardale Cinder Roxy ET (Ex-91-2, LP60 14*); 3d was the 13,811kg 4.58% (3.34) Bond Haven
Dixie Rox ET RM (Ex-93-2 84*), sold for $27,000 Hanoverhill Sale 1989; 4d was the 9,947kg 4.7% A Mil-R-
Mor Roxette (Ex, GMD, DOM 30*), sold for $110,000 Hanoverhill sale 1985; 5d was the prizewinning
11,011kg 4.1% Glenridge Citation Roxy (Ex-97-4E, GMD 6*), All-Time All-Am Aged Cow; 6d was the
prizewinning 10,198 kg 3.9% C Norton Court Model Vee (Ex-90 6*); 7d was the 9,357 kg 3.7% C Norton
Court Reflection Vale (VG-85 5*).

STARDALE DARLINGO ROXY (VG-85 2yr), lot 158
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LOT
160. STARDALE ALTALAWSON ROXY 01180025504412 Very Good-85 2yr, 890, 

born 11.8.19, PLI+£356
sire Peak Altalawson ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *POF *RDF *CDF 653142181099

dam    Stardale Miles Roxy (VG-89, SP, LP50) .......................................................by Melarry Robust Miles ET
gd       Stardale Mario Roxy (GP-84, SP) ..........................................................................by Mario Xacobeo ET
3d       Stardale Durham Roxy (VG-86), gd of lot 40 ...................................by Regancrest-MR Drham Sam ET
3d       Stardale Leader Roxy (Ex-95-7, SP, LP120 65*)............................by Comestar Leader ET
4d       Stardale Cinder Roxy ET (Ex-91-2, LP60 14*).....................................by Highlight Mr Mark Cinder ET
5d       Bond Haven Dixie Rox ET RM (Ex-93-2 84*)............................. ......................by Ocean-View Dixiecrat
6d       A Mil-R-Mor Roxette (Ex, GMD, DOM, 30*) ...................................by Round Oak Rag Apple Elevation
7d       Glenridge Citation Roxy (Ex-97-4E, GMD, 6*) ......................................................by Rosage Citation R 
8d       C Norton Court Model Vee (Ex)...................................................................by Springbank Model Fame 
9d       C Norton Court Reflection Vale (VG 3*)

160A. Her CC, STARDALE KENMORE ROXY 01180025205060, born 10.7.21, PLI+£579
sire Denovo 15848 Kenmore ET 653204165086

Due 24.7.22 to OCD Ferraro ET  *BYF *BLF *CNF *CVF *RDF *DPF 653199701925

STARDALE ALTALAWSON ROXY Very Good-85 2yr
 1.      1/11    5,976      255      4.93       3.71  then giving 25.6kg  (ACC=67, LCC=7)

STARDALE MILES ROXY Very Good-89, SP, LP50
  1.      2/8     10,871      305      3.95       3.27                           3.        4/7       11,836       305       4.28         3.17
  2.      3/8     13,424      305      4.28       3.17                           4.        5/8       12,137       305       4.22         3.29

STARDALE MARIO ROXY Good Plus-84, SP
  1.      2/4       9,523      305      4.53       3.22
  2.      3/3       9,429      239      4.57       3.12
She was maternal sister to the 10,678kg 3.97% (3.21) Stardale Jeeves Roxy (Ex-90), dam of lot 40
Her dam was the 9,578kg 4.15% (3.26) Stardale Durham Roxy (VG-86); gd was the 15,200kg 5.27% (3.29)
Stardale Leader Roxy (Ex-95-7), SP, LP120 65*), sold for 8,500gs Stardale Sale 2006; 3d was the 3 times
11,000kg Stardale Cinder Roxy ET (Ex-91-2, LP60 14*); 4d was the 13,811kg 4.58% (3.34) Bond Haven
Dixie Rox ET RM (Ex-93-2 84*), sold for $27,000 Hanoverhill Sale 1989; 5d was the 9,947kg 4.7% A Mil-R-
Mor Roxette (Ex, GMD, DOM 30*), sold for $110,000 Hanoverhill sale 1985; 6d was the prizewinning
11,011kg 4.1% Glenridge Citation Roxy (Ex-97-4E, GMD 6*), All-Time All-Am Aged Cow; 7d was the
prizewinning 10,198 kg 3.9% C Norton Court Model Vee (Ex-90 6*); 8d was the 9,357 kg 3.7% C Norton
Court Reflection Vale (VG-85 5*).

LOT
159. STARDALE CHALLENGER ROXY 2 01180025104590, 992, born 26.12.19, 

PLI+£396
sire Sandy-Valley Challenger ET *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF* 653140616169

dam    Stardale Branson Roxy (VG-89, SP), lot 39...................................................by Bomaz Altabranson ET
gd       Stardale Aftershock Roxy ET (Ex-93-2, SP, LP50) ...............................by MS Atlees Sht Aftershock ET
3d       Stardale Outside Roxy (Ex-94-6, SP, LP110 14*) ............................................by Comestar Outside ET
4d       Stardale Cinder Roxy 2 ET (Ex-94-2, SP, LP70 27*) ............................by Highlight Mr Mark Cinder ET
5d       Bond Haven Dixie Rox ET RM (Ex-93-2 84*)............................. ......................by Ocean-View Dixiecrat
6d       A Mil-R-Mor Roxette (Ex, GMD, DOM, 30*) ...................................by Round Oak Rag Apple Elevation
7d       Glenridge Citation Roxy (Ex-97-4E, GMD, 6*) ......................................................by Rosage Citation R 
8d       C Norton Court Model Vee (Ex)...................................................................by Springbank Model Fame 
9d       C Norton Court Reflection Vale (VG 3*)
          

LC 4.4.22

STARDALE CHALLENGER ROXY 2  is bred from 9 generations of Ex or VG cows.

STARDALE BRANSON ROXY Very Good-89, SP, lot 39
  1.      2/2       8,442      304      3.65       3.17                           3.        4/1       11,206       271       3.93         3.22
  2.      3/1     11,235      300      3.83       3.13                             
She is maternal sister to Stardale Darlingo Roxy (VG-86 2yr), lot 158. 
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LOT
161. STARDALE ALLTIME ROXY 01180025304438 Good Plus-83 2yr, 904, 

born 25.8.19, PLI+£538
sire S-S-I Headway Alltime ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF 653125202021

dam    Stardale Spring Roxy (Ex-90, SP) .............................................................by Westenrade Altaspring ET
gd       Stardale Dreams Roxy (Ex-92, SP) ......................................................by Heavenly Golden Dreams ET
3d       Willsbro Shottle Roxy 3 ET (Ex-96-7, SP, LP140 24*), dam of lot 61...................by Picston Shottle ET
4d       Stardale Leader Roxy (Ex-95-7, SP, LP120 65*)...............................................by Comestar Leader ET
5d       Stardale Cinder Roxy ET (Ex-91-2, LP60 14*).....................................by Highlight Mr Mark Cinder ET
6d       Bond Haven Dixie Rox ET RM (Ex-93-2 84*)............................ .......................by Ocean-View Dixiecrat
7d       A Mil-R-Mor Roxette (Ex, GMD, DOM, 30*) ...................................by Round Oak Rag Apple Elevation
8d       Glenridge Citation Roxy (Ex-97-4E, GMD, 6*) ......................................................by Rosage Citation R 
9d       C Norton Court Model Vee (Ex)...................................................................by Springbank Model Fame 
10d     C Norton Court Reflection Vale (VG 3*)

LC 23.11.21
Due 15.11.22 by Sandy-Valley R Conway ET *BYF *BLF *CDF *CVF *DPF *POF 653148929379 (sx)

STARDALE ALLTIME ROXY Good Plus-83 2yr is bred from 9 generations of Excellent cows.
 1.      2/3      2,943      119      4.35       3.06  then giving 30.9kg  (ACC=23)

STARDALE SPRING ROXY Excellent-90, SP
  1.      2/2       9,230      286      4.15       3.01                           3.        4/1       11,959       297       4.21         3.24
  2.      3/0     11,447      305      4.09       3.09

STARDALE DREAMS ROXY Excellent-92, SP
  1.      2/5       8,874      298      4.53       3.28                           3.        4/5       11,897       305       4.84         3.23
  2.      3/5     11,868      305      4.35       3.15                           4.        5/5         9,797       305       4.26         3.09
She was maternal sister to the 9,946kg 3.74% Willsbro Bonair Roxy ET (VG-88); to the 13,297kg 4.38%
(3.28) Stardale Fever Roxy ET (Ex-92-2,SP), dam of lot 153;  to the 13,096kg 4.04% Stardale Octoberfest
Roxy (VG-89, SP), lot 62; to the 11,013kg 4.63% (3.50) Stardale Mogul Roxy 2 ET (Ex-90, SP); to the
9,151kg 4.57% Saintclear Mogul Roxy ET (Ex-90, SP); to the 9,132kg 4.25% (3.31) heifer Stardale Denver
Roxy (VG-86 2yr), lot 61; to 2 other VG cows and to the stock bull Stardale Rogue ET (VG-87).
Her dam was the 17,555kg 3.95% Willsbro Shottle Roxy 3 ET (Ex-96-7, SP, LP140 24*), dam of lot 61,
purchased for 12,000gs Willsbro Sale 2010; gd was the 15,200kg 5.27% (3.29) Stardale Leader Roxy (Ex-
95-7), SP, LP120 65*), sold for 8,500gs Stardale Sale 2006; 3d was the 3 times 11,000kg Stardale Cinder
Roxy ET (Ex-91-2, LP60 14*); 4d was the 13,811kg 4.58% (3.34) Bond Haven Dixie Rox ET RM (Ex-93-2
84*), sold for $27,000 Hanoverhill Sale 1989; 5d was the 9,947kg 4.7% A Mil-R-Mor Roxette (Ex, GMD,
DOM 30*), sold for $110,000 Hanoverhill sale 1985; 6d was the prizewinning 11,011kg 4.1% Glenridge
Citation Roxy (Ex-97-4E, GMD 6*), All-Time All-Am Aged Cow; 7d was the prizewinning 10,198 kg 3.9% C
Norton Court Model Vee (Ex-90 6*); 8d was the 9,357 kg 3.7% C Norton Court Reflection Vale (VG-85 5*).
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LOT
162. STARDALE SKYWALKER ROXY 01180025504454 Good Plus-81 2yr, 914, 

born 6.9.19, PLI+£429
sire Bomaz Skywalker ET *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653137878481

dam    Stardale Grafeeti Roxy ET (Ex-91, SP) .................................................by Ladys-Manor RD Grafeeti ET
gd       Stardale Shottle Roxy 2 (Ex-95-6, SP, LP100 10*), gd of lot 155.........................by Picston Shottle ET
3d       Stardale Outside Roxy (Ex-94-6, SP, LP110 14*) ............................................by Comestar Outside ET
4d       Stardale Cinder Roxy 2 ET (Ex-94-2, SP, LP70 27*) ............................by Highlight Mr Mark Cinder ET
5d       Bond Haven Dixie Rox ET RM (Ex-93-2 84*)............................. ......................by Ocean-View Dixiecrat
6d       A Mil-R-Mor Roxette (Ex, GMD, DOM, 30*) ...................................by Round Oak Rag Apple Elevation
7d       Glenridge Citation Roxy (Ex-97-4E, GMD, 6*) ......................................................by Rosage Citation R 
8d       C Norton Court Model Vee (Ex)...................................................................by Springbank Model Fame 
9d       C Norton Court Reflection Vale (VG 3*)

162A. Her CC, STARDALE ATRIUM ROXY 01180025505084, born 28.7.21, PLI+£563
sire Denovo 7921 Atrium ET *CDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *CNF *DPF *RDF 653141494507

Due 1.7.22 to OCD Ferraro ET  *BYF *BLF *CNF *CVF *RDF *DPF 653199701925 (sx)

STARDALE  SKYWALKER ROXY Good Plus-81 2yr is bred from 8 generations of Excellent cows.
 1.      1/10    6,469      237      4.48       3.60  then giving 29.3kg  (ACC=18)

STARDALE GRAFEETI ROXY ET Excellent-91, SP
  1.      2/4     10,626      305      4.22       3.49                           3.        4/5       13,790       305       4.49         3.52
  2.      3/6     11,887      301      3.90       3.48
She was full sister  to the 11,781kg 4.19% (3.32) Stardale Grafeeti Roxy 2 ET (VG-86, SP) and maternal
sister to the 10,436kg 4.02% (3.37) Stardale Crown Roxy (VG-85, SP) and to the 11,611kg 4050% (3.20)
Stardale Fever Roxy 4 (VG-87, SP), dam of lot 155.

STARDALE SHOTTLE ROXY 2 Excellent-95-6, SP, LP100 10*, see lot 155
  1.      2/1     10,283      305      3.65       3.14                           5.        6/2       14,114       305       4.06         3.14
  3.      4/1     10,879      292      3.93       3.19                           6.        7/3       13,498       305       3.99         3.14
  4.      5/1     11,991      299      3.87       3.24                           7.        8/11     14,726       305       4.00         3.26
She is maternal sister to the 12,851kg 4.21% (3.21) Stardale Talent Roxy 2 (Ex-92-3, SP, LP50); to the
12,729kg 4.03% Stardale Shamrock Roxy (VG-88, SP) ; to the 14,510kg 4.06% Stardale Aftershock Roxy
ET (Ex-93-2, SP, LP50), lot 38 and to Stardale Rioburner (Ex-93), stock bull in the Calcourt herd.
Her dam was the 14,372kg 4.31% Stardale Outside Roxy (Ex-94-6, SP, LP110 14*); gd was the 3 times
11,000kg Stardale Cinder Roxy ET (Ex-91-2, LP60 14*); 3d was the 13,811kg 4.58% (3.34) Bond Haven
Dixie Rox ET RM (Ex-93-2 84*), sold for $27,000 Hanoverhill Sale 1989; 4d was the 9,947kg 4.7% A Mil-R-
Mor Roxette (Ex, GMD, DOM 30*), sold for $110,000 Hanoverhill sale 1985; 5d was the prizewinning
11,011kg 4.1% Glenridge Citation Roxy (Ex-97-4E, GMD 6*), All-Time All-Am Aged Cow; 6d was the
prizewinning 10,198 kg 3.9% C Norton Court Model Vee (Ex-90 6*); 7d was the 9,357 kg 3.7% C Norton
Court Reflection Vale (VG-85 5*).           
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LOT
164. STARDALE BATMAN ROXY 2 01180025204612, 7, born 21.1.20, PLI+£436

sire Sandy-Valley I Batman ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CNF *RDF 653140616408
dam    Stardale Argo Roxy 2 ..................................................................................................by Endco Argo ET
gd       Stardale Aftershock Roxy 2 (Ex-90-3, SP, LP50), lot 40.......................by MS Atlees Sht Aftershock ET
3d       Stardale Jeeves Roxy (Ex-90)........................................................................by Ked Outside Jeeves ET
4d       Stardale Durham Roxy (VG-86) ........................................................by Regancrest-MR Drham Sam ET
5d       Stardale Leader Roxy (Ex-95-7, SP, LP120 65*)............................by Comestar Leader ET
6d       Stardale Cinder Roxy ET (Ex-91-2, LP60 14*).....................................by Highlight Mr Mark Cinder ET
7d       Bond Haven Dixie Rox ET RM (Ex-93-2 84*)............................. ......................by Ocean-View Dixiecrat
8d       A Mil-R-Mor Roxette (Ex, GMD, DOM, 30*) ...................................by Round Oak Rag Apple Elevation
9d       Glenridge Citation Roxy (Ex-97-4E, GMD, 6*) ......................................................by Rosage Citation R 
10d     C Norton Court Model Vee (Ex)...................................................................by Springbank Model Fame 
11d     C Norton Court Reflection Vale (VG 3*)
          

LC 22.3.22

STARDALE BATMAN ROXY 2
 1.      2/2               

STARDALE ARGO ROXY 2 was sold as a heifer. She was maternal sister to the twice 9,000kg 4.3%
Stardale Flame Roxy 2 (Ex-91-2), lot 41 and to Stardale Altahotjob Roxy (VG-85 2yr), lot 163.

STARDALE AFTERSHOCK ROXY 2 Excellent-90-3, SP, LP50, lot 40

LOT
163. STARDALE ALTAHOTJOB ROXY 01180025504636 Very Good-85 2yr, 14, 

born 24.2.20, PLI+£181
sire Peak Altahotjob ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *POF *RDF *CDF 653142181520

dam    Stardale Aftershock Roxy 2 (Ex-90-3, SP, LP50), lot 40.......................by MS Atlees Sht Aftershock ET
gd       Stardale Jeeves Roxy (Ex-90)........................................................................by Ked Outside Jeeves ET
3d       Stardale Durham Roxy (VG-86) ........................................................by Regancrest-MR Drham Sam ET
4d       Stardale Leader Roxy (Ex-95-7, SP, LP120 65*)............................by Comestar Leader ET
5d       Stardale Cinder Roxy ET (Ex-91-2, LP60 14*).....................................by Highlight Mr Mark Cinder ET
6d       Bond Haven Dixie Rox ET RM (Ex-93-2 84*)............................. ......................by Ocean-View Dixiecrat
7d       A Mil-R-Mor Roxette (Ex, GMD, DOM, 30*) ...................................by Round Oak Rag Apple Elevation
8d       Glenridge Citation Roxy (Ex-97-4E, GMD, 6*) ......................................................by Rosage Citation R 
9d       C Norton Court Model Vee (Ex)...................................................................by Springbank Model Fame 
10d     C Norton Court Reflection Vale (VG 3*)

LC 6.2.22
AI 20.3.22 by Stantons Applicable ET *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF 6412189029 (VG)

STARDALE ALTAHOTJOB ROXY Very Good-85 2yr is the 11th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      1/11    1,245        44      4.19       3.24  then giving 29.2kg  (ACC=79, LCC=34)
She is maternal sister to the twice 9,000kg 4.3% Stardale Flame Roxy 2 (Ex-91-2), lot 41.

STARDALE AFTERSHOCK ROXY 2 Excellent-90-3, SP, LP50, lot 40
  2.      3/2       9,997      305      4.28       3.22                           4.        5/4       10,357       305      4063         3.10
  3.      4/2     10,844      305      4.46       3.09                          5.        6/4         9,906       305     4.049         3.14
She is maternal sister to the 13,188kg 4.51% (3.33) Stardale Twist Roxy (Ex-92-4, SP, LP70), dam of lot 65.
Her dam was the 10,578kg 3.97% (3.21) Stardale Jeeves Roxy (Ex-90); gd was the 9,578kg 4.15% (3.26)
Stardale Durham Roxy (VG-86); 3d was the 15,200kg 5.27% (3.29) Stardale Leader Roxy (Ex-95-7), SP,
LP120 65*), sold for 8,500gs Stardale Sale 2006; 4d was the 3 times 11,000kg Stardale Cinder Roxy ET
(Ex-91-2, LP60 14*); 5d was the 13,811kg 4.58% (3.34) Bond Haven Dixie Rox ET RM (Ex-93-2 84*), sold
for $27,000 Hanoverhill Sale 1989; 6d was the 9,947kg 4.7% A Mil-R-Mor Roxette (Ex, GMD, DOM 30*),
sold for $110,000 Hanoverhill sale 1985; 7d was the prizewinning 11,011kg 4.1% Glenridge Citation Roxy
(Ex-97-4E, GMD 6*), All-Time All-Am Aged Cow; 8d was the prizewinning 10,198 kg 3.9% C Norton Court
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LOT
165. STARDALE UPRIGHT MADRIGAL 2 01180025604301 Good Plus-83 2yr, 

824, born 25.2.19, PLI+£260, TWIN TO HEIFER
sire Morningview Upright ET *BLF *BYF *CVF 6573956539

dam    Stardale Jabir Madrigal (Ex-93-2), lot 36 ........................................................by Coyne-Farms Jabir ET
gd       Stardale Alpine Madrigal (Ex-90) ...........................................................................by Velthuis Alpine ET
3d       Stardale Talent Madrigal 2 (Ex-93-3, SP, LP60 6*) ..........................................by Ladino Park Talent ET
4d       Stardale Outside Madrigal 2 (Ex-92-2, SP, LP60 10*) .....................................by Comestar Outside ET
5d       Stardale Respect Madrigal (Ex-90, LP70 8*) .....................................................by Skyhigh Respect ET
6d       Stardale Royal Madrigal (Ex-91-3, SP, LP80)
          
165A. Her CC, STARDALE EINSTEIN MADRIGAL 01180025705002, born 20.5.21, PLI+£607

sire Silverridge V Einstein ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *RDF *DPF *CNF *POF *RDF 6412857528

Due 28.6.22 to Peak Tropic ET 653145229820

STARDALE UPRIGHT MADRIGAL 2 Good Plus-83 2yr is bred from 6 generations of Excellent cows.
 1.      2/3      9,324      305      4.13       3.28  still giving 29.8kg  (ACC=46)

STARDALE JABIR MADRIGAL Excellent-93-2, lot 36
  1.      2/3       8,912      305      4.10       3.32                           3.        4/7       12,560       305       4.89         3.27
  2.      3/3     11,859      305      3.84       3.18                           4.        5/7       11,915       288       4.14         3.34
Her dam was the 11,009kg Stardale Alpine Madrigal (Ex-90); gd was the 12,486kg 4.40% Stardale Talent
Madrigal 2 (Ex-93-3, SP, LP60 6*); 3d was the 13,624kg 4.25% Stardale Outside Madrigal 2 (Ex-92-2, SP,
LP60 10*); 4d was the 12,048kg 5.13% Stardale Respect Madrigal (Ex-90, LP70 8*); 5d was the 12,969kg
4.07% Stardale Royal Madrigal (Ex-91-3, SP, LP80).

STARDALE JABIR MADRIGAL (Ex-93-2), dam of lot 165
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LOT
166. STARDALE KINGSLEY VAAKJE 3 01180025504342 Very Good-85 2yr, 847,

born 21.6.19, PLI+£293
sire Kingsley ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *CDF 60358388697

dam    Stardale Shamrock Vaakje 3 (Ex-92-4, LP50) ....................................by Ladys-Manor Pl Shamrock ET
gd       Stardale Fever Vaakje (VG-88, SP) ....................................................................by Crackholm Fever ET
3d       Stardale Champion Vaakje 3 (Ex-91, SP, LP50 14*), gd of lot 42 ........by Calbrett-I H H Champion ET
4d       Stardale Vaakje 157 (Ex-91-3, SP) ........................................................................by Dixie-Lee Aaron4d
5d       Stardale Roox Vaakje 3 (VG-85, SP, LP100 4*) ...........................................by Stardale Rox Burrow ET
6d       Stardale Pre Vaakje 9 ET (Ex-90) ..............................................................by A Ronnybrook Prelude ET
7d       Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*) EC(80) ..........................................by Stardale Blacklad
8d       Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC...........................................by Ullswater Royal Sovereign
9d       Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 12*)EC .....................................................by Brynhyfryd Emporer
10d     Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*)EC .........................................................by Calcourt Magnus
11d     Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex) ..........................................................by Claybury Legend
12d     Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex)
          
166A. Her CC, STARDALE ZAREK VAAKJE 01180025405069, born 16.7.21, PLI+£506

sire Peak Altazarek ET *BLF *BYF *CVF MFF *POF *RDF *CDF 636855695366

Due 17.6.22 to Badger SSI Big Al Newman ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 653207410684 (sx)

STARDALE KINGSLEY VAAKJE 3 Very Good-85 2yr is the 14th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/1      7,257      249      4.11       3.00  then giving 29.6kg  (ACC=43)
She is maternal sister to the 11,366kg 4.03% Stardale R8 Vaakje (VG-88, SP).

STARDALE SHAMROCK VAAKJE 3 Excellent-92-4, LP50
  1.      2/2       8,189      305      3.97       2.96                           4.        5/5       10,532       297       4.12         3.16
  2.      3/3     10,876      305      3.95       2.96                           5.        6/8       13,026       305       3.70         2.97
  3.      4/4     12,044      305      3.83       3.01

STARDALE FEVER VAAKJE Very Good-88, SP
  1.      2/2       8,875      305      3.77       3.04                           3.        4/10     12,488       305       3.67         3.08
  2.      3/2     12,159      305      3.59       3.00                           4.        5/10     13,089       305       3.51         3.05
She was twin sister to the 12,782kg 4.11% (3.26) Stardale Fever Vaakje 2 (Ex-91-2, SP, LP60 6*) and
maternal sister to the 12,661kg 4.13% Stardale Jotan Vaakje (Ex-94-6.SP, LP90), dam of lot 80; to the
10,944kg 4.40% Stardale Jotan Vaakje 2 (Ex-90), dam of lot 42 and to the 12,363kg 4.02% Stardale Outside
Vaakje 17 (Ex-91-3).
Her dam was the 12,906kg 4.13% (3.28) Stardale Champion Vaakje 3 (Ex-91, SP, LP50 14*); gd was the
11,393kg 4.61% (3.39) Stardale Vaakje 157 (Ex-91-3, SP); 3d was the the 14,118kg 4.04%; Stardale Roox
Vaakje 3 (VG-85, SP, LP100 4*); 4d was the 12,200kg 3.77% Stardale Pre Vaakje 9 ET (Ex-90); 5d was
Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*), EC(80); 6d was Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC;
7d was the prizewinning Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 10*) EC, sold for 9,000gs Stardale Sale 1980;
8d was the prizewinning Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*) EC, sold for 8,000gs Stardale Sale 1980;
9d was Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex); 10d was Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex).
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LOT
167. STARDALE MOGUL VAAKJE 7 01180025504356 Good Plus-84 2yr, 857, 

born 3.7.19, PLI+£238
sire Mountfield SSI DCY Mogul ET *BYF *CVF *BLF *DPF *RDF 653006972816 (Ex & Extra)

dam    Stardale Shottle Vaakje 11 (Ex-94-5, SP, LP80)....................................................by Picston Shottle ET
gd       Stardale Goldwyn Vaakje (VG-87, SP, LP50) ........................................................by Braedale Goldwyn
3d       Stardale Principle Vaakje 3 (Ex-92 1*)......................................................................by Crichel Principal
4d       Stardale Wade Vaakje 3 (Ex-90, LP70) ............................................................by Parker Aero Wade ET
5d       Stardale Inspiration Vaakje 5 (Ex-91-2, SP 9*) .............................................by Hanover-Hill Inspiration
6d       Stardale Starbuck Vaakje 4 ET (Ex-90 3*) ........................................................by Hanoverhill Starbuck
7d       Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 19*) EC..........................................by Ullswater Royal Sovereign
8d       Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 14*) EC ....................................................by Brynhyfryd Emporer
9d       Stardale Regal Vaakje 3  RM RMX (Ex 3*) EC .......................................................by Calcourt Magnus
10d     Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex) ..........................................................by Claybury Legend
11d     Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex)

167A. Her CC, STARDALE GENERATE VAAKJE 01180025505056, born 8.7.21, PLI+£513
sire Denovo 3150 Generate ET *BLF *DPF 653201755678

Due 2.9.22 to CEH Music ET 60540816136

STARDALE MOGUL VAAKJE 7 Good Plus-84 2yr is bred from 12 generations of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/0      6,948      257      5.03       3.43  then giving 24kg  (ACC=99)

STARDALE SHOTTLE VAAKJE 11 Excellent-94-5
  1.      2/4       9,687      301      4.55       3.20                           5.        6/4       12,848       305       4.10         3.12
  2.      3/4     10,619      305      4.21       3.26                           6.        7/4       12,944       305       4.37         3.07
  3.      4/5     11,546      284      4.31       3.14                           7.        8/4       12,647       305       4.31         3.22
  4.      5/5     11,619      305      4.27       3.15
She was maternal sister to the 10,569kg 3.88% Stardale Fawkes Vaakje 24 (VG-86, SP).

STARDALE GOLDWYN VAAKJE Very Good-87
  1.      2/11     8,861      303      4.60       3.37                           4.        5/11       8,460       254       4.59         3.25
  2.      3/10     9,254      305      4.61       3.48                           5.        6/9         9,488       305       4.37         3.33
  3.      4/10   11,812      305      4.36       3.33
She was maternal sister to the 13,937kg 3.93% Branwen Atlas Vaakje (VG-86).
Her dam was the 11,584kg 4.15% Stardale Principle Vaakje 3 (Ex-92 1*); gd was the 10,719kg 4.21%
Stardale Wade Vaakje 3 (Ex-90, LP70); 3d was the 11,174kg 4.17% Stardale Inspiration Vaakje 5 (Ex-91-2,
SP 9*); 4d was the 10,288kg 4.09% Stardale Starbuck Vaakje 4 ET (Ex-90 3*); 5d was Stardale Vaakje 19
RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC; 6d was the prizewinning Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 10*) EC, sold for
9,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 7d was the prizewinning Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*) EC, sold for
8,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 8d was Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex); 9d was Robfel Vaakje 4
RM RMX RML (Ex).



146

LOT
168. STARDALE ARCHANGEL VAAKJE 5 01180025604385 Good Plus-83 2yr, 

873, born 29.7.19, PLI+£332
sire Denovo Archangel ET 01706042704306

dam    Stardale Lineman Vaakje 2 (Ex-91) .................................................................by Comestar Lineman ET
gd       Stardale Fawkes Vaakje 19 (Ex-90, LP50 8*) .............................................by Stardale Guy Fawkes ET
3d       Stardale Rob Vaakje 7 (Ex-90)............................................................................by Stardale Roberto ET
4d       Stardale Respect Vaakje 15 (VG-85) ..................................................................by Skyhigh Respect ET
5d       Stardale Jed Vaakje (Ex-94-5, SP, LP100 5*) .................................................by Juniper Rotate Jed ET
6d       Stardale Vaakje 91 (Ex-90, 5*) .........................................................................by Crichel Inspiration ET
7d       Stardale Royal Vaakje (Ex-90, SP, LP100 5*) ......................................................by Joylan Royal Flush
8d       Stardale Gold Vaakje RM RMX (Ex-95-5 4*) EC

LC 13.12.21
AI 9.3.22 by Peak Altazingler ET *CDF *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *POF *RDF 65321300126 (sx)

STARDALE ARCHANGEL VAAKJE 5 Good Plus-83 2yr is bred from 8 generations of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/5      3,497        99      4.62       3.21  then giving 33.6kg  (ACC=32)
She is maternal sister to the 8,720kg 3.88% heifer Stardale Unix Vaakje 10 (VG-85). 

STARDALE LINEMAN VAAKJE 2 Excellent-91
  1.      2/3     10,288      305      3.90       3.00                           3.        4/5       10,626       305       3.74         3.05
  2.      3/5     11,358      305      3.88       2.86                           4.        5/7
She is maternal sister to the 12,829kg 3.79%  Stardale Talent Vaakje 16 (VG-87); tothe 8,099kg 4.28%
(3.27) heifer Stardale Sid Vaakje 4 (VG-85 2yr) and to the 13,396kg 4.35% (3.25) Stardale Goodwhone
Vaakje 4 (Ex-91-2, SP, LP50).

STARDALE FAWKES VAAKJE19 Excellent-90
  1.      2/1       9,419      305      3.77       3.19                           4.        5/3       10,549       305       3.77         3.03
  2.      3/1     10,242      305      3.73       3.02                           5.        6/4       10,217       305       3.92         3.01
  3.      4/3     10,707      305      3.62       2.95
She was maternal sister to the 10,015kg 4.42% (3.23) Stardale Sheridan Vaakje 3 (Ex-91).
Her dam was the 9,199kg 4.01% Stardale Rob Vaakje 7 (Ex-90); gd was the 11,743kg Stardale Respect
Vaakje 15 (VG-85); 3d was the 12,181kg 4.43% Stardale Jed Vaakje (Ex-94-5, SP, LP100 5*); 4d was the
10,978kg 4.42% Stardale Vaakje 91 (Ex-90 5*); 5d was the 9,563kg 4.11% Stardale Gold Vaakje RM RMX
(Ex-95-5 4*) EC, Champion Cow (Ins) Lancs NMR Comp 1987.

LOT
169. STARDALE BOUNCER VAAKJE 2 01180025604336 Good Plus-83 2yr, 843,

born 30.5.19, PLI+£376
sire Delta Bouncer *BLF *BYF *CVF *CDF 63944581881

dam   Stardale Levi Vaakje 3 ET (Ex-92-3), dam of lot 82.................................................by Morningview Levi
gd       Stardale Ramos Vaakje (Ex-95-5. SP, LP80 11*), ...................................................................by Ramos
3d       Stardale Shottle Vaakje (Ex-91, SP) ......................................................................by Picston Shottle ET
4d       Stardale Convincer Vaakje 7 (Ex-90, SP, LP50 2*)
          

LC 15.1.22
AI 10.3.22 by EBA Davinci *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF 717261004257

STARDALE BOUNCER VAAKJE 2 Good Plus-83 2yr is bred from 4 generations of Excellent cows.
 1.      2/8      1,998        66      5.14       3.51  then giving 28.2kg  (ACC=31)
She is maternal sister to the 8,206kg 4.27% (3.75) heifer Stardale Quantum Vaakje 2 (VG-88), lot 82.

STARDALE LEVI VAAKJE 3 Excellent-92-3, see lot 82
  1.      2/2       7,181      301      4.36       3.51                           4.        5/8       10,578       305       4.36         3.58
  2.      3/2       8,347      305      4.31       3.52                           5.        6/8         9,882       305       4.63         3.63
  3.      4/2       8,855      305      4.62       3.69                           6.        7/10       9,408       296       5.06         3.65
She was full sister to the 12,316kg 4.60% (3.38) Stardale Levi Vaakje 2 ET (VG-85, SP, LP50), dam of lot 11
and maternal sister to the 14,523kg 4.15% Stardale Alexander Vaakje 5 (Ex-92-2, SP, LP60); to the 9,123kg
3.79% Stardale Jedi Vaakje ET (VG-87), lot 83 and to the 10,215kg 4.12% (344) Stardale Jedi Vaakje 2 ET
(VG-85), lot 85.
Her dam was the 12,687kg 4.39% Stardale Ramos Vaakje (Ex-95-5, SP, LP80 11*); gd was the 11,650kg
4.12% (3.28) Stardale Shottle Vaakje (Ex-91, SP); 3d was the 12,687kg 3.67% Stardale Convincer Vaakje 7
(Ex-90, SP, LP50 2*).
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LOT
170. STARDALE AGRONAUT STELLA 01180025404376 Good Plus-83 2yr, 868, 

born 19.7.19, PLI+£291
sire Mr Rubi-Agronaut 73287 ET *CDF *CVF *BLF *DPF 653132198315

dam    Stardale Deductive Stella 2 (Ex-91-2, SP) ....................................................by Claynook Deductive ET
gd       Stardale Char Stella (VG-87, LP50), gd of lot 3 ..................................................by Gillette Jordan ETM
3d       Stardale Royal Stella 3 (Ex-96-12, SP, LP160 12*)..............................................by Joylan Royal Flush
4d       Stardale Stella 32 RM (Ex-94-5 17*) EC...................................................................by Stardale Hostile
5d       Stardale Stella 23 RM (VG-85 5*)
          

LC 3.7.21
Due 1.6.22 to Koepon OH Ryder Red *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CNF 63571815588

STARDALE AGRONAUT STELLA Good Plus-83 2yr  is bred from 5 generations of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/0      6,427      260      4.42       3.42  (ACC=73)  Dry 20.3.22
She is maternal sister to Stardale Splendid Stella (VG-86), lot 171

STARDALE DEDUCTIVE STELLA 2 Excellent-91-2, SP
  1.      2/5       8,860      305      4.04       3.28                           3.        4/7         9,934       305       4.75         3.36
  2.      3/5     10,323      305      4.23       3.22                             
She is maternal sister to the 12,289kg 3.93% Stardale Varney Stella 3 (Ex-92-3, SP, LP50), dam of lot 4.

STARDALE CHAR STELLA Very Good-87, LP50, see lot 3
  1.      2/2       8,810      305      4.09       3.22                           4.        5/6       11,687       305       4.08         3.35
  2.      3/3     10,194      305      4.02       3.25                           5.        6/6       11,761       305       4.18         3.18
  3.      4/7     11,066      295      3.88       3.29                           6.        7/6       12,753       293       3.86         3.14
She was maternal sister to the 11,148kg 4.06% (3.22) Stardale Astre Stella 8 (Ex-90-3, SP); to the10,455kg
3.83% Stardale Shark Stella (Ex-90, LP50); to the 10,299kg 3.96% (3.43) Stardale Leduc Stella (Ex-90); to
the 9,745kg 4.46% (3.36) Stardale Stella 103 (Ex-90); to the 11,307kg Stardale Shottle Stella 2 ET (VG-86),
gd of lot 7; to the 9,728kg 4.20% Stardale Fawkes Stella 4 (Ex-90); to Stardale Stagnite, sold to Cogent and
to Stardale Snape (Ex-91), stock bull in the Greentowers herd.
Her dam was the 8 times 11,000kg Stardale Royal Stella 3 (Ex-96-12, SP, LP160 12*); gd was the 9,815kg
4.75% (3.23) Stardale Stella 32 RM (Ex-94-5 17*) EC; 3d was Stardale Stella 23 RM (VG-85 5*); 4d was
Stardale Black Stella 7 RM RMX RML (GP-80 1*); 5d was Stardale Stella 9 RM RMX (VG); 6d was the
9,369kg 4.69% Stardale Vak Stella RM RMX (Ex) EC; 7d was the 8,691kg 4.18% Stardale Regal Stella RM
RMX RML (Ex); 8d was Stardale Jan Stella 2 RM RMX (VG).               
     

MATERNAL SISTER TO LOT 170

LOT
171. STARDALE SPLENDID STELLA 01180025704085 Very Good-86, 699, 

born 23.7.18, PLI+£236
sire Pine-Tree Splendid-P ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *POC *RDC 6574024998

dam    Stardale Deductive Stella 2 (Ex-91-2, SP), dam of lot 170 ...........................by Claynook Deductive ET
gd       Stardale Char Stella (VG-87, LP50) ....................................................................by Gillette Jordan ETM
3d       Stardale Royal Stella 3 (Ex-96-12, SP, LP160 12*)..............................................by Joylan Royal Flush
4d       Stardale Stella 32 RM (Ex-94-5 17*) EC...................................................................by Stardale Hostile
5d       Stardale Stella 23 RM (VG-85 5*)

171A. Her CC, STARDALE DYNAMITE STELLA 2 01180025305180, born 26.9.21, PLI+£427
sire Wilder Dynamite PP ET *BLF *POS *RDC *CDF 6040355313

Due 3.10.22 to Koepon Altacostanzo-Red ET 63597117835 (sx)

STARDALE SPLENDID STELLA Very Good-86 is the 6th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/3      6,566      268      4.95       3.51
 2.      3/2      5,534      177      4.65       3.37  then giving 29.1kg  (ACC=25)
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LOT
172. STARDALE UNIX STELLA 3 01180025504034 Good Plus-82 2yr, 667, 

born 17.5.18, PLI+£216
sire Croteau Lesperron Unix ET *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CNF 640107567492 (Ex & ST)

dam    Stardale Talent Stella 2 (Ex-94-6, SP, LP110 7*) .............................................by Ladino Park Talent ET
gd       Stardale Oman Stella 2 ET (VG-88, SP, LP70 8*), gd of lot 17................by O-Bee Manfred Justice ET
3d       Stardale Starbuck Stella RM (Ex-96-7, SP, LP80 32*) .....................................by Hanoverhill Starbuck
4d       Stardale Stella 32 RM (Ex-94-5 17*) EC...............................................by Stardale Hostile
5d       Stardale Stella 23 RM (VG-85 5*)

LC 25.12.21

STARDALE UNIX STELLA 3 Good Plus-82 2yr is bred from 5 generations of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/4      8,909      305      4.07       3.33
 2.      3/7      4,146        87      3.35       2.87  then giving 53.3kg  (ACC=36)
She was maternal sister to the 12,361kg 3.66% Stardale Jordan Stella 4 (Ex-91, LP50) and to the
10,628kg 4.26% (3.23) Stardale Outbound Stella (VG-88, SP), dam of lot 17.

STARDALE TALENT STELLA 2 Excellent-94-6, SP, LP110 7*
  1.      2/5       9,965      305      3.76       3.13                           5.        6/9       13,121       305       4.18         3.15
  2.      3/6     11,934      305      3.68       3.01                           6.        8/0       12,333       274       3.92         2.99
  3.      4/8     11,650      305      3.71       3.04                           7.        9/0       13,875       305       3.74         2.97
  4.      5/9     13,441      305      3.88       3.06                           8.      10/4       13,478       305       3.82         2.94
She was maternal sister to the 12,361kg 3.66% Stardale Jordan Stella 4 (Ex-91, LP50) and to the 10,628kg
4.26% (3.23) Stardale Outbound Stella (VG-88, SP), dam of lot 17.

STARDALE OMAN STELLA 2 ET Very Good-88, SP, LP70 8*, see lot 17
  1.      2/2       9,526      305      4.52       3.32                           4.        5/2       11,930       230     33.99         3.08
  2.      3/3     10,170      252      4.28       3.33                           5.        6/1       13,331       305       4.34         3.05
  3.      4/2     11,925      305      4.01       3.25                           6.        7/2       11,732       305       4.46         3.16
She was full sister to the 14,673kg 4.66% (3.326) Stardale Oman Stella (Ex-91, LP60 8*) and maternal
sister to the 10,212kg 4.49 (3.50) Stardale Lentini Stella (Ex-92-3, LP60 3*); tothe 10,316kg 4.82% (3.340)
Stardale Lee Stella ET (Ex-93-2, SP), sold for 4,000gs Stardale Sale 2006; to the 11,388kg 3.64% Stardale
Outside Stella 2 ET (Ex-90-2, LP60 4*); to the 10,166kg 4.82% (3.41) Stardale Outside Stella 4 ET (Ex-93-3
2*), sold for 3,600gs Stardale Sale 2006; to the 12,052kg 4.15% Stardale Outside Stella 5 ET (Ex-91-3,
LP50 5*); to the 12,741kg 4.04% Stardale Outside Stella 6 ET (Ex-93-4, SP, LP70 6*); to the 12,555kg
4.43% Stardale Outside Stella 7 ET (Ex-92-3, SP); to the 10,03kg 4.89% (3.361) Stardale Principal Stella
(VG-86), sold for 4,000gs Stardale Sale 2006 and to 2 other VG cows; to Stardale Suffo ET, sold for 4,300gs
Lancaster Bull S&S 2003; to Stardale Golddust ET, sold for 5,700gs and Stardale Gryffindor ET, sold for
4,200gs Stardae Sale 2006; to 2 Ex bulls and to the stock bull Stardale Saphire.
Her dam was the 12,329kg 5.02% (3.25) Stardale Starbuck Stella RM (Ex-96-7, SP, LP80 32*); gd was the
9,815kg 4.75% (3.23) Stardale Stella 32 RM (Ex-94-5 17*) EC; 3d was Stardale Stella 23 RM (VG-85 5*); 4d
was Stardale Black Stella 7 RM RMX RML (GP-80 1*); 5d was Stardale Stella 9 RM RMX (VG); 6d was the
9,369kg 4.69% Stardale Vak Stella RM RMX (Ex) EC; 7d was the 8,691kg 4.18% Stardale Regal Stella RM
RMX RML (Ex); 8d was Stardale Jan Stella 2 RM RMX (VG).
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LOT
173. STARDALE CONAN STELLA 01180025304158 Very Good-86, 738, 

born 15.9.18, PLI+£219
sire K&L Lz Conan PP Red *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *POS *RDC *CDF 63664428633

dam    Stardale Destry Stella (GP-81) .............................................................................by Scientific Destry ET
gd       Stardale Vast Stella 2 (VG-85 2yr) .................................................................................by Stardale Vast
3d       Stardale Talent Stella (Ex-94-3, SP, LP70) .......................................................by Ladino Park Talent ET
4d       Stardale Lentini Stella (Ex-92-3, LP60 3*) ..........................................................................by Lentini ET
5d       Stardale Starbuck Stella RM (Ex-96-7, SP, LP80 32*), 3d of lot 17 .................by Hanoverhill Starbuck
6d       Stardale Stella 32 RM (Ex-94-5 17*) EC.............................................. .....................by Stardale Hostile
7d       Stardale Stella 23 RM (VG-85 5*)
          
173A. Her CC, STARDALE RUBELS STELLA 01180025505154, born 10.9.21, PLI+£404

sire Hoogerhorst DG OH Rubels-Red *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CNF *CDF *RDC 63679520401

Due 28.8.22 to Koepon OH Robin Red 63571815324 (sx)

STARDALE CONAN STELLA Very Good-86
 1.      2/0      8,453      303      4.35       3.56
 2.      3/0      6,479      193      4.19       3.55  then giving 29.1kg (ACC=102)

STARDALE DESTRY STELLA Good Plus-81
  1.      2/1       7,796      303      3.95       3.41
  2.      3/0       9,267      305      4.14       3.27

STARDALE VAST STELLA 2 Very Good-85 2yr
  1.      2/2       7,880      305      4.23       3.43
Her dam was the 11,209kg 4.44% Stardale Talent Stella (Ex-94-3, SP, LP70); gd was the 10,212kg4.49%
(3.50) Stardale Lentini Stella (Ex-92-3, LP60 3*); 3d was the 12,329kg 5.02% (3.25) Stardale Starbuck Stella
RM (Ex-96-7, SP, LP80 32*); 4d was the 9,815kg 4.75% (3.23) Stardale Stella 32 RM (Ex-94-5 17*) EC; 5d
was Stardale Stella 23 RM (VG-85 5*).

LOT
174. STARDALE JOSUPER STELLA 01180025204150 Very Good-86, 734, 

born 7.9.18, PLI+£307
sire Uecker Supersire Josuper ET *CDF *BYF *CVF *BLF *DPF *RDF 6570726929

dam    Stardale Denim Stella (GP-81 2yr)......................................................................by Claynook Denim ET
gd       Stardale Bookem Stella (VG-87, SP), dam of lot 194....................................by De-Su 521 Bookem ET
3d       Stardale Sid Stella (Ex-90, SP) .................................................................................by Pine-Tree Sid ET
4d       Stardale Outside Stella (Ex-90-2) .....................................................................by Comestar Outside ET
5d       Stardale Royal Stella 18 (VG-86, SP 3*) ..............................................................by Joylan Royal Flush
6d       Stardale Stella 87 (Ex-94-3, SP, LP50 5*) ..................................................................................by Black
7d       Stardale Warden Stella 4 RM (Ex-92-3 4*) EC.............................................by Holmland Rewarden ET
8d       Stardale Stella 18 RML (Ex-92-2 5*)

LC 3.10.21
Due 3.9.22 to Farnear Delta-Lambda ET *CDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653125993715 (sx)

STARDALE JOSUPER STELLA Very Good-86
 1.      2/1      9,907      288      3.80       3.00
 2.      3/1      8,244      170      3.46       3.01  then giving 47.5kg  (ACC=35)

STARDALE DENIM STELLA Good Plus-81 2yr
  1.      2/0       8,600      278       406       3.11
She was maternal sister to Stardale Bouncer Stella (VG-85 2yr), lot 194.

STARDALE BOOKEM STELLA Very Good-87, SP, see lot 194
  1.      2/0       9,955      305      4.18       3.29                           3.        5/1       14,061       305       4.00         2.98
  2.      3/2     12,967      305      3.79       3.06
Her dam was the 12,214kg 3.87% Stardale Sid Stella (Ex-90, SP); gd was the 10,521kg 4.05% Stardale
Outside Stella (Ex-90-2); 3d was the 10,891kg 4.319% (3.30) Stardale Royal Stella 18 (VG-86, SP 3*); 4d
was the 14,324kg 4.53% Stardale Stella 87 (Ex-94-3, SP, LP50 5*); 5d was the 12,292kg 4.00% Stardale
Warden Stella 4 RM (Ex-92-3 4*) EC; 6d was the 9,064kg 3.82% (3.27) Stardale Stella 18 RML (Ex-92-2 5*).
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LOT
175. STARDALE GRAS STELLA 3 01180025603363 Excellent-93-2, SP, 328, 

born 8.12.15, PLI+£345
sire Mr Moviestar Mardi Gras ET 6571494657 

dam    Stardale Baxter Stella 3 (Ex-93-4, SP, LP70) ..............................................by Emerald-Acr-SA T-Baxter
gd       Stardale Fawkes Stella (VG-88, SP)............................................................by Stardale Guy Fawkes ET
3d       Stardale Champion Stella 2 (Ex-90, SP, LP60)......................................by Calbrett-I H H Champion ET
4d       Stardale Lee Stella (Ex-93-2, SP)............................................................................by Comestar Lee ET
5d       Stardale Starbuck Stella RM (Ex-96-7, SP, LP80 32*) .....................................by Hanoverhill Starbuck
6d       Stardale Stella 32 RM (Ex-94-5 17*) EC, 4d of lot 3................................................by Stardale Hostile
7d       Stardale Stella 23 RM (VG-85 5*)

LC 26.9.21
AI 10.3.22 by EBA Davinci *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF 717261004257

STARDALE GRAS STELLA 3 Excellent-93-2, SP is the 8th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/5      8,990      305      4.52       3.33                          3.        4/9      11,549      305      4.54        3.39
 2.      3/8    10,566      305      4.75       3.23                          4.        5/9        7,498      177      4.53        3.21  
                                                                                                           then giving 40kg (ACC=49)

STARDALE BAXTER STELLA 3 Excellent-93-4, SP, LP70
  1.      2/9       9,042      298      4.91       3.28                           4.        6/0       13,730       305       4.41         3.05
  2.      3/8     10,716      305      4.83       3.26                           5.        7/0       12,972       305       4.19         3.03
  3.      4/9     12,148      305      4.68       3.17

STARDALE FAWKES STELLA Very Good-88, SP
  1.      2/1       7,788      279      3.93       3.25                             
  2.      3/0     11,566      305      3.80       3.26
She was maternal sister to the 11,361kg 4.27% (3.37) Stardale Flush Stella (Ex-93-2, SP).
Her dam was the 12,479kg 4.04% Stardale Champion Stella 2 (Ex-90, SP, LP60); gd was the 10,316kg
4.82% (3.40) Stardale Lee Stella (Ex-93-2, SP); 3d was the 12,329kg 5.02% (3.25) Stardale Starbuck Stella
RM (Ex-96-7, SP, LP80 32*); 4d was the 9,815kg 4.75% (3.23) Stardale Stella 32 RM (Ex-94-5 17*) EC; 5d
was Stardale Stella 23 RM (VG-85 5*); 6d was Stardale Black Stella 7 RM RMX RML (GP-80 1*); 7d was
Stardale Stella 9 RM RMX (VG); 8d was the 9,369kg 4.69% Stardale Vak Stella RM RMX (Ex) EC; 9d was
the 8,691kg 4.18% Stardale Regal Stella RM RMX RML (Ex); 10d was Stardale Jan Stella 2 RM RMX (VG).

STARDALE CHAMPION STELLA 2 (Ex-90, SP, LP60), 3d of lot 175
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LOT
176. STARDALE PHARO CARLINA 01180025604154 Very Good-88, SP, 736, 

born 13.9.21, PLI+£327
sire Sandy-Valley J Pharo ET *POF *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653014562176

dam    Stardale Fever Carlina (VG-87, SP, LP50), dam of lot 134 ................................by Crackholm Fever ET
gd       Stardale Ramos Carlina (Ex-94-4, SP, LP100) ........................................................................by Ramos
3d       Arnot  Carlina 146 (VG-87 2yr) ..............................................................................by Picston Shottle ET
4d       Arnot Carlina 100 (Ex-92-2) .......................................................................................by Dixie-Lee Aaron
5d       Arnot Carlina 75 (VG-89, SP, LP70 5*) ...................................................by Paradise-R Sears Saber ET
6d       Arnot Carlina 62 (Ex-93-6, LP100 10*) ..................................................................by Boulet Charles ET
7d       Arnot Carlina 34 RM (VG-88, LP80 8*

LC 4.9.21
AI 24.2.22 by Stantons Adorable ET 6412189047 *CVF *BYF *BLF (Ex) (sx)

STARDALE PHARO CARLINA Very Good-88 is the 11th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/0      9,140      305      4.53       3.45
 2.      3/0      7,806      199      4.24       3.35  then giving 41.1kg  (ACC=19)
She is maternal sister to the 11,055kg 4.02% Stardale Classic Carlina (VG-86), lot 134.

STARDALE FEVER CARLINA Very Good-87, SP, LP50, see lot 134
  1.      2/0       7,849      305      3.92       3.13                           4.        4/11     12,251       305       4.01         3.08
  2.      2/11   11,762      305      3.84       3.04                           5.        6/1       13,079       305       4.23         3.09
  3.      4/0     11,395      305      3.87       3.02
She is maternal sister to Stardale Applejax Carlina (VG-85 2yr); to the 11,456kg 4.28% (3.34) Stardale
Applejax Carlina 2 (Ex-90, SP), lot 133 and to Stardale Perseus Carlina, sold for 2,600gs Carlisle (July)
2021.
Her dam was the 14,430kg 3.64% Stardale Ramos Carlina (Ex-94-4, SP, LP100); gd was the 9,972kg 3.63%
heifer Arnot Carlina 146 (VG-87 2yr); 3d was the 10,624kg 4.00% Arnot Carlina 100 (Ex-92-2); 4d was the
10,332kg 4.85% Arnot Carlina 75 (VG-89, SP, LP60); 5d was the 9,058kg 3.77% (3.22) Arnot Carlina 62 (Ex-
93-6, LP100 10*); 6d was the 9,224kg 4.15% Arnot Carlina 34 RM (VG-88, LP80 8*); 7d was Arnot Carlina
10 (VG); 8d was Arnot Carlina 4 (VG); 9d was Arnot Carlina 2 RML (VG).

STARDALE PHARO CARLINA (VG-88), lot 176
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MATERNAL SISTER TO LOT 176

LOT
177. STARDALE PEPPER CARLINA 01180025304410 Good Plus-81 2yr, 888, 

born 9.8.19, PLI+£308
sire Delaberge Pepper ETM *CVF *BYF *BLF 6511591480 (VG & ST)

dam    Stardale Fever Carlina (VG-87, SP, LP50), dam of lot 134 ................................by Crackholm Fever ET
gd       Stardale Ramos Carlina (Ex-94-4, SP, LP100) ........................................................................by Ramos
3d       Arnot  Carlina 146 (VG-87 2yr) ..............................................................................by Picston Shottle ET
4d       Arnot Carlina 100 (Ex-92-2) .......................................................................................by Dixie-Lee Aaron
5d       Arnot Carlina 75 (VG-89, SP, LP70 5*) ...................................................by Paradise-R Sears Saber ET
6d       Arnot Carlina 62 (Ex-93-6, LP100 10*) ..................................................................by Boulet Charles ET
7d       Arnot Carlina 34 RM (VG-88, LP80 8*)
          

177A. Her CC, STARDALE DYNAMITE CARLINA 01180025205186, born 29.9.21, PLI+£462
sire Wilder Dynamite PP ET *BLF *POS *RDC *CDF 6040355313

Due 24.8.22 to Stantons Adorable ET 6412189047 *CVF *BYF *BLF (Ex) (sx)

STARDALE PEPPER CARLINA Good Plus-81 2yr is bred from 10 generations of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/1      4,946      174      4.78       3.53  then giving 25.8kg  (ACC=26)
She is maternal sister to the 11,055kg 4.02% Stardale Classic Carlina (VG-86), lot 134 and to the
9,140kg 4.53% (3.45) heifer Stardale Pharo Carlina (VG-88, SP), lot 176.

LOT
178. STARDALE RUBICON DELLIA 01180025204346 Good Plus-82 2yr, 851, 

born 26.6.19, PLI+£268
sire EDG Rubicon ET *CDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CNF 6572128125

dam    Stardale Seaver Dellia (Ex-91-2)..............................................................................by R-E-W Seaver ET
gd       Stardale Ross Dellia (VG-86 4*) .........................................................................by Bosside Altaross ET
3d       Stardale Outside Dellia (VG-85 2yr) .................................................................by Comestar Outside ET
4d       Skyhigh Storm Dellia ET (Ex-91-2, SP, LP50)......................................................by Maughlin Storm ET
5d       Regancrest Durene ET (Ex-91 2*) ............................................................................by Marcrest Encore
6d       Snow-N Denises Dellia (Ex-95-2E, GMD, DOM 5*)...........................................by Walkway Chief Mark
7d       Snow-N Dorys Denise (Ex-90-2E, GMD, DOM)
          
178A. Her CC, STARDALE STRIKER DELLIA 01180025105045, born 27.6.21, PLI+£503

sire Sandy-Valley EK Striker ET *CDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CNF *RDF 653148929298

Due 22.5.22 to Westcoast Almamater ET *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CNF 6413127706 (sx)

STARDALE RUBICON DELLIA Good Plus-82 is the th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/0      8,544      266      4.44       3.42  (ACC=62)  Dry 20.3.22

STARDALE SEAVER DELLIA Excellent-91-2
  1.      2/1       7,668      305      3.74       3.42                           3.        4/6       10,582       305       4.00         3.37
  2.      3/7     10,090      264      4.07       3.42                           4.        5/8         8,627       263       5.16         3.28
She was maternal sister tio the 13,667kg 3.89% (3.28) Stardale Planet Dellia (VG-85, SP) and to the
11,987kg 4.37% (3.43) Stardale Baloo Dellia (VG-86).

STARDALE ROSS DELLIA Very Good-86 4*
  1.      2/1       9,286      305      4.19       3.15
  2.      3/1       8,904      275      4.34       3.23
Her dam was the 8,633kg 4.26% heifer Stardale Outside Dellia (VG-85 2yr); gd was the 12,061kg 4.53%
(3.40) Skyhigh Storm Dellia ET (Ex-91-2, SP, LP50); 3d was the 12,324kg 3.9% (3.7) Regancrest Durene ET
(Ex-91 2*); 4d was the prizewinning 14,165kg 4.1% Snow-N Denises Dellia (Ex-95-2E, GMD, DOM 5*); 5d
was the 13,145kg 3.8% Snow-N Dorys Denise (Ex-90-2E, GMD DOM). 
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LOT
179. STARDALE UNIX MEG 01180025704281 Very Good-86 2yr, 813, 

born 24.1.19, PLI+£204
sire Croteau Lesperron Unix ET *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CNF 640107567492 (Ex & ST)

dam    Stardale Octoberfest Meg (VG-88), lot 53 ............................................by Ladys-Manor Octoberfest ET
gd       Stardale Talent Meg Red (Ex-93-5, SP, LP80) .................................................by Ladino Park Talent ET
3d       Stardale Ja Bob Meg (Ex-93-2, SP, LP60 9*) ................................................by Ja-Bob Jordan-Red ET
4d       Stardale Rubens Meg (VG-89)...........................................................................by STBVQ Rubens ET
5d       Stardale Malachite Meg (Ex-91-3, LP80) .......................................................by Robthom Malachite ET
6d       Stardale Royal Meg RM (Ex-90, SP, LP50) ..........................................................by Joylan Royal Flush
7d       Stardale Midnight Meg ET RM RML(60) (Ex-90)
          

LC 6.6.21
Due 12.7.22 to OCD Ferraro ET  *BYF *BLF *CNF *CVF *RDF *DPF 653199701925

STARDALE UNIX MEG Very Good-86 2yr is the 14th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/5      7,286      289      3.96       3.29  then giving 25.2kg  (ACC=79)

STARDALE OCTOBERFEST MEG Very Good-88, lot 53
  1.      2/2       8,217      305      3.80       3.31                           3.        4/4       10,898       305       3.98         3.23
  2.      3/2     10,657      305      3.80       3.16
Her dam was the 12,700kg 4.28% Stardale Talent Meg Red (Ex-93-5, SP, LP80); gd was the 15,670kg
4.41% (3.22) Stardale Ja Bob Meg (Ex-93-2, SP, LP60 9*); 3d was the 9,260kg 3.85% (3.24) Stardale
Rubens Meg (VG-89), sold for 4,400gs Stardale Sale 2006; 4d was the 12,552kg 4.12% (3.27) Stardale
Malachite Meg (Ex-91-3, LP80); 5d was the 11,588kg 4.73% Stardale Royal Meg RM (Ex-90, SP, LP50); 6d
was the 11,859kg 4.81% Stardale Midnight Meg ET RM RML(60) (Ex-90.

STARDALE UNIX MEG (VG-86 2yr), lot 179
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LOT
180. STARDALE ALLCLASS MEG 01180025604343 Very Good-85 2yr, 848, 

born 21.6.19, PLI+£224
sire Silverridge V Allclass ET *BLF *BYF +CNF *CVF *DPF 6412033973

dam    Stardale Fever Meg 2 (Ex-92-3, SP) ..................................................................by Crackholm Fever ET
gd       Stardale Baxter Meg (VG-86).......................................................................by Emerald-Acr-SA T-Baxter
3d       Stardale Classic Meg Red (Ex-92-2, SP, LP50) ..................................................by Poos Stadel Classic
4d       Stardale Ja Bob Meg (Ex-93-2, SP, LP60 9*), gd of lot 53............................by Ja-Bob Jordan-Red ET
5d       Stardale Rubens Meg (VG-89)...........................................................................by STBVQ Rubens ET
6d       Stardale Malachite Meg (Ex-91-3, LP80) .......................................................by Robthom Malachite ET
7d       Stardale Royal Meg RM (Ex-90, SP, LP50) ..........................................................by Joylan Royal Flush
8d       Stardale Midnight Meg ET RM RML(60) (Ex-90)
          
180A. Her CC, STARDALE HEROIC MEG 01180025305201, born 12.10.21, PLI+£481

sire Pine-Tree Heroic ET *CDF *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653142332589

AI 13.3.22 by Stardale Rogue ET 01180025203884 (VG)

STARDALE ALLCLASS MEG Very Good-85 2yr is the 15th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/4      4,483      161      4.53       3.07  then giving 31.6kg  (ACC=33)
She is maternal sister to the 8,314kg 4.93% (3.22) Stardale Flagship Meg (VG-85 2yr).

STARDALE FEVER MEG 2 Excellent-92-3, SP
  1.      2/7       9,186      291      4.25       3.28                           4.        5/6       12,903       305       4.21         2.92
  2.      3/6     11,594      305      4.47       3.23                           5.        6/6       11,480       305       4.36         3.07
  3.      4/7     13,481      300      4.21       3.10
She was full sister to the 14,781kg 4008% (3.35) Stardale Fever Meg (Ex-92-3, SP, LP60).

STARDALE BAXTER MEG Very Good-86
  1.      2/0       8,145      305     4002       3.22                           3.        3/11       9,348       295       4.08         3.23
  2.      2/11   10,390      305      3.72       3.27
Her dam was he 13,169kg 3.78% Stardale Classic Meg Red (Ex-92-2, SP, LP50); gd was the 15,670kg
4.41% (3.22) Stardale Ja Bob Meg (Ex-93-2, SP, LP60 9*); 3d was the 9,260kg 3.85% (3.24) Stardale
Rubens Meg (VG-89), sold for 4,400gs Stardale Sale 2006; 4d was the 12,552kg 4.12% (3.27) Stardale
Malachite Meg (Ex-91-3, LP80); 5d was the 11,588kg 4.73% Stardale Royal Meg RM (Ex-90, SP, LP50); 6d
was the 11,859kg 4.81% Stardale Midnight Meg ET RM RML(60) (Ex-90).
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LOT
181. STARDALE CHALLENGER AUGUST 01180025604427, 898, born 20.8.19, 

PLI+£396
sire Sandy-Valley Challenger ET *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF* 653140616169

dam    Stardale Chip August (Ex-90-2, SP), lot 20...............................................by Mr Chassity Gold Chip ET 
gd       Aliann Convincer August (Ex-93-3, LP70 11*).................................................by Wa-Del Convincer ET
3d       Aliann Outside August (Ex-90) .........................................................................by Comestar Outside ET
4d       Hiddenvalley Patron August (Ex-93-6, LP110 7*) .........................................by Brabant Star Patron ET
5d       Cradenhill Benchmark August ET (VG-88, SP, LP70 7*) ...................by Singing-Brook Benchmark ET
6d       D-R-A August (Ex-96-4E, DOM 19*)...............................................................Life-O-Riley Marquis King
7d       D-R-A Ideal Precious Leader(Ex-90-2E) ...........................................by Donken Ideal Reflection Brutus 
8d       D-R-A Princess Lad Leader (Ex-90-3E)
          

LC 28.1.22
AI 2.4.22 by by Siemers Rengd Parfect ET *BYF *BLF *CVF *DPF *RDF *POF 653200124781 (sx)

STARDALE CHALLENGER AUGUST is bred from 8 generations of Ex or VG cows (the last 4 being
Excellent).
 1.      2/5      1,795        53      3.85       2.95  then giving 38.2kg  (ACC=161)                 

STARDALE CHIP AUGUST Excellent-90-2, SP, lot 20
  1.      2/1       9,107      305      4.54       3.19                           3.        4/1       11,732       305       4.17         2.99
  2.      3/0     11,162      305      4.17       2.99                           4.        5/4       12,314       305       4.27         3.15
She is maternal sister to the 11,720kg 3.94% Stardale Easter August (Ex-90-2, LP50); to the 12,358kg
3.81% Stardale August (Ex-93-4, LP60); to the 11,307kg 4.40% (3.20) Stardale Aftershock August (Ex-90),
lot 18 and to the 10,777kg 3.50% Stardale Talent August (VG-86).
Her dam was the 11,042kg 4.15% Aliann Convincer August (Ex-93-3, LP70 11*); gd was the 10,255kg
3.52% Aliann Outside August (Ex-90); 3d was the 11,567kg 4.01% Hiddenvalley Patron August (Ex-93-6,
LP110 7*); 4d was the  11,206kg 4.18% Cradenhill Benchmark August ET (VG-88, SP, LP70 7*); 5d was the
prizewinning 11,367kg 4.3% D-R-A August (Ex-96-4E, DOM 19*); 6d was D-R-A Ideal Precious Leader (Ex-
90-2E); 7d was D-R-A Princess Lad Leader (Ex-90-3E).
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KOT
182. STARDALE ALTALAWSON VAAKJE 01180025204437 Very Good-87 2yr, 

903, born 24.8.19, PLI+£374
sire Peak Altalawson ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *POF *RDF *CDF 653142181099

dam    Stardale Fransisco Vaakje 2 (VG-86 2yr) ......................................................by Claynook Fransisco ET
gd       Stardale Mascol Vaakje (Ex-90-2), dam of lot 140.............................................................by Mascol ET
3d       Stardale Minardi Vaakje 2 (Ex-92-3, LP50) .......................................................by Wageningen Minardi
4d       Stardale Outside Vaakje 9 (VG-88)...................................................................by Comestar Outside ET
5d       Stardale Inspiration Vaakje 4 (Ex-93-6, LP100 19*) .....................................by Hanover-Hill Inspiration
6d       Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*) EC(80) ..........................................by Stardale Blacklad
7d       Stardale Vaakje19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC............................................by Ullswater Royal Sovereign
8d       Stardale Vaakje10 RM RMX (Ex-90 12*)EC ......................................................by Brynhyfryd Emporer
9d       Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*)EC .........................................................by Calcourt Magnus
10d     Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex) ..........................................................by Claybury Legend
11d     Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex)
          

LC 27.8.21
Due 30.9.22 to Stantons Adorable ET 6412189047 *CVF *BYF *BLF (Ex) (sx)

STARDALE ALTALAWSON VAAKJE Very Good-87 2yr is the 13th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/0      6,541      207      3.93       3.38  then giving 32.9kg  (ACC=28)

STARDALE FRANSISCO VAAKJE 2 Very Good-86 2yr 
  1.      1/11     7,841      291      3.78       3.15
She was maternal sister to the 8,591kg 4.24% (3.53) Stardale Afterburner Vaakje 4 (Ex-90) and to Stardale
Kingpin Vaakje (VG-87 2yr), lot 140.

STARDALE MASCOL VAAKJE Excellent-90-2, see lot 140
  2.      3/1       8,037      282      4.04       3.46                           4.        4/11     10,632       305       4.18         3.39
  3.      4/0       9,742      296      4.47       3.47
She is maternal sister to the 11,355kg 4.08% Stardale Mogul Vaakje (Ex-94-4, SP, LP50), lot 8.
Her dam was the 12,300kg 3.89% Stardale Minardi Vaakje 2 (Ex-93-3, SP, LP50); gd was the 9,459kg 4.20%
Stardale Outside Vaakje 9 (VG-88); 3d was the 11,495kg 3.80% Stardale Inspiration Vaakje 4 (Ex-93-6,
LP100 19*); 4d was Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*), EC(80); 5d was Stardale Vaakje 19 RM
RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC; 6d was the prizewinning 8,819kg 3.89% (3.24) Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90
10*) EC, sold for 9,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 7d was the prizewinning Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX
(Ex 3*) EC, sold for 8,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 8d was Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex); 9d
was Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex); 10d was the 52 tonne Salwick Vaakje 22 RM (VG).

STARDALE ALTALAWSON VAAKJE (VG-87 2yr), lot 182
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LOT
183. STARDALE SKYWALKER VAAKJE 2 01180025604420 Very Good-85 2yr, 

895, born 16.8.19, PLI+£353
sire Bomaz Skywalker ET *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653137878481

dam    Stardale Wintery Vaakje 3 (Ex-93-3, LP50) .......................................................by Curtismill Wintery ET
gd       Stardale River Vaakje 3 (Ex-91-2, LP70 6*) ...........................................................by Braedale River ET
3d       Stardale Outside Vaakje 3 (Ex-91-2) ................................................................by Comestar Outside ET
4d       Stardale Raider Vaakje (Ex-92-3, SP, LP70) ....................................................by Hanoverhill Raider ET
5d       Stardale Vaakje 70 RML(60) (VG) ...................................................................by Ullswater Shareholder
6d       Stardale Linmack Vaakje RM RMX RML(70) (VG 10*) ...............................................by MMB Linmack
7d       Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC...........................................by Ullswater Royal Sovereign
8d       Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 12*)EC .....................................................by Brynhyfryd Emporer
9d       Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*)EC .........................................................by Calcourt Magnus
10d     Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex) ..........................................................by Claybury Legend
11d     Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex)
          
183A. Her CC, STARDALE ATRIUM VAAKJE 01180025705079, born 25.7.21, PLI+£525

sire Denovo 7921 Atrium ET *CDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *CNF *DPF *RDF 653141494507

Due 29.7.22 to OCD Ferraro ET  *BYF *BLF *CNF *CVF *RDF *DPF 653199701925

STARDALE SKYWALKER VAAKJE 2 Very Good-85 2yr is the 13th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      1/11    8,482      240      3.26       3.21  then giving 37.6kg  (ACC=243, LCC=18)

STARDALE WINTERY VAAKJE 3 Excellent-93-3, LP50
  1.      2/3       9,573      305      3.71       3.10                           4.        5/2       11,363       305       3.69         3.04
  2.      3/2     10,979      305      3.74       3.02                           5.        6/2         8,716       305       3.77         2.98
  3.      4/1     10,964      305      3.84       3.22
She was maternal sister to the 10,728kg 4.15% Stardale Atlas Vaakje 5 (Ex-92-5, LP90), dam  of lot 144.

STARDALE RIVER VAAKJE 3 Excellent-91-2, LP70 6*, see lot #
  1.      2/2       8,914      305      3.93       3.17                           4.        5/11     11,632       305       3.90         3.00
  2.      3/2     11,048      305      3.75       3.14                           5.        6/10       9,832       303       3.57         2.94
  3.      4/7     11,229      305      3.78       2.99                           6.        7/11     10,891       305       3.69         3.00
She was maternal sister to the 14,072kg Dunston Final Cut Vaakje (VG-87).
Her dam was the 10,109kg 4.23% Stardale Outside Vaakje 3 (Ex-91-2); gd was the 11,341kg 4.72% (3.27)
Stardale Raider Vaakje (Ex-92-3, SP, LP70 7*); 3d was the 9,416kg 4.11% (3.20) Stardale Vaakje 70
RML(60) (VG); 4d was the 9,117kg 3.99% Stardale Linmack Vaakje RM RMX RML(70) (VG 10*); 5d was
Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC; 6d was the prizewinning Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90
10*) EC, sold for 9,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 7d was the prizewinning Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX
(Ex 3*) EC, sold for 8,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 8d was Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex); 9d
was Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex).
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LOT
184. STARDALE SKYWALKER VAAKJE 3 01180025604441 Very Good-86 2yr, 

907, born 27.8.19, PLI+£
sire Bomaz Skywalker ET *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653137878481

dam    Stardale Classic Vaakje 12 (VG-86) ..................................................................by Oconnors Classic ET
gd       Stardale Mogul Vaakje 4 (Ex-91-2, SP), dam of lot 47.......................by Mountfield SSI DCY Mogul ET 
gd       Stardale Windbrook Vaakje 4 (VG-88, SP) ...................................................by Gillette Windbrook ETM
3d       Stardale Baxter Vaakje 2 (Ex-92-5, SP, LP90).............................................by Emerald-Acr-SA T-Baxter
4d       Stardale Rox Vaakje 17 (VG-89, SP) ............................................................by Stardale Rox Burrow ET
5d       Stardale Bellwood Vaakje 4 (Ex-92-6, LP120 25*) .......................................by Maizefield Bellwood ET
6d       Stardale Royal Vaakje 14 RM (Ex-90, SP, LP80)..................................................by Joylan Royal Flush
7d       Stardale Counselor Vaakje 3 RM (Ex-91-3, SP, LP70 4*) ........................by A Carnation Counselor ET
8d       Stardale Warden Vaakje 9 ET RM (Ex-92-2 35*) ...............................................by A Hilltopper Warden
9d       Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*) EC(80) ..........................................by Stardale Blacklad
10d     Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC...........................................by Ullswater Royal Sovereign
11d     Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 12*) EC ....................................................by Brynhyfryd Emporer
12d     Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*) EC ........................................................by Calcourt Magnus
13d     Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex) ..........................................................by Claybury Legend
14d     Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex)
          

LC 18.7.21
Due 5.8.22 to Seagull-Bay MJ Applejax ET *BYF *BLF *CNF *CVF *CDF *DPF 653124720459 (sx)

STARDALE SKYWALKER VAAKJE 3 Very Good-86 2yr is the 16th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      1/11    7,382      247      3.76       3.28  then giving 28.6kg  (ACC=60)

STARDALE CLASSIC VAAKJE 12 Very Good-86
  1.      1/11     9,064      305      3.67       3.02
  2.      2/11   10,473      305      3.81       3.23
She was maternal sister to the 10,816kg 4.38% (3.56) Stardale Flame Vaakje 5 (Ex-91, SP), lot 47.

STARDALE MOGUL VAAKJE 4 Excellent-91-2, SP, see lot 47
  2.      3/0       8,089      305      4.19       3.31                           4.        5/0       10,848       305       4.03           3.0
  3.      4/0       9,229      302      4.16       2.96                           5.        6/1       11,128       299       4.18         3.05
She is maternal sister to the 11,828kg 4.83% (3.29) Stardale Altamatt Vaakje 2 (VG-87).
Her dam was the 12,243kg 4.10% Stardale Windbrook Vaake 4 (VG-88, SP); gd was the12,588kg 4.47%
Stardale Baxter Vaakje 2 (Ex-92-5, SP, LP90); 3d was the 12,722kg 3.90% Stardale Rox Vaakje 17 (VG-89,
SP); 4d was the 11,998kg 3.60% Stardale Bellwood Vaakje 4 (Ex-92-6, LP120 25*); 5d was the 13,251kg
4.25% Stardale Royal Vaakje 14 RM (Ex-90, SP, LP80); 6d was the 10,882kg 4.46% Stardale Counselor
Vaakje 3 RM (Ex-91-3, SP, LP60 8*); 7d was the 9,381kg 3.87% Stardale Warden Vaakje 9 ET RM (Ex-92-2
35*); 8d was Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*), EC(80); 9d was Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX
(Ex-93 10*) EC; 10d was the prizewinning Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 10*) EC, sold for 9,000gs
Stardale Sale 1980; 11d was the prizewinning Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*) EC, sold for
8,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 12d was Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex); 13d was Robfel Vaakje 4
RM RMX RML (Ex); 14d was the 52 tonne Salwick Vaakje 22 RM (VG).



161

LOT
185. STARDALE SKYWALKER VAAKJE 5 01180025304459 Good Plus-83 2yr, 

917, born 9.9.19, PLI+£438
sire Bomaz Skywalker ET *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653137878481

dam    Stardale Flame Vaakje 6 (Ex-90), dam of lot 51................................................by Vieuxsaule Flame ET
gd       Stardale Goodwhone Vaakje (VG-85, SP)................................................................by TW Goodwhone
3d       Stardale Potter Vaakje (Ex-91, SP 3*) .......................................................................by Keystone Potter
4d       Stardale Rem Vaakje 2 (VG-87, SP, LP50) .........................................................by Stardale Rembrandt
5d       Stardale Vaakje 167 (Ex-92-3)

LC 28.9.21
Due 19.8.22 to Stantons Adorable ET 6412189047 *CVF *BYF *BLF (Ex) (sx)

STARDALE SKYWALKER VAAKJE 5 Good Plus-83 2yr is bred from 5 generations of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/0      4,705      175      4.71       3.59  then giving 22.6kg  (ACC=23)
She is maternal sister to the 9,053kg 4.28% (3.35) heifer Stardale Josuper Vaakje 4 (VG-85), lot 51.

STARDALE FLAME VAAKJE 6 Excellent-90, see lot 51
  1.      2/0       6,857      294      4.96       3.45                           3.        4/3       10,155       255       4.65         3.28
  2.      2/11     9,472      305      5.00       3.41
Her dam was the 10,009kg 4..65% (3.28) Stardale Goodwhone Vaakje (VG-85, SP); gd was the 12,389kg
4.19% Stardale Jeeves Vaakje 3 (Ex-90, SP, LP50); 3d was the 15,210kg 3.60% Stardale Potter Vaakje (Ex-
91, SP 3*); 4d was the 14,161kg 4.39% (3.26) Stardale Rem Vaakje 2 (VG-87, SP, LP50); 5d was the
10,333kg 3.61% (3.40) Stardale Vaakje 167 (Ex-92-3).              

STARDALE SKYWALKER VAAKJE 3 (VG-86 2yr), lot 185
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LOT
186. STARDALE RUBICON VAAKJE 01180025704351 Good Plus-84 2yr, 854, 

born 1.7.19, PLI+£343
sire EDG Rubicon ET *CDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CNF 6572128125

dam    Stardale Class Vaakje (GP-83).....................................................................by Zahbulls Alta1stclass ET
gd       Stardale Alpine Vaakje 2 (VG-86)...........................................................................by Velthuis Alpine ET
3d       Stardale Baxter Vaakje Red (Ex-90, LP50)..................................................by Emerald-Acr-SA T-Baxter
4d       Stardale Shaker Vaakje 6 ET (Ex-94-6, SP, LP90 6*), 3d of lot 219 .....................by Picston Shaker ET
5d       Stardale Pre Vaakje 6 ET  (Ex-90-2, SP, LP60 39*)..................................by A Ronnybrook Prelude ET
6d       Stardale Inspiration Vaakje 3 (Ex-90, SP 15*) ..............................................by Hanover-Hill Inspiration
7d       Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*) EC(80) ..........................................by Stardale Blacklad
8d       Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC...........................................by Ullswater Royal Sovereign
9d       Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 12*)EC .....................................................by Brynhyfryd Emporer
10d     Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*)EC .........................................................by Calcourt Magnus
11d     Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex) ..........................................................by Claybury Legend
12d     Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex)

LC 10.11.21
Due 30.9.22 to DG OH Donte *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF 63713112001 (sx)

STARDALE RUBICON VAAKJE Good Plus-84 2yr
 1.      2/4      3,876      132      4.89       3.31  then giving 27.7kg  (ACC=51)

STARDALE CLASS VAAKJE Good Plus-83
  1.      2/5     10,300      305      4.00       3.20
  2.      3/7       9,571      260      3.98       3.08

STARDALE ALPINE VAAKJE 2 Very Good-86
  1.      2/0       9,114      305      3.93       3.28
  2.      3/2       8,659      258      4.36       3.28
She was maternal sister to the 8,801kg 3.69% (3.20) heifer Stardale Classic Vaakje Red 5 (VG-85 2yr), gd
of lot 187.
Her dam was the 11,701kg 3.99% Stardale Baxter Vaakje Red (Ex-90, LP50); gd was the 10,800kg 43.85%
(3.35) Stardale Shaker Vaakje 6 ET (Ex-94-6, SP, LP90 6*); 3d was the 11,810kg 4.82% Stardale Pre Vaakje
6 ET (Ex-90-2, SP, LP60 39*); 4d was the13,292kg 4.32% (3.22) Stardale Inspiration Vaakje 3 ET (Ex-90, SP
15*); 5d was Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*), EC(80); 6d was Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX
(Ex-93 10*) EC; 7d was the prizewinning Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 10*) EC, sold for 9,000gs
Stardale Sale 1980; 8d was the prizewinning Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*) EC, sold for 8,000gs
Stardale Sale 1980; 9d was Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex); 10d was Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX
RML (Ex); 11d was the 52 tonne Salwick Vaakje 22 RM (VG).
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LOT
187. STARDALE RAGER VAAKJE RED 2 01180025604392 Good Plus-84 2yr, 

878, born 31.7.19, PLI+£258
sire Ri-Val-Re Rager-Red ET *CVF *BLF *DPF 6572353457 (Ex)

dam    Stardale Savard Vaakje Red (Ex-93-4, SP, LP70).......................................................by Savard Red ET
gd       Stardale Classic Vaakje Red 5 (VG-85 2yr) ........................................................by Poos Stadel Classic
3d       Stardale Baxter Vaakje Red (Ex-90, LP50), 3d of lot 186 ...........................by Emerald-Acr-SA T-Baxter
4d       Stardale Shaker Vaakje 6 ET (Ex-94-6, SP, LP90 6*) ...........................................by Picston Shaker ET
5d       Stardale Pre Vaakje 6 ET (Ex-90-2, SP, LP60 39*)...................................by A Ronnybrook Prelude ET
6d       Stardale Inspiration Vaakje 3 (Ex-90, SP 15*) ..............................................by Hanover-Hill Inspiration
7d       Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*) EC(80) ..........................................by Stardale Blacklad
8d       Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC...........................................by Ullswater Royal Sovereign
9d       Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 12*)EC .....................................................by Brynhyfryd Emporer
10d     Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*)EC .........................................................by Calcourt Magnus
11d     Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex) ..........................................................by Claybury Legend
12d     Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex)
          

LC 8.7.21
Due 19.11.22 by 3Star OH Ranger-Red ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *POF *CDF 63688600952 (sx)

STARDALE RAGER VAAKJE RED 2 Good Plus-84 2yr is bred from 13 generations of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/0      6,428      257      4.65       3.21  then giving 26.3kg  (ACC=63)
She is maternal sister to the 11,080kg 4.46% Stardale Diamond Vaakje (VG-88, SP, LP50).

STARDALE SAVARD VAAKJE RED Excellent-93-4, SP, LP70
  1.      2/2       8,571      290      4.36       3.21                           4.        5/1       11,816       277       4.16         3.19
  2.      3/1     10,710      302      4.23       3.20                           5.        6/0       12,632       305       4.07         3.14
  3.      4/0     10,975      305      4.03       3.16                           6.        7/1       12,136       305       3.98         3.00

STARDALE CLASSIC VAAKJE RED 5 Very Good-85 2yr
  1.      2/5       8,801      305      3.69       3.20
She was maternal sister to the 9,114kg 3.93% (3.28) Stardale Alpine Vaakje 2 (VG-86), gd of lot 186.
Her dam was the 11,701kg 3.99% Stardale Baxter Vaakje Red (Ex-90, LP50); gd was the 10,800kg 43.85%
(3.35) Stardale Shaker Vaakje 6 ET (Ex-94-6, SP, LP90 6*); 3d was the 11,810kg 4.82% Stardale Pre Vaakje
6 ET (Ex-90-2, SP, LP60 39*); 4d was the13,292kg 4.32% (3.22) Stardale Inspiration Vaakje 3 ET (Ex-90, SP
15*); 5d was Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*), EC(80); 6d was Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX
(Ex-93 10*) EC; 7d was the prizewinning Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 10*) EC, sold for 9,000gs
Stardale Sale 1980; 8d was the prizewinning Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*) EC, sold for 8,000gs
Stardale Sale 1980; 9d was Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex); 10d was Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX
RML (Ex); 11d was the 52 tonne Salwick Vaakje 22 RM (VG).
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LOT
188. STARDALE PEPPER VAAKJE 4 01180025604378 Very Good-86 2yr, 870, 

born 23.7.19, PLI+£314
sire Delaberge Pepper ETM *CVF *BYF *BLF 6511591480 (VG & ST)

dam    Stardale Fever Vaakje 19 (VG-85) ......................................................................by Crackholm Fever ET
gd       Stardale Altaross Vaakje 6 (Ex-94-5, SP, LP80), lot 12 ......................................by Bosside Altaross ET
3d       Stardale Fantasia Vaakje 2 (Ex-91-4, SP, LP80 6*) .........................................by Stasrdale Fantasia ET
4d       Stardale Royal Vaakje 59 (Ex-90) .........................................................................by Joylan Royal Flush
5d       Stardale Ideal Vaakje 5 (Ex-90, LP50 7*) ..............................................................by Mapel Wood Ideal
6d       Stardale Counselor Vaakje 3 RM (Ex-91-3, SP, LP70 4*) ........................by A Carnation Counselor ET
7d       Stardale Warden Vaakje 9 ET RM (Ex-92-2 35*) ...............................................by A Hilltopper Warden
8d       Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*) EC(80) ..........................................by Stardale Blacklad
9d       Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC...........................................by Ullswater Royal Sovereign
10d     Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 12*) EC ....................................................by Brynhyfryd Emporer
11d     Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*) EC ........................................................by Calcourt Magnus
12d     Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex) ..........................................................by Claybury Legend
13d     Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex)

188A. Her CC, STARDALE CROSBY VAAKJE 8 01180025604378, born 17.8.21, PLI+£595
sire Denovo 14566 Crosby ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 653145627240

Due 8.7.22 to OCD Ferraro ET  *BYF *BLF *CNF *CVF *RDF *DPF 653199701925 (sx)

STARDALE PEPPER VAAKJE 4 Very Good-86 2yr is the 15th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/1      5,815      217      4.28       3.30  then giving 28.7kg  (ACC=25)

STARDALE FEVER VAAKJE 19 Very Good-85
  1.      2/1       9,502      305      3.75       3.29
  2.      3/0     11,012      305      3.82       3.20
She was maternal sister to the 9,175kg 3.64% (3.25) Stardale Al Vaakje 6 (VG-85).

STARDALE ALTAROSS VAAKJE 6 Excellent-94-5, SP, LP80, lot 12
  1.      2/9     10,082      305      3.74       3.16                           5.        6/11     12,216       305       3.86         3.19
  2.      3/9     10,760      293      4.04       3.24                           6.        8/1       12,684       305       4.08         3.03
  3.      4/8     10,294      305      4.20       3.40                           7.        9/2       12,301       305       3.96         3.23
  4.      5/9     11,213      305      4.08       3.26                                                                                
She is maternal sister to the 11,454kg 3.87% (3.32) Stardsale Brawler Vaakje (VG-85, SP), dam of lot 189.
Her dam was the 13,167kg 3.72% (3.25) Stardale Fantasia Vaakje 2 (Ex-91-4, SP, LP80 6*); gd was the
11,490kg 4.15% (3.23) Stardale Royal Vaakje 59 (Ex-90); 3d was the 11,272kg 3.98% Stardale Ideal Vaakje
5 (Ex-90, LP50 7*); 4d was the 10,882kg 4.46% Stardale Counselor Vaakje 3 RM (Ex-91-3, SP, LP60 8*); 5d
was the 9,381kg 3.87% Stardale Warden Vaakje 9 ET RM (Ex-92-2 35*); 6d was Stardale Black Vaakje 3
RM RMX (Ex-90 55*), EC(80); 7d was Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC; 8d was the prizewinning
Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 10*) EC, sold for 9,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 9d was the prizewinning
Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*) EC, sold for 8,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 10d was Robfel Legend
Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex); 11d was Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex); 12d was the 52 tonne Salwick
Vaakje 22 RM (VG).
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LOT
189. STARDALE PEPPER VAAKJE 01180025404397 Good-78 2yr, 879, born 3.8.19,

PLI+£417
sire Delaberge Pepper ETM *CVF *BYF *BLF 6511591480 (VG & ST)

dam    Stardale Brawler Vaakje (Ex-90, SP)................................................................by Gen-I-Beq Brawler ET
gd       Stardale Wintery Vaakje 2 (Ex-91-2, SP, LP50), dam of lot 199........................by Curtismill Wintery ET
3d       Stardale Planet Vaakje (Ex-93-5, SP, LP90 8*) .......................................by Ensenada Taboo Planet ET
4d       Stardale Shaker Vaakje 4 ET (Ex-93-4, SP, LP80 12*) .........................................by Picston Shaker ET
5d       Stardale Pre Vaakje 6 ET  (Ex-90-2, SP, LP60 39*)..................................by A Ronnybrook Prelude ET
6d       Stardale Inspiration Vaakje 3 (Ex-90, SP 15*) ..............................................by Hanover-Hill Inspiration
7d       Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*) EC(80) ..........................................by Stardale Blacklad
8d       Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC...........................................by Ullswater Royal Sovereign
9d       Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 12*)EC .....................................................by Brynhyfryd Emporer
10d     Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*)EC .........................................................by Calcourt Magnus
11d     Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex) ..........................................................by Claybury Legend
12d     Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex)
          

LC 21.12.21
AI 14.3.22 by Drouner K&L Chase 63840442662 (sx)

STARDALE PEPPER VAAKJE is bred from 12 generations of Excellent cows.
 1.      2/4      2,903        91      4.50       3.09  then giving 32.6kg  (ACC=12)

STARDALE BRAWLER VAAKJE Excellent-90, SP
  1.      2/2       9,204      293       443       3.28                           4.        5/0       11,198       304       4.32         3.20
  2.      3/1     11,220      301      4.01       3.25                           5.        5/11
  3.      4/1     11,259      305      4.07       3.13
She is maternal sister to the 12,312kg 3.85% Stardale Classic Vaakje 9 (VG-87, SP), dam of lot 200.

STARDALE WINTERY VAAKJE 2 Excellent-91-2, SP, LP50
  1.      2/3       8,668      305      4.70       3.36                           3.        4/4       12,311       305       4.39         3.47
  2.      3/2     11,266      305      4.31       3.35                           4.        5/5       13,684       305       4.19         3.20
She is maternal sister to the 12,880kg 4.24% Stardale Mascalese Vaakje (Ex-91, SP, LP50), lot 13 and to the
12,525kg 3.53% (3.28) Stardale Reaver Vaakje (VG-86, SP), lot 48
Her dam was the 15,426kg Stardale Planet Vaakje (Ex-93-5, SP, LP90 8*); gd was the 12,458kg 4.36%
Stardale Shaker Vaakje 4 ET (Ex-93-4, SP, LP80 12*); 3d was 11,810kg 4.82% Stardale Pre Vaakje 6 ET (Ex-
90-2, SP, LP60 39*); 4d was the13,292kg 4.32% (3.22) Stardale Inspiration Vaakje 3 ET (Ex-90, SP 15*); 5d
was Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*), EC(80); 6d was Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*)
EC; 7d was the prizewinning Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 10*) EC, sold for 9,000gs Stardale Sale
1980; 8d was the prizewinning Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*) EC, sold for 8,000gs Stardale Sale
1980; 9d was Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex); 10d was Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex); 11d
was the 52 tonne Salwick Vaakje 22 RM (VG).
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-LOT
190. STARDALE RUBICON STELLA 2 01180025104380 Very Good-86 2yr, 871, 

born 27.7.19, PLI+£462
sire EDG Rubicon ET *CDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CNF 6572128125

dam    Stardale Denim Stella 3 (VG-86, SP) ..................................................................by Claynook Denim ET
gd       Stardale Palermo Stella 5 (VG-85, SP) ..........................................................by Glenn-Ann Palermo ET
3d       Stardale Icefyre Stella (Ex-92-3, SP, LP60 3*)
          
190A. Her CC, STARDALE ATRIUM STELLA 01180025705058, born 9.7.21, PLI+£580

sire Denovo 7921 Atrium ET *CDF *CVF *BYF *BLF *CNF *DPF *RDF 653141494507

Due 23.6.22 to Peak Tropic ET 653145229820

STARDALE RUBICON STELLA 2 Very Good-86 2yr 
 1.      2/0      7,726      256      4.68       3.32  then giving 23.5kg (ACC=33)

STARDALE DENIM STELLA 3 Very Good-86, SP
  1.      2/4       9,835      305      4.29       3.06
  2.      3/4     11,678      305      4.70       3.41
She was maternal sister to the 8,939kg 3.72% Stardale Planet Stella (Ex-91).

STARDALE PALERMO STELLA 5 Very Good-85, SP
  1.      2/2       7,560      272      4.26       3.13                           3.        4/5       11,326       305       4.46         3.19
  2.      3/1     11,093      305      4.31       3.26                           4.        5/6         9,369       238       4.06         3.18
She was maternal sister to the 9,864kg 4.02% Stardale Melody Stella (VG-87) and to the twice 12,000kg
Stardale Alexander Stella 2 (VG-86, SP, LP60).
Her dam was the 14,102kg 3.98% Stardale Icefyre Stella (Ex-92-3, SP, LP60 3*); gd was the 11,292kg
4.02% Stardale Rob Stella (GP-83); 3d was the 10,891kg 4.319% (3.30) Stardale Royal Stella 18 (VG-86, SP
3*); 4d was the 14,324kg 4.53% Stardale Stella 87 (Ex-94-3, SP, LP50 5*); 5d was the 12,292kg 4.00%
Stardale Warden Stella 4 RM (Ex-92-3 4*) EC; 6d was the 9,064kg 3.82% (3.27) Stardale Stella 18 RML (Ex-
92-2 5*).

LOT
191. STARDALE SKYWALKER STELLA 01180025404390 Good Plus-80 2yr, 

876, born 1.8.19, PLI+£361
sire Bomaz Skywalker ET *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF 653137878481

dam    Stardale Vakram Stella (VG-88, SP), dam of lot 5 ....................................by Springhill-OH Iron J Pirate
gd       Stardale Outbound Stella (VG-88, SP) .........................................................by Schilldale Outbound ET
3d       Stardale Oman Stella 2 ET (VG-88, SP, LP70 8*) ....................................by O-Bee Manfred Justice ET
4d       Stardale Starbuck Stella RM (Ex-96-7, SP, LP80 32*) .....................................by Hanoverhill Starbuck
5d       Stardale Stella 32 RM (Ex-94-5 17*) EC...................................................................by Stardale Hostile
6d       Stardale Stella 23 RM (VG-85 5*)
          
191A. Her CC, STARDALE KENMORE STELLA 01180025405146, born 7.9.21, PLI+£581

sire Denovo 15848 Kenmore ET 653204165086

Due 22.10.22 to CEH Music ET 60540816136

STARDALE SKYWALKER STELLA Good Plus-80 2yr is bred from 6 generations of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/1      6,324      196      4.21       3.39  then giving 32.8kg  (ACC=265, LCC=155)
She is maternal sister to the 11,557kg 4.06% Stardale Oak Stella (VG-86, SP), lot 5. 

STARDALE VAKRAM STELLA Very Good-88, SP, see lot 5
  1.      2/3       8,905      305      4.24       3.48                           3.        4/4       11,660       305       4.64         3.35
  2.      3/3     10,270      305      4.73       3.49                           4.        5/6       10,960       305       4.82         3.55
She was maternal sister to the 11,980kg 4.74% (3.23) Stardale Tiergan Stella (Ex-91-2, SP, LP60), dam of
lot 17.
Her dam was the 10,628kg 4.26% (3.23) Stardale Outbound Stella (VG-88, SP); gd was the 13,331kg
4.34% Stardale Oman Stella 2 ET (VG-88, SP, LP70 8*); 3d was the 12,329kg 5.02% (3.25) Stardale
Starbuck Stella RM (Ex-96-7, SP, LP80 32*); 4d was the 9,815kg 4.75% (3.23) Stardale Stella 32 RM (Ex-94-
5 17*) EC; 5d was Stardale Stella 23 RM (VG-85 5*); 6d was Stardale Black Stella 7 RM RMX RML (GP-80
1*); 7d was Stardale Stella 9 RM RMX (VG); 8d was the 9,369kg 4.69% Stardale Vak Stella RM RMX (Ex)
EC; 9d was the 8,691kg 4.18% Stardale Regal Stella RM RMX RML (Ex); 10d was Stardale Jan Stella 2 RM
RMX (VG).
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LOT
192. STARDALE ROGUE STELLA 2 01180025104506 Very Good-86 2yr, 948, 

born 8.10.19, PLI+£241
sire Stardale Rogue ET 01180025203884 (VG)

dam    Stardale Uno Stella 2 (Ex-92-2, SP), lot 16 ..............................................by Amighetti Numero Uno ET
gd       Stardale Tiergan Stella 2 (Ex-92-3, SP, LP60) ..................................................by Ballycairn Tiergan ET
3d       Stardale Outbound Stella (VG-88, SP) .........................................................by Schilldale Outbound ET
4d       Stardale Oman Stella 2 ET (VG-88, SP, LP70 8*) ....................................by O-Bee Manfred Justice ET
5d       Stardale Starbuck Stella RM (Ex-96-7, SP, LP80 32*) .....................................by Hanoverhill Starbuck
6d       Stardale Stella 32 RM (Ex-94-5 17*) EC...............................................by Stardale Hostile
7d       Stardale Stella 23 RM (VG-85 5*)
          

LC 26.12.21
AI 24.2.22 by Stantons Adorable ET 6412189047 *CVF *BYF *BLF (Ex) (sx) (PD+)

STARDALE ROGUE STELLA 2 Very Good-86 2yr is the 8th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/2      2,953        86      3.53       3.10  then giving 32.7kg  (ACC=24)
She is maternal sister to the 10,385kg 4.00% (3.45) heifer Stardale Josuper Stella 2 (VG-85 2yr).

STARDALE UNO STELLA 2 Excellent-92-2, lot 16
  1.      2/1       8,348      305      4.26       3.50                           3.        4/1       10,942       305       4.88         3.45
  2.      3/2     10,726      305      4.43       3.51
Her dam was the 11,980kg 4.74% (3.23) Stardale Tiergan Stella 2 (Ex-92-3, SP, LP60); gd was the 10,628kg
4.26% (3.23) Stardale Outbound Stella (VG-88, SP); 3d was the 13,331kg 4.34% Stardale Oman Stella 2 ET
(VG-88, SP, LP70 8*); 4d was the 12,329kg 5.02% (3.25) Stardale Starbuck Stella RM (Ex-96-7, SP, LP80
32*); 5d was the 9,815kg 4.75% (3.23) Stardale Stella 32 RM (Ex-94-5 17*) EC; 6d was Stardale Stella 23
RM (VG-85 5*).

STARDALE ROGUE STELLA 2 (VG-86 2yr), lot 192
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LOT
193. STARDALE COPYCAT STELLA 01180025604399 Very Good-85 2yr, 881, 

born 2.8.19, PLI+£402
sire Sandy-Valley Copycat ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *POF *RDF 653014562172 

dam    Stardale Fedex Stella (GP-83 2yr) ............................................................................by De-Su Fedex ET
gd       Stardale Seaver Stella (VG-85, SP) .........................................................................by R-E-W Seaver ET
3d       Stardale Otto Stella (Ex-94-8, SP, LP100) .....................................................by Crockett-Acres Otto ET
4d       Stardale Atlas Stella (Ex-95-6, SP, LP110)............................................by Md-Delight Durham Atlas ET
5d       Stardale Starbuck Stella RM (Ex-96-7, SP, LP80 32*) .....................................by Hanoverhill Starbuck
6d       Stardale Stella 32 RM (Ex-94-5 17*) EC...................................................................by Stardale Hostile
7d       Stardale Stella 23 RM (VG-85 5*)
          

LC 13.10.21
AI 4.3.22 by Drouner K&L Chase 63840442662 (sx)

STARDALE COPYCAT STELLA Very Good-85 2yr
 1.      2/2      5,602      160      3.82       3.10  then giving 41.9kg  (ACC=14)

STARDALE FEDEX STELLA Good Plus-83 2yr
  1.      2/1       9,084      305      3.88       3.10

STARDALE SEAVER STELLA Very Good-85, SP
  1.      1/7       7,337      305      4.12       3.44                           3.        3/8       11,626       305       4.01         3.29
  2.      2/7       8,811      300      3.95       3.38
Her dam was the 14,137kg 3.88% (3.21) Stardale Otto Stella (Ex-94-8, SP, LP100); gd was the twice
14,000kg 4% Stardale Atlas Stella (Ex-95-6, SP, LP110); 3d was the 12,741kg 4.04% Stardale Outside Stella
6 ET (Ex-93-4, SP, LP70 6*); 4d was the 12,329kg 5.02% (3.25) Stardale Starbuck Stella RM (Ex-96-7, SP,
LP80 32*); 5d was the 9,815kg 4.75% (3.23) Stardale Stella 32 RM (Ex-94-5 17*) EC; 6d was Stardale
Stella 23 RM (VG-85 5*); 7d was Stardale Black Stella 7 RM RMX RML (GP-80 1*); 8d was Stardale Stella 9
RM RMX (VG); 9d was the 9,369kg 4.69% Stardale Vak Stella RM RMX (Ex) EC; 10d was the 8,691kg
4.18% Stardale Regal Stella RM RMX RML (Ex); 11d was Stardale Jan Stella 2 RM RMX (VG).

LOT
194. STARDALE BOUNCER STELLA 01180025604504 Very Good-85 2yr, 947, 

born 8.10.19, PLI+£274
sire Delta Bouncer *BLF *BYF *CVF *CDF 63944581881

dam    Stardale Bookem Stella (VG-87, SP) .............................................................by De-Su 521 Bookem ET
gd       Stardale Sid Stella (Ex-90, SP) .................................................................................by Pine-Tree Sid ET
3d       Stardale Outside Stella (Ex-90-2) .....................................................................by Comestar Outside ET
4d       Stardale Royal Stella 18 (VG-86, SP 3*) ..............................................................by Joylan Royal Flush
5d       Stardale Stella 87 (Ex-94-3, SP, LP50 5*) ..................................................................................by Black
6d       Stardale Warden Stella 4 RM (Ex-92-3 4*) EC.............................................by Holmland Rewarden ET
7d       Stardale Stella 18 RML (Ex-92-2 5*)
          
194A. Her CC, STARDALE REMEDY STELLA 01180025705268, born 15.12.21, PLI+£490

sire W-R-L SSI Renegad Remedy ET *BYF *CVF *RDF *CDF *POF 653206205325

AI 23.3.22 by Peak Altazingler ET *CDF *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *POF *RDF 65321300126 (sx)

STARDALE BOUNCER STELLA Very Good-85 2yr is the 8th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/2      3,096        97      3.90       2.91  then giving 33.3kg  (ACC=34)

STARDALE BOOKEM STELLA Very Good-87, SP
  1.      2/0       9,955      305      4.18       3.29                           3.        5/1       14,061       305       4.00         2.98
  2.      3/2     12,967      305      3.79       3.06

STARDALE SID STELLA Excellent-90, SP
  1.      2/3     10,203      305      3.89       3.02                           3.        4/4       12,214       305       3.87         2.98
  2.      3/3       9,839      305      3.99       3.00
Her dam was the 10,521kg 4.05% Stardale Outside Stella (Ex-90-2); gd was the 10,891kg 4.319% (3.30)
Stardale Royal Stella 18 (VG-86, SP 3*); 3d was the 14,324kg 4.53% Stardale Stella 87 (Ex-94-3, SP, LP50
5*); 4d was the 12,292kg 4.00% Stardale Warden Stella 4 RM (Ex-92-3 4*) EC; 5d was the 9,064kg 3.82%
(3.27) Stardale Stella 18 RML (Ex-92-2 5*).
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LOT
195. STARDALE KINGSLEY STELLA 3 01180025304522 Very Good-85 2yr, 962, 

born 25.10.19, PLI+£452
sire Kingsley ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *CDF 60358388697

dam    Stardale Supreme Stella ......................................................................................by Endco Supreme ET
gd       Stardale Tiergan Stella 2 (Ex-92-3, SP, LP60), lot 17 .......................................by Ballycairn Tiergan ET
3d       Stardale Outbound Stella (VG-88, SP) .........................................................by Schilldale Outbound ET
4d       Stardale Oman Stella 2 ET (VG-88, SP, LP70 8*) ....................................by O-Bee Manfred Justice ET
5d       Stardale Starbuck Stella RM (Ex-96-7, SP, LP80 32*) .....................................by Hanoverhill Starbuck
6d       Stardale Stella 32 RM (Ex-94-5 17*) EC...............................................by Stardale Hostile
7d       Stardale Stella 23 RM (VG-85 5*)
          

LC 27.11.21

STARDALE KINGSLEY STELLA 3 Very Good-85 2yr
 1.      2/1      2,943      115      4.90       3.31  then giving 24.8kg  (ACC=13)

STARDALE SUPREME STELLA
  1.      1/11     7,765      305      5.00       3.73
  2.      3/2       9,363      305      4.98       3.47
She was maternal sister to the 10,942kg 4.88% (3.345) Stardale Uno Stella 2 (Ex-91-2, SP, LP60), lot 16.

STARDALE TIERGAN STELLA 2 Excellent-92-3, SP, LP60, lot 17
  1.      2/2       7,234      302      4.86       3.49                           4.        6/1       11,980       287       4.74         3.23
  2.      3/2       9,982      305      5.02       3.46                           5.        7/0       11,149       305       4.67         3.42
  3.      4/5     11,468      305      4.43       3.48
She 1s maternal sister to the 11,660kg 4.64% (3.35) Stardale Vakram Stella (VG-88, SP), dam of lot 5.
Her dam was the 10,628kg 4.26% (3.23) Stardale Outbound Stella (VG-88, SP); gd was the 13,331kg
4.34% Stardale Oman Stella 2 ET (VG-88, SP, LP70 8*); 3d was the 12,329kg 5.02% (3.25) Stardale
Starbuck Stella RM (Ex-96-7, SP, LP80 32*); 4d was the 9,815kg 4.75% (3.23) Stardale Stella 32 RM (Ex-94-
5 17*) EC; 5d was Stardale Stella 23 RM (VG-85 5*); 6d was Stardale Black Stella 7 RM RMX RML (GP-80
1*); 7d was Stardale Stella 9 RM RMX (VG); 8d was the 9,369kg 4.69% Stardale Vak Stella RM RMX (Ex)
EC; 9d was the 8,691kg 4.18% Stardale Regal Stella RM RMX RML (Ex); 10d was Stardale Jan Stella 2 RM
RMX (VG).

LOT
196. STARDALE BOUNCER VAAKJE 4 01180025304452 Good Plus-84 2yr, 913,

born 2.9.19, PLI+£458
sire Delta Bouncer *BLF *BYF *CVF *CDF 63944581881

dam    Stardale Afterburner Vaakje 6 (VG-85), lot 79........................................by Sandy-Valley Afterburner ET
gd       Stardale Palermo Vaakje 2 (Ex-93-5, SP, LP60 8*) .......................................by Glenn-Ann Palermo ET
3d       Stardale Lucky Vaakje 3 (Ex-90-2, SP, LP50 7*) ..............................................................by Lucky Mike
4d       Stardale Vanguard Vaakje 3 (Ex-95-6, SP, LP110 17*).....................by Relay Arise SWD Vanguard ET
5d       Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*) EC(80)..................................by Claybury Legend
10d     Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex)
          
196A. Her CC, STARDALE GENERATE VAAKJE 5 01180025305096, born 8.8.21, PLI+£501

sire Denovo 3150 Generate ET *BLF *DPF 653201755678

Due 7.9.22 to CEH Music ET 60540816136

STARDALE BOUNCER VAAKJE 4 Good Plus-84 2yr is bred from 11 generations of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      1/11    7,046      226      4.59       3.44  then giving 29.4kg  (ACC=41)

STARDALE AFTERBURNER VAAKJE 6 Very Good-85, lot 79
  1.      2/1       8,296      282      4.36       3.21                           3.        3/10     12,012       288       4.22         3.29
  2.      2/11   10,495      305      4.50       3.37                                                      then giving 29.3 kg 
She is maternal sister to the 13,378kg 3.59% Stardale McCutchen Vaakje (Ex-93-3, SP), gd of lot 210 and
to the 12,304kg 4.46% (3.24) Stardale Altaspring Vaakje 3 (Ex-90, SP), lot 29.
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LOT
197. STARDALE DELTA B VAAKJE 01180025504461 Good Plus-83 2yr, 919, 

born 11.9.19, PLI+£322
sire EDG Delta-B52 ET *BLF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 653126776429

dam    Stardale Mogul Vaakje 4 (Ex-91-2, SP), dam of lot 47.......................by Mountfield SSI DCY Mogul ET 
gd       Stardale Windbrook Vaakje 4 (VG-88, SP) ...................................................by Gillette Windbrook ETM
3d       Stardale Baxter Vaakje 2 (Ex-92-5, SP, LP90).............................................by Emerald-Acr-SA T-Baxter
4d       Stardale Rox Vaakje 17 (VG-89, SP) ............................................................by Stardale Rox Burrow ET
5d       Stardale Bellwood Vaakje 4 (Ex-92-6, LP120 25*) .......................................by Maizefield Bellwood ET
6d       Stardale Royal Vaakje 14 RM (Ex-90, SP, LP80)..................................................by Joylan Royal Flush
7d       Stardale Counselor Vaakje 3 RM (Ex-91-3, SP, LP70 4*) ........................by A Carnation Counselor ET
8d       Stardale Warden Vaakje 9 ET RM (Ex-92-2 35*) ...............................................by A Hilltopper Warden
9d       Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*) EC(80) ..........................................by Stardale Blacklad
10d     Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC...........................................by Ullswater Royal Sovereign
11d     Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 12*) EC ....................................................by Brynhyfryd Emporer
12d     Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*) EC ........................................................by Calcourt Magnus
13d     Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex) ..........................................................by Claybury Legend
14d     Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex)

LC 7.12.21
Due 15.11.22 to Sandy-Valley R Conway ET *BYF *BLF *CDF *CVF *DPF *POF 653148929379 (sx)

STARDALE DELTA B VAAKJE Good Plus-83 2yr is bred from 15 generations of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/3      3,417      105      4.69       3.10  then giving 35.4kg  (ACC=19)
She is maternal sister to the 10,816kg 4.38% (3.56) Stardale Flame Vaakje 5 (Ex-91, SP), lot 47 and to
the 10,473kg 3.81% (3.23) Stardale Classic Vaakje 12 (VG-86).

STARDALE MOGUL VAAKJE 4 Excellent-91-2, SP, see lot 47
  2.      3/0       8,089      305      4.19       3.31                           4.        5/0       10,848       305       4.03           3.0
  3.      4/0       9,229      302      4.16       2.96                           5.        6/1       11,128       299       4.18         3.05
She is maternal sister to the 11,828kg 4.83% (3.29) Stardale Altamatt Vaakje 2 (VG-87).
Her dam was the 12,243kg 4.10% Stardale Windbrook Vaake 4 (VG-88, SP); gd was the12,588kg 4.47%
Stardale Baxter Vaakje 2 (Ex-92-5, SP, LP90); 3d was the 12,722kg 3.90% Stardale Rox Vaakje 17 (VG-89,
SP); 4d was the 11,998kg 3.60% Stardale Bellwood Vaakje 4 (Ex-92-6, LP120 25*); 5d was the 13,251kg
4.25% Stardale Royal Vaakje 14 RM (Ex-90, SP, LP80); 6d was the 10,882kg 4.46% Stardale Counselor
Vaakje 3 RM (Ex-91-3, SP, LP60 8*); 7d was the 9,381kg 3.87% Stardale Warden Vaakje 9 ET RM (Ex-92-2
35*); 8d was Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*), EC(80); 9d was Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX
(Ex-93 10*) EC; 10d was the prizewinning Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 10*) EC, sold for 9,000gs
Stardale Sale 1980; 11d was the prizewinning Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*) EC, sold for
8,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 12d was Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex); 13d was Robfel Vaakje 4
RM RMX RML (Ex); 14d was the 52 tonne Salwick Vaakje 22 RM (VG).

STARDALE ROX VAAKJE 17 (VG-89, SP)
4d of lot 197
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LOT
198. STARDALE DELTA VAAKJE 3 01180025704477 Good Plus-82 2yr, 929, 

born 22.9.19, PLI+£437
sire EDG Delta-B52 ET *BLF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 653126776429

dam    Stardale Octoberfest Vaakje (Ex-90, SP)..............................................by Ladys-Manor Octoberfest ET
gd       Stardale Twist Vaakje 3 (Ex-93-4, SP, LP70).............................................................by Cogent Twist ET
3d       Stardale Atlas Vaakje 5 (Ex-92-5, LP90), dam of lot 144 .....................by MD-Delight Durham Atlas ET
4d       Stardale River Vaakje 3 (Ex-91-2, LP70 6*) ...........................................................by Braedale River ET
5d       Stardale Outside Vaakje 3 (Ex-91-2) ................................................................by Comestar Outside ET
6d       Stardale Raider Vaakje (Ex-92-3, SP, LP70) ....................................................by Hanoverhill Raider ET
7d       Stardale Vaakje 70 RML(60) (VG) ...................................................................by Ullswater Shareholder
8d       Stardale Linmack Vaakje RM RMX RML(70) (VG 10*) ...............................................by MMB Linmack
9d       Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC...........................................by Ullswater Royal Sovereign
10d     Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 12*)EC .....................................................by Brynhyfryd Emporer
11d     Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*)EC .........................................................by Calcourt Magnus
12d     Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex) ..........................................................by Claybury Legend
13d     Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex)

LC 9.2.22

STARDALE DELTA VAAKJE 3 Good Plus-82 2yr is bred from 6 generations of Excellent cows.
 1.      2/5      1,221        41      4.72       3.25  then giving 34.3kg  (ACC=44)

STARDALE OCTOBERFEST VAAKJE Excellent-90, SP
  1.      2/1       9,101      288      4.03       3.14                           3.        4/0       14,319       305       4.06         3.07
  2.      2/11   13,101      305      4.06       3.07
She was maternal sistert to the 8,297kg 4.02% (3.63) Stardale Guarini Vaakje 6 (VG-85 2yr).

STARDALE TWIST VAAKJE 3 Excellent-93-4, SP, LP70        
  1.      2/2       8,971      305      3.86       3.31                           4.        5/1       11,816       293       3.97         3.36
  2.      3/1     11,197      305      3.93       3.34                           5.        6/0       11,841       305       3.81         3.26
  3.      4/2     11,275      273      4.05       3.32                           6.        7/0       12,624       305       4.13         3.09
She was maternal sister to the 10,330kg 4.66% (3.42) Stardale Grafeeti Vaakje 2 (VG-86, SP), lot 144 and to
Stardale Samba (Ex-91), stock bull in the Tintoview herd.
Her dam was the 10,728kg 4.15% Stardale Atlas Vaakje 5 (Ex-92-5, LP90); gd was the 11,632kg 3.90%
Stardale River Vaakje 3 (Ex-91-2, LP70 6*); 3d was the 10,109kg 4.23% Stardale Outside Vaakje 3 (Ex-91-
2); 4d was the 11,341kg 4.72% (3.27) Stardale Raider Vaakje (Ex-92-3, SP, LP70 7*); 5d was the 9,416kg
4.11% (3.20) Stardale Vaakje 70 RML(60) (VG); 6d was the 9,117kg 3.99% Stardale Linmack Vaakje RM
RMX RML(70) (VG 10*); 7d was Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC; 8d was the prizewinning
Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 10*) EC, sold for 9,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 9d was the prizewinning
Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*) EC, sold for 8,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 10d was Robfel Legend
Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex); 11d was Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex).
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LOT
199. STARDALE ARCHANGEL VAAKJE 4 01180025504482 Good Plus-82 2yr, 

934, born 25.9.19, PLI+£488
sire Denovo Archangel ET 01706042704306

dam    Stardale Wintery Vaakje 2 (Ex-91-2, SP, LP50) .................................................by Curtismill Wintery ET
gd       Stardale Planet Vaakje (Ex-93-5, SP, LP90 8*), dam of lot 13................by Ensenada Taboo Planet ET
3d       Stardale Shaker Vaakje 4 ET (Ex-93-4, SP, LP80 12*) .........................................by Picston Shaker ET
4d       Stardale Pre Vaakje 6 ET  (Ex-90-2, SP, LP60 39*)..................................by A Ronnybrook Prelude ET
5d       Stardale Inspiration Vaakje 3 (Ex-90, SP 15*) ..............................................by Hanover-Hill Inspiration
6d       Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*) EC(80) ..........................................by Stardale Blacklad
7d       Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC...........................................by Ullswater Royal Sovereign
8d       Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 12*)EC .....................................................by Brynhyfryd Emporer
9d       Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*)EC .........................................................by Calcourt Magnus
10d     Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex) ..........................................................by Claybury Legend
11d     Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex)
          
199A. Her CC, STARDALE DYNAMITE VAAKJE 01180025505182, born 27.9.21, PLI+£490

sire Wilder Dynamite PP ET *BLF *POS *RDC *CDF 6040355313

Due 11.11.22 to Stantons Adorable ET 6412189047 *CVF *BYF *BLF (Ex) (sx)

STARDALE ARCHANGEL VAAKJE 4 Good Plus-82 2yr is bred from 11 generations of Excellent cows.
 1.      2/0      4,744      176      4.62       3.32  then giving 28.6kg  (ACC=38)
She is maternal sister to the 11,259kg 4.07% Stardale Brawler Vaakje (Ex-90, SP), dam of lot 189 and
to the 12,312kg 3.85% Stardale Classic Vaakje 9 (VG-87, SP), dam of lot 200.

STARDALE WINTERY VAAKJE 2 Excellent-91-2, SP, LP50
  1.      2/3       8,668      305      4.70       3.36                           3.        4/4       12,311       305       4.39         3.47
  2.      3/2     11,266      305      4.31       3.35                           4.        5/5       13,684       305       4.19         3.20
She is maternal sister to the 12,880kg 4.24% Stardale Mascalese Vaakje (Ex-91, SP, LP50), lot 13 and to the
12,525kg 3.53% (3.28) Stardale Reaver Vaakje (VG-86, SP), lot 48.

STARDALE PLANET VAAKJE Excellent-93-5, SP, LP90 8*, see lot 13
  1.      2/1       9,490      305      3.96       3.14                           5.        7/2       13,885       305       3.69         3.13
  2.      3/5     14,299      305      3.20       3.11                           6.        8/9       13,589       273       3.58         3.06
  3.      4/10   15,426      305      3.48       3.10                           7.      10/0       11,410       285       3.90         3.01
  4.      5/11   13,768      305      3.55       3.16
She was maternal sister to the 11,211kg 4.44% (3.35) Stardale Fever Vaakje 6 (Ex-90-2, SP, LP70) and to
the 11,370kg 4.69% (3.29) Stardale Mogul Vaakje 3 (VG-86, SP).
Her dam was the 12,458kg 4.36% Stardale Shaker Vaakje 4 ET (Ex-93-4, SP, LP80 12*); gd was 11,810kg
4.82% Stardale Pre Vaakje 6 ET (Ex-90-2, SP, LP60 39*); 3d was the13,292kg 4.32% (3.22) Stardale
Inspiration Vaakje 3 ET (Ex-90, SP 15*); 4d was Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*), EC(80); 5d
was Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC; 6d was the prizewinning Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-
90 10*) EC, sold for 9,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 7d was the prizewinning Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX
(Ex 3*) EC, sold for 8,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 8d was Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex); 9d
was Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex); 10d was the 52 tonne Salwick Vaakje 22 RM (VG).
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LOT
200. STARDALE ARCHANGEL VAAKJE 3 01180025504475 Good Plus-84 2yr, 

927, born 18.9.19, PLI+£463
sire Denovo Archangel ET 01706042704306

dam    Stardale Classic Vaakje 9 (VG-87, SP) .............................................................by Oconnors Classic ET
gd       Stardale Wintery Vaakje 2 (Ex-91-2, SP, LP50), dam of lot 199........................by Curtismill Wintery ET
3d       Stardale Planet Vaakje (Ex-93-5, SP, LP90 8*) .......................................by Ensenada Taboo Planet ET
4d       Stardale Shaker Vaakje 4 ET (Ex-93-4, SP, LP80 12*) .........................................by Picston Shaker ET
5d       Stardale Pre Vaakje 6 ET  (Ex-90-2, SP, LP60 39*)..................................by A Ronnybrook Prelude ET
6d       Stardale Inspiration Vaakje 3 (Ex-90, SP 15*) ..............................................by Hanover-Hill Inspiration
7d       Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*) EC(80) ..........................................by Stardale Blacklad
8d       Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC...........................................by Ullswater Royal Sovereign
9d       Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 12*)EC .....................................................by Brynhyfryd Emporer
10d     Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*)EC .........................................................by Calcourt Magnus
11d     Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex) ..........................................................by Claybury Legend
12d     Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex)

LC 3.10.21
Due 29.10.22 to Peak Altagaines ET *CDF *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *POF *RDF 653215425484 (sx)

STARDALE ARCHANGEL VAAKJE 3 Good Plus-84 2yr is bred from 13 generations of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/1      5,514      170      4.06       3.18  then giving 33.4kg  (ACC=22)

STARDALE CLASSIC VAAKJE 9 Very Good-87, SP
  1.      2/1       9,828      305      4.27       3.04
  2.      3/6     12,312      292      3.85       3.01
She is maternal sister to the 11,259kg 4.07% Stardale Brawler Vaakje (Ex-90, SP), dam of lot 189.

STARDALE WINTERY VAAKJE 2 Excellent-91-2, SP, LP50, see lot 199
  1.      2/3       8,668      305      4.70       3.36                           3.        4/4       12,311       305       4.39         3.47
  2.      3/2     11,266      305      4.31       3.35                           4.        5/5       13,684       305       4.19         3.20
She is maternal sister to the 12,880kg 4.24% Stardale Mascalese Vaakje (Ex-91, SP, LP50) and to the
12,525kg 3.53% (3.28) Stardale Reaver Vaakje (VG-86, SP), lot 48.
Her dam was the 15,426kg Stardale Planet Vaakje (Ex-93-5, SP, LP90 8*); gd was the 12,458kg 4.36%
Stardale Shaker Vaakje 4 ET (Ex-93-4, SP, LP80 12*); 3d was 11,810kg 4.82% Stardale Pre Vaakje 6 ET (Ex-
90-2, SP, LP60 39*); 4d was the13,292kg 4.32% (3.22) Stardale Inspiration Vaakje 3 ET (Ex-90, SP 15*); 5d
was Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*), EC(80); 6d was Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*)
EC; 7d was the prizewinning Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 10*) EC, sold for 9,000gs Stardale Sale
1980; 8d was the prizewinning Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*) EC, sold for 8,000gs Stardale Sale
1980; 9d was Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex); 10d was Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex); 11d
was the 52 tonne Salwick Vaakje 22 RM (VG).



175

LOT
201. STARDALE ROGUE VAAKJE 01180025404460, 918, born 4.9.19, PLI+£155

sire Stardale Rogue ET 01180025203884 (VG)
dam    Stardale Fedex Vaakje ...............................................................................................by De-Su Fedex ET
gd       Stardale Varney Vaakje 5 (Ex-91) .........................................................................by Stardale Varney ET
3d       Stardale Talent Vaakje 18 (Ex-91) ....................................................................by Ladino Park Talent ET
4d       Stardale Shaker Vaakje 7 ET (VG-87) ...................................................................by Picston Shaker ET
5d       Stardale Pre Vaakje 6 ET  (Ex-90-2, SP, LP60 39*), 3d of lot 13..............by A Ronnybrook Prelude ET
6d       Stardale Inspiration Vaakje 3 (Ex-90, SP 15*) ..............................................by Hanover-Hill Inspiration
7d       Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*) EC(80)

LC 1.1.22
AI 20.3.22 by Stantons Applicable ET *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF 6412189029 (VG)

STARDALE ROGUE VAAKJE
 1.      2/4      1,667        80      4.94       3.16  then giving 26.1kg  (ACC=55)

STARDALE FEDEX VAAKJE was sold as a heifer

STARDALE VARNEY VAAKJE 5 Excellent-91
  1.      2/6       7,725      305      4.43       3.48                           3.        5/6         8,638       305       5.01         3.52
  2.      4/5       9,779      305      4.80       3.38
Her dam was the 11,449kg 4.15% (3.22) Stardale Talent Vaakje 18 (Ex-91); gd was the 11,729kg 3.88%
Stardale Shaker Vaakje 7 ET (VG-87); 3d was the 11,810kg 4.82% Stardale Pre Vaakje 6 ET (Ex-90-2, SP,
LP60 39*); 4d was the13,292kg 4.32% (3.22) Stardale Inspiration Vaakje 3 ET (Ex-90, SP 15*); 5d was
Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*), EC(80); 6d was Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC;
7d was the prizewinning Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 10*) EC, sold for 9,000gs Stardale Sale 1980;
8d was the prizewinning Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*) EC, sold for 8,000gs Stardale Sale 1980;
9d was Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex); 10d was Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex); 11d was
the 52 tonne Salwick Vaakje 22 RM (VG).

LOT
202. STARDALE KINGSLEY VAAKJE 4 01180025404495, 942, born 2.10.19, PLI+£320

sire Kingsley ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *CDF 60358388697
dam    Stardale Dreamer Vaakje (Ex-90), lot 46 ...............................................................by Wiltor Dreamer ET
gd       Stardale Mincio Vaakje 2 (VG-88, SP) .................................................................by Bertaiola Mincio ET
3d       Stardale Roumare Vaakje 2 (Ex-92-3, SP, LP60) .................................................................by Roumare 
4d       Stardale Royal Vaakje 58 (Ex-91-2, LP50) ...........................................................by Joylan Royal Flush
5d       Stardale Leader Vaakje 14 (Ex-90) ....................................................................by Comestar Leader ET
6d       Stardale Jed Vaakje 2 (Ex-90-3, SP) ...............................................................by Juniper Rotate Jed ET
7d       Stardale Skychief Vaakje (VG-86 8*) ..........................................................by Donnandale Skychief ET
8d       Stardale Starbuck Vaakje 2 ET (Ex-90-2, SP 6*) ..............................................by Hanoverhill Starbuck
9d       Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*) EC(80)
          

LC 31.3.22

STARDALE KINGSLEY  VAAKJE 4 is bred from 15 generations of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/5

STARDALE DREAMER VAAKJE Excellent-90, lot 46
  1.      2/1       8,930      305      4.15       3.40                           3.        4/0         9,175       285       4.34         3.51
  2.      3/2       7,039      275      4.71       3.63
Her dam was the 9,894kg 4.32% (3.55) Stardale Mincio Vaakje 2 (VG-88, SP); gd was the 15,111kg 4.14%
(3.20) Stardale Roumare Vaakje 2 (Ex-92-3, SP, LP60); 3d was the 12,707kg 3.70% Stardale Royal Vaakje
58 (Ex-91-2, LP50); 4d was the 10,953kg 3.77% Stardale Leader Vaakje 14 (Ex-90); 5d was the 10,518kg
4.43% Stardale Jed Vaakje 2 (Ex-90-3, SP); 6d was the 10,785kg 4.41% Stardale Skychief Vaakje (VG-86
8*); 7d was the 10,454kg 4.49% (3.31) Stardale Starbuck Vaakje 2 (Ex-92, SP 6*); 8d was Stardale Black
Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*), EC(80); 9d was Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC; 10d was the
prizewinning Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 10*) EC, sold for 9,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 11d was the
prizewinning Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*) EC, sold for 8,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 12d was
Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex); 13d was Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex); 14d was the 52
tonne Salwick Vaakje 22 RM (VG).
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LOT
203. STARDALE DELTA CAYE 01180025504503 Very Good-86 2yr, 950, 

born 7.10.19, PLI+£354
sire EDG Delta-B52 ET *BLF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 653126776429

dam    Stardale Jupiter Caye (VG-87, SP) ............................................................................by Stardale Jupiter
gd       Stardale Vast Caye (VG-87, SP, LP70) ..........................................................................by Stardale Vast
3d       Stardale Rob Caye (Ex-90, SP, LP100) ..............................................................by Stardale Roberto ET
4d       Stardale Emerson Cay ET (VG-88, SP, LP50) ................................................by Ricecrest Emerson ET
5d       Windemere Carat Luke ET (VG-86)...............................................................by Norrielake Cleitus Luke
6d       Windemere Mark Caye (Ex-94-4E, GMD, DOM 2*) ..........................................by Walkway Chief Mark
7d       Windemere Chairman Contessa (Ex-94-4E, GMD, DOM).......................by Cal-Clark Board Chairman
8d       Windemere Ivanhoe Corett (Ex-90-3E, GMD, DOM) ......................................by Hilltop Apollo Ivanhoe
9d       Windemere Astronaut Corrie (Ex-2E) ..................................................................by Paclamar Astronaut
10d     Sunny-Rapids Altitude Charm (Ex-2E) .....................................................................by Winfarm Altitude
11d     Sunny-Rapids Reflection Carol (Ex)

203A. Her CC STARDALE REDCARPET CAYE 01180025305271, born 18.12.21, PLI+£526
sire Westcoast Redcarpet ET *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CNF 6412843178

AI 21.3.22 by Stantons Applicable ET *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF 6412189029 (VG) (sx)

STARDALE DELTA CAYE Very Good-86 2yr is the 12th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/2      3,041        94      4.50       3.22  then giving 30.5kg  (ACC=54)

STARDALE JUPITER CAYE Very Good-87, SP
  1.      2/2       7,832      305      4.65       3.41                           3.        4/1       10,493       305       4.48         3.25
  2.      3/1       9,717      305      4.48       3.25                           4.        5/8
She is maternal sister to the 8,921kg 4.31% (3.50) Stardale Aftershock Caye (VG-86).

STARDALE VAST CAYE Very Good-87, SP, LP70
  1.      2/2       9,198      292      4.41       3.16                           4.        5/1       13,207       305       4.42         3.14
  2.      3/1     10,049      286      4.55       3.31                           5.        6/1       11,854       286       4.13         3.16
  3.      4/1     12,852      305      4.48       3.24                           6.        7/0       11,550       305       4.42         3.18
Her dam was the 13,177kg 4.53% Stardale Rob Caye (Ex-90, SP, LP100); gd was the 16,912kg 3.73%
Stardale Emerson Cay ET (VG-88, SP, LP50); 3d was the 9,788kg 3.9% Windemere Carat Luke ET (VG-86);
4d was was the 14,487kg 4.00% (3.30) Windemere Mark Caye (Ex-94-4E, GMD, DOM 2*); 5d was the
14,664kg Windemere Chairman Contessa (Ex-94-4, GMD, DOM); 6d was the 12,179kg Windemere Ivanhoe
Corett (Ex-90); 7d was the 14,179kg 3.8% (3.3) Windemere Astronaut Corrie (Ex-2E); 8d was the 10,718kg
4.1% Sunny-Rapids Altitude Charm (Ex-2E); 9d was the 12,605kg 3.8% and 122 tonne Sunny-Rapids
Reflection Carol (Ex).
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LOT
204. STARDALE CHAMPION MADRIGAL 01180025604476 Good Plus-83 2yr, 

928, born 18.9.21, PLI+£487
sire Sandy-Valley Champion ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF 653140616174

dam    Stardale Applejax Madrigal (GP-83, SP) ..............................................by  Seagull-Bay MJ Applejax ET 
gd       Stardale Grafeeti Madrigal (VG-86, SP), lot 35.....................................by Ladys-Manor RD Grafeeti ET
3d       Stardale Planet Madrigal (Ex-93-4, SP, LP60) ........................................by Ensenada Taboo Planet ET
4d       Stardale Icefyre Madrigal (Ex-94-6, SP, LP100) .......................................................by Braedale Icefyre
5d       Stardale Outside Madrigal 2 (Ex-92-2, SP, LP60 10*) .....................................by Comestar Outside ET
6d       Stardale Respect Madrigal (Ex-90, LP70 8*) .....................................................by Skyhigh Respect ET
7d       Stardale Royal Madrigal (Ex-91-3, SP, LP80)

LC 17.12.21
Due 8.11.22 to Peak Altagaines ET *CDF *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *POF *RDF 653215425484 (sx)

STARDALE CHAMPION MADRIGAL  Good Plus-83 2yr
 1.      2/3      3,423        95      3.99       2.97  then giving 33.4kg  (ACC=22)

STARDALE APPLEJAX MADRIGAL Good Plus-83, SP
  1.      2/0       7,958      289      4.13       3.30
  2.      2/11   10,497      305      4.33       3.38

STARDALE GRAFEETI MADRIGAL Very Good-86, SP, lot 35
  1.   2/0          8,421      305      4.35       3.38                           3.     4/8          11,488       305       4.12         3.21
  2.   3/6        11,467      305      4.02       3.18                             
Her dam was the 11,621kg 3.80% Stardale Planet Madrigal (Ex-93-4, SP, LP60); gd was the 13,937kg
3.76% Stardale Icefyre Madrigal (Ex-94-6, SP, LP100); 3d was the 13,624kg 4.25% Stardale Outside
Madrigal 2 (Ex-92-2, SP, LP60 10*); 4d was the 12,048kg 5.13% Stardale Respect Madrigal (Ex-90, LP70
8*); 5d was the 12,969kg 4.07% Stardale Royal Madrigal (Ex-91-3, SP, LP80).

LOT
205. STARDALE VAMLET MADRIGAL 01180025704512 Good-78 2yr, 953, 

born 17.10.19
sire Stardale Vamlet *BLF *CNF *DPF 01180025503838

dam    Stardale Icefyre Madrigal (Ex-94-6, SP, LP100), dam of lot 37 ................................by Braedale Icefyre
gd       Stardale Outside Madrigal 2 (Ex-92-2, SP, LP60 10*) .....................................by Comestar Outside ET
3d       Stardale Respect Madrigal (Ex-90, LP70 8*) .....................................................by Skyhigh Respect ET
4d       Stardale Royal Madrigal (Ex-91-3, SP, LP80)

205A. Her CC STARDALE REDCARPET MADRIGAL 01180025605204, born 13.10.21, 
PLI+£384 sire Westcoast Redcarpet ET *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF *CNF 6412843178

Due 5.10.22 by DG OH Donte *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF 63713112001 (sx)

STARDALE VAMLET MADRIGAL is bred from 4 generations of Excellent cows.
 1.      2/0      3,906      160      3.80       3.35  then giving 24.4kg (ACC=26)
She is maternal sister to the 11,621kg 3.80% Stardale Planet Madrigal (Ex-93-4, SP, LP60), dam of lot
35 and to the 10,821kg 3.90% Stardale Octane Madrigal (VG-88), lot 37.

STARDALE ICEFYRE MADRIGAL Excellent-94-6, SP, LP100, see lot 37
  1.      1/10     7,774      305      4.25       3.11                           5.        6/2       12,908       305       3.62         3.00
  2.      2/10     9,080      305      3.90       3.00                           6.        7/5       13,937       305       3.76         2.88
  3.      3/9     11,626      305      3.78       2.96                           7.        8/11     13,988       305       3.92         2.85
  4.      5/2     12,435      305      3.68       2.93                           8.      10/3       12,166       305       3.99         2.88
She was maternal sister to the 12,486kg 4.40% Stardale Talent Madrigal 2 (Ex-93-3, SP, LP60 6*), gd of lot
36; to the 14,978kg 3.70% Stardale Regan Madrigal (Ex-92-2, SP, LP60) and to Stardale Manilla (Ex-91),
stock bull in the Moorcastle herd.
Her dam was the 13,624kg 4.25% Stardale Outside Madrigal 2 (Ex-92-2, SP, LP60 10*); gd was the
12,048kg 5.13% Stardale Respect Madrigal (Ex-90, LP70 8*); 3d was the 12,969kg 4.07% Stardale Royal
Madrigal (Ex-91-3, SP, LP80).
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LOT
206. STARDALE ALTALAWSON VAAKJE 2 01180025704519 Good Plus-84 2yr,

959, born 22.10.19, PLI+£564
sire Peak Altalawson ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *POF *RDF *CDF 653142181099

dam    Stardale Jonas Vaakje .......................................................................................................by ABS Jonas 
gd       Stardale Brawler Vaakje (Ex-90, SP), dam of lot 189 ......................................by Gen-I-Beq Brawler ET
3d       Stardale Wintery Vaakje 2 (Ex-91-2, SP, LP50) .................................................by Curtismill Wintery ET
4d       Stardale Planet Vaakje (Ex-93-5, SP, LP90 8*) .......................................by Ensenada Taboo Planet ET
5d       Stardale Shaker Vaakje 4 ET (Ex-93-4, SP, LP80 12*) .........................................by Picston Shaker ET
6d       Stardale Pre Vaakje 6 ET  (Ex-90-2, SP, LP60 39*)..................................by A Ronnybrook Prelude ET
7d       Stardale Inspiration Vaakje 3 (Ex-90, SP 15*) ..............................................by Hanover-Hill Inspiration
8d       Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*) EC(80) ..........................................by Stardale Blacklad
9d       Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC...........................................by Ullswater Royal Sovereign
10d     Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 12*)EC .....................................................by Brynhyfryd Emporer
11d     Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*)EC .........................................................by Calcourt Magnus
12d     Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex) ..........................................................by Claybury Legend
13d     Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex)
          

LC 3.1.22
AI 27.2.22 by Stantons Adorable ET 6412189047 *CVF *BYF *BLF (Ex) (sx)

STARDALE ALTALAWSON VAAKJE 2 Good Plus-84 2yr
 1.      2/3      2,187        78      4.90       3.53  then giving 32.3kg  (ACC=24)

STARDALE JONAS VAAKJE 
  1.      2/1       7,085      296      4.62       3.57
  2.      3/1       8,111      305      4.48       3.56

STARDALE BRAWLER VAAKJE Excellent-90, SP, see lot 189
  1.      2/2       9,204      293       443       3.28                           4.        5/0       11,198       304       4.32         3.20
  2.      3/1     11,220      301      4.01       3.25                           5.        5/11
  3.      4/1     11,259      305      4.07       3.13
She is maternal sister to the 12,312kg 3.85% Stardale Classic Vaakje 9 (VG-87, SP), dam of lot 200.
Her dam was the 13,684kg 4.19% (3.20) Stardale Wintery Vaakje 2 (Ex-91-2, SP, LP50); gd was the
15,426kg Stardale Planet Vaakje (Ex-93-5, SP, LP90 8*); 3d was the 12,458kg 4.36% Stardale Shaker
Vaakje 4 ET (Ex-93-4, SP, LP80 12*); 4d was 11,810kg 4.82% Stardale Pre Vaakje 6 ET (Ex-90-2, SP, LP60
39*); 5d was the13,292kg 4.32% (3.22) Stardale Inspiration Vaakje 3 ET (Ex-90, SP 15*); 6d was Stardale
Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*), EC(80); 7d was Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC; 8d was
the prizewinning Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 10*) EC, sold for 9,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 9d was
the prizewinning Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*) EC, sold for 8,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 10d
was Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex); 11d was Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex); 12d was the
52 tonne Salwick Vaakje 22 RM (VG).
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LOT
207. STARDALE DYNAMO VAAKJE 3 01180025604532 Very Good-86 2yr, 966, 

born 6.11.19, PLI+£345
sire Mr Rubicon Dynamo ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 653132198333

dam    Stardale Fransisco Vaakje 3 (VG-88) .............................................................by Claynook Fransisco ET
gd       Stardale Design Vaakje 2 (Ex-93-2, LP50 7*), dam of lot 27 .........................by Regancrest Design ET
3d       Stardale Fawkes Vaakje 10 (Ex-90) .............................................................by Stardale Guy Fawkes ET
4d       Stardale Lee Vaakje 3 (Ex-90-2, SP) .......................................................................by Comestar Lee ET
5d       Stardale Astre Vaakje 14 (VG-89, SP)......................................................by Duregal Astre Starbuck ET
6d       Stardale Royal Vaakje 13 (Ex-93-3, SP, LP60) .....................................................by Joylan Royal Flush
7d       Stardale Inspiration Vaakje 2 RM (VG-88).....................................................by Hanover-Hill Inspiration
8d       Stardale Vaakje 44 RM (Ex-94) ............................................................................by Stardale Vagabond
9d       Stardale Gold Vaakje RM RMX (Ex-95-5 4*) EC

LC 29.11.21
Due 10.11.22 to Sandy-Valley R Conway ET *BYF *BLF *CDF *CVF *DPF *POF 653148929379 (sx)

STARDALE DYNAMO VAAKJE 3 Very Good-86 2yr is the 10th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/0      4,112      113      3.82       3.09  then giving 36.3kg  (ACC=42)

STARDALE FRANSISCO VAAKJE 3 Very Good-88
  1.      2/1       6,853      298      4.46       2.99
  2.      3/0       9,776      296      4.02       2.91
She is maternal sister to the 11,023kg 3.50% Stardale Meteor Vaakje 2 (VG-87), dam of lot 120; to the
11,325kg 4.17% Stardale Gras Vaakje 2 (Ex-93-3, SP), lot 27; to the 11,596kg 3.61% Stardale Aftershock
Vaakje 3 (VG-85), dam of lot 141 and to Stardale Lawson Vaakje 2 (VG-85 2yr).

STARDALE DESIGN VAAKJE 2 Excellent-93-2, LP50 7*, see lot 27
  1.      2/2       8,016      305      4.19       3.08                           4.        5/1       10,294       305       4.15         3.17
  2.      3/2       9,144      305      4.21       3.14                           5.        6/2       10,898       303       4.19         3.18
  3.      4/2     10,028      288      4.08       3.06                           6.        7/0         9,641       305       4.44         3.11
Her dam was the 8,429kg 4.18% (3.32) Stardale Fawkes Vaakje 10 (Ex-90); gd was the 12,260kg 4.15%
Stardale Lee Vaakje 3 (Ex-90-2, SP); 3d was the 12,030kg 3.72% (3.24) Stardale Astre Vaakje 14 (VG-89,
SP); 4d was the 12,301kg 3.92% Stardale Royal Vaakje 13 (Ex-93-3, SP, LP60); 5d was the 11,764kg 4.37%
Stardale Inspiration Vaakje 2 RM (VG-88); 6d was the 8,617kg 4.44% (3.43) Stardale Vaakje 44 RM (Ex-94);
7d was the 9,563kg 4.11% Stardale Gold Vaakje RM RMX (Ex-95-5 4*) EC, Champion Cow (Ins) Lancs
NMR Comp 1987.

STARDALE DYNAMO VAAKJE 3 (VG-86 2yr), lot 207
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LOT
208. STARDALE ROGUE ELEGANCE 01180025604511 Good Plus-81 2yr, 952, 

born 9.10.19, PLI+£187
sire Stardale Rogue ET 01180025203884 (VG)

dam    Stardale Euclid Elegance................................................................................by Silverridge V Euclid ET
gd       Stardale Massey Elegance (Ex-90, SP, LP50), dam of lot 103 ...............by Co-Op Bosside Massey ET
3d       Stardale Shottle Elegance (Ex-94-6, SP) ..............................................................by Picston Shottle ET
4d       Stardale Talent Elegance (Ex-92-3, LP60 7*) ..................................................by Ladino Park Talent ET
5d       Skyhigh Durham Elegance ET (Ex-92-2) .............................................by Regancrest Elton Durham ET
6d       Budjon-JK Encore Elantra ET (Ex-93) ......................................................................by Marcrest Encore
7d       Krull Broker Elegance (Ex-96-3E, GMD, DOM 1*) .............................by A Conant-Acres-JY Broker ET
8d       Krull Starbuck Excellency (Ex-90, DOM)...........................................................by Hanoverhill Starbuck
9d       Krull TT Excellency (Ex-90, DOM) ......................................................by Hanover-Hill Triple Threat-Red
10d     Krull Boot Mark Excellency (Ex-92-2E, GMD, DOM)..............................................by Sky-Hi Boot Mark
11d     Krull Kingstead Excellency (Ex-92-4E, GMD)
          

LC 8.11.21
Due 18.11.22 to Denovo Maccles P ET 01706042305429

STARDALE ROGUE ELEGANCE Good Plus-81 2yr
 1.      2/1      4,286      134      3.83       3.03  then giving 32.6kg  (ACC=22)

STARDALE EUCLID ELEGANCE
  1.      2/2       9,362      296      4.07       3.12
She was maternal sister to the 11,313kg 4.21% Stardale Dreamer Elegance (Ex-90), lot 103.

STARDALE MASSEY ELEGANCE Excellent-90, SP, LP50, see lot 103
  1.      2/2       8,193      305      4.24       3.40                           4.        5/2       13,428       305       4.18         3.07
  2.      3/1     10,180      305      4.08       3.26                           5.        6/4       12,819       305       4.06         3.19
  3.      4/0       8,705      305      4.59       3.63                            
She was maternal sister to the 11,604kg 3.81% (3.25) Stardale Bookem Elegance (VG-88, SP), dam of lot
108.

LOT
209. STARDALE ROGUE AUGUST 01180025504496 Very Good-85 2yr, 943, 

born 5.10.19, PLI+£156
sire Stardale Rogue ET 01180025203884 (VG)

dam    Stardale Classic August  (Ex-90), lot 19............................................................by Oconnors Classic ET
gd       Stardale Aftershock August (Ex-90, SP)...............................................by MS Atlees Sht Aftershock ET 
3d       Aliann Convincer August (Ex-93-3, LP70 11*).................................................by Wa-Del Convincer ET
4d       Aliann Outside August (Ex-90) .........................................................................by Comestar Outside ET
5d       Hiddenvalley Patron August (Ex-93-6, LP110 7*) .........................................by Brabant Star Patron ET
6d       Cradenhill Benchmark August ET (VG-88, SP, LP70 7*) ...................by Singing-Brook Benchmark ET
7d       D-R-A August (Ex-96-4E, DOM 19*)...............................................................Life-O-Riley Marquis King
8d       D-R-A Ideal Precious Leader(Ex-90-2E) ...........................................by Donken Ideal Reflection Brutus 
9d       D-R-A Princess Lad Leader (Ex-90-3E)
          
209A. Her CC, STARDALE CROSBY AUGUST 2 01180025605134, born 2.9.21, PLI+£516

sire Denovo 14566 Crosby ET *BLF *BYF *CNF *CVF *DPF *RDF *CDF 653145627240

AI 20.3.22 by Stantons Applicable ET *CVF *BYF *BLF *DPF 6412189029 (VG)

STARDALE ROGUE AUGUST Very Good-85 2yr is the 10th generation of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      1/11    5,832      201      4.41       3.24  then giving 27.8kg  (ACC=11)

STARDALE CLASSIC AUGUST Excellent-90, SP, lot 19
  1.      2/1       8,718      305      4.31       3.16                             
  2.      3/2     10,929      279      4.26       3.16
Her dam was the 11,307kg 4.40% (3.20) Stardale Aftershock August (Ex-90); gd was the 11,042kg 4.15%
Aliann Convincer August (Ex-93-3, LP70 11*); 3d was the 10,255kg 3.52% Aliann Outside August (Ex-90);
4d was the 11,567kg 4.01% Hiddenvalley Patron August (Ex-93-6, LP110 7*); 5d was the  11,206kg 4.18%
Cradenhill Benchmark August ET (VG-88, SP, LP70 7*); 6d was the prizewinning 11,367kg 4.3% D-R-A
August (Ex-96-4E, DOM 19*); 7d was D-R-A Ideal Precious Leader (Ex-90-2E); 8d was D-R-A Princess Lad
Leader (Ex-90-3E).
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LOT
210. STARDALE ALTAHOTJOB VAAKJE 01180025104562 Good Plus-82 2yr, 

978, born 5.12.19, PLI+£413
sire Peak Altahotjob ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *POF *RDF *CDF 653142181520

dam    Stardale Applejax Vaakje 4 (VG-86, SP) ...............................................by Seagull-Bay-MJ Applejax ET
gd       Stardale McCutchen Vaakje (Ex-93-3, SP).....................................by De-Su Bkm McCutchen 1174 ET
3d       Stardale Palermo Vaakje 2 (Ex-93-5, SP, LP60 8*), dam of lot 29 ................by Glenn-Ann Palermo ET
4d       Stardale Lucky Vaakje 3 (Ex-90-2, SP, LP50 7*) ..............................................................by Lucky Mike
5d       Stardale Vanguard Vaakje 3 (Ex-95-6, SP, LP110 17*).....................by Relay Arise SWD Vanguard ET
6d       Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*) EC(80) ..........................................by Stardale Blacklad
7d       Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC...........................................by Ullswater Royal Sovereign
8d       Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 12*)EC .....................................................by Brynhyfryd Emporer
9d       Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*)EC .........................................................by Calcourt Magnus
10d     Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex) ..........................................................by Claybury Legend
11d     Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex)
          

LC 12.1.22
AI 3.3.22 by Stantons Adorable ET 6412189047 *CVF *BYF *BLF (Ex) (sx)

STARDALE ALTAHOTJOB VAAKJE Good Plus-82 2yr is bred from 12 generations of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/1      2,354        69      3.87       3.32  then giving 38.2kg  (ACC=36)

STARDALE APPLEJAX VAAKJE 4 Very Good-86, SP
  1.      2/1       8,509      279      4.12       3.24
  2.      3/0     11,671      305      4.22       3.43

STARDALE MCCUTCHEN VAAKJE Excellent-93-3, SP
  1.      2/1       9,572      305      3.80       3.19                           4.        5/1       11,781       305       3.58         3.01
  2.      3/0     12,139      305      3.78       3.18                           5.        6/5       13,378       305       3.59         2.99
  3.      4/1     12,545      305      4.01       3.12
She is maternal sister  to the 12,304kg 4.46% (3.24) Stardale Altaspring Vaakje 3 (Ex-90, SP), lot 29 and to
the 10,495kg 4.50% (3.37) Stardale Afterburner Vaakje 6 (VG-85, SP), lot 79.
Her dam was the 13,336kg 4.015% Stardale Palermo Vaakje 2 (Ex-93-5, SP, LP60 8*); gd was the 11,797kg
4.32% (3.34) Stardale Lucky Vaakje 3 (Ex-90-2, SP, LP50 7*); 3d was the 11,886kg 4.17% (3.23) Stardale
Vanguard Vaakje 3 (Ex-95-6, SP, LP110 17*); 4d was Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*), EC(80);
5d was Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC; 6d was the prizewinning Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX
(Ex-90 10*) EC, sold for 9,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 7d was the prizewinning Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM
RMX (Ex 3*) EC, sold for 8,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 8d was Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex);
9d was Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex); 10d was the 52 tonne Salwick Vaakje 22 RM (VG).
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LOT
211. STARDALE GRAS TORPEDO 01180025704547 Good Plus-84 2yr, 972, 

born 21.11.19, PLI+£269
sire Mr Moviestar Mardi Gras ET 6571494657 

dam    Stardale McCormick Torpedo 2 (Ex-93-4, SP, LP50) ................................by Gtan-J Oman McCormick
gd       Stardale Jordan Torpedo 2 (Ex-90, SP, LP80 10*) ..............................................by Roylane Jordan ET
3d       Stardale Van Torpedo (Ex-92-2, SP, LP50) ...................................................by Stardale Van Nistlerooy
4d       Stardale Eland Torpedo (Ex-92) ..................................................................by Four-Of-A-Kind Eland ET
5d       Vikingdale Form Torpedo ET (VG-86)
          

LC 23.11.21
Due 23.10.22 by CEH Music ET 60540816136 (sx)

STARDALE GRAS TORPEDO Good Plus-84 2yr is bred from 4 generations of Excellent cows.
 1.      2/0      3,162      119      4.56       3.39  then giving 25.1kg  (ACC=92)

STARDALE MCCORMICK TORPEDO 2 Excellent-93-4, SP, LP50
  1.      2/2       8,805      301      4.42       3.25                           4.        5/3       11,508       305       4.53         3.41
  2.      3/1       8,941      305      4.73       3.53                           5.        6/5       10,645       305       4.67         3.29
  3.      4/3     10,796      305      4.69       3.42                           6.        7/6         9,631       304       4.94         3.35
She was maternal sister to the 14,006kg 3.86% Stardale Flush Torpedo (VG-85, SP, LP50), 3d of lot 215.

STARDALE JORDAN TORPEDO 2 Excellent-90, SP, LP80 10*
  1.      2/2       9,960      305      3.66       3.02                           4.        6/0       11,922       305       3.55         2.92
  2.      3/2     12,322      303      3.37       2.99                           6.        9/1         9,013       303       4.31         3.66
  3.      4/2     13,400      305      3.49       3.05                           7.      10/0         8,200       305       4.10         3.66
She was maternal sister to the twice 11,000kg 3.5% Stardale Fawkes Torpedo (Ex-90).
Her dam was the twice 13,000kg 3.4% Stardale Van Torpedo (Ex-92-2, SP, LP50); gd was the 11,257kg
3.77% Stardale Eland Torpedo (Ex-92), sold for 5,800gs Stardale Sale 2006; 3d was the 10,414kg heifer
Vikingdale Form Torpedo ET (VG-86); 5d was the 21,786kg 3.8% (3.4) Robthom Jade ET (Ex-92-2E, GMD,
DOM 2*); 6d was the noted 13,980kg 4.6% (3.2) Robthom Ivory Mark (Ex-94-2E, GMD, DOM); 7d was the
12,982kg and 85 tonne Robthom Amber Elevation (Ex-92-4E, GMD, DOM); 8d was the 12,129kg 7.7% and
83 tonne Robthom Jewel Robin (Ex-93-2E, GMD, DOM); 9d was the 11,408kg 4.1% and 103 tonne
Robthom Robin Elevation (VG-88, GMD); 10d was the 12,025kg 4.4% and 107 tonne Robthom Gay
Voyageur (Ex-91-3E, GMD); 11d was the 78 tonne Robthom Fancy Transmitter (Ex-90, GMD); 12d was
Robthom Fancy Segis M-O-W (VG-87, GMD); 13d was Robthom Bess Segis (VG-87, GMD).          
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LOT
212. STARDALE LEAP VAAKJE 01180025404551 Good Plus-82 2yr, 976,

born 23.11.19, PLI+£444
sire Peak Altaleap ET *CVF *BLF *BYF *DPF *POF *RDF *CDC 653147224052

dam    Stardale Gras Vaakje 4 (VG-87) .............................................................by Mr Moviestar Mardi Gras ET
gd       Stardale Fever Vaakje 8 (VG-89) ........................................................................by Crackholm Fever ET
3d       Stardale Lucente Vaakje 2 (Ex-93-3, SP)...................................................by Aquila Patron Lucente ET
4d       Stardfale Royal Vaakje 51 (VG-88, LP60).............................................................by Joylan Royal Flush
5d       Stardale Inspiration Vaakje 4 (Ex-93-6, LP100 19*) .....................................by Hanover-Hill Inspiration
6d       Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*) EC(80), 4d of lot 8

LC 21.2.22

STARDALE LEAP VAAKJE Good Plus-82 2yr  is bred from 12 generations of Ex or VG cows. 
 1.      2/3         756        29      3.82       3.38  then giving 25.5kg  (ACC=30)

STARDALE GRAS VAAKJE 4 Very Good-87
  1.      2/0       7,831      293      3.68       3.11
  2.      3/0     11,837      305      3.70       2.96

STARDALE FEVER VAAKJE 8 Very Good-89
  1.      2/0       9,238      303      3.81       3.00                           3.        3/10     11,454       305       4.06         3.05
  2.      2/11   10,064      277      3.95       2.87                           4.        5/0       13,634       305       3.86         2.68
Her dam was the 13,873kg 3.81% Stardale Lucente Vaakje 2 (Ex-93-3, SP); gd was the 10,748kg 3.86%
(3.24) Stardale Royal Vaakje 51 (VG-88, LP60); 3d was the 11,495kg 3.80% Stardale Inspiration Vaakje 4
(Ex-93-6, LP100 19*); 4d was Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*), EC(80); 5d was Stardale
Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC; 6d was the prizewinning 8,819kg 3.89% (3.24) Stardale Vaakje 10 RM
RMX (Ex-90 10*) EC, sold for 9,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 7d was the prizewinning Stardale Regal Vaakje 3
RM RMX (Ex 3*) EC, sold for 8,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 8d was Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML
(Ex); 9d was Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex); 10d was the 52 tonne Salwick Vaakje 22 RM (VG).

LOT
213. STARDALE ROGUE RAVEN 01180025204563 Good Plus-81 2yr, 979, 

born 5.12.19, PLI+£201
sire Stardale Rogue ET 01180025203884 (VG)

dam    Stardale Fransisco Raven...............................................................................by Claynook Fransisco ET
gd       Stardale Lenjorlas Raven (Ex-92-3,SP, LP50), lot 32 .............................by Ballycairn Sambo Lenjorlas
3d       Stardale Million Raven ET (Ex-90, SP, LP50)..........................................by England-Ammon Million ET
4d       Willsbro Mr Burns Raven (VG-88, SP, LP50) ......................................................by Dudoc Mr Burns ET
5d       Sterndale Shottle Raven ET (Ex-92-3, SP, LP80 25*)...........................................by Picston Shottle ET
6d       Marsbar Rudolph Raven ET (Ex-90, LP50 29*)..............................................by Startmore Rudolph ET
7d       Markwell Bstar E Raven ET (Ex-95-3E, GMD, DOM 5*) ....................................by To-Mar Blackstar ET
8d       Markwell Mark Elite (Ex-92-4E, GMD, DOM) .....................................................by Walkway Chief Mark
9d       Rockalli Mars Emily (Ex-94-4E, GMD, DOM)
          

LC 30.12.21
AI 3.4.22 BY by Siemers Rengd Parfect ET *BYF *BLF *CVF *DPF *RDF *POF 653200124781 (sx)

STARDALE ROGUE RAVEN Good Plus-81 2yr
 1.      2/0      2,214        82      3.98       3.15  then giving 31.3kg  (ACC=19)

STARDALE FRANSISCO RAVEN was sold as a heifer. She was maternal sister to the 13,674kg 3.81%
Stardale Flame Raven (Ex-91, SP) and to the 8,869kg 4.80% Stardale Shannon Raven (VG-86), lot 33.

STARDALE LENJORLAS RAVEN Excellent-92-3, SP, LP50, lot 32
  1.      2/1       9,379      305      3.69       3.06                           3.        4/6       13,559       305       3.63         2.92
  2.      3/2     12,616      305      3.45       3.07                           4.        6/1       14,373       305       3.52         2.99
Her dam was the 12,402kg 3.85% Stardale Million Raven ET (Ex-90, SP, LP50); gd was the 13,313kg
3.368% Willsbro Mr Burns Raven ET (VG-88, SP, LP50), purchased for 6,800gs Willsbro Sale 2010; 3d was
the 13,259kg 4.10% Sterndale Shottle Raven ET (Ex-92-3, SP, LP80 25*); 4d was the 13,767kg 4.46% (3.43)
Marsbar Rudolph Raven ET (Ex-90, LP50) 29*), sold for 7,000gs Marsbar dispersal Sale 2004; 5d was the
14,3799kg 4.30% Markwell Bstar E Raven ET (Ex-95-3E, GMD, DOM 5*); 6d was the 14,320kg 4.0% (3.2)
Markwell Mark Elite (Ex-92); 7d was the 11,562 kg 4.0% (3.3) and 82 tonne Rockalli Mars Emily (Ex-94-4E,
GMD, DOM).
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LOT
214. STARDALE ROGUE STELLA 01180025104499, 945, born 5.10.19, PLI+£145

sire Stardale Rogue ET 01180025203884 (VG)
dam    Stardale Aftershock Stella 2 (GP-84) ......................................................by Morningview Aftershock ET
gd       Stardale Venga Stella (VG-86, SP) .............................................................................by Stardale Venga
3d       Stardale Alchemy Stella 2 (VG-86)

Due 20.4.22

STARDALE AFTERSHOCK STELLA 2 Good Plus-84 2yr
  1.      2/1       8,274      305      4.23       3.21
  2.      3/1       8,858      305      4.29       3.12

STARDALE VENGA STELLA Very Good-86, SP
  1.      2/1       7,615      305      4.90       3.31                           3.        5/1         9,264       305       5.23         3.45
  2.      3/5     10,095      305      5.18       3.28
Her dam was Stardale Alchemy Stella 2 (VG-86); 3d was the 12,052kg 4.15% Stardale Outside Stella 5 ET
(Ex-91-3, LP50 5*); 4d was the 12,329kg 5.02% (3.25) Stardale Starbuck Stella RM (Ex-96-7, SP, LP80 32*);
5d was the 9,815kg 4.75% (3.23) Stardale Stella 32 RM (Ex-94-5 17*) EC; 6d was Stardale Stella 23 RM
(VG-85 5*).

LOT
215. STARDALE BATMAN TORPEDO 01180025204626, 12, born 4.2.20, PLI+£424

sire Sandy-Valley I Batman ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CNF *RDF 653140616408
dam    Stardale Persus Torpedo (GP-84 2yr).............................................................by Westcoast Perseus ET
gd       Stardale Fever Torpedo (VG-86) ........................................................................by Crackholm Fever ET
3d       Stardale Flush Torpedo (VG-85, SP, LP50) ..........................................................by Joylan Royal Flush
4d       Stardale Jordan Torpedo 2 (Ex-90, SP, LP80 10*), gd of lot 211........................by Roylane Jordan ET
5d       Stardale Van Torpedo (Ex-92-2, SP, LP50) ...................................................by Stardale Van Nistlerooy
6d       Stardale Eland Torpedo (Ex-92) ..................................................................by Four-Of-A-Kind Eland ET
7d       Vikingdale Form Torpedo ET (VG-86)
          

LC 18.3.22

STARDALE BATMAN TORPEDO is bred from generations of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/1           85          4      4.80       3.83  then giving 21.3kg  (CC=40)

STARDALE PERSUS TORPEDO Good Plus-84 2yr was sold as a heifer.

STARDALE FEVER TORPEDO Very Good-86
  1.      2/2       8,510      305      4.34       3.30
  2.      3/3     10,294      267      4.29       3.22
Her dam was the 14,006kg 3.86% Stardale Flush Torpedo (VG-85, SP, LP50); gd was the 13,400kg Stardale
Jordan Torpedo 2 (Ex-90, SP, LP80 10*); 3d was the twice 13,000kg 3.4% Stardale Van Torpedo (Ex-92-2,
SP, LP50); 4d was the 11,257kg 3.77% Stardale Eland Torpedo (Ex-92), sold for 5,800gs Stardale Sale
2006; 5d was the 10,414kg heifer Vikingdale Form Torpedo ET (VG-86); 7d was the 21,786kg 3.8% (3.4)
Robthom Jade ET (Ex-92-2E, GMD, DOM 2*); 8d was the noted 13,980kg 4.6% (3.2) Robthom Ivory Mark
(Ex-94-2E, GMD, DOM); 9d was the 12,982kg and 85 tonne Robthom Amber Elevation (Ex-92-4E, GMD,
DOM); 10d was the 12,129kg 7.7% and 83 tonne Robthom Jewel Robin (Ex-93-2E, GMD, DOM); 11d was
the 11,408kg 4.1% and 103 tonne Robthom Robin Elevation (VG-88, GMD); 12d was the 12,025kg 4.4%
and 107 tonne Robthom Gay Voyageur (Ex-91-3E, GMD); 13d was the 78 tonne Robthom Fancy
Transmitter (Ex-90, GMD); 14d was Robthom Fancy Segis M-O-W (VG-87, GMD); 15d was Robthom Bess
Segis (VG-87, GMD).
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LOT
216. STARDALE CHALLENGER VAAKJE 3 01180025104611, 6, born 21.1.20, 

PLI+£415
sire Sandy-Valley Challenger ET *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF* 653140616169

dam    Stardale Octoberfest Vaakje 2 (Ex-92-2, SP) .......................................by Ladys-Manor Octoberfest ET
gd       Stardale Panter Vaakje 2 (VG-87) .................................................................................by Holbra Panter
3d       Stardale Icefyre Vaakje (Ex-94-5, LP70 7*), gd of lot 14..........................................by Braedale Icefyre
4d       Stardale B C Vaakje 4 (Ex-94-6, SP, LP120 8*).....................................................by Boulet Charles ET
5d       Stardale Tab Vaakje 2 (Ex-90, LP50) ............................................................by A Kingstead Valiant Tab
6d       Stardale Starbuck Vaakje 4 (Ex-90 6*)............................................................by Hanoverhill Starbuck
7d       Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC...........................................by Ullswater Royal Sovereign
8d       Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 12*)EC .....................................................by Brynhyfryd Emporer
9d       Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*)EC .........................................................by Calcourt Magnus
10d     Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex) ..........................................................by Claybury Legend
11d     Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex)

LC 21.2.22

STARDALE CHALLENGER VAAKJE 3 is bred from 12 generations of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/1         698        29      4.00       3.19  then giving 28.2kg  (ACC=52)

STARDALE OCTOBERFEST VAAKJE 2 Excellent-92-2, SP
  1.      2/3       7,790      290      3.80       2.80                           3.        4/3       13,223       305       3.63         2.90
  2.      3/2     11,433      305      4.01       2.90

STARDALE PANTER VAAKJE 2 Very Good-87
  1.      2/0       9,068      305      3.64       3.14
  2.      3/1     11,917      305      3.61       3.08
She was maternal sister to the 11,655kg 3.93% Stardale Melody Vaakje 2 (VG-89, LP70), dam of lot 122; to
the twice 13,000kg Stardale Design Vaakje 4 (VG-86, SP) and to the 11,668kg 4.10% (3.22) Stardale
Stellation Vaakje (VG-85, SP), dam of lot 14.
Her dam was the 12,100kg 3.93% Stardale Icefyre Vaakje (Ex-94-5, LP70 7*); gd was the 13,833kg Stardale
B C Vaakje 4 (Ex-94-6, SP, LP120 8*); 3d was the 9,845kg 4.38% Stardale Tab Vaakje 2 (Ex-90, LP50); 4d
was the 10,288kg 4.09% Stardale Starbuck Vaakje 4 (Ex-90 6*); 5d was Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93
10*) EC; 6d was the prizewinning Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 10*) EC, sold for 9,000gs Stardale
Sale 1980; 7d was the prizewinning Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*) EC, sold for 8,000gs Stardale
Sale 1980; 8d was Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex); 9d was Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex). 

LOT
217. STARDALE BATMAN STELLA 01180025604609, 4, born 18.1.20, PLI+£521

sire Sandy-Valley I Batman ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *CNF *RDF 653140616408
dam    Stardale Apprentice Stella 2 (GP-81 2yr) .........................................................by Endco Apprentice ET
gd       Stardale Mopan Stella (VG-86, SP) ....................................................................................by Mopan ET
3d       Stardale Outbound Stella 2 (Ex-94-4, SP, LP70)..........................................by Schilldale Outbound ET
4d       Stardale Shaker Stella 4 (Ex-90, SP, LP50)...........................................................by Picston Shaker ET
5d       Stardale Stella 87 (Ex-94-3, SP, LP50 5*) ..................................................................................by Black
6d       Stardale Warden Stella 4 RM (Ex-92-3 4*) EC.............................................by Holmland Rewarden ET
7d       Stardale Stella 18 RML (Ex-92-2 5*)

Due before Sale

STARDALE APPRENTICE STELLA Good Plus-81 2yr was sold as a heifer.

STARDALE MOPAN STELLA Very Good-86, SP
  1.      2/3       8,699      305      4.29       3.22                           3.        4/11     11,553       305       4.59         3.22
  2.      3/2     11,272      305      3.98       3.10
She was maternal sister to the 10,094kg 3.65% (3.22) Stardale Bookem Stella 2 (VG-85).
Her dam was the 13,307kg 4.19% Stardale Outbound Stella 2 (Ex-94-4, SP, LP70); gd was the 11,232kg
4.90% Stardale Shaker Stella 4 (Ex-90, SP, LP50); 3d was the 14,324kg 4.53% Stardale Stella 87 (Ex-94-3,
SP, LP50 5*); 4d was the 12,292kg 4.00% Stardale Warden Stella 4 RM (Ex-92-3 4*) EC; 5d was the
9,064kg 3.82% (3.27) Stardale Stella 18 RML (Ex-92-2 5*).
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LOT
218. STARDALE NEAL VAAKJE 01180025604567, 981, born 11.12.19, PLI+£334

sire Neal *BLF *BYF *CVF 715344216790
dam    Stardale Palermo Vaakje 2 (Ex-93-5, SP, LP60 8*), dam of lot 29 ................by Glenn-Ann Palermo ET
gd       Stardale Lucky Vaakje 3 (Ex-90-2, SP, LP50 7*) ..............................................................by Lucky Mike
3d       Stardale Vanguard Vaakje 3 (Ex-95-6, SP, LP110 17*).....................by Relay Arise SWD Vanguard ET
4d       Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*) EC(80) ..........................................by Stardale Blacklad
5d       Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC...........................................by Ullswater Royal Sovereign
6d       Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 12*)EC .....................................................by Brynhyfryd Emporer
7d       Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*)EC .........................................................by Calcourt Magnus
8d       Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex) ..........................................................by Claybury Legend
9d       Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex)
          

LC 26.2.22

STARDALE NEAL VAAKJE is bred from 9 generations of Excellent cows.
 1.      2/2         603        24      3.27       3.19  then giving 31.5kg  (ACC=16)                   
She is maternal sister to the 13,378kg 3.59% Stardale McCutchen Vaakje (Ex-93-3, SP), gd of lot 210;
to the 12,304kg 4.46% (3.24) Stardale Altaspring Vaakje 3 (Ex-90, SP), lot 29 and to the 10,495kg
4.50% (3.37) Stardale Afterburner Vaakje 6 (VG-85, SP), lot 79.

STARDALE PALERMO VAAKJE 2 Excellent-93-5, SP, LP60 8*, see lot 29
  1.      2/4       8,317      305      3.86       3.15                           4.        5/1       10,576       305       4.37         3.30
  2.      3/3     10,829      305      3.95       3.14                           5.        6/0       13,336       305       4.15         3.19
  3.      4/2     10,247      285      4.09       3.16                           6.        7/1       12,602       305       4.26         3.08
She was maternal sister to the 11,261kg 3.98% Stardale Gustav Vaakje 3 (VG-86) and to the 13,031kg
4.17% Stardale Fever Vaakje 4 (Ex-92-3, SP, LP80), dam of lot 28.
Her dam was  the 11,797kg 4.32% (3.34) Stardale Lucky Vaakje 3 (Ex-90-2, SP, LP50 7*); gd was the
11,886kg 4.17% (3.23) Stardale Vanguard Vaakje 3 (Ex-95-6, SP, LP110 17*); 3d was Stardale Black Vaakje
3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*), EC(80); 4d was Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC; 5d was the
prizewinning Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 10*) EC, sold for 9,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 6d was the
prizewinning Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*) EC, sold for 8,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 7d was
Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex); 8d was Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex); 9d was the 52
tonne Salwick Vaakje 22 RM (VG).

LOT
219. STARDALE CHAMPION VAAKJE 4 01180025504573 Good Plus-80 2yr, 

983, born 13.12.19, PLI+£414
sire Sandy-Valley Champion ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF 653140616174

dam    Stardale Jonas Vaakje 2 ...............................................................................................by ABS Jonas ET
gd       Stardale Mascalese Vaakje 2 ET ...............................................................by Zani Bolton Mascalese ET
3d       Stardale Shaker Vaakje 6 ET (Ex-94-6, SP, LP90 6*) ...........................................by Picston Shaker ET
4d       Stardale Pre Vaakje 6 ET  (Ex-90-2, SP, LP60 39*), 3d of lot 13
          
219A. Her CC, STARDALE APPLEJAX VAAKJE 5 01180025105283, born 31.12.21, PLI+£518

sire Seagull-Bay MJ Applejax ET *BYF *BLF *CNF *CVF *CDF *DPF 653124720459

AI 17.3.22 by Drouner K&L Chase 63840442662 (sx)

STARDALE CHAMPION VAAKJE 4 Good Plus-80 2yr
 1.      2/0      2,779        81      4.82       3.03  then giving 34.5kg  (ACC=21)                   

STARDALE JONAS VAAKJE 2 was sold as a heifer.

STARDALE MASCALESE VAAKJE 2 ET
  1.      2/3       7,484      305      4.44       3.52
She was maternal sister to the 11,701kg 3.99% Stardale Baxter Vaakje Re (Ex-90, LP50) and to the
10,736kg 5.95% (3.52) Stardale Pirlo Vaakje 3 (VG-86, SP).
Her dam was  the 10,800kg 43.85% (3.35) Stardale Shaker Vaakje 6 ET (Ex-94-6, SP, LP90 6*); gd was the
11,810kg 4.82% Stardale Pre Vaakje 6 ET (Ex-90-2, SP, LP60 39*); 3d was the13,292kg 4.32% (3.22)
Stardale Inspiration Vaakje 3 ET (Ex-90, SP 15*); 4d was Stardale Black Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex-90 55*),
EC(80); 5d was Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93 10*) EC; 6d was the prizewinning Stardale Vaakje 10 RM
RMX (Ex-90 10*) EC, sold for 9,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 7d was the prizewinning Stardale Regal Vaakje 3
RM RMX (Ex 3*) EC, sold for 8,000gs Stardale Sale 1980; 8d was Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML
(Ex); 9d was Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML (Ex); 10d was the 52 tonne Salwick Vaakje 22 RM (VG).
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LOT
220. STARDALE LEAP MADRIGAL 01180025104534, 975, born 21.11.19, PLI+£429

sire Peak Altaleap ET *CVF *BLF *BYF *DPF *POF *RDF *CDC 653147224052
dam    Stardale Deductive Madrigal (Ex-90-2, SP) ..................................................by Claynook Deductive ET
gd       Stardale Talent Madrigal 2 (Ex-93-3, SP, LP60 6*), gd of lot 36 .....................by Ladino Park Talent ET
3d       Stardale Outside Madrigal 2 (Ex-92-2, SP, LP60 10*) .....................................by Comestar Outside ET
4d       Stardale Respect Madrigal (Ex-90, LP70 8*) .....................................................by Skyhigh Respect ET
5d       Stardale Royal Madrigal (Ex-91-3, SP, LP80)
          

Due before Sale

STARDALE LEAP MADRIGAL is bred from 5 generations of Excellent cows.

STARDALE DEDUCTIVE MADRIGAL Excellent-90-2, SP
  1.      2/1       8,340      305      4.10       3.49                           3.        3/11     11,075       305       4.41         3.40
  2.      3/0     10,337      302      4.00       3.31                           4.        5/2         9,111       231       3.82         3.23
She was maternal sister to the 11,009kg Stardale Alpine Madrigal (Ex-90), dam of lot 36 and to the
10,554kg 4.57% Stardale Aftershock Madrigal (Ex-90).

STARDALE TALENT MADRIGAL 2 Excellent-93-3, SP, LP60 6*, see lot 36
  1.      2/0       9,430      305      4.15       3.33                           4.        5/1       11,247       299       4.07         3.30
  2.      3/1     10,624      305      4.01       3.08                           5.        6/1       12,486       305       4.40         3.15
  3.      4/2     10,806      297      4.10       3.17
She was maternal sister to the 13,937kg 3.76% Stardale Icefyre Madrigal (Ex-94-6, SP, LP100), gd of lot 35;
to the 14,978kg 3.70% Stardale Regan Madrigal (Ex-92-2, SP, LP60) and to Stardale Manilla (Ex-91), stock
bull in the Moorcastle herd.
Her dam was the 13,624kg 4.25% Stardale Outside Madrigal 2 (Ex-92-2, SP, LP60 10*); gd was the
12,048kg 5.13% Stardale Respect Madrigal (Ex-90, LP70 8*); 3d was the 12,969kg 4.07% Stardale Royal
Madrigal (Ex-91-3, SP, LP80); 4d was the 9,929kg 3.96% (3.54) Stardale Broker Madrigal; 5d was the
10,817kg 3.73% Stardale Black Madrigal 3 RM (Ex-90) EC(80); 6d was the 9,216kg 4.07% (3.24) Stardale
Madrigal RM RMX RML (VG-88); 7d was the 8,341kg 4.11% (3.24) Stardale Sea Madrigal RM RMX (GP-80);
8d was Saham Belfast Madrigal 2 RM RMX RML (Ex); 9d was Saham Notary Madrigal RM RMX; 10d was
Ridgwardine Madrigal 3 RM RMX (Ex).
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LOT
221. STARDALE HOTJOB VAAKJE 4 01180025304585, 988, born 22.12.19, PLI+£465

sire Peak Altahotjob ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF *POF *RDF *CDF 653142181520
dam    Stardale Persus Vaakje (VG-88), lot 10...........................................................by Westcoast Perseus ET
gd       Stardale Goodwhone Vaakje 3 (VG-89, SP).............................................................by TW Goodwhone
3d       Stardale Levi Vaakje 2 ET (VG-85, SP, LP50) .........................................................by Morningview Levi
4d       Stardale Ramos Vaakje (Ex-95-5. SP, LP80 11*) ....................................................................by Ramos
5d       Stardale Shottle Vaakje (Ex-91, SP) ......................................................................by Picston Shottle ET
6d       Stardale Convincer Vaakje 7 (Ex-90, SP, LP50 2*)

Due before Sale

STARDALE HOTJOB VAAKJE 4 is bred from 6 generations of Ex or VG cows.

STARDALE PERSUS VAAKJE Very Good-88 (Ex-MS), lot 10
  1.      2/0       8,709      304      4.68       3.30                             
  2.      3/0       9,643      280      4.31       3.49
She is maternal sister to the 12,438kg 3.86% Stardale Corvette Vaakje 3 (VG-85, SP).
Her dam was the 11,135kg 4.83% (3.39) Stardale Goodwhone Vaakje 3 (VG-89, SP); gd was the 12,316kg
4.32% (3.44) Stardale Levi Vaakje 2 ET (VG-85, SP, LP50); 3d was the 12,687kg 4.39% Stardale Ramos
Vaakje (Ex-95-5, SP, LP80 11*); 4d was the 11,650kg 4.12% (3.28) Stardale Shottle Vaakje (Ex-91, SP); 5d
was the 12,687kg 3.67% Stardale Convincer Vaakje 7 (Ex-90, SP, LP50 2*).

LOT
222. STARDALE CHAMPION GLORIETTE 01180025404579, 986, born 16.12.19, 

PLI+£366
sire Sandy-Valley Champion ET *BLF *BYF *CVF *DPF 653140616174

dam    Stardale Fransisco Gloriette (VG-86, SP) ......................................................by Claynook Fransisco ET
gd       Stardale Pirate Gloriette (SP) ....................................................................by Springhill-OH Iron J Pirate

LC 19.3.22

STARDALE CHAMPION GLORIETTE 
 1.      2/3

FRANSISCO GLORIETTE Very Good-86, SP
  1.      2/0     10,038      305      4.35       3.06
  2.      3/1       9,513      300      4.17       3.19

STARDALE PIRATE GLORIETTE SP
  1.      2/4       7,830      305      4.50       2.98                           3.        4/7         8,498       305       4.20         3.24
  2.      3/5       9,503      305      5.03       3.04                           4.        5/7         9,382       305       4.70         3.16
Her dam was the 10,192kg 4.24% (3.35) Stardale Oman Gloriette; gd was the 12,403kg 3.78% Stardale
Fawkes Gloriette (Ex-91-2, SP, LP50); 3d was the 12,825kg 4.61% (3.30) Joylan Celcius Gloriette 2 ET (Ex-
93-6, SP, LP100 11*), purchased for 5,300gs Joylan Sale 1997; 4d was the prizewinning 9,128kg 4.39%
(3.37) heifer Joylan Glaenzerin (VG-88 2yr 23*), sold for 7,200gs Transworld Sale 1992; 5d was the
prizewinning 11,735kg 5.03% (3.50) Gondola (Ex-90); 6d was the 11,034kg 4.79% (3.77) Hayleys Star
Gloriette ET (Ex-92), sold for £6,000; 7d was the prizewinning 12,146kg 4.00% Donovan Sheik Gloriette RM
(Ex-94 25*), Res Champion & Best Udder NHS and Res.Champion RASE 1985 and Champion & Best
Udder NHS 1986, and sold for 8,500gs Hayleys Invitational Sale 1989; 8d was Donovan Western Glory
(VG). 
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LOT
223. STARDALE ROGUE VANESSA 2 01180025404600, 998, born 5.1.20, PLI+£205

sire Stardale Rogue ET 01180025203884 (VG)
dam    Stardale Afterburner Vanessa.................................................................by Sandy-Valley Afterburner ET
gd       Stardale Million Vanessa (VG-88, LP50), gd of lot 137 ..........................by England-Ammon Million ET
3d       Stardale Duplex Vanessa ET (Ex-90, SP, LP60) ..................................................by Mesland Duplex ET
4d       Hillbrad Patron Vanessa ET (Ex-93-4, SP, LP70 36*)....................................by Brabant Star Patron ET
5d       Aquila Cleitus Vanessa ET (Ex-90) ..............................................................by Bis-May Tradition Cleitus 
6d       New-Hope-View Neil Hilite (VG-88)

Due before Sale 

STARDALE AFTERBURNER VANESSA
  1.      2/3       5,759      305      4.72       3.36
She was maternal sister to the 12,098kg Stardale Bakombre Vanessa (Ex-92-3, SP, LP60), dam of lot 137.

STARDALE MILLION VANESSA Very Good-88, LP50, see lot 137
  1.      2/1       7,931      305      4.36       3.23                           4.        5/2       10,811       305       4.12         3.06
  2.      3/0       8,754      296      4.37       3.22                           5.        6/4       10,857       273       4.07         3.12
  3.      3/11     9,083      299      4.13       3.19
Her dam was the 11,717kg 4.02% Stardale Duplex Vanessa ET (Ex-90, SP, LP60); gd was the 13,378kg
4.21% (3.30) Hillbrad Patron Vanessa ET (Ex-93-4, SP, LP70 36*), sold for 6,000gs Stardale Sale 2006; 3d
was the 13,073kg 4.6% (3.4) Aquila Cleitus Vanessa (Ex-90); 4d was the 10,613kg 3.9% (3.3) New-Hope-
View Neil Hilite (VG-88).

LOT
224. STARDALE CHALLENGER VAAKJE 2 01180025604602, 1, born 7.1.20, 

PLI+£400
sire Sandy-Valley Challenger ET *CVF *RDF *BYF *BLF *DPF* 653140616169

dam    Stardale Olympian Vaakje 3 (Ex-90-2, SP) ...................................................by Ladys-Manor Olympian
gd       Stardale Shottle Vaakje 4 (Ex-94-6, SP, LP100 11*).............................................by Picston Shottle ET
3d       Stardale Boss Vaakje 2 (VG-86 2yr) ......................................................................by Bossde Ruben ET
4d       Stardale Bellwood Vaakje 2 (Ex-92-3, SP, LP60) ..........................................by Maizefield Bellwood ET
5d       Stardale Raider Vaakje (Ex-92-3, SP, LP70), 4d of lot 183

LC 21.3.22

STARDALE CHALLENGER VAAKJE 2 is bred from 13 generations of Ex or VG cows.
 1.      2/2               

STARDALE OLYMPIAN VAAKJE 3 Excellent-90-2, SP
  1.      2/4       8,503    3305      3.86       3.36                           3.        4/10     11,708       274       4.07         3.03
  2.      3/9     11,792      305      3.75       3.12                           4.        5/9       11,581       284       3.89         3.20
She was maternal sister to the 13,145kg 4.04% Stardale Icefyre Vaakje 2 (Ex-90, SP, LP60); to the 16,130kg
3.62% Stardale Baxter Vakkje 4 (VG-88, SP) and to the 12,151kg 4.28% Stardale CM Vaakje (Ex-94-5, SP,
LP60)

STARDALE SHOTTLE VAAKJE 4 Excellent-94-6, SP, LP100 11*
  1.      2/1     10,658      305      3.72       3.03                           5.        6/1       13,125       305       3.99         3.12
  2.      3/3     12,268      305      3.85       3.24                           6.        7/3       11,231       305       3.86         3.11
  3.      4/3     13,436      286      3.42       2.95                           7.        8/5       13,486       305       3.60         2.93
  4.      5/2     12,330      289      3.78       3.19                           8.        9/7       11,277       256       3.74         2.98
Her dam was the 7,971kg 4.00% Stardale Boss Vaakje 2 (VG-86 2yr); gd was the 12,319klg 4.43% Stardale
Bellwood Vaakje 2 (Ex-92-3, SP, LP60); 3d was the 11,341kg 4.72% (3.27) Stardale Raider Vaakje (Ex-92-3,
SP, LP70 7*); 4d was the 9,416kg 4.11% (3.20) Stardale Vaakje 70 RML(60) (VG); 5d was the 9,117kg
3.99% Stardale Linmack Vaakje RM RMX RML(70) (VG 10*); 6d was Stardale Vaakje 19 RM RMX (Ex-93
10*) EC; 7d was the prizewinning Stardale Vaakje 10 RM RMX (Ex-90 10*) EC, sold for 9,000gs Stardale
Sale 1980; 8d was the prizewinning Stardale Regal Vaakje 3 RM RMX (Ex 3*) EC, sold for 8,000gs Stardale
Sale 1980; 9d was Robfel Legend Vaakje 7 RM RMX RML (Ex); 10d was Robfel Vaakje 4 RM RMX RML
(Ex).
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1. S. APPLEJAX STELLA (Ex-91) A.   S. LIGHTHOUSE STELLA
2. S. ALTA1STCLASS STELLA (Ex-91-2, SP) A.   S. STRIKER STELLA
3. S. CHALLENGER STELLA 2 (GP-83 2yr)
4. S. UPRIGHT STELLA (VG-86)
5. S. OAK STELLA (VG-86, SP) A.   S. ROGUE STELLA 4
6. S. ALTALAWSON STELLA (VG-86 2yr)
7. S. FEVER STELLLA 3 (Ex-94-2, SP)
8. S. MOGUL VAAKJE (Ex-94-4, SP, LP50)
9. S. DREAMER VAAKJE 2 (Ex-91, SP)
10. S. PERSUS VAAKJE (VG-88) A.   S. RENEGADE VAAKJE 5
11. S. GOODWHONE VAAKJE 3 (VG-89, SP) A.   S. PHARO VAAKJE 4
12. S. ALTAROSS VAAKJE 6 (Ex-94-5, SP, LP80)
13. S, MASCALESE VAAKJE (Ex-91, SP, LP50)
14. S. GRAFEETI VAAKJE 5 (Ex-90, SP)
15. S. APPRENTICE VAAKJE (VG-87, SP) A.   S. EINSTEIN VAAKJE 2
16. S. UNO STELLA 2 (Ex-92-2, SP) A.   S. EIFLE STELLA 3
17. S. TIERGAN STELLA 2 (Ex-92-3, SP, LP60)
18. S. AFTERSHOCK AUGUST (Ex-90, SP) A.   S. LAMBDA AUGUST
19. S. CLASSIC AUGUST (Ex-90, SP) A.   S. REDCARPET AUGUST
20. S. CHIP AUGUST (Ex-90-2, SP)
21. S. ALTAIOTA VAAKJE (Ex-95-3, SP)
22. S. CRACKSHOT VAAKJE 2 (Ex-90, SP)
23. S. JONAS VAAKJE (Ex-91)
24. S. CASPER VAAKJE (VG-85) A.   S. ROGUE VAAKJE 10  
25. S. AFTERSHOCK VAAKJE 8 (VG-87, SP) A.   S. RUBICON VAAKJE 10
26. S. DENIM VAAKJE 2 (Ex-90)
27. S. GRAS VAAKJE 2 (Ex-93-3, SP)
28. S. AL VAAKJE 7 (Ex-93-2, SP)
29. S. ALTASPRING VAAKJE 3 (Ex-90, SP) A.   S. DARBEE VAAKJE 2
30. S. SUPERSIRE VAAKJE 3 (Ex-91-3, SP, LP50)
31. S. BRAWLER VAAKJE 3 (Ex-90-2, SP) A.   S. RUBICON VAAKJE 7
32. S. LENJORLAS RAVEN (Ex-92-3, SP, LP50)
33. S. SHANNON RAVEN (VG-86) A.   S. RUBELS RAVEN RED
34. S. MOGUL VANESSA (Ex-90, SP)
35. S. GRAFEETI MADRIGAL (VG-86, SP) A.   S. RUBICON MADRIGAL
36. S. JABIR MADRIGAL (Ex-93-2, SP)
37. S. OCTANE MADRIGAL (VG-88)
38. S. AFTERSHOCK ROXY ET (Ex-93-2, SP, LP50)
39. S. BRANSON ROXY (VG-89, SP)
40. S. AFTERSHOCK ROXY 2 (Ex-90-3, SP, LP50)
41. S. FLAME ROXY 2 (Ex-91-2) A.    S. LIGHTHOUSE ROXY
42. S. FEVER VAAKJE 16 (VG-88, SP) A.    S. HEROIC VAAKJE
43. S. JABIR VAAKJE (VG-88, SP) A.    S. LIGHTHOUSE VAAKJE 4
44. S. SPRING VAAKJE 6 (VG-88, SP) A.    S. ROGUE VAAKJE 11
45. S. UNO VAAKJE 2 (Ex-91-2, SP) A.    S. ACHIEVER VAAKJE 4
46. S. DREAMER VAAKJE (Ex-90) A.    S. GENERATE VAAKJE 4
47. S. FLAME VAAKJE 5 (Ex-91, SP) A.    S. EINSTEIN VAAKJE 4
48. S. REAVER VAAKJE (VG-86, SP) A.    S. LAMBDA VAAKJE 3
49. S. MCCUTCHEN VAAKJE 4 (Ex-90, SP)
50. S. KINGSLEY VAAKJE (VG-86) A.    S. EIFLE VAAKJE 4
51. S. JOSUPER VAAKJE 4 (VG-85)
52. S. CLASSIC VAAKJE 7 (Ex-90) A.    S. RUBICON VAAKJE 8
53. S. OCTOBERFEST MEG (VG-88) A.    S. RUBELS MEG RED
54. S. NEPTUNE MEG (Ex-93-3)
55. S. DESTINED MEG (Ex-94-4, SP, LP60) A.    S. RUBELS MEG 2
56. S. KANA MEG 2 (Ex-91, SP) A.    S. JAGGER MEG
57. S. ARGO MEG (VG-87) A.    S. MALACHI (Bull)
58. S. UNO ASPEN (Ex-92-2, SP) A.    S. RUBICON ASPEN
59. NO LOT

INDEX
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60. S. ATWOOD ROXY (VG-87) A.    S. EXCALIBUR ROXY 4
61. S. DENVER ROXY (VG-86 2yr)
62. S. OCTOBERFEST ROXY (VG-89, SP)
63. S. ACHIEVER ROXY 2 (VG-87)
64. S. UNIX ROXY 2 (Ex-90, SP) A.    S. APPLEJAX ROXY
65. S. IKOO ROXY (Ex-90, SP)
66. S. MAINTIME LAUREN (VG-85) A.    S. EXCALIBUR LAUREN
67. S. BALOO LAUREN (VG-86) A.    S. GENERATE LAUREN
68. S. RUBICON LAUREN (GP-83 2yr)
69. S. KINGBOY LAUREN (VG-86)
70. S. DEFENDER MARTA (VG-88, SP)
71. S. CRACKSHOT MILLIE 2 (Ex-92, SP)
72. S. SKYWALKER MILLIE (VG-85 2yr)
73. S. FLAGSHIP MILLIE (VG-87) A.    S. EXCALIBUR MILLIE
74. S. CHAMPION MILLIE (VG-85 2yr) A.    S. ACHIEVER MILLIE
75. S. QUANTUM MILLIE (VG-85) A.    S. LAMBDA MILLIE
76. S. DEMPSEY MILLIE (Ex-93-2, SP) A.    S. RUBICON MILLIE 2
77. S, CHALLENGER MILLIE (GP-82 2yr)
78. S. DOPPLER MILLIE (G-79 2yr) A.    S RUBELS MILLIE RED
79. S. AFTERBURNER VAAKJE 6 (VG-85, SP)
80. S. UNO VAAKJE 4 (Ex-91)
81. S. UNIX VAAKJE 7 (VG-87)
82. S. QUANTUM VAAKJE 2 (VG-88) A.    S. LIGHTHOUSE VAAKJE 4
83. S. JEDI VAAKJE ET (VG-87)
84. S. CHALLENGER VAAKJE (GP-83 2yr)
85. S. JEDI VAAKJE 2 ET (VG-85) A.    S. EIFLE VAAKJE 6
86. S. CHARLEY VAAKJE 2 ET (GP-84)
87. S. MAYDAY VAAKJE ET (VG-85)
88. S. HOTJOB VAAKJE
89. S. UNIX ADEEN 3 (VG-88)
90. S. ALLCLASS ADEEN (VG-87 2yr)
91. S. DOORMAN ADEEN ET (Ex-94-3, SP)
92. S. UNIX ADEEN 2 (VG-86)
93. S. IMPRESSION ADEEN (VG-85 2yr)
94. S. DARLINGO ADEEN (VG-85 2yr)
95. S. PEPPER ADEEN (VG-85 2yr)
96. S. ALTAHOTJOB ADEEN (VG-86 2yr)
97. S. UNICORN ADEEN (VG-88) A.    S. EINSTEIN ADEEN
98. S. UNO ADEEN ET (VG-87, SP)
99. S. GRAS ADEEN (GP-82 2yr) A.    S. APPLEJAX ADEEN
100. S. CHALLENGER ADEEN (GP-84 2yr)
101. WILTOR MODESTY COSMOPOLITAN 2 ET (Ex-90)
102. S. DOPPLER ELEGANCE (VG-87 2yr) A.    S. ROGUE ELEGANCE 2
103. S, DREAMER ELEGANCE (Ex-90) A.    S. RASHAN ELEGANCE
104. S. AGRONAUT ELEGANCE 2 (GP-83 2yr) A.    S. RASHAN ELEGANCE 2
105. S. PEPPER ELEGANCE (VG-86 2yr)
106. S. DOORSOPEN ELEGANCE (Ex-90, SP) A.    S. REMEDY ELEGANCE
107. S. SPLENDID ELEGANCE RED (VG-86)
108. S. PHARO ELEGANCE (VG-87) A.    S. GENERATE ELEGANCE
109. S. JONAS ELEGANCE (Ex-90)
110. S. DYNAMO ELEGANCE (GP-83 2yr) A.    S. DYNAMITE ELEGANCE
111. S. DYNAMO ELGANCE 2 (GP-83 2yr)
112. S. CHALLENGER ELEGANCE (GP-82 2yr)
113. S. NEAL ELEGANCE A.    S. REDCARPET ELEGANCE
114. S, APPLEJAX VAAKJE (Ex-90)
115. S. BLOOMFIELD VAAKJE 5 (VG-87) A.    S. HEROIC VAAKJE 3
116. S. DENIM VAAKJE (VG-88, SP)
117. S. JOSUPER VAAKJE (VG-85)
118. S. DYNAMO VAAKJE (GP-84 2yr) A.    S. DYNAMITE VAAKJE
119. S. APPLICABLE VAAKJE 2 (VG-87, SP)
120. S. APPLEJAX VAAKJE 3 (VG-89) A.    S. ATRIUM VAAKJE 3
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121. S. LAWSON VAAKJE 4 (VG-85 2yr) A.    S. EIFLE VAAKJE 7
122. S. UNIX VAAKJE 8 (VG-85) A.    S. EXCALIBUR VAAKJE
123. S. KIMBALL JODIE (Ex-91) A.    S. JOLIGHT (Bull)
124. S. ROGUE JODIE (VG-85 2yr)
125. S. RAGER JODIE (VG-85 2yr)
126. S. RAGER JODIE 4 (GP-8 2yr)
127. S. BATMAN JODIE(GP-84 2yr) A.    S. ALTATOP JODIE 3
128. S. AFTERBURNER JODIE (VG-88, SP)
129. S, JONAS HONEYBEE (VG-87, SP)
130. S. MASSIVE HONEYBEE (Ex-93-3)
131. S. RAGER HONEYBEE RED 2 (VG-85 2yr)
132. S. RAGER HONEYBEE RED (VG-85 2yr)
133. S. APPLEJAX CARLINA 2 (Ex-90, SP) A.    S. CRACKERJACK (Bull)
134. S. CLASSIC CARLINA (VG-86) A.    S. DYNAMITE CARLINA 2
135. S. PERSEUS VANESSA (GP-84, SP) A.    S. LAMBDA VANESSA
136. S. UNICORN VANESSA (GP-84)
137. S. CHALLENGER VANESSA (VG-85 2yr)
138. S. ROGUE VANESSA (GP-82 2yr) A.    S. APPLEJAX VANESSA
139. S. ACHIEVER VAAKJE (VG-85, SP)
140. S. KINGPIN VAAKJE (VG-87) A.    S. EIFLE VAAKJE
141. S. KINGPIN VAAKJE 3 (VG-85 2yr) A.    S. APPLEJAX VAAKJE 7
142. S. PHARO VAAKJE 3 (VG-85) A.    S. ATRIUM VAAKJE 2
143. S EUCLID VAAKJE (VG-87) A.    S. RUBICON VAAKJE 3
144. S, GRAFEETI VAAKJE 2 (VG-86, SP)
144A    S. ATTWIZZLE VAAKJE (VG-86)
145. S. MARTINI VAAKJE (VG-87 2yr. SP)
146. S. RAMBO VAAKJE (VG-88) A.    S. GENERATE VAAKJE 7
147. S. PERSUS ROZA (Ex-91, SP)
148. S. KINGBOY ROZA (GP-83 2yr)
149. S. GRAS ROZA
150. S. FLAGSHIP ROZA (GP-83) A.    S. ACHIEVER ROZA
151. S. CHALLENGER ROZA (GP-82 2yr)
152. S. CHALLENGER ROZA 2
153. S. UNIX ROXY (VG-87, SP)
154. S. RAMBO ROXY (VG-85 2yr)
155. S. CASPER ROXY (VG-86) A.    S. GENERATE ROXY
156. S. UPRIGHT ROXY (VG-85 2yr) A.    S. RUBICON ROXY 5
157. S. GRAS ROXY A.    S. APPLEJAX ROXY 2
158. S. DARLINGO ROXY (VG-85 2yr)
159. S. CHALLENGER ROXY 2
160. S. ALTALAWSON ROXY (VG-85 2yr) A.    S. KENMORE ROXY
161. S. ALLTIME ROXY (GP-83 2yr)
162. S. SKYWALKER ROXY (GP-81 2yr) A.    S. ATRIUM ROXY
163. S. ALTAHOTJOB ROXY (VG-85 2yr)
164. S. BATMAN ROXY 2
165. S. UPRIGHT MADRIGAL 2 (GP-83 2yr) A.    S. EINSTEIN MADRIGAL
166. S. KINGSLEY VAAKJE 3 (VG-85 2yr) A.    S. ZAREK VAAKJE
167. S. MOGUL VAAKJE 7 (GP-84 2yr) A.    S. GENERATE VAAKJE
168. S. ARCHANGEL VAAKJE 5 (GP-82 2yr)
169. S. BOUNCER VAAKJE 2 (GP-83 2yr)
170. S. AGRONAUT STELLA (GP-83 2yr)
171. S. SPLENDID STELLA (VG-86) A.     S. DYNAMITE STELLA 2
172. S. UNIX STELLA 3 (GP-82 2yr)
173. S. CONAN STELLA (VG-86) A.     S. RUBELS STELLA
174. S. JOSUPER STELLA (VG-86)
175. S. GRAS STELLA 3 (Ex-93-2, SP)
176. S. PHARO CARLINA (VG-88, SP)
177. S. PEPPER CARLINA (GP-81 2yr) A.     S. DYNAMITE CARLINA
178. S. RUBICON DELLIA (GP-82 2yr) A.     S. STRIKER DELLIA
179. S. UNIX MEG (VG-86 2yr)
180. S. ALLCLASS MEG (VG-85 2yr) A.     S. HEROIC MEG



194

181. S. CHALLENGER AUGUST
182. S. ALTALAWSON VAAKJE (VG-87 2yr)
183. S. SKYWALKER VAAKJE 2 (VG-85 2yr) A.    S. ATRIUM VAAKJE
184. S. SKYWALKER VAAKJE 3 (VG-86 2yr)
185. S. SKYWALKER VAAKJE 5 (GP-83 2yr)
186. S. RUBICON VAAKJE (GP-84 2yr)
187. S. RAGER VAAKJE RED 2 (GP-84 2yr)
188. S. PEPPER VAAKJE 4 (VG-86 2yr) A.    S. CROSBY VAAKJE 8
189. S. PEPPER VAAKJE (G-78 2yr)
190. S. RUBICON STELLA 2 (VG-86 2yr) A.    S. ATRIUM STELLA
191. S. SKYWALKER STELLA (GP-80 2yr) A.    S. KENMORE STELLA
192. S. ROGUE STELLA 2 (VG-86 2yr)
193. S. COPYCAT STELLA (VG-85 2yr)
194. S. BOUNCER STELLA (VG-85 2yr) A.    S. REMEDY STELLA
195. S. KINGSLEY STELLA 3 (VG-85 2yr)
196. S. BOUNCER VAAKJE 4 (GP-84 2yr) A.    S. GENERATE VAAKJE 5
197. S. DELTA B VAAKJE (GP-83 2yr)
198. S. DELTA VAAKJE 3 (GP-82 2yr)
199. S. ARCHANGEL VAAKJE 4 (GP-82 2yr) A.    S. DYNAMITE VAAKJE
200. S. ARCHANGEL VAAKJE 3 (GP-84 2yr)
201. S. ROGUE VAAKJE
202. S. KINGSLEY VAAKJE 4
203. S. DELTA CAYE (VG-86 2yr) A.    S. REDCARPET CAYE
204. S. CHAMPION MADRIGAL (GP-83 2yr)
205. S. VAMLET MADRIGAL (G-78 2yr) A.    S.REDCARPET MADRIGAL
206. S. ALTALAWSON VAAKJE 2 (GP-84 2yr)
207. S. DYNAMO VAAKJE 3 (VG-86 2yr) 
208. S. ROGUE ELEGANCE (GP-81 2yr)
209. S. ROGUE AUGUST (VG-85 2yr) A.    S. CROSBY AUGUST 2
210. S. ALTAHOTJOB VAAKJE (GP-82 2yr)
211. S. GRAS TORPEDO (GP-84 2yr)
212. S. LEAP VAAKJE (GP-82 2yr)
213. S. ROGUE RAVEN (GP-81 2yr)
214. S. ROGUE STELLA
215. S. BATMAN TORPEDO
216. S. CHALLENGER VAAKJE 3
217. S. BATMAN STELLA
218. S. NEAL VAAKJE
219. S. CHAMPION VAAKJE 4 (GP-80 2yr) A.    S. APPLEJAX VAAKJE 5
220. S. LEAP MADRIGAL
221. S. HOTJOB VAAKJE 4
222. S. CHAMPION GLORIETTE
223. S. ROGUE VANESSA 2
224. S. CHALLENGER VAAKJE 2
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CONDITIONS OF SALE

1. The biddings to be regulated by the Auctioneers, in terms of ‘guinea’ bids and multiples thereof, 
each guinea to be equivalent to 105 new pence (£1.05); if any dispute should arise, the lot in 
dispute to be put up again and resold, or the Auctioneers may determine the dispute at their 
discretion and their decision shall be final. The Auctioneers reserve the right to refuse the bid of any 
person without being called upon to give a reason for such action.

2. The Purchaser to give his name and dwelling place and pay for all lots at the close of sale. No lot or 
lots shall be removed from the sale premises until paid for, and pass-out slip obtained from the 
Auctioneer’ clerk.

3. Notwithstanding the foregoing and the following Condition 4 each and every lot shall immediately 
at the fall of the hammer be considered as delivered and be and remain in every respect at the 
absolute risk and expense of the respective Purchaser or Purchasers thereof and shall be removed 
from the sale at the Purchaser’s expense within a week of the sale.

4.1. If any lot or animal (s) is not paid for in cash under Condition 2 above but payments is made by 
cheque or other form of negotiable instrument then the animal(s) shall remain the sole and 
absolute property of the Vendor as legal and equitable owner until such time as all money due to 
the Vendor has been paid by the Purchaser, Payment shall unless otherwise agreed be made to the 
Auctioneers and shall not be deemed to have been paid until any cheque or other negotiable 
instrument has been cleared by the Auctioneers Bankers and the following further provisions 
contained in Condition 4 shall apply.

4.2. The Purchaser acknowledges that he is in possession of the animal(s) as bailee for the Vendor until 
such time as the animal(s) has been paid for or pursuant to the provisions of Condition 4.1.

4.3. The Purchaser undertakes to house any animal on his premises separately from his own and those 
of any other person and in such a manner which makes them readily identifiable as the Vendor’s.

4.4. The Purchaser’s right to possession of such animal(s) shall cease if he does anything or fails to do 
anything which could entitle a receiver to take possession of the animal(s) or which would entitle 
any person to present a petition for the winding up of the Purchaser.

4.5. The Vendor or the Auctioneers may for the purpose of the examination or recovery of animals enter 
upon any premises where they are housed or where they are reasonably thought to be housed.

4.6. If the Purchaser shall sell on the animal(s) the entire proceeds shall be held in trust for the Vendor 
and shall not be mingled with any other money paid into any overdrawn bank account and shall at 
all times be identifiable as the Vendor’s money.

4.7. The Purchaser warrants that he is not at the time of entering into any agreement to purchase the 
animal(s) insolvent and knows of no circumstances which would entitle any creditor to appoint a 
receiver or to petition for winding up or to exercise any rights over and against the purchaser’s 
assets.

4.8. Without prejudice to any other to any right or remedy of the Vendor or the Auctioneers of the 
Purchaser shall be in breach of any of the conditions set out in this Condition 4 or any of the other 
conditions herein contained the Vendor or the Auctioneers shall have power to resell the lots 
retaining any surplus and charging any deficiency or expense to the defaulter or Purchaser.

5. All statements in the catalogue or made by the Auctioneers at the time of the sale, also the 
identification of the animals, are the entire responsibility of the Vendor. The Auctioneers take no 
personal responsibility for the correctness of any such statement or identities.

6. All statements made either in the catalogue or any made by the Auctioneers at the time of the sale 
relating to Tuberculin or any tests to be taken as statements of fact only. No such statement shall 
guarantee the Purchasers of any animals against loss arising through subsequent reaction of such 
animal to any test administered after the sale and the Vendors shall not be liable in any way should 
this occur.

7. Neither the Vendor nor the Auctioneers will be responsible for any accident through fire or any 
other cause whatsoever, nor for any damage done by animals prior to, during or after the sale.

NORTON & BROOKSBANK
Park Farm, Raskelf, North Yorkshire, YO61 3LS

(Tel. 07980 924179)  



WILTOR MODESTY COSMOPOLITAN 2 ET
(Ex-90), lot 101

STARDALE CRACKSHOT MILLIE 2
(Ex-92, SP), lot 71

STARDALE KIMBALL JODIE
(Ex-91), lot 123

STARDALE JABIR MADRIGAL
(Ex-93-2, SP), lot 36

STARDALE PERSUS ROZA
(Ex-91, SP), lot 147

STARDALE UNIX MEG
(VG-86 2yr), lot 179



���������
���
�

STARDALE FLAME ROXY 2
(Ex-91-2), lot 41

STARDALE OCTOBERFEST ROXY
(VG-89, SP), lot 62

STARDALE ATWOOD ROXY
(VG-87), lot 60

STARDALE DENVER ROXY
(VG-86 2yr), lot 61

STARDALE UNIX ROXY
(VG-87), lot 153

STARDALE DARLINGO ROXY
(VG-85 2yr), lot 158



����������
���
�

STARDALE UNIX ADEEN 3
(VG-88), lot 89

STARDALE ALTAHOTJOB ADEEN
(VG-86 2yr), lot 96

STARDALE DOORMAN ADEEN ET
(Ex-94-3, SP), lot 91



�����
�������
���
�

STARDALE DREAMER ELEGANCE
(Ex-90), lot 103

STARDALE PEPPER ELEGANCE
(VG-86 2yr), lot 105

STARDALE DOPPLER ELEGANCE
(VG-87 2yr), lot 102



LO
T

 1
92

LO
T

 1
58

LO
T

 1
82

LO
T

 8
3

LO
T

 1
79


